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PROPOSED RECALL PETITION

THE RECALL COMMITTEE CERTIFICATION ON FILE WITH THE CITY CLERK MUST BE ATTACHED TO EACH SIGNATURE PAGE. 

THIS PETITION FORM MUST COMPLY WITH MINNESOTA RULE 8205. 1010, SUBPART 2. 

We, the undersigned registered voters, request the recall of DEAN HOVE from the office of CITY COUNCIL WARDS ONE & TWO. 

SIGNER' S OATH

I solemnly swear (or affirm) that I am an eligible voter residing in the Ward where the officer serves or, in the case of the Mayor or at Large Councilmember, in the City of Red
Wing; I know the purpose and content of the petition; and I signed the petition only once and of my own free will." 

A RECALL ELECTION, IF CONDUCTED, WILL BE CONDUCTED AT PUBLIC EXPENSE; ALL INFORMATION ON THIS PETITION IS SUBJECT TO PUBLIC INSPECTION

ALL INFORMATION MUST BE FILLED IN BY PERSON( S) SIGNING THE PETITION UNLESS DISABILITY PREVENTS THE PERSON( S) FROM DOING SO.*** 

G

DATE PRINT FIRST, MIDDLE, AND LAST

NAME, 

SIGNATURE RESIDENCE ADDRESS, CITY, COUNTY

number and street, not a P.O. Box) 

D. O. B. 
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CERTIFICATION OF RECALL COMMITTEE

This form must be filed with the City Cleric prior to the circulation of any petition. 

Pursuant to Section 6. 12 of the Red Wing City Charter, any five registered voters may form themselves into a committee for the purpose of bringing about the recall of any elected Council
Member or Mayor of the City for malfeasance or nonfeasance in office. 

In the case of the Mayor and Council Member At Large the committee may be composed of registered voters from any ward. In the case of all other Council Members, the committee must
consist of registered voters from the ward or wards in which the Council Member is elected. 

Recall FIRST, MIDDLE, LAST NAME RESIDENCE ADDRESS DATE OF BIRTH

Committee

I WaA

Lolj( e, vi -- e 0I/ MA t\ 1 v& 60 C
vt 4

2

Jo. mze / S  2 Z/  L Ty 577- /` tel/ % R6 / S o 66 I I Z o

3 Wr_' 

V6L r
u ia7 ( 11 

i

1 Cit C= 

ri f scL c 

J

i

s sz 1 ( '  z C W ( S U

J

5
j

J J - G. 

t v'', 

JJ!(  
cCi Lc lsf':' Z. E„,,. r: 

The above- named committee intends to bring about a recall of DEANjfOVE. 

STATEMENT OF EXPLANATION REGARDING ALLEGED MALFEASANCE OR NONFEASANCE IN OFFICE

On June 24, 2019, Council Member DEAN HOVE violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subds. 3 and 4 by discussing impermissible topics beyond the Closed Session notice for purchase of the

Bauer Built property. On July 22, 2019, Council Member HOVE again violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01, Subd. 4. On October 14, 2019, Council Member HOVE again violated the Open
Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01, Subd. 4. On February 8, 2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D. 04, Subd. 5, by meeting unlawfully without proper three days' notice; 
further, said Council Member voted to go into closed session without first identifying the employee or the allegations against the employee, in violation of Minn. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subd. 3. That on February 19, 

2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D. 05, Subd. 2( b) by voting unlawfully to deny an open City Council session for consideration of disciplinary action against Chief Roger
Pohlman, thus infringing upon the rights of the public and Chief Pohlman to hear allegations against Chief Pohlman and to hear the reasoning and deliberations of the City Council, which led to his tennination. 

THIS CERTIFICATE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE CITY CLERK. THE COMMITTEE MUST FILEANY COMPLETED PETITION WITH THE CITY CLERK WITHIN 30 DAYS
OF FILING THIS CERTIFICATE. 

t_ 



o

N

N

Q

U

H

o

N

No

U

0



PROPOSED RECALL PETITION

THE RECALL COMMITTEE CERTIFICATION ON FILE WITH THE CITY CLERK MUST BE ATTACHED TO EACH SIGNATURE PAGE. 

THIS PETITION FORM MUST COMPLY WITH MINNESOTA RULE 8205. 1010, SUBPART 2. 

We, the undersigned registered voters, request the recall of DEAN HOVE from the office of CITY COUNCIL WARDS ONE & TWO. 

SIGNER' S OATH

I solemnly swear ( or affirm) that I am an eligible voter residing in the Ward where the officer serves or, in the case of the Mayor or at Large Councilmember, in the City of Red
Wing; I know the purpose and content of the petition; and I signed the petition only once and of my own free will." 

A RECALL ELECTION, IF CONDUCTED, WILL BE CONDUCTED AT PUBLIC EXPENSE; ALL INFORMATION ON THIS PETITION IS SUBJECT TO PUBLIC INSPECTION

ALL INFORMATION MUST BE FILLED IN BY PERSON(S) SIGNING THE PETITION UNLESS DISABILITY PREVENTS THE PERSON( S) FROM DOING SO.`* 

DATE PRINT FIRST, MIDDLE, AND LAST

NAME

SIGNATURE RESIDENCE ADDRESS, CITY, COUNTY

number and street, not a P. O. Box) 

D. O. B. 
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CERTIFICATION OF RECALL COMMITTEE

This form must be filed with the City Clerk prior to the circulation of any petition. 

Pursuant to Section 6. 12 of the Red Wing City Charter, any five registered voters may form themselves into a committee for the purpose of bringing about the recall of any elected Council
Member or Mayor of the City for malfeasance or nonfeasance in office. 

In the case of the Mayor and Council Member At Large the committee may be composed of registered voters from any ward. In the case of all other Council Members, the committee must
nne; ef of reolQieri- d voters from the ward or wards in which the Council Member is elected. 

Recall FIRST, MIDDLE, LAST NAME RESIDENCE ADDRESS DATE OF BIRTH

Committee
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The above-named committee intends to bring about a recall of DEAN KOVE. 

STATEMENT OF EXPLANATION REGARDING ALLEGED MALFEASANCE OR NONFEASANCE IN OFFICE

On June 24, 2019, Council Member DEAN HOVE violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subds. 3 and 4 by discussing impermissible topics beyond the Closed Session notice for purchase of the
Bauer Built property. On July 22, 2019, Council Member HOVE again violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01, Subd. 4. On October 14, 2019, Council Member HOVE again violated the Open
Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01, Subd. 4. On February 8, 2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D.04, Subd. 5, by meeting unlawfully without proper three days' notice; 
further, said Council Member voted to go into closed session without first identifying the employee or the allegations against the employee, in violation of Minn. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subd. 3. That on Februaiy 19, 

2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D. 05, Subd. 2( b) by voting unlawfully to deny an open City Council session for consideration of disciplinary action against Chief Roger
Pohlman, thus infringing upon the rights of the public and Chief Pohlman to hear allegations against Chief Pohlman and to hear the reasoning and deliberations of the City Council, which led to his termination. 

THIS CERTIFICATE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE CITY CLERK. THE COMMITTEE MUST FILE ANY COMPLETED PETITION WITH THE CITY CLERK WITHIN 30 DAYS
OF FILING THIS CERTIFICATE. 





PROPOSED RECALL PETITION

THE RECALL COMMITTEE CERTIFICATION ON FILE WITH THE CITY CLERK MUST BE ATTACHED TO EACH SIGNATURE PAGE. 
THIS PETITION FORM MUST COMPLY WITH MINNESOTA RULE 8205.1010, SUBPART 2. 

We, the undersigned registered voters, request the recall of DEAN HOVE from the office of CITY COUNCIL WARDS ONE & TWO. 

SIGNER' S OATH

I solemnly swear ( or affirm) that I am an eligible voter residing in the Ward where the officer serves or, in the case of the Mayor or at Large Councilmember, in the City of Red
Wing; I know the purpose and content of the petition; and I signed the petition only once and of my own free will." 

A RECALL ELECTION, IF CONDUCTED, WILL BE CONDUCTED AT PUBLIC EXPENSE; ALL INFORMATION ON THIS PETITION IS SUBJECT TO PUBLIC INSPECTION

ALL INFORMATION MUST BE FILLED IN BY PERSON( S) SIGNING THE PETITION UNLESS DISABILITY PREVENTS THE PERSON( S) FROM DOING SO.*** 

DATE PRINT FIRST, MIDDLE, AND LAST

NAME

SIGNATURE RESIDENCE ADDRESS, CITY, COUNTY
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CERTIFICATION OF RECALL COMMITTEE

This form must be filed with the City Clerk prior to the circulation of any petition. 

Pursuant to Section 6. 12 of the Red Wing City Charter, any five registered voters may form themselves into a committee for the purpose of bringing about the recall of any elected Council
Member or Mayor of the City for malfeasance or nonfeasance in office. 

In the case of the Mayor and Council Member At Large the committee may be composed of registered voters from any ward. In the case of all other Council Members, the committee must
consist of registered voters from the ward or wards in which the Council Member is elected. 

Recall FIRST, MIDDLE, LAST NAME RESIDENCE ADDRESS DATE OF BIRTH

Committee
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rhe above- named committee intends to bring about a recall of DEANeOVE. 

STATEMENT OF EXPLANATION REGARDING ALLEGED MALFEASANCE OR NONFEASANCE IN OFFICE

On June 24, 2019, Council Member DEAN HOVE violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subds. 3 and 4 by discussing impermissible topics beyond the Closed Session notice for purchase of the
Bauer Built property. h• On July 22, 2019 Council Member HOVE again violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01 Subd. 4. On October 14 2019 Council Member HOVE again violated the Open
Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01, Subd. 4. On February 8, 2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D. 04, Subd. 5, by meeting unlawfully without proper three days' notice; 
further, said Council Member voted to go into closed session without first identifying the employee or the allegations against the employee, in violation of Minn. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subd. 3. That on Februaiy 19, 
2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D. 05, Subd. 2( b) by voting unlawfully to deny an open City Council session for consideration of disciplinary action against Chief Roger
Pohlman, thus infringing upon the rights of the public and Chief Pohlman to hear allegations against Chief Pohlman and to hear the reasoning and deliberations of the City Council, which led to his termination. 

THIS CERTIFICATE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE CITY CLERK. THE COMMITTEE MUST FILE ANY COMPLETED PETITION WITH THE CITY CLERK WITHIN 30 DAYS

OF FILING THIS CERTIFICATE. 



PROPOSED RECALL PETI'T' ION

THE RECALL COMMITTEE CERTIFICATION ON FILE WITH THE CITY CLERK MUST BE ATTACHED TO EACH SIGNATURE FACE. 
THIS PETITION FORM MUST COMPLY WITH MINf\\TESOTA RULE 8205. 1010, SUBPART 2. 

We, the undersigned registered voters, irequest the recall of DEAN HOVE from the office of CITY COUNCIL MAIDS ONE & TWO. 

SIGNER' S OATIT

L, I solemnly swear ( or affirm) that I am an eligible voter residing in the Ward where the officer serves or, in the case of the Mayor or at Large Councilmemmber, in the City of Iced
Wing; I[ known the puirpose and content ®f the petition; and I signed the petition only once and of wry own free will." 

A RECALL L ELECTION, IF CONDUCTED, WILL BE CONDUCTED AT PUBLIC EXPENSE; ALL EINFORMATION ON THIS PETITION IS SUBJECT TO PUBLICLIC INSPECTION

l°ALIL II FORMIATION MUST BE FILLED IN BY PERSON(S) SIGNING THE PETITION UNLESS DISABILITY PREVENTS THE PERSON(S) FROM DOING SO. e " 

0
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cERTIFICATION OF RECALL COMMITTEE

his form must be filed with the City 0errk prior to the circulation of any petition. 

Pursuant to Section 6. 12 of the Red Wing City Charter, any five registered voters may form themselves into a committee for the purpose of bringing about the recall of any elected Council
Member or Mayor of the City for malfeasance or nonfeasance in office. 

In the case of the Mayor and Council Member At Large the committee may be composed of registered voters from any ward. In the case of all other Council Members, the committee must
consist of registered voters from the ward or wards in which the Council Member is elected. 

Recall FIRST, MIDDLE, LAST NAME
RESIDENCE ADDRESS KATIE ® F BIRTH

Committee
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The above- named committee intends to bring about a recall of DEAN RIE. 
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STATEMENT OF EX>I?'FLANATION REGARDING ALLEGED MALFEASANCE OR NONFEASANCE IN OFFICE
On June 24, 2019, Council Member DEAN HOVE violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subds. 3 and 4 by discussing impermissible topics beyond the Closed Session notice for purchase of the

Bauer Built property. On July 22, 2019, CouAJI Member HOVE again violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D.01, Subd. 4. On October 14, 2019, Council Member HOVE again violated the Open
Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 132.01, Subd. 4. On

HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D. 04, Subd. 5, by meeting unlawfully without proper three days' notice; On February 8, 2021, Council M
ffirst identifying the employee or the allegations against the employee, in violation of Minn. Stat. § l 3D. 0 1, Subd. 3. That on February 19, 
further, said Council Member voted to go into closed session without2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 132.05, Subd. 2( b) by voting unlawfully to deny an open City Council session for consideration of disciplinary action against Chief RogerPohlman, thus infringing upon the rights of the public and Chief Pohlman to hear allegations against Chief Pohlman and to hear the reasoning and deliberations of the City Council, which led to his termination. 
THIS CEItTIFl 41 TE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE CITY CLEIeIS THEEOMMITTEE MUST FILE ANY C Ol'/(PLETED PETITION WITII THE CITY CLERK WITHIN 3® Il A YS
OF FILING THIS CERTIFICATE
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PROPOSED RECALL PETITION

THE RECALL COMMITTEE CERTIFICATION ON FILE WITH THE CITY CLERK MUST BE ATTACHED TO EACH SIGNATURE PAGE. 
THIS PETITION FORM MUST COMPLY WITH MINNESOTA RULE 8205. 1010, SUBPART 2. 

We, the undersigned registered voters, request the recall of DEAN HOVE from the office of CITY COUNCIL WARDS ONE & TWO. 

SIGNER' S OATH

I solemnly swear ( or affirm) that I am an eligible voter residing in the Ward where the officer serves or, in the case of the Mayor or at Large Councilmember, in the City of Red
Wing; I know the purpose and content of the petition; and I. signed the petition only once and of my own free will." 

A RECALL ELECTION, IF CONDUCTED, WILL BE CONDUCTED AT PUBLIC EXPENSE; ALL INFORMATION ON THIS PETITION IS SUBJECT TO PUBLIC INSPECTION

ALL INFORMATION MUST BE FILLED IN BY PERSON( S) SIGNING THE PETITION UNLESS DISABILITY PREVENTS THE PERSON( S) FROM DOING SO.*** 
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CERTIFICATION OF RECALL COMMITTEE

This form must be filed with the City Clerk prior to the circulation of any petition. 

Pursuant to Section 6. 12 of the Red Wing City Charter, any five registered voters may form themselves into a committee for the purpose of bringing about the recall of any elected Council
Member or Mayor of the City for malfeasance or nonfeasance in office. 

In the case of the Mayor and Council Member At Large the committee may be composed of registered voters from any ward. In the case of all other Council Members, the committee must
consist of registered voters from the ward or wards in which the Council Member is elected. 

Recall FIRST, MIDDLE, LAST NAME RESIDENCE ADDRESS DATE OF BIRTH

Committee
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The above- named committee intends to bring about a recall of DEANAVE. 

STATEMENT OF EXPLANATION REGARDING ALLEGED MALFEASANCE OR NONFEASANCE IN OFFICE

M1

On June 24, 2019, Council Member DEAN HOVE violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subds. 3 and 4 by discussing impermissible topics beyond the Closed Session notice for purchase of the
J: 

Bauer- Built property. On July 22, 2019, Council Member HOVE again violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01, Subd. 4. On October 14, 2019, Council Member HOVE again violated the Open
Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01, Subd. 4. On February 8, 2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D. 04, Subd. 5, by meeting unlawfully without proper three days' notice; 
further, said Council Member voted to go into closed session without first identifying the employee or the allegations against the employee, in violation of Minn. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subd. 3. That on February 19, 

2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law §13D.05, Subd. 2( b) by voting unlawfully to deny an open City Council session for consideration of disciplinary action against Chief Roger
Pohlman, thus infringing upon the rights of the public and Chief Pohlman to hear allegations against Chief Pohlman and to hear the reasoning and deliberations of the City Council, which led to his termination. 

THIS CERTIFICATE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE CITY CLERK. THE COMMITTEE MUST FILE ANY COMPLETED PETITION WITH THE CITY CLERK WITHIN 30 DAYS

OF FILING THIS CERTIFICATE. 



PROPOSED RECALL PETITION

THE RECALL COMMITTEE CERTIFICATION ON FILE WITH THE CITY CLERK MUST BE ATTACHED TO EACH SIGNATURE PAGE. 
THIS PETITION FORM MUST COMPLY WITH MINNESOTA RULE 8205. 1010, SUBPART 2. 

We, the undersigned registered voters, request the recall of DEAN HOVE from the office of CITY COUNCIL WARDS ONE & TWO. 

SIGNER' S OATH

I solemnly swear ( or affirm) that I am an eligible voter residing in the Ward where the officer serves or, in the case of the Mayor or at Large Councilmember, in the City of Red
Wing; I know the purpose and content of the petition; and I signed the petition only once and of my own free will." 

A RECALL ELECTION, IF CONDUCTED, WILL BE CONDUCTED AT PUBLIC EXPENSE; ALL INFORMATION ON THIS PETITION IS SUBJECT TO PUBLIC INSPECTION

ALL INFORMATION MUST BE FILLED IN BY PERSON(S) SIGNING THE PETITION UNLESS DISABILITY PREVENTS THE PERSON(S) FROM DOING SO.*** 
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CERTIFICATION OF RECALL COMMITTEE

This form must be filed with the City Clerk prior to the circulation of any petition. 

Pursuant to Section 6. 12 of the Red Wing City Charter, any five registered voters may form themselves into a committee for the purpose of bringing about the recall of any elected Council
Member or Mayor of the City for malfeasance or nonfeasance in office. 

In the case of the Mayor and Council Member At Large the committee may be composed of registered voters from any ward. In the case of all other Council Members, the committee must
consist of registered voters from the ward or wards in which the Council Member is elected. 

Recall FIRST, MIDDLE, LAST NAME RESIDENCE ADDRESS DATE OF BIRTH

Committee
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The above- named committee intends to bring about a recall of DEANJTOVE. 

STATEMENT OF EXPLANATION REGARDING ALLEGED MALFEASANCE OR NONFEASANCE IN OFFICE

On June 24, 2019, Council Member DEAN HOVE violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subds. 3 and 4 by discussing impermissible topics beyond the Closed Session notice for purchase of the
Bauer Built property. On July 22, 2019, Council Member HOVE again violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01, Subd. 4. On October 14, 2019, Council Member HOVE again violated the Open
Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01, Subd. 4. Ori February 8, 2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D. 04, Subd. 5, by meeting unlawfully without proper three days' notice; 
further, said Council Member voted to go into closed session without first identifying the employee or the allegations against the employee, in violation of Minn. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subd. 3. That on Februaiy 19, 

2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D. 05, Subd. 2( b) by voting unlawfully to deny an open City Council session for consideration of disciplinary action against Chief Roger
Pohlman, thus infringing upon the rights of the public and Chief Pohlman to hear allegations against Chief Pohlman and to hear the reasoning and deliberations of the City Council, which led to his termination. 

THIS CERTIFICATE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE CITY CLERK. THE COMMITTEE MUST FILEANY COMPLETED PETITION WITH THE CITY CLERK WITHIN 30 DAYS
OF FILING THIS CERTIFICATE. t• 



PROPOSED RECALL PETITION

THE RECALL COMMITTEE CERTIFICATION ON FILE WITH THE CITY CLERK MUST BE ATTACHED TO EACH SIGNATURE PAGE. 
THIS PETITION FORM MUST COMPLY WITH MINNESOTA RULE 8205. 1010, SUBPART 2. 

We, the undersigned registered voters, request the recall of DEAN HOVE from the office of CITY COUNCIL WARDS ONE & TWO. 

SIGNER' S OATH

I solemnly swear (or affirm) that I am an eligible voter residing in the Ward where the officer serves or, in the case of the Mayor or at Large Councilmember, in the City of Red
Wing; I know the purpose and content of the petition; and I signed the petition only once and of my own free will." 

A RECALL ELECTION, IF CONDUCTED, WILL BE CONDUCTED AT PUBLIC EXPENSE; ALL INFORMATION ON THIS PETITION IS SUBJECT TO PUBLIC INSPECTION

ALL INFORMATION MUST BE FILLED IN BY PERSON( S) SIGNING THE PETITION UNLESS DISABILITY PREVENTS THE PERSON( S) FROM DOING SO.*** 

DATE PRINT FIRST, MIDDLE, AND LAST

NAME

SIGNATURE RESIDENCE ADDRESS, CITY, COUNTY

number and street, not a P. O. Box) 

D. O. B. 
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CERTIFICATION OF RECALL COMMITTEE

This form must be filed with the City Clerk prior to the circulation of any petition. 

Pursuant to Section 6. 12 of the Red Wing City Charter, any five registered voters may form themselves into a committee for the purpose of bringing about the recall of any elected Council
Member or Mayor of the City for malfeasance or nonfeasance in office. 

In the case of the Mayor and Council Member At Large the committee may be composed of registered voters from any ward. In the case of all other Council Members, the committee must
consist of registered voters from the ward or wards in which the Council Member is elected. 

Recall FIRST, MIDDLE, LAST NAME RESIDENCE ADDRESS DATE OF BIRTH

Committee
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The above- named committee intends to bring about a recall of DEAN jf0VE. 

STATEMENT OF EXPLANATION REGARDING ALLEGED MALFEASANCE OR NONFEASANCE IN OFFICE

PAW

On June 24, 2019, Council Member DEAN HOVE violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subds. 3 and 4 by discussing impermissible topics beyond the Closed Session notice for purchase of the
Bauer Built property. On July 22, 2019, Council Member HOVE again violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01, Subd. 4. On October 14, 2019, Council Member HOVE again violated the Open
Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01, Subd. 4. On February 8, 2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D.04, Subd. 5, by meeting unlawfully without proper three days' notice; 
further, said Council Member voted to go into closed session without first identifying the employee or the allegations against the employee, in violation of Minn. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subd. 3. That on February 19, 

2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D. 05, Subd. 2( b) by voting unlawfully to deny an open City Council session for consideration of disciplinary action against Chief Roger
Pohlman, thus infringing upon the rights of the public and Chief Pohlman to hear allegations against Chief Pohlman and to hear the reasoning and deliberations of the City Council, which led to his termination. 

THIS CERTIFICATE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE CITY CLERK. THE COMMITTEE MUST FILE ANY COMPLETED PETITION WITH THE CITY CLERK WITHIN 30 DAYS

OF FILING THIS CERTIFICATE. 
t_ 
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PROPOSED RECALL PETITION

THE RECALL COMMITTEE CERTIFICATION ON FILE WITH THE CITY CLERK MUST BE ATTACHED TO EACH SIGNATURE PAGE. 
THIS PETITION FORM MUST COMPLY WITH MINNESOTA RULE 8205. 1010, SUBPART 2. 

We, the undersigned registered voters, request the recall of DEAN HOVE from the office of CITY COUNCIL WARDS ONE & TWO. 

SIGNER' S OATH

I solemnly swear ( or affirm) that I am an eligible voter residing in the Ward where the officer serves or, in the case of the Mayor or at Large Councilmember, in the City of Red
Wing; I know the purpose and content of the petition; and I signed the petition only once and of my own free will." 

A RECALL ELECTION, IF CONDUCTED, WILL BE CONDUCTED AT PUBLIC EXPENSE; ALL INFORMATION ON THIS PETITION IS SUBJECT TO PUBLIC INSPECTION

ALL INFORMATION MUST BE FILLED IN BY PERSON( S) SIGNING THE PETITION UNLESS DISABILITY PREVENTS THE PERSON( S) FROM DOING SO.*** 

DATE PRINT FIRST, MIDDLE, AND LASTIGNATURE
NAME J, r

RESIDENCE ADDRESS, CITY, COUNTY

number and street, not a P. O. Box) 

D.O. B. 

RO/ ofey&& Aicr-', f' -s- jqo q Wa -C' ,
f C,,-1,- 16;, tx-t d 4,(IbMgj 

a w

pp
12.97 W 1- oc 2 G

s 5 dJ h Kay S rI' C- ker 2f 18RoaA10RtjW , Go0d 4e 05101111q? 

46 Awe

a l b Vl+D 4L. ' " S'
7r

l ! QL, 

u+' 15 (. t 

e&0, J A Rio 44E . 16 7- 1 d e ao 41

a I I tSY c IZ C J ` rn k

d

Int % 

2 A h ajLacct 7/ 5- W- GUl/ M d' - L 1 Q G

l
s

AIA -TALL S  ° / 2r/ f rrl S , Aa l 



CERTIFICATION OF RECALL COMMITTEE

chis forms must be filed with the CRY Clerk prior to the eirculation of any petition. 

Pursuant to Section 6. 12 of the Fedi Wing City Charter, any five registered voters may form themselves into a committee for the purpose of bringing about the recall of any elected Council
Member or Mayor of the City for malfeasance or nonfeasance in office. 

In the case of the Mayor and Council member At Large the committee may be composed of registered voters from any ward. In the case of all other Council Members, the committee must
consist of registered voters from the ward or wards in which the Council Member is elected. 

RESIDENCE ADDRESS
DATE OF BIRTH

Recall FIRST, MIDDLE, LAST NAME
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The above-named committee intends to bring about a recall of DEAN IDVE. 
STATEMENT OF EXPLANATION REGARDING ALLEGED MALFEASANCE OR NONFEASANCE IN OFFICE

24 2019 Council Member DEAN HOME violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. § 1313. 0 1, Subds. 3 and 4 by discussing impermissible
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Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01, Subde 4. On February 8, 2021, Council Member HOVE
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OF FILING THIS CERTIFICATE



PROPOSED RECALL PETITION

THE RECALL COMMITTEE CERTIFICATION ON FILE WITH THE CITY CLERK MUST BE ATTACHED TO EACH SIGNATURE PAGE. 
THIS PETITION FORM MUST COMPLY WITH MINNESOTA RULE 8205. 1010, SUBPART 2. 

We, the undersigned registered voters, request the recall of DEAN HOVE from the office of CITY COUNCIL WARDS ONE & TWO. 

SIGNER' S OATH

I solemnly swear (or affirm) that I am an eligible voter residing in the Ward where the officer serves or, in the case of the Mayor or at Large Councilmember, in the City of Red
Wing; I know the purpose and content of the petition; and I signed the petition only once and of my own free will." 

A RECALL ELECTION, IF CONDUCTED, WILL BE CONDUCTED AT PUBLIC EXPENSE; ALL INFORMATION ON THIS PETITION IS SUBJECT TO PUBLIC INSPECTION

ALL INFORMATION MUST BE FILLED IN BY PERSON( S) SIGNING THE PETITION UNLESS DISABILITY PREVENTS THE PERSON( S) FROM DOING SO.*** 
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D. O. B. 

DATE

5
NAME

CQ-- OVV) 

tdi, 
P

ba ku

M Cc w ca1A W, V vW` Y\`'
1 

W S  cjw, 44

IfIA-) 

3 51 %) J_ 

4

s

Is2/ yew clan - 
vJ/ NF / Pc Qer R I d 19l!' 

9 LeePlyQe o & DA l

k°.S 4,z
C - J:;n 1 1 SSD C` 1/ 

ln ' 
9

io
Z dYlcc. ' 3c.Qn. , v' o` ($ ,, e eci    e    C G a Y-- C y x-_ 



CERTIFICATION OF RECALL COMMITTEE

Irhs form must be Lined with the City Cherk }prior to the circulation of any petition. 

Pursuant to Section 6. 12 of the Red Wing City Charter, any five registered voters may form themselves into a committee for the purpose of bringing about the recall of any elected Council
Member or Mayor of the City for malfeasance or nonfeasance in office. 

In the case of the Mayor and Council Member At Large the committee may be composed of registered voters from any ward. In the case of all other Council Members, the committee must
consist of registered voters from the ward or wards in which the Council Member is elected. 

Recall FIRST, MIDDLE, LAST NAME
RESIDENCE ADDRESS DATE ®F BIRTH
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STATEMENT OF EXPLANATION REGARDING ALLEGED MALFEASANCE OR NONFEASANCE IN OFFICE
On June 24, 2019, Council Member DEAN HOVE violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subds. 3 and 4 by discussing impermissible topics beyond the Closed Session notice for purchase of the

Bauer ]wilt property. On July 22, 201% Coup' - l Member HOVE again violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat, 1313.01, Subd. 4. On October 14, 2019, Council Member HOVE again violated the Open
Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D.01, Subd. 4. On February 8, 2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D.04, Subd. 5, by meeting unlawfully without proper three days' notice; 
Ibrther, said Council Member voted to go into closed session without first identifying the employee or the allegations against the employee, in violation of Minn. Stat. § 13D.01, Subd. 3. That on February 19, 

2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law §13D.05, Subd. 2( b) by voting unlawfully to deny an opep City Council session for consideration of disciplinary action against Chief Roger
Pohlman, thus infringing upon the rights of the public and Chief Pohlman to hear allegations against Chief Pohhnan and to hear the reasoning and deliberations of the City Council, which led to his termination. 
THIS CERTIFICATE SHALL RE FILED WITH THE CIT Ty CLERK THE COMItIYI'IEE MUST FILE A IY C0111T EZ ED PETITION WITH THE CITY CLERIC WITHIN 30 DAYS
OF FjYLING ITEMS CER TIFICA TE *. 



PROPOSED RECALL PETITION

THE RECALL COMMITTEE CERTIFICATION ON FILE WITH THE CITY CLERK
RULE

ATTACHEDTA HE

SUBPART

SIGNATURE PAGE. 

THIS PETITION FORM MUST COMPLY WITH MINNESOTA

We, the undersigned registered voters, request the recall of DEAN HOVE from the office of CITY COUNCIL WARDS ONE & TWO. 

SIGNER' S OATH

I solemnly swear (or affirm) that I am an eligible voter residing in the Ward where the officer serves or, in the case of the Mayor or at Large Councilmember, in the City of Red
Wing; I know the purpose and content of the petition; and I signed the petition only once and of my own free will" 

A RECALL ELECTION, IF CONDUCTED, WILL BE CONDUCTED AT PUBLIC EXPENSE; ALL INFORMATION ON THIS PETITION IS SUBJECT TO PUBLIC INSPECTION
ALL INFORMATION MUST BE FILLED IN BY PERSON( S) SIGNING THE PETITION UNLESS DISABILITY PREVENTS THE PERSON( S) FROM DOING SO.*** 

SIGNATURE
RESIDENCE ADDRESS, CITY, COUNTY D.O.B. 

DATE PRINT FIRST, MIDDLE, AND LAST ( number and street, not a P.O. Box) 
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CERTIFICATION OF RECALL COMMITTEE

This form must be filed] with the City Clerk prior to the circulation of any petition. 

Pursuant to Section 6. 12 of the Red Wing City Charter, any five (registered voters may form thennselves into a committee for the purpose of bringing about the recall of any elected Council
Member or Mayor of the City for malfeasance or nonfeasance in office. 

In the case of the Mayor and Council member At Large the committee may be composed of registered voters frorn any ward. In the case of all other Council Members, the committee must
f 41. d ards in which the Council Member is elected. consist of registered

Recall

Committee

voters rowar or wm a
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The above- named committee intends to bring about a recall of DEAN SIE, 
a

STATEMENT OF EXPLANATION REGARDING ALLEGED MALFEASANCE OR NONFEASANCE RN OFFICE

On June 24, 2019, Council Member DEAN HOVE violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. § 13D.01, Subds. 3 and 4 by discussing impermissible topics beyond the Closed Session notice for purchase of the

Bauer Built property. On July 22, 2019, Couri l (member HOVE again violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01, Subd. 4. On October 14, 2019, Council Member HOVE again violated the Open
Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01, Subd. 4. On February 8, 2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D. 04, Subd. 5, by meeting unlawfully without proper three days' notice; 
further, said Council Member voted to go into closed session without first identifying the employee or the allegations against the employee, in violation of Minn. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subd. 3. That on February 19, 

2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D. 05, Subd. 2( b) by voting unlawfully to deny an open City Council session for consideration of disciplinary action against Chief Roger
Pohlman, thus infringing upon the rights of the public and Chief Pohlman to hear allegations against Chief Pohlman and to hear the reasoning and deliberations of the City Council, which led to his termination. 

7t HITS CEATEFICA TE SHALL BE FILED WI 1H THE CYTY CLERK. THE COMMITTEE MUST FILE ANY COMPLETED PETITION WITH THE CITY CLERK WITHIN 30 DAYS
OFFIEING THIS CERI'IFICATE. 
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PROPOSED RECALL YETETFGN

THE RECALL CCOIt̀frIhH Ì FEE (CEIB' i RIFECCATION ON ] TILE WITH THE CITY CLERK MUST 13E ATTACHEID TO EACH SIGNATURE IPA GE. 
THIS PE' IcF IOTA FORM MUST COMPLY WITH MIlI` NIESOICA RULE 9205. 1010, SU13PART 2. 

We, the and ersIlgned rregisteired vogems, ireques4 the rr6c all of DEAN DOVE from the office of CCYTY COUNCIL WARDS ONE TWO. 

SIGNER' S OATH

I sokmnRy Swear ( or 0ffirrm) that I aim an efts bk votCer resWug Im the Waird where the offffEcerr serves o)r, nu the case of the Magor Or at Large CCourmeftmnermmlbec°, u the 0ty Gff Red

Wing; R knovr the purpose and, content off' the petition; and I signed the petition onEy once and of mg own free will" 

A RECALL ELECTION, IIIA CONDUCTED, WRLIL BE CONDUCTED AT PUBLICLIIC EXPENSE; ALL INFORMATION CRT THIS PETITION IS SUBJECT TO PUBLIC INSPEC RO T̀

FALL INFORRlA` EOE MUST IRE FILLED IN DV PERSON( S) SIGNING THE PETITION UNLESS DISABILITY PREVENTS THE PERSON( S) FROM DOING SO. 

IIDATE PRINT FIRS', rvflDIIDLE, AND LAST
NAME
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number and street, not a F.O. Box) 

Chs eEp PA.fl



1

CERTIFECATEON OF RECALL COMMITTEE

his form must be filed with the City CCPeirk prior to the cirrcnlation of any 1petition- 
Section 6. l2 of the Red Wing City Charter, any five registered voters may form themselves into a committee for the purpose of bringing about the recall of any elected CouncilP1Cs llant t , 

lember or Mayor of the City for malfeasance or nonfeasance in office• 

i the case of the Mayor and Council Member At Large the committee may be composed of registered voters from any ward. In the case of all other Council Members, the c®rfl( r1tHE$ tee must
Insist of registered voters from the ward or wards in which the Council Member is elected. 
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TATEP& ENTi OF EXPLANATIONION REGARDING ALLEGED V ALFEASANCE OR NONFEASANCE IN OFFRC E

n Ja Hae 24, 2019, C® zrDc l MemberDEAN lf- fl® Q/ IE violated the ® den lJilee$ HHDg Law at Minn. Stat § 13D. 01, 
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d 4 bydiscussing impermissible beyond Closedthe notice for purchase the
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IPRO POSED R ECAlLIL IPE IlTION

TH -0 RECk LIL COMMIT= CCIER' II EIFRCCATION ON IEEILIE W1711 THE CRTY CLERK MUST BE ATTACHED TO EACH SIGNATURIE PAGE. 
ACHES PETITION FORDU MUST COMPLY WITH MINNESOTAESOTA RU LF 9205. 610, SUBPART 20

We, the undersigned registered vo4eirs9 request the r6c.0 of IlDIEAH HOVEE ffjoim the office off CCIITY COUNCIL WARDS ONE & TWO. 
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CIERTRFIICA°II' l[CT,j OF RECALL COMMITTEE

his form must be flied with the City Cierk prior to thO chcCUIlation of any Petiti'Dn- 
to Section 6. 12 of the Red Wing City Charter, any five registered voters may form themselves into a conlMittee for the purpose of bringing about the recall of any elected CouncilArsbflant . 

Member or mayor of the City for malfeasance or nonfeasance in office. 

i the case of the May®r and Council Member At Large the committee may
composed ®f registered voters from any ward. In the case ®fall other Council Members, the committee must

onsist of registered voters from the ward or wards in which the Council Member is elected. 
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PROPOSED RECALL PETITION

THE RECALL COMMITTEE CERTIFICATION ON FILE WITH THE CITY CLERK MUST BE ATTACHED TO EACH SIGNATURE PAGE. 
THIS PETITION FORM MUST COMPLY WITH MINNESOTA RULE 8205. 1010, SUBPART 2. 

We, the undersigned registered voters, request the recall of DEAN HOVE from the office of CITY COUNCIL WARDS ONE & TWO. 

SIGNER' S OATH

I solemnly swear ( or affirm) that I am an eligible voter residing in the Ward where the officer serves or, in the case of the Mayor or at Large Councilmember, in the City of Red
Wing; I know the purpose and content of the petition; and I signed the petition only once and of my own free will." 

A RECALL ELECTION, IF CONDUCTED, WILL BE CONDUCTED AT PUBLIC EXPENSE; ALL INFORMATION ON THIS PETITION IS SUBJECT TO PUBLIC INSPECTION

xx* ALL INFORMATION MUST BE FILLED IN BY PERSON( S) SIGNING THE PETITION UNLESS DISABILITY PREVENTS THE PERSON( S) FROM DOING SO. xY- 

DATE PRINT FIRST, MIDDLE, AND LAST

NAME

SIGNATURE RESIDENCE ADDRESS, CITY, COUNTY
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CERTIFICATION OF RECALL COMMITTEE

This form must be filed with the City Clerk prior to the circulation of any petition. 

Pursuant to Section 6. 12 of the Red Wing City Charter, any five registered voters may form themselves into a committee for the purpose of bringing about the recall of any elected Council
Member or Mayor of the City for malfeasance or nonfeasance in office. 

In the caste of the Mayor and Council Member At Large the committee may be composed of registered voters from any ward. In the case of all other Council Members, the committee must
Y ,•,- T; c* P,• P,- t ., nfl rQ frnm tl, P xx7a,- i or wards in which the Council Member is elected. 
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Recall FIRST, MIDDLE, LAST NAME RESIDENCE ADDRESS DATE OF BIRTH
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The above- named committee intends to bring about a recall of DEANPOVE. 

STATEMENT OF EXPLANATION REGARDING ALLEGED MALFEASANCE OR NONFEASANCE IN OFFICE

On June 24, 2019, Council Member DEAN HOVE violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subds. 3 and 4 by discussing impermissible topics beyond the Closed Session notice for purchase of the
Bauer Built property. On July 22, 2019, Council Member HOVE again violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01, Subd. 4. On October 14, 2019, Council Member HOVE again violated the Open
Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01, Subd. 4. On February 8, 2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D.04, Subd. 5, by meeting unlawfully without proper three days' notice; 
further, said Council Member voted to go into closed session without first identifying the employee or the allegations against the employee, in violation of Minn. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subd. 3. That on February 19, 

2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D. 05, Subd. 2( b) by voting unlawfully to deny an open City Council session for consideration of disciplinary action against Chief Roger
Pohlman, thus infringing upon the rights of the public and Chief Pohlman to hear allegations against Chief Pohlman and to hear the reasoning and deliberations of the City Council, which led to his termination. 

THIS CERTIFICATE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE CITY CLERK. THE COMMITTEE MUST FILE ANY COMPLETED PETITION WITH THE CITY CLERK WITHIN 30 DAYS
OF FILING THIS CERTIFICATE. 
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PROPOSED RECALL PETITION

THE RECALL COMMITTEE CERTIFICATION ON FILE WITH THE CITY CLERK MUST BE ATTACHED TO EACH SIGNATURE PAGE. 

THIS PETITION FORM MUST COMPLY WITH MINNESOTA RULE 8205. 1010, SUBPART 2. 

We, the undersigned registered voters, request the recall of BEAN HOVE from the office of CITY COUNCIL WARDS ONE & TWO. 

SIGNER' S OATH

I solemnly swear ( or affirm) that I am an eligible voter residing in the Ward where the officer serves or, in the case of the Mayor or at Large Councilmember, in the City of Red
Wing; I know the purpose and content of the petition; and I signed the petition only once and of my own free will." 

A RECALL ELECTION, IF CONDUCTED, WILL BE CONDUCTED AT PUBLIC EXPENSE; ALL INFORMATION ON THIS PETITION IS SUBJECT TO PUBLIC INSPECTION

ALL INFORMATION MUST BE FILLED IN BY PERSON( S) SIGNING THE PETITION UNLESS DISABILITY PREVENTS THE PERSON( S) FROM DOING SO.*** 
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CERTIFICATION OF RECALL COMMITTEE

This form must be filed with the City Clerk prior to the circulation of any petition. 

Pursuant to Section 6. 12 of the Red Wing City Charter, any five registered voters may form themselves into a committee for the purpose of bringing about the recall of any elected Council
Member or Mayor of the City for malfeasance or nonfeasance in office. 

In the case of the Mayor and Council Member At Large the committee may be composed of registered voters from any ward. In the case of all other Council Members, the committee must
I . r..,..':.,+ A + orn _A_ + 1,- A nr Vvarflc in . ul, inh the Cnnnnil Memher is elected. 
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The above- named committee intends to bring about a recall of DEAN VE. 

STATEMENT OF EXPLANATION REGARDING ALLEGED MALFEASANCE OR NONFEASANCE IN OFFICE

On June 24, 2019, Council Member DEAN HOVE violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subds. 3 and 4 by discussing impennissible topics beyond the Closed Session notice for purchase of the
Bauer Built property. On July 22, 2019, Council Member HOVE again violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01, Subd. 4. On October 14, 2019, Council Member HOVE again violated the pen

Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01, Subd. 4. On February 8, 2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D. 04, Subd. 5, by meeting unlawfully without proper three days' notice; 
further, said Council Member voted to go into closed session without first identifying the employee or the allegations against the employee, in violation of Minn. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subd. 3. That on Februaiy 19, 

2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D. 05, Subd. 2( b) by voting unlawfully to deny an open City Council session for consideration of disciplinary action against Chief Roger
Pohlman, thus infringing upon the rights of the public and Chief Pohlman to hear allegations against Chief Pohlman and to hear the reasoning and deliberations of the City Council, which led to his termination. 

THIS CERTIFICATE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE CITY CLERK. THE COMMITTEE MUST FILE ANY COMPLETED PETITION WITH THE CITY CLERK WITHIN 30 DAYS
OF FILING THIS CERTIFICATE. 



PROPOSED RECALL PETITION

THE RECALL COMMITTEE CERTIFICATION ON FILE WITH THE CITY CLERK MUST BE ATTACHED TO EACH SIGNATURE PAGE. 
THIS PETITION FORM MUST COMPLY WITH MINNESOTA RULE 8205. 1010, SUBPART 2. 

We, the undersigned registered voters, request the recall of DEAN HOVE from the office of CITY COUNCIL WARDS ONE & TWO. 

SIGNER' S OATH

I solemnly swear ( or affirm) that I am an eligible voter residing in the Ward where the officer serves or, in the case of the Mayor or at Large Councilmember, in the City of Red
Wing; I know the purpose and content of the petition; and I signed the petition only once and of my own free will." 

A RECALL ELECTION, IF CONDUCTED, WILL BE CONDUCTED AT PUBLIC EXPENSE; ALL INFORMATION ON THIS PETITION IS SUBJECT TO PUBLIC INSPECTION

YX* ALL INFORMATION MUST BE FILLED IN BY PERSON( S) SIGNING THE PETITION UNLESS DISABILITY PREVENTS THE PERSON( S) FROM DOING SO.` x
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number and street, not a P. O. Box) 
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CERTIFICATION OF RECALL COMMITTEE

This form must be filed with the City Clerk prior to the circulation of any petition. 

Pursuant to Section 6. 12 of the Red Wing City Charter, any five registered voters may form themselves into a committee for the purpose of bringing about the recall of any elected Council
Member or Mayor of the City for malfeasance or nonfeasance in office. 

In the case of the Mayor and Council Member At Large the committee may be composed of registered voters from any ward. In the case of all other Council Members, the committee must
rn„ qkt of reoistered voters fi-om the ward or wards in which the Council Member is elected. 

Recall FIRST, MIDDLE, LAST NAME RESIDENCE ADDRESS DATE OF BIRTH

Committee

1 '`` 
ti 1( 1/ 0C_- }oA S; iii` b W Nc t` n SSo- v i70, 

2 wA P
oS/ / ia•/ G/ S  n/ 2  ` ;./ L %  /' I % ' /r s SSc 6cll, 1112-9161

3
e_ 1

I zZ ( 
4

5CU

tcric•' L' sf' d' Z.- v !` t ls-,, r LG /` S.:% -
a`. 

1

orf - rC Cf '?./>

l
G'G=f'J

l

The above- named committee intends to bring about a recall of DEAN MVE. 

STATEMENT OF EXPLANATION REGARDING ALLEGED MALFEASANCE OR NONFEASANCE IN OFFICE

On June 24, 2019, Council Member DEAN HOVE violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subds. 3 and 4 by discussing impermissible topics beyond the Closed Session notice for purchase of the
Bauer Built property. On July 22, 2019, Council Member HOVE again violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01, Subd. 4. On October 14, 2019, Council Member HOVE again violated the Open
Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01, Subd. 4. On February 8, 2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D. 04, Subd. 5, by meeting unlawfully without proper three days' notice; 
further, said Council Member voted to go into closed session without first identifying the employee or the allegations against the employee, in violation of Mimi. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subd. 3. That on February 19, 

2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D. 05, Subd. 2( b) by voting unlawfully to deny an open City Council session for consideration of disciplinary action against Chief Roger
Pohlman, thus infringing upon the rights of the public and Chief Pohlman to hear allegations against Chief Pohlman and to hear the reasoning and deliberations of the City Council, which led to his termination. 

THIS CERTIFICATE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE CITY CLERK. THE COMMITTEE MUST FILE ANY COMPLETED PETITION WITH THE CITY CLERK WITHIN 30 DAYS
OF FILING THIS CERTIFICATE. 
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PROPOSED RECALL PETITION

THE RECALL COMMITTEE CERTIFICATION ON FILE WITH THE CITY CLERK MUST BE ATTACHED TO EACH SIGNATURE PAGE. 

THIS PETITION FORM MUST COMPLY WITH MINNESOTA RULE 8205. 1010, SUBPART 2. 

We, the undersigned registered voters, request the recall of DEAN HOVE from the office of CITY COUNCIL WARDS ONE & TWO. 

SIGNER' S OATH

I solemnly swear ( or affirm) that I am an eligible voter residing in the Ward where the officer serves or, in the case of the Mayor or at Large Councilmember, in the City of Red
Wing; I know the purpose and content of the petition; and I signed the petition only once and of my own free will." 

A RECALL ELECTION, IF CONDUCTED, WILL BE CONDUCTED AT PUBLIC EXPENSE; ALL INFORMATION ON THIS PETITION IS SUBJECT TO PUBLIC INSPECTION

ALL INFORMATION MUST BE FILLED IN BY PERSON( S) SIGNING THE PETITION UNLESS DISABILITY PREVENTS THE PERSON( S) FROM DOING SO.*** 

DATE PRINT FIRST, MIDDLE, AND LAST

NAME

SIGNATURE RESIDENCE ADDRESS, CITY, COUNTY

number and street, not a P. O. Box) & 00
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CERTIFICATION OF RECALL COMMITTEE

This form must be filed with the City Clerk prior to the circulation of any petition. 

Pursuant to Section 6. 12 of the Red Wing City Charter, any five registered voters may form themselves into a committee for the purpose of bringing about the recall of any elected Council
Member or Mayor of the City for malfeasance or nonfeasance in office. 

In the case of the Mayor and Council Member At Large the committee may be composed of registered voters from any ward. In the case of all other Council Members, the committee must
o+ , fYPfTIO+ PI' P! 1 untpre frnm , t, P . nrij n,-. ua,-riq in which the (' rnmcil Member is elected. 

Recall FIRST, MIDDLE, LAST NAME RESIDENCE ADDRESS DATE OF BIRTH

Committee
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The above- named committee intends to bring about a recall of DEAN JIOVE. 

STATEMENT OF EXPLANATION REGARDING ALLEGED MALFEASANCE OR NONFEASANCE IN OFFICE

On June 24, 2019, Council Member DEAN HOVE violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subds. 3 and 4 by discussing impermissible topics beyond the Closed Session notice for purchase of the
Bauer Built property. On July 22, 2019, Council Member HOVE again violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01, Subd. 4. On October 14, 2019, Council Member HOVE again violated the pen

Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01, Subd. 4. On February 8, 2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D. 04, Subd. 5, by meeting unlawfully without proper three days' notice; 
further, said Council Member voted to go into closed session without first identifying the employee or the allegations against the employee, in violation of Minn. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subd. 3. That on February 19, 

2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D. 05, Subd. 2( b) by voting unlawfully to deny an open City Council session for consideration of disciplinary action against Chief Roger
Pohlman, thus infringing upon the rights of the public and Chief Pohlman to hear allegations against Chief Pohlman and to hear the reasoning and deliberations of the City Council, which led to his termination. 

THIS CERTIFICATE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE CITY CLERK. THE COMMITTEE MUST FILE ANY COMPLETED PETITION WITH THE CITY CLERK WITHIN 30 DAYS
OF FILING THIS CERTIFICATE. t, 



PROPOSED RECALL PETITION

THE RECALL COMMITTEE CERTIFICATION ON FILE WITH THE CITY CLERK MUST BE ATTACHED TO EACH SIGNATURE PAGE. 
THIS PETITION FORM MUST COMPLY WITH MINNESOTA RULE 8205. 1010, SUBPART 2. 

We, the undersigned registered voters, request the recall of DEAN HOVE from the office of CITY COUNCIL WARDS ONE & TWO. 

SIGNER' S OATH

I solemnly swear ( or affirm) that I am an eligible voter residing in the Ward where the officer serves or, in the case of the Mayor or at Large Councilmember, in the City of Red
Wing; I know the purpose and content of the petition; and I signed the petition only once and of my own free will." 

A RECALL ELECTION, IF CONDUCTED, WILL BE CONDUCTED AT PUBLIC EXPENSE; ALL INFORMATION ON THIS PETITION IS SUBJECT TO PUBLIC INSPECTION

ALL INFORMATION MUST BE FILLED IN BY PERSON( S) SIGNING THE PETITION UNLESS DISABILITY PREVENTS THE PERSON( S) FROM DOING SO.*** 
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CERTIFICATION OF RECALL COMMITTEE

This form must be filed with the City Clerk prior to the circulation of any petition. 

Pursuant to Section 6. 12 of the Red Wing City Charter, any five registered voters may form themselves into a committee for the purpose of bringing about the recall of any elected Council
Member or Mayor of the City for malfeasance or nonfeasance in office. 

In the case of the Mayor and Council Member At Large the committee may be composed of registered voters from any ward. In the case of all other Council Members, the committee must
cnnsist of registered voters from the ward or wards in which the Council Member is elected. 

Recall FIRST, MIDDLE, LAST NAME RESIDENCE ADDRESS DATE OF BIRTH

Committee
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The above- named committee intends to bring about a recall of DEAN DOVE. 

STATEMENT OF EXPLANATION REGARDING ALLEGED MALFEASANCE OR NONFEASANCE IN OFFICE

On June 24, 2019, Council Member DEAN HOVE violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subds. 3 and 4 by discussing impermissible topics beyond the Closed Session notice for purchase of the
Bauer Built property. On July 22, 2019, Council Member HOVE again violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01, Subd. 4. On October 14, 2019, Council Member HOVE again violated the Open
Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01, Subd. 4. On February 8, 2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D. 04, Subd. 5, by meeting unlawfully without proper three days' notice; 
further, said Council Member voted to go into closed session without first identifying the employee or the allegations against the employee, in violation of Minn. Stat. § 13D.01, Subd. 3. That on Februaiy 19, 

2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D. 05, Subd. 2( b) by voting unlawfully to deny an open City Council session for consideration of disciplinary action against Chief Roger
Pohlman, thus infringing upon the rights of the public and Chief Pohlman to hear allegations against Chief Pohlman and to hear the reasoning and deliberations of the City Council, which led to his termination. 

THIS CERTIFICATE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE CITY CLERK. THE COMMITTEE MUST FILE ANY COMPLETED PETITION WITH THE CITY CLERK WITHIN 30 DAYS
OF FILING THIS CERTIFICATE. F, 
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PROPOSED RECALL PETITION

THE RECALL COMMITTEE CERTIFICATION ON FILE WITH THE CITY CLERK MUST BE ATTACHED TO EACH SIGNATURE PAGE. 
THIS PETITION FORM MUST COMPLY WITH MINNESOTA RULE 8205. 1010, SUBPART 2. 

We, the undersigned registered voters, request the recall of DEAN HOVE from the office of CITY COUNCIL WARDS ONE & TWO. 

SIGNER' S OATH

I solemnly swear ( or affirm) that I am an eligible voter residing in the Ward where the officer serves or, in the case of the Mayor or at Large Councilmember, in the City of Red
Wing; I know the purpose and content of the petition; and I signed the petition only once and of my own free will." 

A RECALL ELECTION, IF CONDUCTED, WILL BE CONDUCTED AT PUBLIC EXPENSE; ALL INFORMATION ON THIS PETITION IS SUBJECT TO PUBLIC INSPECTION

ALL INFORMATION MUST BE FILLED IN BY PERSON( S) SIGNING THE PETITION UNLESS DISABILITY PREVENTS THE PERSON( S) FROM DOING SO.*** 

DATE PRINT FIRST, MIDDLE, AND LAST

NAME

SIGNATURE RESIDENCE ADDRESS, CITY, COUNTY

number and street, not a P. O. Box) 

D. O. B. 
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CERTIFICATION OF RECALL COMMITTEE

This form must be filed with the City Clerk prior to the circulation of any petition. 

Pursuant to Section 6. 12 of the Red Wing City Charter, any five registered voters may form themselves into a committee for the purpose of bringing about the recall of any elected Council
Member or Mayor of the City for malfeasance or nonfeasance in office. 

In the case of the Mayor and Council Member At Large the committee may be composed of registered voters from any ward. In the case of all other Council Members, the committee must
consist of registered voters from the ward or wards in which the Council Member is elected. 

Recall FIRST, MIDDLE, LAST NAME RESIDENCE ADDRESS DATE OF BIRTH
Committee
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The above- named committee intends to bring about a recall of DEANJI'OVE. 

STATEMENT OF EXPLANATION REGARDING ALLEGED MALFEASANCE OR NONFEASANCE IN OFFICE

On June 24, 2019, Council Member DEAN HOVE violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subd s. 3 and 4 by discussing impermissible topics beyond the Closed Session notice for purchase of the
Bauer Built property. On July 22, 2019, Coulicil Member HOVE again violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01, Subd. 4. On October 14, 2019, Council Member HOVE again violated the Open
Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D.01, Subd. 4. On February 8, 2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D.04, Subd. 5, by meeting unlawfully without proper three days' notice; 
further, said Council Member voted to go into closed session without first identifying the employee or the allegations against the employee, in violation of Minn. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subd. 3. That on February 19, 
2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D. 05, Subd. 2( b) by voting unlawfully to deny an open City Council session for consideration of disciplinary action against Chief Roger
Pohlman, thus infringing upon the rights of the public and Chief Pohlman to hear allegations against Chief Pohlman and to hear the reasoning and deliberations of the City Council, which led to his termination. 

THIS CERTIFICATE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE CITY CLERK. THE COMMITTEE MUST FILE ANY COMPLETED PETITION WITH THE CITY CLERK WITHIN 30 DAYS
OF FILING THIS CERTIFICATE. 





PROPOSED RECALL PETITION

THE RECALL cCGP'AMITTEE CERTIFICATION ON FILE WITH THE CITY CLERK MUST BE ATTACHEDCHED TO EACH SIGNATURE PAG& 

THIS PETITION FORM MUSH" COMPLY WITH MINNESOTA RULE 8205. 1010, SUBPART 2. 

We, the undersigned registered voters, req nest the recall of DEAN HOVE from the office of CITY COUNCIL WARDS ONE & TWO. 

SIGNER' S OATH

66I solemnly swear (or affirm) that I am an eligible voter residing in the Ward where the officer serves or, in the case of the Mayor or at Large Councilmember, in the City of Red
Wing; I know the purpose and content of the petition; and I signed the petition only once and of my oven free will." 

A RECALL ELECTION, IF CONDUCTED, WILL BE CONDUCTED AT PUBLIC EXPENSE; ALL INFORMATION ON THIS PETITION IS SUBJECT TO PUBLIC INSPECTION

ALL INFORMATION MUST BE FILLED IN BY PERSON( S) SIGNING THE PETITION UNLESS DISABILITY PREVENTS THE PERSON( S) FROM DOING SO.*** 

PRINT FIRST, MIDDLE, AND LAST
NAME

SIGNATURE RESIDENCE ADDRESS, CITY, COUNTY

number and street, not a P. O. Box) 

D.O.B. 
DATE

t/o i C1C.C/ G1 C

a1 uj . S'`t # LV -,.A) " MA) 5S0& 6 ._ & 00j L) c

J,_S.-3 leeWAtte

0 s/ v8

3 lily
144- 

S y ' 1, P n 55C G tkkSi5

4

s

6

i

8

9

10



CERTIFICATION OF RECALL COMMITTEE

This form must be filed with the City Clerk prior to the circulation of any petition. 

Pursuant to Section 6. 12 of the Red Wing City Charter, any five registered voters may form themselves into a committee for the purpose of bringing about the recall of any elected Council
Member or Mayor of the City for malfeasance or nonfeasance in office. 

In the case of the Mayor and Council Member At Large the committee may be composed of registered voters from any ward. In the case of all other Council Members, the committee must
consist of registered voters from the ward or wards in which the Council Member is elected. 

Recall FIRST, MIDDLE, LAST NAME
RESIDENCE ADDRESS DATE OF BIRTH

Committee
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The above- named committee intends to bring about a recall of DEANVE. 
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STATEMENT OF EXPLANATION REGARDING ALLEGED MALFEASANCE OR NONFEASANCE IN OFFICE

On June 24, 2019, Council Member DEAN HOVE violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subds. 3 and 4 by discussing impermissible topics beyond the Closed Session notice for purchase of the

Bauer Built property. On July 22, 2019, Couril Member HOVE again violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01, Subd. 4. On October 14, 2019, Council Member HOVE again violated the Open
Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01, Subd. 4. On February 8, 2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D. 04, Subd. 5, by meeting unlawfully without proper three days' notice; 
further, said Council Member voted to go into closed session without first identifying the employee or the allegations against the employee, in violation of Minn. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subd. 3. That on February 19, 

2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D. 05, Subd. 2( b) by voting unlawfully to deny an open City Council session for consideration of disciplinary action against Chief Roger
Pohlman, thus infringing upon the rights of the public and Chief Pohlman to hear allegations against Chief Pohlman and to hear the reasoning and deliberations of the City Council, which led to his termination. 
THIS CERTIFICATE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE CITY CLERK. THE COMMITTEE MUST FILE ANY COMPLETED PETITION WITH THE CITY CLERK WITHIN 30 DAYS
OF FILING THIS CERTIFICATE. 
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PROPOSED RECALL PETITION

THE RECALL COMMITTEE CERTIFICATION ON FILE WITH THE CITY CLERK MUST BE ATTACHED TO EACH SIGNATURE PAGE. 
THIS PETITION FORM MUST COMPLY WITH MINNESOTA RULE 8205. 1010, SUBPART 2. 

We, the undersigned registered voters, request the recall of DEAN HOVE from the office of CITY COUNCIL WARDS ONE & TWO. 

SIGNER' S OATH

I solemnly swear ( or affirm) that I am an eligible voter residing in the Ward where the officer serves or, in the case of the Mayor or at Large Councilmember, in the City of Red
Wing; I know the purpose and content of the petition; and I signed the petition only once and of my own free will." 

A RECALL ELECTION, IF CONDUCTED, WILL BE CONDUCTED AT PUBLIC EXPENSE; ALL INFORMATION ON THIS PETITION IS SUBJECT TO PUBLIC INSPECTION

ALL INFORMATION MUST BE FILLED IN BY PERSON( S) SIGNING THE PETITION UNLESS DISABILITY PREVENTS THE PERSON( S) FROM DOING SO.*** 

DATE PRINT FIRST, MIDDLE, AND LAST

NAME

SIGNATURE RESIDENCE ADDRESS, CITY, COUNTY

number and street, not a P.O. Box) 

D. O. B. 
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CERTIFICATION OF RECALL COMMITTEE

This form must be filed with the City Clerk prior to the circulation of any petition. 

Pursuant to Section 6. 12 of the Red Wing City Charter, any five registered voters may form themselves into a committee for the purpose of bringing about the recall of any elected Council
Member or Mayor of the City for malfeasance or nonfeasance in office. 

In the case of the Mayor and Council Member At Large the committee may be composed of registered voters from any ward. In the case of all other Council Members, the committee must
consist of registered voters from the ward or wards in which the Council Member is elected. 

Recall FIRST, MIDDLE, LAST NAME RESIDENCE ADDRESS DATE OF BIRTH

Committee

I WA

2 wA P
7os><>°I / ia c s ,, s 2  / L z9/ 6

V

Ghx CV
11

1

v

Ca sz a) L3 6
v

LYZ/ c%i c.•Ci+ Cir F r••' 7'- t' 1 G" I',.., + f ' c C.- ( f `'( .: T% G.' C.= j

J! 7

The above- named committee intends to bring about a recall of DEAN jfOVE. 

STATEMENT OF EXPLANATION REGARDING ALLEGED MALFEASANCE OR NONFEASANCE IN OFFICE

On June 24, 2019, Council Member DEAN HOVE violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subds. 3 and 4 by discussing impermissible topics beyond the Closed Session notice for purchase of the
Bauer Built property. On July 22, 2019, Council Member HOVE again violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01, Subd. 4. On October 14, 2019, Council Member HOVE again violated the Open
Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01, Subd. 4. On February 8, 2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D. 04, Subd. 5, by meeting unlawfully without proper three days' notice; 
further, said Council Member voted to go into closed session without first identifying the employee or the allegations against the employee, in violation of Minn. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subd. 3. That on Februaiy 19, 

2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D. 05, Subd. 2( b) by voting unlawfully to deny an open City Council session for consideration of disciplinary action against Chief Roger
Pohlman, thus infringing upon the rights of the public and Chief Pohlman to hear allegations against Chief Pohlman and to hear the reasoning and deliberations of the City Council, which led to his tei-mination. 

THIS CERTIFICATE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE CITY CLERK. THE COMMITTEE MUST FILE ANY COMPLETED PETITION WITH THE CITY CLERK WITHIN 30 DAYS
OF FILING THIS CERTIFICATE. 
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PROPOSED RECALL PETITION

THE RECALL COMMITTEE CERTIFICATION ON FILE WITH THE CITY CLERK MUST BE ATTACHED TO EACH SIGNATURE PAGE. 

THIS PETITION FORM MUST COMPLY WITH MINNESOTA RULE 8205. 1010, SUBPART 2. 

We, the undersigned registered voters, request the recall of DEAN HOVE from the office of CITY COUNCIL WARDS ONE & TWO. 

SIGNER' S OATH

I solemnly swear ( or affirm) that I am an eligible voter residing in the Ward where the officer serves or, in the case of the Mayor or at Large Councilmember, in the City of Red
Wing; I know the purpose and content of the petition; and I signed the petition only once and of my own free will." 

A RECALL ELECTION, IF CONDUCTED, WILL BE CONDUCTED AT PUBLIC EXPENSE; ALL INFORMATION ON THIS PETITION IS SUBJECT TO PUBLIC INSPECTION

ALL INFORMATION MUST BE FILLED IN BY PERSON( S) SIGNING THE PETITION UNLESS DISABILITY PREVENTS THE PERSON( S) FROM DOING SO.*** 

DATE PRINT FIRST, MIDDLE, AND LAST

NAME

SIGNATURE RESIDENCE ADDRESS, CITY, COUNTY

number street, not a P. O. Box) 

D. O. B. 
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CERTIFICATION OF RECALL COMMITTEE

This form must be filed with the City Clerk prior to the circulation of any petition. 

Pursuant to Section 6. 12 of the Red Wing City Charter, any five registered voters may form themselves into a committee for the purpose of bringing about the recall of any elected Council
Member or Mayor of the City for malfeasance or nonfeasance in office. 

In the case of the Mayor and Council Member At Large the committee may be composed of registered voters from any ward. In the case of all other Council Members, the committee must
nn„ ckt of reu; ctered voters from the ward or wards in which the Council Member is elected. 

Recall FIRST, MIDDLE, LAST NAME RESIDENCE ADDRESS DATE OF BIRTH

Committee
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The above- named committee intends to bring about a recall of DEANPVE. 

STATEMENT OF EXPLANATION REGARDING ALLEGED MALFEASANCE OR NONFEASANCE IN OFFICE

M

On June 24, 2019, Council Member DEAN HOVE violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subds. 3 and 4 by discussing impermissible topics beyond the Closed Session notice for purchase of the
f

Bauer Built property. On July 22, 2019, Council Member HOVE again violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01, Subd. 4. On October 14, 2019, Council Member HOVE again violated the Open
Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01, Subd. 4. On February 8, 2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D. 04, Subd. 5, by meeting unlawfully without proper three days' notice; 
further, said Council Member voted to go into closed session without first identifying the employee or the allegations against the employee, in violation of Minn. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subd. 3. That on Februaiy 19, 

2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D. 05, Subd. 2( b) by voting unlawfully to deny an open City Council session for consideration of disciplinary action against Chief Roger• 
Pohlman, thus infringing upon the rights of the public and Chief Pohlman to hear allegations against Chief Pohlman and to hear the reasoning and deliberations of the City Council, which led to his termination. 

THIS CERTIFICATE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE CITY CLERK. THE COMMITTEE MUST FILE ANY COMPLETED PETITION WITH THE CITY CLERK WITHIN 30 DAYS
OF FILING THIS CERTIFICATE. 



PROPOSED RECALL PETITION

THE RECALL COMMITTEE CERTIFICATION ON FILE WITH THE CITY CLERK MUST BE ATTACHED TO EACH SIGNATURE PAGE. 

THIS PETITION FORM MUST COMPLY WITH MINNESOTA RULE 8205. 1010, SUBPART 2. 

We, the undersigned registered voters, request the recall of DEAN HOVE from the office of CITY COUNCIL WARDS ONE & TWO. 

SIGNER' S OATH

I solemnly swear (or affirm) that I am an eligible voter residing in the Ward where the officer serves or, in the case of the Mayor or at Large Councilmember, in the City of Red
Wing; I know the purpose and content of the petition; and I signed the petition only once and of my own free will." 

A RECALL ELECTION, IF CONDUCTED, WILL BE CONDUCTED AT PUBLIC EXPENSE; ALL INFORMATION ON THIS PETITION IS SUBJECT TO PUBLIC INSPECTION

ALL INFORMATION MUST BE FILLED IN BY PERSON( S) SIGNING THE PETITION UNLESS DISABILITY PREVENTS THE PERSON( S) FROM DOING SO.*** 

DATE PRINT FIRST, MIDDLE, AND LAST

NAME

SIGNATURE RESIDENCE ADDRESS, CITY, COUNTY

number and street, not a P. O. Box) 

D. O. B. 
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CERTIFICATION OF RECALL COMMITTEE

This form must be filed with the City Clerk prior to the circulation of any petition. 

Pursuant to Section 6. 12 of the Red Wing City Charter, any five registered voters may form themselves into a committee for the purpose of bringing about the recall of any elected Council
Member or Mayor of the City for malfeasance or nonfeasance in office. 

In the case of the Mayor and Council Member At Large the committee may be composed of registered voters from any ward. In the case of all other Council Members, the committee must
consist of registered voters from the ward or wards in which the Council Member is elected. 

Recall FIRST, MIDDLE, LAST NAME RESIDENCE ADDRESS DATE OF BIRTH

Committee
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The above- named committee intends to bring about a recall of DEAN C)VE. 

STATEMENT OF EXPLANATION REGARDING ALLEGED MALFEASANCE OR NONFEASANCE IN OFFICE

On June 24, 2019, Council Member DEAN HOVE violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. § 13D.01, Subds. 3 and 4 by discussing impermissible topics beyond the Closed Session notice for purchase of the
Bauer Built property. On July 22, 2019, Council Member HOVE again violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01, Subd. 4. On October 14, 2019, Council Member HOVE again violated the Open

Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01, Subd. 4. On February 8, 2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D. 04, Subd. 5, by meeting unlawfully without proper three days' notice; 
further, said Council Member voted to go into closed session without first identifying the employee or the allegations against the employee, in violation of Minn. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subd. 3. That on February 19, 

2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D. 05, Subd. 2( b) by voting unlawfully to deny an open City Council session for consideration of disciplinary action against Chief Roger
Pohlman, thus infringing upon the rights of the public and Chief Pohlman to hear allegations against Chief Pohlman and to hear- the reasoning and deliberations of the City Council, which led to his termination. 

THIS CERTIFICATE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE CITY CLERK. THE COMMITTEE MUST FILE ANY COMPLETED PETITION WITH THE CITY CLERK WITHIN 30 DAYS

OF FILING THIS CERTIFICATE. 
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PROPOSED RECALL PETITION

THE RECALL COMMITTEE CERTIFICATION ON FILE WITH THE CITY CLERK MUST BE ATTACHED TO EACH SIGNATURE PAGE. 
THIS PETITION FORM MUST COMPLY WITH MINNESOTA RULE 8205. 1010, SUBPART 2. 

We, the undersigned registered voters, request the recall of DEAN HOVE from the office of CITY COUNCIL WARDS ONE & TWO. 

SIGNER' S OATH

I solemnly swear ( or affirm) that I am an eligible voter residing in the Ward where the officer serves or, in the case of the Mayor or at Large Councilmember, in the City of Red
Wing; I know the purpose and content of the petition; and I signed the petition only once and of my own free will." 

A RECALL ELECTION, IF CONDUCTED, WILL BE CONDUCTED AT PUBLIC EXPENSE; ALL INFORMATION ON THIS PETITION IS SUBJECT TO PUBLIC INSPECTION

ALL INFORMATION MUST BE FILLED IN BY PERSON( S) SIGNING THE PETITION UNLESS DISABILITY PREVENTS THE PERSON( S) FROM DOING SO.*** 

DATE PRINT FIRST, MIDDLE, AND LAST

NAME

SIGNATURE RESIDENCE ADDRESS, CITY, COUNTY

number and street, not a P.O. Box) 

D. O. B. 
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CERTIFICATION OF RECALL COMMITTEE

This form must be filed with the City Clerk prior to the circulation of any petition. 

Pursuant to Section 6. 12 of the Red Wing City Charter, any five registered voters may form themselves into a committee for the purpose of bringing about the recall of any elected Council
Member or Mayor of the City for malfeasance or nonfeasance in office. 

In the case of the Mayor and Council Member At Large the committee may be composed of registered voters from any ward. In the case of all other Council Members, the committee must
consist of registered voters from the ward or wards in which the Council Member is elected. 

Recall FIRST, MIDDLE, LAST NAME RESIDENCE ADDRESS DATE OF BIRTH

Committee

1
viz fVImC.> S; izE 1;' U, Nc- 55v i• t- n 

os  s ,  z Z/ 2- 

3 ' Wr_'O OQ a ,( i

5 [ ri: r.'"_-- L 

e•/2 c+ry`, c rsf f.,, i// / Zs,,./ r; 

1 ..,....— 

g ,
ted/ ///"`

j   

j / ; / 

r 

The above- named committee intends to bring about a recall of DEAN JfOVE. 

STATEMENT OF EXPLANATION REGARDING ALLEGED MALFEASANCE OR NONFEASANCE IN OFFICE

On June 24, 2019, Council Member DEAN HOVE violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subds. 3 and 4 by discussing impermissible topics beyond the Closed Session notice for purchase of the
Bauer Built property. On July 22, 2019, Council Member HOVE again violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01, Subd. 4. On October 14, 2019, Council Member HOVE again violated the Open
Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01, Subd. 4. On February 8, 2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D. 04, Subd. 5, by meeting unlawfully without proper three days' notice; 
further, said Council Member voted to go into closed session without first identifying the employee or the allegations against the employee, in violation of Minn. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subd. 3. That on Februaiy 19, 

2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D.05, Subd. 2( b) by voting unlawfully to deny an open City Council session for consideration of disciplinary action against Chief Roger
Pohlman, thus infringing upon the rights of the public and Chief Pohlman to hear allegations against Chief Pohlman and to hear the reasoning and deliberations of the City Council, which led to his termination. 

THIS CERTIFICATE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE CITY CLERK. THE COMMITTEE MUST FILE ANY COMPLETED PETITION WITH THE CITY CLERK WITHIN 30 DAYS
OF FILING THIS CERTIFICATE. 
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PROPOSED RECALL PETITION

THE RECALL COMMITTEE CERTIFICATION ON FILE WITH THE CITY CLERK MUST BE ATTACHED TO EACH SIGNATURE PAGE. 

THIS PETITION FORM MUST COMPLY WITH MINNESOTA RULE 8205. 1010, SUBPART 2. 

We, the undersigned registered voters, request the recall of DEAN HOVE from the office of CITY COUNCIL WARDS ONE & TWO. 

SIGNER' S OATH

I solemnly swear ( or affirm) that I am an eligible voter residing in the Ward where the officer serves or, in the case of the Mayor or at Large Councilmember, in the City of Red
Wing; I know the purpose and content of the petition; and I signed the petition only once and of my own free will." 

A RECALL ELECTION, IF CONDUCTED, WILL BE CONDUCTED AT PUBLIC EXPENSE; ALL INFORMATION ON THIS PETITION IS SUBJECT TO PUBLIC INSPECTION

ALL INFORMATION MUST BE FILLED IN BY PERSON( S) SIGNING THE PETITION UNLESS DISABILITY PREVENTS THE PERSON( S) FROM DOING SO.*** 

DATE PRINT FIRST, MIDDLE, AND LAST

NAME

SIGNATURE RESIDENCE ADDRESS, CITY, COUNTY

number and street, not a P. O. Box) 

D. O. B. 
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CERTIFICATION OF RECALL COMMITTEE

This form must be riled with the City Clerk prior to the circulation of any petition. 

Pursuant to Section 6. 12 of the Red Wing City Charter, any five registered voters may form themselves into a committee for the purpose of bringing about the recall of any elected Council
Member or Mayor of the City for malfeasance or nonfeasance in office. 

In the case of the Mayor and Council Member At Large the committee may be composed of registered voters from any ward. In the case of all other Council Members, the committee must
F_ + .. A + - r + 1-, 0 . A ., . v rile in Aa71- 1ic1 the COIIM-.; l Mcmher is elected. 
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FIRST, MIDDLE, LAST NAME RESIDENCE ADDRESS DATE OF BIRTH

Committee
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The above- named committee intends to bring about a recall of DEANPOVE. 

STATEMENT OF EXPLANATION REGARDING ALLEGED MALFEASANCE OR NONFEASANCE IN OFFICE

On June 24, 2019, Council Member DEAN HOVE violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subds. 3 and 4 by discussing impermissible topics beyond the Closed Session notice for purchase of the
Bauer Built property. On July 22, 2019, Council Member HOVE again violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01, Subd. 4. On October 14, 2019, Council Member HOVE again violated the Open
Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01, Subd. 4. On February 8, 2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D. 04, Subd. 5, by meeting unlawfully without proper three days' notice; 
further, said Council Member voted to go into closed session without first identifying the employee or the allegations against the employee, in violation of Minn. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subd. 3. That on February 19, 

2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law §13D.05, Subd. 2( b) by voting unlawfully to deny an open City Council session for consideration of disciplinary action against Chief Roger
Pohlman, thus infringing upon the rights of the public and Chief Pohlman to hear allegations against Chief Pohlman and to hear the reasoning and deliberations of the City Council, which led to his termination. 
THIS CERTIFICATE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE CITY CLERK. THE COMMITTEE MUST FILE ANY COMPLETED PETITION WITH THE CITY CLERK WITHIN 30 DAYS
OF FILING THIS CERTIFICATE. t. 



PROPOSED RECALL PETITION

THE RECALL COMMITTEE CERTIFICATION ON FILE WITH THE CITY CLERK MUST BE ATTACHED TO EACH SIGNATURE PAGE. 

THIS PETITION FORM MUST COMPLY WITH MINNESOTA RULE 8205. 1010, SUBPART 2. 

We, the undersigned registered voters, request the recall of DEAN HOVE from the office of CITY COUNCIL WARDS ONE & TWO. 

SIGNER' S OATH

I solemnly swear (or affirm) that I am an eligible voter residing in the Ward where the officer serves or, in the case of the Mayor or at Large Councilmember, in the City of Red
Wing; I know the purpose and content of the petition; and I signed the petition only once and of my own free will." 

A RECALL ELECTION, IF CONDUCTED, WILL BE CONDUCTED AT PUBLIC EXPENSE; ALL INFORMATION ON THIS PETITION IS SUBJECT TO PUBLIC INSPECTION

ALL INFORMATION MUST BE FILLED IN BY PERSON( S) SIGNING THE PETITION UNLESS DISABILITY PREVENTS THE PERSON( S) FROM DOING SO.*** 

DATE PRINT FIRST, MIDDLE, AND LAST

NAME

SIGNATURE RESIDENCE ADDRESS, CITY, COUNTY

number and street, not a P. O. Box) 

D. O. B. 
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CERTIFICATION OF RECALL COMMITTEE

This form must be filed with the City Clerk prior to the circulation of any petition. 

Pursuant to Section 6. 12 of the Red Wing City Charter, any five registered voters may form themselves into a committee for the purpose of bringing about the recall of any elected Council
Member or Mayor of the City for malfeasance or nonfeasance in office. 

In the case of the Mayor and Council Member At Large the committee may be composed of registered voters from any ward. In the case of all other Council Members, the committee must
consist of registered voters from the ward or wards in which the Council Member is elected. 

Recall FIRST, MIDDLE, LAST NAME RESIDENCE ADDRESS DATE OF BIRTH

Committee
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The above- named committee intends to bring about a recall of DEAN MVE. 

STATEMENT OF EXPLANATION REGARDING ALLEGED MALFEASANCE OR NONFEASANCE IN OFFICE

On June 24, 2019, Council Member DEAN HOVE violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subds. 3 and 4 by discussing impermissible topics beyond the Closed Session notice for purchase of the
Bauer Built property. On July 22, 2019, Council Member HOVE again violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01, Subd. 4. On October 14, 2019, Council Member HOVE again violated the Open
Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01, Subd. 4. On February 8, 2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D. 04, Subd. 5, by meeting unlawfully without proper three days' notice; 
further, said Council Member voted to go into closed session without first identifying the employee or the allegations against the employee, in violation of Minn. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subd. 3. That on February 19, 

2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D. 05, Subd. 2( b) by voting unlawfully to deny an open City Council session for consideration of disciplinary action against Chief Roger
Pohlman, thus infringing upon the rights of the public and Chief Pohlman to hear allegations against Chief Pohlman and to hear the reasoning and deliberations of the City Council, which led to his termination. 

THIS CERTIFICATE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE CITY CLERK. THE COMMITTEE MUST FILE ANY COMPLETED PETITION WITH THE CITY CLERK WITHIN 30 DAYS

OF FILING THIS CERTIFICATE. 



PROPOSED RECALL PETITION

THE RECALL COMMITTEE CERTIFICATION ON FILE WITH THE. CITY CLERK MUST BE ATTACHED TO EACH SIGNATURE PAGE. 

THIS PETITION FORM MUST COMPLY WITH MINNESOTA RULE 8205. 1010, SUBPART 2. 

We, the undersigned registered voters, request the recall of DEAN HOVE from the office of CITY COUNCIL WARDS ONE & TWO. 

SIGNER' S OATH

I solemnly swear (or affirm) that I am an eligible voter residing in the Ward where the officer serves or, in the case of the Mayor or at Large Councilmember, in the City of Red
Wing; I know the purpose and content of the petition; and I signed the petition only once and of my own free will." 

A RECALL ELECTION, IF CONDUCTED, WILL BE CONDUCTED AT PUBLIC EXPENSE; ALL INFORMATION ON THIS PETITION IS SUBJECT TO PUBLIC INSPECTION

ALL INFORMATION MUST BE FILLED IN BY PERSON( S) SIGNING THE PETITION UNLESS DISABILITY PREVENTS THE PERSON( S) FROM DOING SO.-,** 
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CERTIFICATION OF RECALL COMMITTEE

This form must be filed with the City Clerk prior to the circulation of any petition. 

Pursuant to Section 6. 12 of the Red Wing City Charter, any five registered voters may form themselves into a committee for the purpose of bringing about the recall of any elected Council
Member or Mayor of the City for malfeasance or nonfeasance in office. 

In the case of the Mayor and Council Member At Large the committee may be composed of registered voters from any ward. In the case of all other Council Members, the committee must
noncist of registered voters from the ward or wards in which the Council Member is elected. 

Recall FIRST, MIDDLE, LAST NAME RESIDENCE ADDRESS DATE OF BIRTH

Committee
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The above- named committee intends to bring about a recall of DEANX0VE. 

STATEMENT OF EXPLANATION REGARDING ALLEGED MALFEASANCE OR NONFEASANCE IN OFFICE

On June 24, 2019, Council Member DEAN HOVE violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subds. 3 and 4 by discussing impermissible topics beyond the Closed Session notice for purchase of the
Bauer Built property. On July 22, 2019, Council Member HOVE again violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01, Subd. 4. On October 14, 2019, Council Member HOVE again violated the Opt
Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01, Subd. 4. On February 8, 2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D. 04, Subd. 5, by meeting unlawfully without proper three days' notice; 
further, said Council Member voted to go into closed session without first identifying the employee or the allegations against the employee, in violation of Minn. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subd. 3. That on February 19, 

2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D. 05, Subd. 2( b) by voting unlawfully to deny an open City Council session for consideration of disciplinary action against Chief Roger
Pohlman, thus infringing upon the rights of the public and Chief Pohlman to hear allegations against Chief Pohlman and to hear the reasoning and deliberations of the City Council, which led to his termination. 

THIS CERTIFICATE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE CITY CLERK. THE COMMITTEE MUST FILE ANY COMPLETED PETITION WITH THE CITY CLERK WITHIN 30 DAYS
OF FILING THIS CERTIFICATE. 



PROPOSED RECALL PETITION

THE RECALL COMMITTEE CERTIFICATION ON FILE WITH THE CITY CLERK MUST BE ATTACHED TO EACH SIGNATURE PAGE. 

THIS PETITION FORM MUST COMPLY WITH MINNESOTA RULE 8205. 1010, SUBPART 2. 

We, the undersigned registered voters, request the recall of DEAN HOVE from the office of CITY COUNCIL WARDS ONE & TWO. 

SIGNER' S OATH

I solemnly swear ( or affirm) that I am an eligible voter residing in the Ward where the officer serves or, in the case of the Mayor or at Large Councilmember, in the City of Red
Wing; I know the purpose and content of the petition; and I signed the petition only once and of my own free will." 

A RECALL ELECTION, IF CONDUCTED, WILL BE CONDUCTED AT PUBLIC EXPENSE; ALL INFORMATION ON THIS PETITION IS SUBJECT TO PUBLIC INSPECTION

ALL INFORMATION MUST BE FILLED IN BY PERSON( S) SIGNING THE PETITION UNLESS DISABILITY PREVENTS THE PERSON( S) FROM DOING SO. ;; , 
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DATE PRINT FIRST, MIDDLE, AND LAST

NAME
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CERTIFICATION OF RECALL COMMITTEE

This form must be filed with the City Clerk prior to the circulation of any petition. 

Pursuant to Section 6. 12 of the Red Wing City Charter, any five registered voters may form themselves into a committee for the purpose of bringing about the recall of any elected Council
Member or Mayor of the City for malfeasance or nonfeasance in office. 

In the case of the Mayor and Council Member At Large the committee may be composed of registered voters from any ward. In the case of all other Council Members, the committee must
consist of registered voters from the ward or wards in which the Council Member is elected. 

Recall FIRST, MIDDLE, LAST NAME RESIDENCE ADDRESS DATE OF BIRTH
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The above- named committee intends to bring about a recall of DEANVE. 

STATEMENT OF EXPLANATION REGARDING ALLEGED MALFEASANCE OR NONFEASANCE IN OFFICE

On June 24, 2019, Council Member DEAN HOVE violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subds. 3 and 4 by discussing impermissible topics beyond the Closed Session notice for purchase of the
Bauer Built property. On July 22, 2019, Council Member HOVE again violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D.01, Subd. 4. On October 14, 2019, Council Member HOVE again violated the Open
Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01, Subd. 4. Ori February 8, 2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D. 04, Subd. 5, by meeting unlawfully without proper three days' notice; 
further, said Council Member voted to go into closed session without first identifying the employee or the allegations against the employee, in violation of Minn. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subd. 3. That on February 19, 

2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D. 05, Subd. 2( b) by voting unlawfully to deny an open City Council session for consideration of disciplinary action against Chief Roger
Pohlman, thus infringing upon the rights of the public and Chief Pohlman to hear allegations against Chief Pohlman and to hear the reasoning and deliberations of the City Council, which led to his termination. 

THIS CERTIFICATE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE CITY CLERK. THE COMMITTEE MUST FILE ANY COMPLETED PETITION WITH THE CITY CLERK WITHIN 30 DAYS
OF FILING THIS CERTIFICATE. 
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PROPOSED RECALL PETITION

THE RECALL COMMITTEE CERTIFICATION ON FILE WITH THE CITY CLERK MUST BE ATTACHED TO EACH SIGNATURE PAGE. 

THIS PETITION FORM MUST COMPLY WITH MINNESOTA RULE 8205. 1010, SUBPART 2. 

We, the undersigned registered voters, request the recall of DEAN HOVE from the office of CITY COUNCIL WARDS ONE & TWO. 

SIGNER' S OATH

I solemnly swear (or affirm) that I am an eligible voter residing in the Ward where the officer serves or, in the case of the Mayor or at Large Councilmember, in the City of Red
Wing; I know the purpose and content of the petition; and I signed the petition only once and of my own free will." 

A RECALL ELECTION, IF CONDUCTED, WILL BE CONDUCTED AT PUBLIC EXPENSE; ALL INFORMATION ON THIS PETITION IS SUBJECT TO PUBLIC INSPECTION

ALL INFORMATION MUST BE FILLED IN BY PERSON( S) SIGNING THE PETITION UNLESS DISABILITY PREVENTS THE PERSON( S) FROM DOING SO.*** 

J

DATE PRINT FIRST, MIDDLE, AND LAST SIGNATURE RESIDENCE ADDRESS, CITY, COUNTY D. O. B. 
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CERTIFICATION OF RECALL COMMITTEE

This form must be filed with the City Clerk prior to the circulation of any petition. 

Pursuant to Section 6. 12 of the Red Wing City Charter, any five registered voters may form themselves into a committee for the purpose of bringing about the recall of any elected Council
Member or Mayor of the City for malfeasance or nonfeasance in office. 

In the case of the Mayor and Council Member At Large the committee may be composed of registered voters from any ward. In the case of all other Council Members, the committee must
consist of registered voters from the ward or wards in which the Council Member is elected. 

Recall FIRST, MIDDLE, LAST NAME RESIDENCE ADDRESS DATE OF BIRTH

Committee
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The above- named committee intends to bring about a recall of DEANgOVE. 

STATEMENT OF EXPLANATION REGARDING ALLEGED MALFEASANCE OR NONFEASANCE IN OFFICE

On June 24, 2019, Council Member DEAN HOVE violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subds. 3 and 4 by discussing impermissible topics beyond the Closed Session notice for purchase of the
Bauer Built property. On July 22, 2019, Council Member HOVE again violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01, Subd. 4. On October 14, 2019, Council Member HOVE again violated the Open
Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01, Subd. 4. On February 8, 2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D.04, Subd. 5, by meeting unlawfully without proper three days' notice; 
further, said Council Member voted to go into closed session without first identifying the employee or the allegations against the employee, in violation of Minn. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subd. 3. That on February 19, 

2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D. 05, Subd. 2( b) by voting unlawfully to deny an open City Council session for consideration of disciplinary action against Chief Roger
Pohlman, thus infringing upon the rights of the public and Chief Pohlman to hear allegations against Chief Pohlman and to hear the reasoning and deliberations of the City Council, which led to his termination. 

THIS CERTIFICATE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE CITY CLERK. THE COMMITTEE MUST FILE ANY COMPLETED PETITION WITH THE CITY CLERK WITHIN 30 DAYS

OF FILING THIS CERTIFICATE. 



PROPOSED RECALL PETITION

THE RECALL COMMITTEE CERTIFICATION ON FILE WITH THE CITY CLERK MUST BE ATTACHED TO EACH SIGNATURE PAGE. 

THIS PETITION FORM MUST COMPLY WITH MINNESOTA RULE 8205. 1010, SUBPART 2. 

We, the undersigned registered voters, request the recall of DEAN HOVE from the office of CITY COUNCIL WARDS ONE & TWO. 

SIGNER' S OATH

I solemnly swear ( or affirm) that I am an eligible voter residing in the Ward where the officer serves or, in the case of the Mayor or at Large Councilmember, in the City of Red
Wing; I know the purpose and content of the petition; and I signed the petition only once and of my own free will." 

A RECALL ELECTION, IF CONDUCTED, WILL BE CONDUCTED AT PUBLIC EXPENSE; ALL INFORMATION ON THIS PETITION IS SUBJECT TO PUBLIC INSPECTION

ALL INFORMATION MUST BE FILLED IN BY PERSON( S) SIGNING THE PETITION UNLESS DISABILITY PREVENTS THE PERSON( S) FROM DOING SO.*** 

DATE PRINT FIRST, MIDDLE, AND LAST

NAME

SIGNATURE RESIDENCE ADDRESS, CITY, COUNTY

number and street, not a P. O. Box) 

D. O. B. 
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CERTIFICATION OF RECALL COMMITTEE

This form must be filed with the City Clerk prior to the circulation of any petition. 

Pursuant to Section 6. 12 of the Red Wing City Charter, any five registered voters may form themselves into a committee for the purpose of bringing about the recall of any elected Council
Member or Mayor of the City for malfeasance or nonfeasance in office. 

In the case of the Mayor and Council Member At Large the committee may be composed of registered voters from any ward. In the case of all other Council Members, the committee must
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The above- named committee intends to bring about a recall of DEAN VE. 

STATEMENT OF EXPLANATION REGARDING ALLEGED MALFEASANCE OR NONFEASANCE IN OFFICE

On June 24, 2019, Council Member DEAN HOVE violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subds. 3 and 4 by discussing impermissible topics beyond the Closed Session notice for purchase of the
Bauer Built property. On July 22, 2019, Council Member HOVE again violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01, Subd. 4. On October 14, 2019, Council Member HOVE again violated the Open
Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01, Subd. 4. On February 8, 2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § I3D. 04, Subd. 5, by meeting unlawfully without proper three days' notice; 
further, said Council Member voted to go into closed session without first identifying the employee or the allegations against the employee, in violation of Minn. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subd. 3. That on Februaiy 19, 

2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D. 05, Subd. 2( b) by voting unlawfully to deny an open City Council session for consideration of disciplinary action against Chief Roger
Pohlman, thus infringing upon the rights of the public and Chief Pohlman to hear allegations against Chief Pohlman and to hear the reasoning and deliberations of the City Council, which led to his tennination. 

THIS CERTIFICATE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE CITY CLERK. THE COMMITTEE MUST FILE ANY COMPLETED PETITION WITH THE CITY CLERK WITHIN 30 DAYS
OF FILING THIS CERTIFICATE. t. 



PROPOSED RECALL PETITION

THE RECALL COMMITTEE CERTIFICATION ON FILE WITH THE CITY CLERK MUST BE ATTACHED TO EACH SIGNATURE PAGE. 

THIS PETITION FORM MUST COMPLY WITH MINNESOTA RULE 8205. 1010, SUBPART 2. 

We, the undersigned registered voters, request the recall of DEAN HOVE from the office of CITY COUNCIL WARDS ONE & TWO. 

SIGNER' S OATH

I solemnly swear ( or affirm) that I am an eligible voter residing in the Ward where the officer serves or, in the case of the Mayor or at Large Councilmember, in the City of Red
Wing; I know the purpose and content of the petition; and I signed the petition only once and of my own free will." 

A RECALL ELECTION, IF CONDUCTED, WILL BE CONDUCTED AT PUBLIC EXPENSE; ALL INFORMATION ON THIS PETITION IS SUBJECT TO PUBLIC INSPECTION

ALL INFORMATION MUST BE FILLED IN BY PERSON( S) SIGNING THE PETITION UNLESS DISABILITY PREVENTS THE PERSON( S) FROM DOING SO.*** 

DATE PRINT FIRST, MIDDLE, AND LAST

NAME
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CERTIFICATION OF RECALL COMMITTEE

This form must be filed with the City Clerk prior to the circulation of any petition. 

Pursuant to Section 6. 12 of the Red Wing City Charter, any five registered voters may form themselves into a committee for the purpose of bringing about the recall of any elected Council
Member or Mayor of the City for malfeasance or nonfeasance in office. 

In the case of the Mayor and Council Member At Large the committee may be composed of registered voters from any ward. In the case of all other Council Members, the committee must
P ;+ o,• 0A ,,,+ o, 4;-,,•„ + 1, ­ Y, A n , xrnr, 1c in which the Council Member is elected. 
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The above- named committee intends to bring about a recall of DEAN,,H-nVE. 

STATEMENT OF EXPLANATION REGARDING ALLEGED MALFEASANCE OR NONFEASANCE IN OFFICE

On June 24, 2019, Council Member DEAN HOVE violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subds. 3 and 4 by discussing impermissible topics beyond the Closed Session notice for purchase of the
Bauer Built property. On July 22, 2019, Couh it Member HOVE again violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01, Subd. 4. On October 14, 2019, Council Member HOVE again violated the Open
Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01, Subd. 4. On February 8, 2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D. 04, Subd. 5, by meeting unlawfully without proper three days' notice; 
further, said Council Member voted to go into closed session without first identifying the employee or the allegations against the employee, in violation of Minn. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subd. 3. That on February 19, 

2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D. 05, Subd. 2( b) by voting unlawfully to deny an open City Council session for consideration of disciplinary action against Chief Roger
Pohlman, thus infringing upon the rights of the public and Chief Pohlman to hear allegations against Chief Pohlman and to hear the reasoning and deliberations of the City Council, which led to his termination. 
THIS CERTIFICATE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE CITY CLERK. THE COMMITTEE MUST FILE ANY COMPLETED PETITION WITH THE CITY CLERK WITHIN 30 DAYS
OF FILING THIS CERTIFICATE. 
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PROPOSED RECALL PETITION

THE RECALL cCOTV[ METTEE cCERTIFICATION ON PILE WITH THE CITY CLERK MUST DE ATTACHED TO EACH SIGNATURE PAGE. 

TEIIIIS PETITION FORM MUST COMPLY WITH MINNESOTA RULE 8205. 1010, SUBPART 2. 

We, the undersigned registered voters, request the rccall of DEAN HOVE from the office of CITY COUNCIL WARDS ONE & TWO. 

SIGNER' S OATH

I solemnly swear (or -, firw) that I aunn an eligible voter residing in the Ward where the officer serves or, in the case of the Mayor or at Large Councilmember, in the City of Red
Wing; I know the purpose and content of the petition; and I signed the petition only ounce and of my own free will." 

A RECALL ELECTION, IF CONDUCTED, WILL BE CONDUCTED AT PUBLIC EXPENSE; ALL INFORMATION ON THIS PETITION IS SUBJECT TO PUBLIC INSPECTION

ALL INFORMATION MUST DE PILLED IN BY PERSON( S) SIGNING THE PETITION UNLESS DISABILITY PREVENTS THE PERSON( S) FROM DOING SO.*** 

DATE PRINT FIRST, MIDDLE, AND LAST

NAME

SIGNATURE RESIDENCE ADDRESS, CITE', COUNTY

number and street, not a P. O. Box) 
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CERTIFICATION OF RECALL COMMITTEE

This form must be filed with the City Clerk prior to the circulation of any petition. 

Pursuant to Section 6. 12 of the Red Wing City Charter, any five registered voters may form themselves into a committee for the purpose of bringing about the recall of any elected Council
Member or Mayor of the City for malfeasance or nonfeasance in office. 

In the case of the Mayor and Council Member At Large the committee may be composed of registered voters from any ward. In the case of all other Council Members, the committee must
A dwhich the Council Member is elected. 
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The above- named committee intends to bring about a recall of DEAN pU v h. 

STATEMENT OF EXPLANATION REGARDING ALLEGED MALFEASANCE OR NONFEASANCE IN OFFICE

On June 24, 2019, Council Member DEAN HOVE violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subds. 3 and 4 by discussing impermissible topics beyond the Closed Session notice for purchase of the
Bauer Built property. On July 22, 2019, CouriU Member HOVE again violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01, Subd. 4. On October 14, 2019, Council Member HOVE again violated the Open
Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01, Subd. 4. On February 8, 2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D.04, Subd. 5, by meeting unlawfully without proper three days' notice; 
further, said Council Member voted to go into closed session without first identifying the employee or the allegations against the employee, in violation of Minn. Stat. § 13D.01, Subd. 3. That on February 19, 

2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D. 05, Subd. 2( b) by voting unlawfully to deny an open City Council session for consideration of disciplinary action against Chief Roger
Pohlman, thus infringing upon the rights of the public and Chief Pohlman to hear allegations against Chief Pohlman and to hear the reasoning and deliberations of the City Council, which led to his termination. 
THIS CERTIFICATE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE CITY CLERK. THE COMMITTEE MUST FILE ANY COMPLETED PETITION WITH THE CITY CLERK WITHIN 30 DAYS
OF FILING THIS CERTIFICATE. t
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PROPOSED RECALL PETITION

THE RECALL COMMITTEE CERTIFICATION ON FILE WITH THE CITY CLERK MUST BE ATTACHED TO EACH SIGNATURE PAGE. 
THIS PETITION FORM MUST COMPLY WITH MINNESOTA RULE 8205. 1010, SUBPART 2. 

We, the undersigned registered voters, request the recall of DEAN HOVE from the office of CITY COUNCIL WARDS ONE & TWO. 

SIGNER' S OATH

I solemnly swear (or affirm) that I am an eligible voter residing in the Ward where the officer serves or, in the case of the Mayor or at Large Councilmember, in the City of Red
Wing; I know the purpose and content of the petition; and I signed the petition only once and of my own free will." 

A RECALL ELECTION, IF CONDUCTED, WILL BE CONDUCTED AT PUBLIC EXPENSE; ALL INFORMATION ON THIS PETITION IS SUBJECT TO PUBLIC INSPECTION

ALL INFORMATION MUST BE FILLED IN BY PERSON( S) SIGNING THE PETITION UNLESS DISABILITY PREVENTS THE PERSON( S) FROM DOING SO.*** 
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CERTIFICATION OF RECALL COMMITTEE

This form must be filed with the City Clerk prior to the circulation of any petition. 

Pursuant to Section 6. 12 of the Red Wing City Charter, any five registered voters may form themselves into a committee for the purpose of bringing about the recall of any elected Council
Member or Mayor of the City for malfeasance or nonfeasance in office. 

In the case of the Mayor and Council Member At Large the committee may be composed of registered voters from any ward. In the case of all other Council Members, the committee must
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The above-named committee intends to bring about a recall of DEANPOVE. 

STATEMENT OF EXPLANATION REGARDING ALLEGED MALFEASANCE OR NONFEASANCE IN OFFICE

On June 24, 2019, Council Member DEAN HOVE violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. § 13D.01, Subds. 3 and 4 by discussing impermissible topics beyond the Closed Session notice for purchase of the

Bauer Built property. On July 22, 2019, Coun l Member HOVE again violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01, Subd. 4. On October 14, 2019, Council Member HOVE again violated the Open
Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01, Subd. 4. On February 8, 2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D. 04, Subd. 5, by meeting unlawfully without proper three days' notice; 
further, said Council Member voted to go into closed session without first identifying the employee or the allegations against the employee, in violation of Minn. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subd. 3. That on February 19, 

2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law §13D.05, Subd. 2( b) by voting unlawfully to deny an open City Council session for consideration of disciplinary action against Chief Roger
Pohlman, thus infringing upon the rights of the public and Chief Pohlman to hear allegations against Chief Pohlman and to hear the reasoning and deliberations of the City Council, which led to his termination. 
THIS CERTIFICATE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE CITY CLERK. THE COMMITTEE MUST FILE ANY COMPLETED PETITION WITH THE CITY CLERK WITHIN 30 DAYS
OF FILING THIS CERTIFICATE. 
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PROPOSED RECALL PETITION

THE RECALL COMMITTEE CERTIFICATION ON FILE WITH THE CITY CLERK MUST BE ATTACHED TO EACH SIGNATURE PAGE. 

THIS PETITION FORM MUST COMPLY WITH MINNESOTA RULE 8205. 1010, SUBPART 2. 

We, the undersigned registered voters, request the recall of DEAN HOVE from the office of CITY COUNCIL WARDS ONE & TWO. 

SIGNER' S OATH

I solemnly swear ( or affirm) that I am an eligible voter residing in the Ward where the officer serves or, in the case of the Mayor or at Large Councilmember, in the City of Red
Wing; I know the purpose and content of the petition; and I signed the petition only once and of my own free will." 

A RECALL ELECTION, IF CONDUCTED, WILL BE CONDUCTED AT PUBLIC EXPENSE; ALL INFORMATION ON THIS PETITION IS SUBJECT TO PUBLIC INSPECTION

ALL INFORMATION MUST BE FILLED IN BY PERSON( S) SIGNING THE PETITION UNLESS DISABILITY PREVENTS THE PERSON( S) FROM DOING SO.*** 

DATE PRINT FIRST, MIDDLE, AND LAST

NAME

SIGNATURE RESIDENCE ADDRESS, CITY, COUNTY

number and street, not a P. O. Box) 

D. O. B. 
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CERTIFICATION OF RECALL COMMITTEE

This form must be filed with the City Clerk prior to the circulation of any petition. 

Pursuant to Section 6. 12 of the Red Wing City Charter, any five registered voters may form themselves into a committee for the purpose of bringing about the recall of any elected Council
Member or Mayor of the City for malfeasance or nonfeasance in office. 

In the case of the Mayor and Council Member At Large the committee may be composed of registered voters from any ward. In the case of all other Council Members, the committee must
consist of registered voters from the ward or wards in which the Council Member is elected. 

Recall FIRST, MIDDLE, LAST NAME RESIDENCE ADDRESS DATE OF BIRTH

Committee

1

WI IG,' C S W NC- 550G, 1: 

2ZZ

lwivvej/ - ItIAl % 6 lll 2o0S6pl( 

3 ; C, d
tqj Utl! L con

fit C• ca- t_ j ' 3a i lD

tZ c.% r` c°` i L.-• r_.f d' Z ,,.; •`
ry Y-. iy C' ,?-! " 6-''/. G Ĉ.. s' ..^  if - 
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The above- named committee intends to bring about a recall of DEAN OVE. 

STATEMENT OF EXPLANATION REGARDING ALLEGED MALFEASANCE OR NONFEASANCE IN OFFICE

On June 24, 2019, Council Member DEAN HOVE violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subds. 3 and 4 by discussing impermissible topics beyond the Closed Session notice for purchase of the
iBauerBuilt property. On Jul 22 2019 Council Member HOVE again violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01 Subd. 4. On October 14 2019 Council Member HOVE again violated the Open

Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01, Subd. 4. On February 8, 2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D.04, Subd. 5, by meeting unlawfully without proper three days' notice; 
further, said Council Member voted to go into closed session without first identifying the employee or the allegations against the employee, in violation of Minn. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subd. 3. That on February 19, 

2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D. 05, Subd. 2( b) by voting unlawfully to deny an open City Council session for consideration of disciplinary action against Chief Roger
Pohlman, thus infringing upon the rights of the public and Chief Pohlman to hear allegations against Chief Pohlman and to hear the reasoning and deliberations of the City Council, which led to his termination. 

THIS CERTIFICATE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE CITY CLERK. THE COMMITTEE MUST FILE ANY COMPLETED PETITION WITH THE CITY CLERK WITHIN 30 DAYS

OF FILING THIS CERTIFICATE. 



PROPOSED RECALL PETITION

THE RECALL COMMITTEE CERTIFICATION ON FILE WITH THE CITY CLERK MUST BE ATTACHED TO EACH SIGNATURE PAGE. 
THIS PETITION FORM MUST COMPLY WITH MINNESOTA RULE 8205. 1010, SUBPART 2. 

We, the undersigned registered voters, request the recall of DEAN HOVE from the office of CITY COUNCIL WARDS ONE & TWO. 

SIGNER' S OATH

I solemnly swear ( or affirm) that I am an eligible voter residing in the Ward where the officer serves or, in the case of the Mayor or at Large Councilmember, in the City of Red
Wing; I know the purpose and content of the petition; and I signed the petition only once and of my own free will." 

A RECALL ELECTION, IF CONDUCTED, WILL BE CONDUCTED AT PUBLIC EXPENSE; ALL INFORMATION ON THIS PETITION IS SUBJECT TO PUBLIC INSPECTION

ALL INFORMATION MUST BE FILLED IN BY PERSON( S) SIGNING THE PETITION UNLESS DISABILITY PREVENTS THE PERSON( S) FROM DOING SO.**—, 

DATE PRINT FIRST, MIDDLE, AND LAST

NAME

SIGNATURE RESIDENCE ADDRESS, CITY, COUNTY D. O. B. 

number and street, not a P.O. Box) 
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CERTIFICATION OF RECALL COMMITTEE

This form must be filed with the City Clerk prior to the circulation of any petition. 

Pursuant to Section 6. 12 of the Red Wing City Charter, any five registered voters may form themselves into a committee for the purpose of bringing about the recall of any elected Council
Member or Mayor of the City for malfeasance or nonfeasance in office. 

In the case of the Mayor and Council Member At Large the committee may be composed of registered voters from any ward. In the case of all other Council Members, the committee must
nnncicf c%-FrP( j ztPTP( j vntarc fi•nm flip. ward nr warns in which the Council Member is elected. 

Recall FIRST, MIDDLE, LAST NAME RESIDENCE ADDRESS DATE OF BIRTH

Committee
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The above- named committee intends to bring about a recall of DEAN DIME. 

STATEMENT OF EXPLANATION REGARDING ALLEGED MALFEASANCE OR NONFEASANCE IN OFFICE

n - 

On June 24, 2019, Council Member DEAN HOVE violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subds. 3 and 4 by discussing impermissible topics beyond the Closed Session notice for purchase of the
Bauer Built property. On July 22, 2019, Council Member HOVE again violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01, Subd. 4. On October 14, 2019, Council Member HOVE again violated the Open
Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01, Subd. 4. 04n February 8, 2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D. 04, Subd. 5, by meeting unlawfully without proper three days' notice; 
further, said Council Member voted to go into closed session without first identifying the employee or the allegations against the employee, in violation of Minn. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subd. 3. That on February 19, 

2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D. 05, Subd. 2( b) by voting unlawfully to deny an open City Council session for consideration of disciplinary action against Chief Roger
Pohlman, thus infringing upon the rights of the public and Chief Pohlman to hear allegations against Chief Pohlman and to hear the reasoning and deliberations of the City Council, which led to his termination. 

THIS CERTIFICATE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE CITY CLERK. THE COMMITTEE MUST FILE ANY COMPLETED PETITION WITH THE CITY CLERK WITHIN 30 DAYS
OF FILING THIS CERTIFICATE. 



PROPOSED RECALL PETITION

THE RECALL COMMITTEE CERTIFICATION ON FILE WITH THE CITY CLERK MUST BE ATTACHED TO EACH SIGNATURE PAGE. 
THIS PETITION FORM MUST COMPLY WITH MINNESOTA RULE 8205. 1010, SUBPART 2. 

We, the undersigned registered voters, request the recall of DEAN HOVE from the office of CITY COUNCIL WARDS ONE & TWO. 

SIGNER' S OATH

I solemnly swear (or affirm) that I am an eligible voter residing in the Ward where the officer serves or, in the case of the Mayor or at Large Councilmember, in the City of Red
Wing; I know the purpose and content of the petition; and I signed the petition only once and of my own free will." 

A RECALL ELECTION, IF CONDUCTED, WILL BE CONDUCTED AT PUBLIC EXPENSE; ALL INFORMATION ON THIS PETITION 1S SUBJECT TO PUBLIC INSPECTION

ALL INFORMATION MUST BE FILLED IN BY PERSON( S) SIGNING THE PETITION UNLESS DISABILITY PREVENTS THE PERSON( S) FROM DOING SO.*** 
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CERTIFICATION OF RECALL COMMITTEE

This form must be filed with the City Clerk prior to the circulation of any petition. 

Pursuant to Section 6. 12 of the Red Wing City Charter, any five registered voters may form themselves into a committee for the purpose of bringing about the recall of any elected Council
Member or Mayor of the City for malfeasance or nonfeasance in office. 

In the case of the Mayor and( Council Member At Large the committee may be composed of registered voters from any ward. In the case of all other Council Members, the committee must
n+ ri vo ` i; n+ t,• P!- 1 RI+ PTYQ rn1 fbi- w5krrl nr war( ls in wl, inh the Crnmcil Member is elected. 
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The above- named committee intends to bring about a recall of DEAN HOVE. 

STATEMENT OF EXPLANATION REGARDING ALLEGED MALFEASANCE OR NONFEASANCE IN OFFICE

On June 24, 2019, Council Member DEAN HOVE violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subds. 3 and 4 by discussing impermissible topics beyond the Closed Session notice for purchase of the
Bauer Built property. On July 22, 2019, Council Member HOVE again violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01, Subd. 4. On October 14, 2019, Council Member HOVE again violated the pen

Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01, Subd. 4. On February 8, 2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D.04, Subd. 5, by meeting unlawfully without proper three days' notice; 
further, said Council Member voted to go into closed session without first identifying the employee or the allegations against the employee, in violation of Minn. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subd. 3. That on February 19, 

2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D. 05, Subd. 2( b) by voting unlawfully to deny an open City Council session for consideration of disciplinary action against Chief Roger
Pohlman, thus infringing upon the rights of the public and Chief Pohlman to hear allegations against Chief Pohlman and to hear- the reasoning and deliberations of the City Council, which led to his termination. 

THIS CERTIFICATE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE CITY CLERK. THE COMMITTEE MUST FILE ANY COMPLETED PETITION WITH THE CITY CLERK WITHIN 30 DAYS
OF FILING THIS CERTIFICATE. 



PROPOSED RECALL PETITION

THE RECALL COMMITTEE CERTIFICATION ON FILE WITH THE CITY CLERK MUST BE ATTACHED TO EACH SIGNATURE PAGE. 
THIS PETITION FORM MUST COMPLY WITH MINNESOTA RULE 8205. 1010, SUBPART 2. 

We, the undersigned registered voters, request the recall of DEAN HOVE from the office of CITY COUNCIL WARDS ONE & TWO. 

SIGNER' S OATH

I solemnly swear ( or affirm) that I am an eligible voter residing in the Ward where the officer serves or, in the case of the Mayor or at Large Councilmember, in the City of Red
Wing; I know the purpose and content of the petition; and I signed the petition only once and of my own free will." 

A RECALL ELECTION, IF CONDUCTED, WILL BE CONDUCTED AT PUBLIC EXPENSE; ALL INFORMATION ON THIS PETITION IS SUBJECT TO PUBLIC INSPECTION

ALL INFORMATION MUST BE FILLED IN BY PERSON( S) SIGNING THE PETITION UNLESS DISABILITY PREVENTS THE PERSON( S) FROM DOING SO.*** 
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CERTIFICATION OF RECALL COMMITTEE

This form must be filed with the City Clerk prior to the circulation of any petition. 

Pursuant to Section 6. 12 of the Red Wing City Charter, any five registered voters may form themselves into a committee for the purpose of bringing about the recall of any elected Council
Member or Mayor of the City for malfeasance or nonfeasance in office. 

In the case of the Mayor and Council Member At Large the committee may be composed of registered voters from any ward. In the case of all other Council Members, the committee must
consist of registered voters from the ward or wards in which the Council Member is elected. 

Recall FIRST, MIDDLE, LAST NAME RESIDENCE ADDRESS DATE OF BIRTH
Committee
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The above-named committee intends to bring about a recall of DEAN( IOVE. 

STATEMENT OF EXPLANATION REGARDING ALLEGED MALFEASANCE OR NONFEASANCE IN OFFICE

On June 24, 2019, Council Member DEAN HOVE violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subds. 3 and 4 by discussing impermissible topics beyond the Closed Session notice for purchase of the
Bauer Built property. On July 22, 2019, Council Member HOVE again violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01, Subd. 4. On October 14, 2019, Council Member HOVE again violated the Open
Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01, Subd. 4. On February 8, 2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D. 04, Subd. 5, by meeting unlawfully without proper three days' notice; 
further, said Council Member voted to go into closed session without first identifying the employee or the allegations against the employee, in violation of Minn. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subd. 3. That on February 19, 
2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D. 05, Subd. 2( b) by voting unlawfully to deny an open City Council session for consideration of disciplinary action against Chief Roger
Pohlman, thus infringing upon the rights of the public and Chief Pohlman to hear allegations against Chief Pohlman and to hear the reasoning and deliberations of the City Council, which led to his termination. 

THIS CERTIFICATE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE CITY CLERK. THE COMMITTEE MUST FILE ANY COMPLETED PETITION WITH THE CITY CLERK WITHIN 30 DAYS
OF FILING THIS CERTIFICATE. 



PROPOSED RECALL PETITION

THE RECALL COMMITTEE CERTIFICATION ON FILE WITH THE CITY CLERK MUST BE ATTACHED TO EACH SIGNATURE PAGE. 
THIS PETITION FORM MUST COMPLY WITH MINNESOTA RULE 8205. 1010, SUBPART 2. 

We, the undersigned registered voters, request the recall of DEAN HOVE from the office of CITY COUNCIL WARDS ONE & TWO. 

SIGNER' S OATH

I solemnly swear ( or affirm) that I am an eligible voter residing in the Ward where the officer serves or, in the case of the Mayor or at Large Councilmember, in the City of Red
Wing; I know the purpose and content of the petition; and I signed the petition only once and of my own free will." 

A RECALL ELECTION, IF CONDUCTED, WILL BE CONDUCTED AT PUBLIC EXPENSE; ALL INFORMATION ON THIS PETITION IS SUBJECT TO PUBLIC INSPECTION

ALL INFORMATION MUST BE FILLED IN BY PERSON( S) SIGNING THE PETITION UNLESS DISABILITY PREVENTS THE PERSON( S) FROM DOING SO.*** 
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CERTIFICATION OF RECALL COMMITTEE

This form must be filed with the City Clerk prior to the circulation of any petition. 

Pursuant to Section 6. 12 of the Red Wing City Charter, any five registered voters may form themselves into a committee for the purpose of bringing about the recall of any elected Council
Member or Mayor of the City for malfeasance or nonfeasance in office. 

In the case of the Mayor and Council Member At Large the committee may be composed of registered voters from any ward. In the case of all other Council Members, the committee must
consist of registered voters from the ward or wards in which the Council Member is elected. 

Recall FIRST, MIDDLE, LAST NAME RESIDENCE ADDRESS DATE OF BIRTH
Committee
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the above- named committee intends to bring about a recall of DEAN VE. 

STATEMENT OF EXPLANATION REGARDING ALLEGED MALFEASANCE OR NONFEASANCE IN OFFICE

On June 24, 2019, Council Member DEAN HOVE violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subds. 3 and 4 by discussing impermissible topics beyond the Closed Session notice for purchase of the
Bauer Built property. On July 22, 2019, Council Member HOVE again violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01, Subd. 4. On October 14, 2019, Council Member HOVE again violated the Open

j. 

Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01, Subd. 4. Oil February 8, 2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D. 04, Subd. 5, by meeting unlawfully without proper three days' notice; 
further, said Council Member voted to go into closed session without first identifying the employee or the allegations against the employee, in violation of Minn. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subd. 3. That on February 19, 
2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D. 05, Subd. 2( b) by voting unlawfully to deny an open City Council session for consideration of disciplinary action against Chief Roger
Pohlman, thus infringing upon the rights of the public and Chief Pohlman to hear allegations against Chief Pohlman and to hear the reasoning and deliberations of the City Council, which led to his termination. 

THIS CERTIFICATE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE CITY CLERK. THE COMMITTEE MUST FILE ANY COMPLETED PETITION WITH THE CITY CLERK WITHIN 30 DAYS
OF FILING THIS CERTIFICATE. 



PROPOSED RECALL PETITION

THE RECALL COMMITTEE CERTIFICATION ON FILE WITH THE CITY CLERK MUST BE ATTACHED TO EACH SIGNATURE PAGE. 
THIS PETITION FORM MUST COMPLY WITH MINNESOTA RULE 8205. 1010, SUBPART 2. 

We, the undersigned registered voters, request the recall of DEAN HOVE from the office of CITY COUNCIL WARDS ONE & TWO. 

SIGNER' S OATH

I solemnly swear ( or affirm) that I am an eligible voter residing in the Ward where the officer serves or, in the case of the Mayor or at Large Councilmember, in the City of Red
Wing; I know the purpose and content of the petition; and I signed the petition only once and of my own free will." 

A RECALL ELECTION, IF CONDUCTED, WILL BE CONDUCTED AT PUBLIC EXPENSE; ALL INFORMATION ON THIS PETITION IS SUBJECT TO PUBLIC INSPECTION

ALL INFORMATION MUST BE FILLED IN BY PERSON( S) SIGNING THE PETITION UNLESS DISABILITY PREVENTS THE PERSON( S) FROM DOING SO.*** 

DATE PRINT FIRST, MIDDLE, AND LAST

NAME

SIGNATURE RESIDENCE ADDRESS, CITY, COUNTY

number and street, not a P.O. Box) 
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CERTIFICATION OF RECALL COMMITTEE

This form must be filed with the City Clerk prior to the circulation of any petition. 

Pursuant to Section 6. 12 of the Red Wing City Charter, any five registered voters may form themselves into a committee for the purpose of bringing about the recall of any elected Council
Member or Mayor of the City for malfeasance or nonfeasance in office. 

In the case of the Mayor and Council Member At Large the committee may be composed of registered voters from any ward. In the case of all other Council Members, the committee must
consist of registered voters from the ward or wards in which the Council Member is elected. 

Recall FIRST, MIDDLE, LAST NAME RESIDENCE ADDRESS DATE OF BIRTH
Committee
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1ne above- named committee intends to bring about a recall of DEAN puVE. 

STATEMENT OF EXPLANATION REGARDING ALLEGED MALFEASANCE OR NONFEASANCE IN OFFICE

On June 24, 2019, Council Member DEAN HOVE violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subds. 3 and 4 by discussing impermissible topics beyond the Closed Session notice for purchase of the
Bauer Built property. On July 22, 2019, Council Member HOVE again violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01, Subd. 4. On October 14, 2019, Council Member HOVE again violated the Open
Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01, Subd. 4. Oii February 8, 2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D. 04, Subd. 5, by meeting unlawfully without proper three days' notice; 
further, said Council Member voted to go into closed session without first identifying the employee or the allegations against the employee, in violation of Minn. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subd. 3. That on Februaiy 19, 
2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D. 05, Subd. 2( b) by voting unlawfully to deny an open City Council session for consideration of disciplinary action against Chief Roger
Pohlman, thus infringing upon the rights of the public and Chief Pohlman to hear allegations against Chief Pohlman and to hear the reasoning and deliberations of the City Council, which led to his termination. 

THIS CERTIFICATE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE CITY CLERK. THE COMMITTEE MUST FILEANY COMPLETED PETITION WITH THE CITY CLERK WITHIN 30 DAYS
OF FILING THIS CERTIFICATE. 



PROPOSED RECALL PETITION

THE RECALL COMMITTEE CERTIFICATION ON FILE WITH THE CITY CLERK MUST BE ATTACHED TO EACH SIGNATURE PAGE. 

THIS PETITION FORM MUST COMPLY WITH MINNESOTA RULE 8205. 1010, SUBPART 2. 

We, the undersigned registered voters, request the recall of DEAN HOVE from the office of CITY COUNCIL WARDS ONE & TWO. 

SIGNER' S OATH

I solemnly swear (or affirm) that I am an eligible voter residing in the Ward where the officer serves or, in the case of the Mayor or at Large Councilmember, in the City of Red
Wing; I know the purpose and content of the petition; and I signed the petition only once and of my own free will." 

A RECALL ELECTION, IF CONDUCTED, WILL BE CONDUCTED AT PUBLIC EXPENSE; ALL INFORMATION ON THIS PETITION IS SUBJECT TO PUBLIC INSPECTION

ALL INFORMATION MUST BE FILLED IN BY PERSON( S) SIGNING THE PETITION UNLESS DISABILITY PREVENTS THE PERSON( S) FROM DOING SO.*** 

DATE PRINT FIRST, MIDDLE, AND LAST

NAME

SIGNATURE RESIDENCE ADDRESS, CITY, COUNTY

number and street, not a P. O. Box) 
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CERTIFICATION OF RECALL COMMITTEE

This form must be filed with the City Clerk prior to the circulation of any petition. 

Pursuant to Section 6. 12 of the Red Wing City Charter, any five registered voters may form themselves into a committee for the purpose of bringing about the recall of any elected Council
Member or Mayor of the City for malfeasance or nonfeasance in office. 

In the case of the Mayor and Council Member At Large the committee may be composed of registered voters from any ward. In the case of all other Council Members, the committee must
rn„- ziq of reuistered voters from the ward or wards in which the Council Member is elected. 

Recall FIRST, MIDDLE, LAST NAME RESIDENCE ADDRESS DATE OF BIRTH

Committee
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The above- named committee intends to bring about a recall of DEAN IOVE. 

STATEMENT OF EXPLANATION REGARDING ALLEGED MALFEASANCE OR NONFEASANCE IN OFFICE

On June 24, 2019, Council Member DEAN HOVE violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subds. 3 and 4 by discussing impermissible topics beyond the Closed Session notice for purchase of the
Bauer Built property. On July 22, 2019, Council Member HOVE again violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01, Subd. 4. On October 14, 2019, Council Member HOVE again violated the Open
Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01, Subd. 4. On February 8, 2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D. 04, Subd. 5, by meeting unlawfully without proper three days' notice; 
further, said Council Member voted to go into closed session without first identifying the employee or the allegations against the employee, in violation of Minn. Stat. § 13D. 01, . Subd. 3. That on February 19, 

2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D. 05, Subd. 2( b) by voting unlawfully to deny an open City Council session for consideration of disciplinary action against Chief Roger - 
Pohlman, thus infringing upon the rights of the public and Chief Pohlman to hear allegations against Chief Pohlman and to hear the reasoning and deliberations of the City Council, which led to his termination. 

THIS CERTIFICATE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE CITY CLERK. THE COMMITTEE MUST FILE ANY COMPLETED PETITION WITH THE CITY CLERK WITHIN 30 DAYS
OF FILING THIS CERTIFICATE. 
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PROPOSED RECALL PETITION

THE RECALL COMMITTEE CERTIFICATION ON FILE WITH THE CITY CLERK MUST BE ATTACHED TO EACH SIGNATURE PAGE. 
THIS PETITION FORM MUST COMPLY WITH MINNESOTA RULE 8205. 1010, SUBPART 2. 

We, the undersigned registered voters, request the recall of DEAN HOVE from the office of CITY COUNCIL WARDS ONE & TWO. 

SIGNER' S OATH

I solemnly swear ( or affirm) that I am an eligible voter residing in the Ward where the officer serves or, in the case of the Mayor or at Large Councilmember, in the City of Red
Wing; I know the purpose and content of the petition; and I signed the petition only once and of my own free will." 

A RECALL ELECTION, IF CONDUCTED, WILL BE CONDUCTED AT PUBLIC EXPENSE; ALL INFORMATION ON THIS PETITION IS SUBJECT TO PUBLIC INSPECTION

ALL INFORMATION MUST BE FILLED IN BY PERSON( S) SIGNING THE PETITION UNLESS DISABILITY PREVENTS THE PERSON( S) FROM DOING SO.*** 
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CERTIFICATION OF RECALL COMMITTEE

This form must be filed with the City Clerk prior to the circulation of any petition. 

Pursuant to Section 6. 12 of the Red Wing City Charter, any five registered voters may form themselves into a committee for the purpose of bringing about the recall of any elected Council
Member or Mayor of the City for malfeasance or nonfeasance in office. 

In the case of the Mayor and Council Member At Large the committee may be composed of registered voters from any ward. In the case of all other Council Members, the committee must
17MPro fi•nm filo xx, a,-,- 1 nr xua,- rls in which the Council Member is elected. 
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The above- named committee intends to bring about a recall of DEAN IOVE. 

STATEMENT OF EXPLANATION REGARDING ALLEGED MALFEASANCE OR NONFEASANCE IN OFFICE

On June 24, 2019, Council Member DEAN HOVE violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subds. 3 and 4 by discussing impermissible topics beyond the Closed Session notice for purchase of the
Bauer Built property. On July 22, 2019, Council Member HOVE again violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01, Subd. 4. On October 14, 2019, Council Member HOVE again violated the Open
Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01, Subd. 4. On February 8, 2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D. 04, Subd. 5, by meeting unlawfully without proper three days' notice; 
further, said Council Member voted to go into closed session without first identifying the employee or the allegations against the employee, in violation of Mimi. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subd. 3. That on Februaiy 19, 

2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D. 05, Subd. 2( b) by voting unlawfully to deny an open City Council session for consideration of disciplinary action against Chief Roger
Pohlman, thus infringing upon the rights of the public and Chief Pohlman to hear allegations against Chief Pohlman and to hear the reasoning and deliberations of the City Council, which led to his tennination. 

THIS CERTIFICATE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE CITY CLERK. THE COMMITTEE MUST FILE ANY COMPLETED PETITION WITH THE CITY CLERK WITHIN 30 DAYS
OF FILING THIS CERTIFICATE. 





PROPOSED RECALL PETITION

THE RECALL COMMITTEE CERTIFICATION ON FILE VETH THE CITY CLERK MUST BE ATTACHED TO EACH SIGNATURE PAGE. 
THIS PETITION FORD DUST COMPLY WRTH MINNESOTA RULE 8205. 10I0, SUBPART 2. 

We, the undersigned registered voters, request the reeall of DEAN HOVE from the office of CITY COUNCIL WARDS ONE & TWO. 

SIGNER' S OATH

I solemnly swear ( or affirm) that I am an eligible voter residing in the Ward where the officer serves or, in the case of the Mayor or at Large Councilmember, in the City of Red
Wing; I know the purpose and content of the petition; and I signed the petition only once and of my own free will." 

A RECALL ELECTION, aF CONDUCTED, WILL BE CONDUCTED AT PUBLIC EXPENSE; ALL INFORMATION ON THIS PETITION IS SUBJECT TO PUBLIC INSPECTION

ALL INFORMA' T' ION MUST BE FILLED IN BY PERSON( S) SIGNING THE PETITION UNLESS DISABILITY PREVENTS THE PERSON( S) FROM DOING SO.*** 
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CERTIFICATION OF RECALL COMMITTEE

This form must be filed with the City Clerk prior to the circulation of any petition. 

Pursuant to Section 6. 12 of the Red Wing City Charter, any five registered voters may form themselves into a committee for the purpose of bringing about the recall of any elected Council
Member or Mayor of the City for malfeasance or nonfeasance in office. 

In the case of the Mayor and Council Member At Large the committee may be composed of registered voters from any ward. In the case of all other Council Members, the committee must
consist of registered voters from the ward or wards in which the Council Member is elected. 

Recall FIRST, MIDDLE, LAST NAME
RESIDENCE ADDRESS DATE OF BIRTH

Committee
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The above- named committee intends to bring about a recall of DEAN, OVE. 
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STATEMENT OF EXPLANATION REGARDING ALLEGED MALFEASANCE OR NONFEASANCE IN OFFICE
On June 24, 2019, Council Member DEAN HOVE violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subds. 3 and 4 by discussing impermissible topics beyond the Closed Session notice for purchase of the

Bauer Built property. On July 22, 2019, Cour I Member HOVE again violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 1313. 01, Subd. 4. On October 14, 2019, Council Member HOVE again violated the Open
Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 1313. 01, Subd. 4. On February 8, 2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D. 04, Subd. 5, by meeting unlawfully without proper three days' notice; 
further, said Council Member voted to go into closed session without first identifying the employee or the allegations against the employee, in violation of Minn. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subd. 3. That on February 19, 

2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D. 05, Subd. 2( b) by voting unlawfully to deny an open City Council session for consideration of disciplinary action against Chief Roger
Pohlman, thus infringing upon the rights of the public and Chief Pohlman to hear allegations against Chief Pohlman and to hear the reasoning and deliberations of the City Council, which led to his termination. 
THIS CERTIFICATE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE CITY CLERK. THE COMMITTEE MUST FILE ANY COMPLETED PETITION WITH THE CITY CLERK WITHIN 30 DAYS
OF FILING THIS CERTIFICATE. *. 
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The above- named committee intends to bring about a recall of DEAN, OVE. 
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STATEMENT OF EXPLANATION REGARDING ALLEGED MALFEASANCE OR NONFEASANCE IN OFFICE
On June 24, 2019, Council Member DEAN HOVE violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subds. 3 and 4 by discussing impermissible topics beyond the Closed Session notice for purchase of the

Bauer Built property. On July 22, 2019, Cour I Member HOVE again violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 1313. 01, Subd. 4. On October 14, 2019, Council Member HOVE again violated the Open
Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 1313. 01, Subd. 4. On February 8, 2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D. 04, Subd. 5, by meeting unlawfully without proper three days' notice; 

further, said Council Member voted to go into closed session without first identifying the employee or the allegations against the employee, in violation of Minn. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subd. 3. That on February 19, 

2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D. 05, Subd. 2( b) by voting unlawfully to deny an open City Council session for consideration of disciplinary action against Chief Roger
Pohlman, thus infringing upon the rights of the public and Chief Pohlman to hear allegations against Chief Pohlman and to hear the reasoning and deliberations of the City Council, which led to his termination. 

THIS CERTIFICATE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE CITY CLERK. THE COMMITTEE MUST FILE ANY COMPLETED PETITION WITH THE CITY CLERK WITHIN 30 DAYS
OF FILING THIS CERTIFICATE. *. 



PROPOSED RECALL PETITION

THE RECALL COMMITTEE CERTIFICATION ON FILE WITH THE CITY CLERK MUST BE ATTACHED TO EACH SIGNATURE PAGE. 

THIS PETITION FORM MUST COMPLY WITH MINNESOTA RULE 8205. 1010, SUBPART 2. 

We, the undersigned registered voters, request the recall of DEAN HOVE from the office of CITY COUNCIL WARDS ONE & TWO. 

SIGNER' S OATH

I solemnly swear ( or affirm) that I am an eligible voter residing in the Ward where the officer serves or, in the case of the Mayor or at Large Councilmember, in the City of Red
Wing; I know the purpose and content of the petition; and I signed the petition only once and of my own free will." 

A RECALL ELECTION, IF CONDUCTED, WILL BE CONDUCTED AT PUBLIC EXPENSE; ALL INFORMATION ON THIS PETITION IS SUBJECT TO PUBLIC INSPECTION

ALL INFORMATION MUST BE FILLED IN BY PERSON( S) SIGNING THE PETITION UNLESS DISABILITY PREVENTS THE PERSON( S) FROM DOING SO.*** 
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CERTIFICATION OF RECALL COMMITTEE

This form must be filed with the City Clerk prior to the circulation of any petition. 

Pursuant to Section 6. 12 of the Red Wing City Charter, any five registered voters may form themselves into a committee for the purpose of bringing about the recall of any elected Council
Member or Mayor of the City for malfeasance or nonfeasance in office. 

In the case of the Mayor andCouncil Member At Large the committee may be composed of registered voters from any ward. In the case of all other Council Members, the committee must
rune;& of rP01Ste1' e( 1 vnteCrC Irnm the ward or wards in which the Council Member is elected. 

Recall FIRST, MIDDLE, LAST NAME RESIDENCE ADDRESS DATE OF BIRTH

Committee
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The above- named committee intends to bring about a recall of DEANXOVE. 

STATEMENT OF EXPLANATION REGARDING ALLEGED MALFEASANCE OR NONFEASANCE IN OFFICE

Im

On June 24, 2019, Council Member DEAN HOVE violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subds. 3 and 4 by discussing impermissible topics beyond the Closed Session notice for purchase of the
Bauer Built property. On July 22, 2019, Council Member HOVE again violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01, Subd. 4. On October 14, 2019, Council Member HOVE again violated the Open
Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01, Subd. 4. On February 8, 2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D. 04, Subd. 5, by meeting unlawfully without proper three days' notice; 
further, said Council Member voted to go into closed session without first identifying the employee or the allegations against the employee, in violation of Minn. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subd. 3. That on Februaiy 19, 

2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D. 05, Subd. 2( b) by voting unlawfully to deny an open City Council session for consideration of disciplinary action against Chief Roger
Pohlman, thus infringing upon the rights of the public and Chief Pohlman to hear allegations against Chief Pohlman and to hear the reasoning and deliberations of the City Council, which led to his termination. 

THIS CERTIFICATE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE CITY CLERK. THE COMMITTEE MUST FILE ANY COMPLETED PETITION WITH THE CITY CLERK WITHIN 30 DAYS
OF FILING THIS CERTIFICATE. 



PROPOSED RECALL PETITION

THE RECALL COMMITTEE CERTIFICATION ON FILE WITH THE CITY CLERK MUST BE ATTACHED TO EACH SIGNATURE PAGE. 
THIS PETITION FORM MUST COMPLY WITH MINNESOTA RULE 8205. 1010, SUBPART 2. 

We, the undersigned registered voters, request the recall of DEAN HOVE from the office of CITY COUNCIL WARDS ONE & TWO. 

SIGNER' S OATH

I solemnly swear ( or affirm) that I am an eligible voter residing in the Ward where the officer serves or, in the case of the Mayor or at Large Councilmember, in the City of Red
Wing; I know the purpose and content of the petition; and I signed the petition only once and of my own free will." 

A RECALL ELECTION, IF CONDUCTED, WILL BE CONDUCTED AT PUBLIC EXPENSE; ALL INFORMATION ON THIS PETITION IS SUBJECT TO PUBLIC INSPECTION

ALL INFORMATION MUST BE FILLED IN BY PERSON( S) SIGNING THE PETITION UNLESS DISABILITY PREVENTS THE PERSON( S) FROM DOING SO.*** 
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CERTIFICATION OF RECALL COMMITTEE

This form must be filed with the City Clerk prior to the circulation of any petition. 

Pursuant to Section 6. 12 of the Red Wing City Charter, any five registered voters may form themselves into a committee for the purpose of bringing about the recall of any elected Council
Member or Mayor of the City for malfeasance or nonfeasance in office. 

In the case of the Mayor and Council Member At Large the committee may be composed of registered voters from any ward. In the case of all other Council Members, the committee must
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The above- named committee intends to bring about a recall of DEANPOVE. 

STATEMENT OF EXPLANATION REGARDING ALLEGED MALFEASANCE OR NONFEASANCE IN OFFICE

On June 24, 2019, Council Member DEAN HOVE violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subds. 3 and 4 by discussing impermissible topics beyond the Closed Session notice for purchase of the
Bauer Built property. On July 22, 2019, Council Member HOVE again violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01, Subd. 4. On October 14, 2019, Council Member HOVE again violated the Open
Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01, Subd. 4. On February 8, 2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law §13D.04, Subd. 5, by meeting unlawfully without proper three days' notice; 
further, said Council Member voted to go into closed session without first identifying the employee or the allegations against the employee, in violation of Minn. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subd. 3. That on February 19, 

2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D. 05, Subd. 2( b) by voting unlawfully to deny an open City Council session for consideration of disciplinary action against Chief Roger
Pohlman, thus infringing upon the rights of the public and Chief Pohlman to hear allegations against Chief Pohlman and to hear the reasoning and deliberations of the City Council, which led to his termination. 

THIS CERTIFICATE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE CITY CLERK. THE COMMITTEE MUST FILE ANY COMPLETED PETITION WITH THE CITY CLERK WITHIN 30 DAYS
OF FILING THIS CERTIFICATE. 



PROPOSED RECALL PETITION

THE RECALL COMMITTEE CERTIFICATION ON FILE WITH THE CITY CLERK MUST BE ATTACHED TO EACH SIGNATURE PAGE. 

THIS PETITION FORM MUST COMPLY WITH MINNESOTA RULE 8205. 1010, SUBPART 2. 

We, the undersigned registered voters, request the recall of DEAN HOVE from the office of CITY COUNCIL WARDS ONE & TWO. 

SIGNER' S OATH

I solemnly swear (or affirm) that I am an eligible voter residing in the Ward where the officer serves or, in the case of the Mayor or at Large Councilmember, in the City of Red
Wing; I know the purpose and content of the petition; and I signed the petition only once and of my own free will." 

A RECALL ELECTION, IF CONDUCTED, WILL BE CONDUCTED AT PUBLIC EXPENSE; ALL INFORMATION ON THIS PETITION IS SUBJECT TO PUBLIC INSPECTION

ALL INFORMATION MUST BE FILLED IN BY PERSON( S) SIGNING THE PETITION UNLESS DISABILITY PREVENTS THE PERSON( S) FROM DOING SO.*** 
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CERTIFICATION OF RECALL COMMITTEE

This form must be filed with the City Clerk prior to the circulation of any petition. 

Pursuant to Section 6. 12 of the Red Wing City Charter, any five registered voters may form themselves into a committee for the purpose of bringing about the recall of any elected Council
Member or Mayor of the City for malfeasance or nonfeasance in office. 

In the case of the Mayor and Council Member At Large the committee may be composed of registered voters from any ward. In the case of all other Council Members, the committee must
consist of registered voters from the ward or wards in which the Council Member is elected. 

Recall FIRST, MIDDLE, LAST NAME RESIDENCE ADDRESS DATE OF BIRTH

Committee
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The above- named committee intends to bring about a recall of DEAN TOVE. 

STATEMENT OF EXPLANATION REGARDING ALLEGED MALFEASANCE OR NONFEASANCE IN OFFICE

On June 24, 2019, Council Member DEAN HOVE violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subds. 3 and 4 by discussing impermissible topics beyond the Closed Session notice for purchase of the
Bauer- Built property. On July 22, 2019, Council Member HOVE again violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01, Subd. 4. On October 14, 2019, Council Member HOVE again violated the Open
Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01, Subd. 4. On February 8, 2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D. 04, Subd. 5, by meeting unlawfully without proper three days' notice; 
further, said Council Member voted to go into closed session without first identifying the employee or the allegations against the employee, in violation of Minn. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subd. 3. That on February 19, 

2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D.05, Subd. 2( b) by voting unlawfully to deny an open City Council session for consideration of disciplinary action against Chief Roger
Pohlman, thus infringing upon the rights of the public and Chief Pohlman to hear allegations against Chief Pohlman and to hear the reasoning and deliberations of the City Council, which led to his termination. 

THIS CERTIFICATE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE CITY CLERK. THE COMMITTEE MUST FILEANY COMPLETED PETITION WITH THE CITY CLERK WITHIN 30 DAYS
OF FILING THIS CERTIFICATE. 



PROPOSED RECALL PETITION

THE RECALL COMMITTEE CERTIFICATION ON FILE WITH THE CITY CLERK MUST BE ATTACHED TO EACH SIGNATURE PAGE. 

THIS PETITION FORM MUST COMPLY WITH MINNESOTA RULE 8205. 1010, SUBPART 2. 

We, the undersigned registered voters, request the recall of DEAN HOVE from the office of CITY COUNCIL WARDS ONE & TWO. 

SIGNER' S OATH

I solemnly swear ( or affirm) that I am an eligible voter residing in the Ward where the officer serves or, in the case of the Mayor or at Large Councilmember, in the City of Red
Wing; I know the purpose and content of the petition; and I signed the petition only once and of my own free will." 

A RECALL ELECTION, IF CONDUCTED, WILL BE CONDUCTED AT PUBLIC EXPENSE; ALL INFORMATION ON THIS PETITION IS SUBJECT TO PUBLIC INSPECTION

ALL INFORMATION MUST BE FILLED IN BY PERSON( S) SIGNING THE PETITION UNLESS DISABILITY PREVENTS THE PERSON( S) FROM DOING SO.*** 
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SIGNATURE RESIDENCE ADDRESS, CITY, COUNTY
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CERTIFICATION OF RECALL COMMITTEE

This form must be filed with the City Clerk prior to the circulation of any petition. 

Pursuant to Section 6. 12 of the Red Wing City Charter, any five registered voters may form themselves into a committee for the purpose of bringing about the recall of any elected Council
Member or Mayor of the City for malfeasance or nonfeasance in office. 

In the case of the Mayor and Council Member At Large the committee may be composed of registered voters from any ward. In the case of all other Council Members, the committee must
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PROPOSED RECALL PETITION

THE RECALL COMMITTEE CERTIFICATION ON FILE WITH THE CITY CLERK MUST BE ATTACHED TO EACH SIGNATURE PAGE. 
THIS PETITION FORM MUST COMPLY WITH MINNESOTA RULE 8205. 1010, SUBPART 2. 

We, the undersigned registered voters, request the recall of DEAN HOVE from the office of CITY COUNCIL WARDS ONE & TWO. 

SIGNER' S OATH

I solemnly swear (or affirm) that I am an eligible voter residing in the Ward where the officer serves or, in the case of the Mayor or at Large Councilmember, in the City of Red
Wing; I know the purpose and content of the petition; and I signed the petition only once and of my own free will." 

A RECALL ELECTION, IF CONDUCTED, WILL BE CONDUCTED AT PUBLIC EXPENSE; ALL INFORMATION ON THIS PETITION IS SUBJECT TO PUBLIC INSPECTION

r* TALL INFORMATION MUST BE FILLED IN BY PERSON( S) SIGNING THE PETITION UNLESS DISABILITY PREVENTS THE PERSON( S) FROM DOING SO.*** 

SIGNATUREDATE PRINT FIRST, MIDDLE, AND LAST
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CERTIFICATION OF RECALL COMMITTEE

This form must be filed with the City Clerk prior to the circulation of any petition. 

Pursuant to Section 6. 12 of the Red Wing City Charter, any five registered voters may form themselves into a committee for the purpose of bringing about the recall of any elected Council
Member or Mayor of the City for malfeasance or nonfeasance in office. 

In the case of the Mayor and Council Member At Large the committee may be composed of registered voters from any ward. In the case of all other Council Members, the committee must
F..,, ..;.,+,,,-.,. a .-.+ ova. " F•., w, + r, o -- A nr xa7ari1c ; n- oullich the Colinril Memher is elected. 
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The above- named committee intends to bring about a recall of llEAN PU v h. 

STATEMENT OF EXPLANATION REGARDING ALLEGED MALFEASANCE OR NONFEASANCE IN OFFICE

On June 24, 2019, Council Member DEAN HOVE violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subds. 3 and 4 by discussing impermissible topics beyond the Closed Session notice for purchase of the
Bauer Built property. On July 22, 2019, Couil Member HOVE again violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D.01, Subd. 4. On October 14, 2019, Council Member HOVE again violate t e pen

Council

Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01, Subd. 4. On February 8, 2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D. 04, Subd. 5, by meeting unlawfully without proper three days' notice; 
further, said Council Member voted to go into closed session without first identifying the employee or the allegations against the employee, in violation of Minn. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subd. 3. That on February 19, 

2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D. 05, Subd. 2( b) by voting unlawfully to deny an open City Council session for consideration of disciplinary action against Chief Roger
Pohlman, thus infringing upon the rights of the public and Chief Pohlman to hear allegations against Chief Pohlman and to hear the reasoning and deliberations of the City Council, which led to his termination. 

THIS CERTIFICATE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE CITY CLERK. THE COMMITTEE MUST FILE ANY COMPLETED PETITION WITH THE CITY CLERK WITHIN 30 DAYS
OF FILING THIS CERTIFICATE. 



PROPOSED RECALL PETITION

THE RECALL COMMITTEE CERTIFICATION ON FILE WITH THE CITY CLERK MUST BE ATTACHED TO EACH SIGNATURE PAGE. 
THIS PETITION FORM MUST COMPLY WITH MINNESOTA RULE 8205. 1010, SUBPART 2. 

We, the undersigned registered voters, request the recall of DEAN HOVE from the office of CITY COUNCIL WARDS ONE & TWO. 

SIGNER' S OATH

I solemnly swear ( or affirm) that I am an eligible voter residing in the Ward where the officer serves or, in the case of the Mayor or at Large Councilmember, in the City of Red
Wing; I know the purpose and content of the petition; and I signed the petition only once and of my own free will." 

A RECALL ELECTION, IF CONDUCTED, WILL BE CONDUCTED AT PUBLIC EXPENSE; ALL INFORMATION ON THIS PETITION IS SUBJECT TO PUBLIC INSPECTION

ALL INFORMATION MUST BE FILLED IN BY PERSON( S) SIGNING THE PETITION UNLESS DISABILITY PREVENTS THE PERSON( S) FROM DOING SO.*** 

DATE PRINT FIRST, MIDDLE, AND LAST

NAME
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CERTIFICATION OF RECALL COMMITTEE

This form must be filed with the City Clerk prior to the circulation of any petition. 

Pursuant to Section 6. 12 of the Red Wing City Charter, any five registered voters may form themselves into a committee for the purpose of bringing about the recall of any elected Council
Member or Mayor of the City for malfeasance or nonfeasance in office. 

In the case of the Mayor and Council Member At Large the committee may be composed of registered voters from any ward. In the case of all other Council Members, the committee must
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The above-named committee intends to bring about a recall of DEAN It VE. 

STATEMENT OF EXPLANATION REGARDING ALLEGED MALFEASANCE OR NONFEASANCE IN OFFICE

On June 24, 2019, Council Member DEAN HOVE violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. § 13D.01, Subds. 3 and 4 by discussing impermissible topics beyond the Closed Session notice for purchase of the
Bauer Built property. On July 22, 2019, Council Member HOVE again violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01, Subd. 4. On October 14, 2019, Council Member HOVE again v olated the Open
Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01, Subd. 4. On February 8, 2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D. 04, Subd. 5, by meeting unlawfully without proper three days' notice; 
further, said Council Member voted to go into closed session without first identifying the employee or the allegations against the employee, in violation of Minn. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subd. 3. That on February 19, 

2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D. 05, Subd. 2( b) by voting unlawfully to deny an open City Council session for consideration of disciplinary action against Chief Roger
Pohlman, thus infringing upon the rights of the public and Chief Pohlman to hear allegations against Chief Pohlman and to hear the reasoning and deliberations of the City Council, which led to his termination. 
THIS CERTIFICATE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE CITY CLERK. THE COMMITTEE MUST FILE ANY COMPLETED PETITION WITH THE CITY CLERK WITHIN 30 DAYS
OF FILING THIS CERTIFICATE. 



PROPOSED RECALL PETITION

THE RECALL COMMITTEE CERTIFICATION ON FILE WITH THE CITY CLERK MUST BE ATTACHED TO EACH SIGNATURE PAGE. 
THIS PETITION FORM MUST COMPLY WITH MINNESOTA RULE 8205. 1010, SUBPART 2. 

We, the undersigned registered voters, request the recall of DEAN HOVE from the office of CITY COUNCIL WARDS ONE & TWO. 

SIGNER' S OATH

I solemnly swear ( or affirm) that I am an eligible voter residing in the Ward where the officer serves or, in the case of the Mayor or at Large Councilmember, in the City of Red
Wing; I know the purpose and content of the petition; and I signed the petition only once and of my own free will." 

A RECALL ELECTION, IF CONDUCTED, WILL BE CONDUCTED AT PUBLIC EXPENSE; ALL INFORMATION ON THIS PETITION IS SUBJECT TO PUBLIC INSPECTION

ALL INFORMATION MUST BE FILLED IN BY PERSON( S) SIGNING THE PETITION UNLESS DISABILITY PREVENTS THE PERSON( S) FROM DOING SO.*** 

DATE PRINT FIRST, MIDDLE, AND LAST

NAME

SIGNATURE RESIDENCE ADDRESS, CITY, COUNTY D. O. B. 

number and street, not a P. O. Box) 
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CERTIFICATION OF RECALL COMMITTEE

This form must be filed with the City Clerk prior to the circulation of any petition. 

Pursuant to Section 6. 12 of the Red Wing City Charter, any five registered voters may form themselves into a committee for the purpose of bringing about the recall of any elected Council
Member or Mayor of the City for malfeasance or nonfeasance in office. 

In the case of the Mayor and Council Member At Large the committee may be composed of registered voters from any ward. In the case of all other Council Members, the committee must
o+ of ran; ctararl vntarc frnm the . x, ar( l or wards in which the Council Member is elected. 

Recall FIRST, MIDDLE, LAST NAME RESIDENCE ADDRESS DATE OF BIRTH

Committee
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The above- named committee intends to bring about a recall of DEANeOVE. 

STATEMENT OF EXPLANATION REGARDING ALLEGED MALFEASANCE OR NONFEASANCE IN OFFICE

On June 24, 2019, Council Member DEAN HOVE violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subds. 3 and 4 by discussing impermissible topics beyond the Closed Session notice for purchase of the
Bauer Built property. On July 22, 2019, CouhIf , Member HOVE again violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01, Subd. 4. On October 14, 2019, Council Member HOVE again violate the Open
Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01, Subd. 4. On February 8, 2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D. 04, Subd. 5, by meeting unlawfully without proper three days' notice; 
further, said Council Member voted to go into closed session without first identifying the employee or the allegations against the employee, in violation of Mimi. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subd. 3. That on February 19, 

2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D. 05, Subd. 2( b) by voting unlawfully to deny an open City Council session for consideration of disciplinary action against Chief Roger
Pohlman, thus infringing upon the rights of the public and Chief Pohlman to hear allegations against Chief Pohlman and to hear the reasoning and deliberations of the City Council, which led to his termination. 

THIS CERTIFICATE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE CITY CLERK. THE COMMITTEE MUST FILE ANY COMPLETED PETITION WITH THE CITY CLERK WITHIN 30 DA_ ZS
OF FILING THIS CERTIFICATE. 



PROPOSED RECALL PETITION

THE RECALL COMMITTEE CERTIFICATION ON FILE WITH THE CITY CLERK MUST BE ATTACHED TO EACH SIGNATURE PAGE. 
THIS PETITION FORM MUST COMPLY WITH MINNESOTA RULE 8205.1010, SUBPART 2. 

We, the undersigned registered voters, request the recall of DEAN HOVE from the office of CITY COUNCIL WARDS ONE & TWO. 

SIGNER' S OATH

I solemnly swear ( or affirm) that I am an eligible voter residing in the Ward where the officer serves or, in the case of the Mayor or at Large Councilmember, in the City of Red
Wing; I know the purpose and content of the petition; and I signed the petition only once and of my own free will." 

A RECALL ELECTION, IF CONDUCTED, WILL BE CONDUCTED AT PUBLIC EXPENSE; ALL INFORMATION ON THIS PETITION IS SUBJECT TO PUBLIC INSPECTION

ALL INFORMATION MUST BE FILLED IN BY PERSON( S) SIGNING THE PETITION UNLESS DISABILITY PREVENTS THE PERSON( S) FROM DOING SO.*** 
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CERTIFICATION OF RECALL COMMITTEE

This form inust be filed with the City Clerk prior to the circulation of any petition. 

Pursuant to Section 6. 12 of the Red Wing City Charter, any five registered voters may form themselves into a committee for the purpose of bringing about the recall of any elected Council
Member or Mayor of the City for malfeasance or nonfeasance in office. 

In the case of the Mayor and Council Member At Large the committee may be composed of registered voters from any ward. In the case of all other Council Members, the committee must
a ,. F.- o.;+ o,•o r vn+Aro ' Fi•nm tha 117nrr] nr VUArd z 171 which the Council Member is elected. 
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The above- named committee intends to bring about a recall of DEAN HOVE. 

STATEMENT OF EXPLANATION REGARDING ALLEGED MALFEASANCE OR NONFEASANCE IN OFFICE

On June 24, 2019, Council Member DEAN HOVE violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subds. 3 and 4 by discussing impermissible topics beyond the Closed Session notice for purchase of the
Bauer Built property. On July 22, 2019, Council Member HOVE again violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D.01, Subd. 4. On October 14, 2019, Council Member HOVE again violated the Open
Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01, Subd. 4. On February 8, 2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D. 04, Subd. 5, by meeting unlawfully without proper three days' notice; 
further, said Council Member voted to go into closed session without first identifying the employee or the allegations against the employee, in violation of Minn. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subd. 3. That on February 19, 

2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D. 05, Subd. 2( b) by voting unlawfully to deny an open City Council session for consideration of disciplinary action against Chief Roger
Pohlman, thus infringing upon the rights of the public and Chief Pohlman to hear allegations against Chief Pohlman and to hear- the reasoning and deliberations of the City Council, which led to his termination. 

THIS CERTIFICATE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE CITY CLERK. THE COMMITTEE MUST FILE ANY COMPLETED PETITION WITH THE CITY CLERK WITHIN 30 DAYS
OF FILING THIS CERTIFICATE. 



PROPOSED RECALL PETITION

THE RECALL COMMITTEE CERTIFICATION ON FILE WITH THE CITY CLERK MUST BE ATTACHED TO EACH SIGNATURE PAGE. 

THIS PETITION FORM MUST COMPLY WITH MINNESOTA RULE 8205. 1010, SUBPART 2. 

We, the undersigned registered voters, request the recall of DEAN HOVE from the office of CITY COUNCIL WARDS ONE & TWO. 

SIGNER' S OATH

I solemnly swear ( or affirm) that I am an eligible voter residing in the Ward where the officer serves or, in the case of the Mayor or at Large Councilmember, in the City of Red
Wing; I know the purpose and content of the petition; and I signed the petition only once and of my own free will." 

A RECALL ELECTION, IF CONDUCTED, WILL BE CONDUCTED AT PUBLIC EXPENSE; ALL INFORMATION ON THIS PETITION IS SUBJECT TO PUBLIC INSPECTION

ALL INFORMATION MUST BE FILLED IN BY PERSON( S) SIGNING THE PETITION UNLESS DISABILITY PREVENTS THE PERSON( S) FROM DOING SO. 

DATE PRINT FIRST, MIDDLE, AND LAST

NAME
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CERTIFICATION OF RECALL COMMITTEE

This form must be filed with the City Clerk prior to the circulation of any petition. 

Pursuant to Section 6. 12 of the Red Wing City Charter, any five registered voters may form themselves into a committee for the purpose of bringing about the recall of any elected Council
Member or Mayor of the City for malfeasance or nonfeasance in office. 

In the case of the Mayor and Council Member At Large the committee may be composed of registered voters from any ward. In the case of all other Council Members, the committee must
of of re istered voters from the ward or wards in which the Council Member is elected. Ug

Recall FIRST, MIDDLE, LAST NAME RESIDENCE ADDRESS DATE OF BIRTH

Committee
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The above- named committee intends to bring about a recall of DEAN VE. 

STATEMENT OF EXPLANATION REGARDING ALLEGED MALFEASANCE OR NONFEASANCE IN OFFICE

On June 24, 2019, Council Member DEAN HOVE violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subds. 3 and 4 by discussing impermissible topics beyond the Closed Session notice for purchase of the
Bauer Built property. On July 22, 2019, Council Member HOVE again violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01, Subd. 4. On October 14, 2019, Council Member HOVE again violated the Open
Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01, Subd. 4. On February 8, 2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D. 04, Subd. 5, by meeting unlawfully without proper three days' notice; 
further, said Council Member voted to go into closed session without first identifying the employee or the allegations against the employee, in violation of Minn. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subd. 3. That on February 19, 

2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D. 05, Subd. 2( b) by voting unlawfully to deny an open City Council session for consideration of disciplinary action against Chief Roger
Pohlman, thus infringing upon the rights of the public and Chief Pohlman to hear allegations against Chief Pohlman and to hear the reasoning and deliberations of the City Council, which led to his termination. 

THIS CERTIFICATE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE CITY CLERK. THE COMMITTEE MUST FILE ANY COMPLETED PETITION WITH THE CITY CLERK WITHIN 30 DAYS
OF FILING THIS CERTIFICATE. 



PROPOSED RECALL PETITION

THE RECALL COMMITTEE CERTIFICATION ON FILE WITH THE CITY CLERK MUST BE ATTACHED TO EACH SIGNATURE PAGE. 
THIS PETITION FORM MUST COMPLY WITH MINNESOTA RULE 8205. 1010, SUBPART 2. 

We, the undersigned registered voters, request the recall of DEAN HOVE from the office of CITY COUNCIL WARDS ONE & TWO. 

SIGNER' S OATH

I solemnly swear ( or affirm) that I am an eligible voter residing in the Ward where the officer serves or, in the case of the Mayor or at Large Councilmember, in the City of Red
Wing; I know the purpose and content of the petition; and I signed the petition only once and of my own free will." 

A RECALL ELECTION, IF CONDUCTED, WILL BE CONDUCTED AT PUBLIC EXPENSE; ALL INFORMATION ON THIS PETITION IS SUBJECT TO PUBLIC INSPECTION

ALL INFORMATION MUST BE FILLED IN BY PERSON( S) SIGNING THE PETITION UNLESS DISABILITY PREVENTS THE PERSON( S) FROM DOING SO.*** 
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CERTIFICATION OF RECALL COMMITTEE

This form must be riled with the City Clerk prior to the circulation of any petition. 

Pursuant to Section 6. 12 of the Red Wing City Charter, any five registered voters may form themselves into a committee for the purpose of bringing about the recall of any elected Council
Member or Mayor of the City for malfeasance or nonfeasance in office. 

In the case of the Mayor and Council Member At Large the committee may be composed of registered voters from any ward. In the case of all other Council Members, the committee must
1 __ _:.. a,.. - A ­+­_ -:-,, , leA nr — arae in 1z711; 0h tie Crpinr.7l Memher is elected. 
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The above- named committee intends to bring about a recall of DEAN HOVE. 

STATEMENT OF EXPLANATION REGARDING ALLEGED MALFEASANCE OR NONFEASANCE IN OFFICE

On June 24, 2019, Council Member DEAN HOVE violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subds. 3 and 4 by discussing impermissible topics beyond the Closed Session notice for purchase of the
Bauer Built property. On July 22, 2019, Council Member HOVE again violated the Open -Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01, Subd. 4. On October 14, 2019, Council Member HOVE again violated the Open
Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01, Subd. 4. On February 8, 2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D. 04, Subd. 5, by meeting unlawfully without proper three days' notice; 
further, said Council Member voted to go into closed session without first identifying the employee or the allegations against the employee, in violation of Minn. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subd. 3. That on February 19, 

2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D. 05, Subd. 2( b) by voting unlawfully to deny an open City Council session for consideration of disciplinary action against Chief Roger - 
Pohlman, thus infringing upon the rights of the public and Chief Pohlman to hear allegations against Chief Pohlman and to hearthe reasoning and deliberations of the City Council, which led to his termination. 

THIS CERTIFICATE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE CITY CLERK. THE COMMITTEE MUST FILE ANY COMPLETED PETITION WITH THE CITY CLERK WITHIN 30 DAYS
OF FILING THIS CERTIFICATE. 



PROPOSED RECALL PETITION

THE RECALL COMMITTEE CERTIFICATION ON FILE WITH THE CITY CLERK MUST BE ATTACHED TO EACH SIGNATURE PAGE. 

THIS PETITION FORM MUST COMPLY WITH MINNESOTA RULE 8205. 1010, SUBPART 2. 

We, the undersigned registered voters, request the recall of DEAN HOVE from the office of CITY COUNCIL WARDS ONE & TWO. 

SIGNER' S OATH

I solemnly swear ( or affirm) that I am an eligible voter residing in the Ward where the officer serves or, in the case of the Mayor or at Large Councilmember, in the City of Red
Wing; I know the purpose and content of the petition; and I signed the petition only once and of my own free will." 

A RECALL ELECTION, IF CONDUCTED, WILL BE CONDUCTED AT PUBLIC EXPENSE; ALL INFORMATION ON THIS PETITION IS SUBJECT TO PUBLIC INSPECTION

ALL INFORMATION MUST BE FILLED IN BY PERSON( S) SIGNING THE PETITION UNLESS DISABILITY PREVENTS THE PERSON( S) FROM DOING SO.*** 
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CERTIFICATION OF RECALL COMMITTEE

This form must be filed with the City Clerk prior to the circulation of any petition. 

Pursuant to Section 6. 12 of the Red Wing City Charter, any five registered voters may form themselves into a committee for the purpose of bringing about the recall of any elected Council
Member or Mayor of the City for malfeasance or nonfeasance in office. 

In the case of the Mayor and Council Member At Large the committee may be composed of registered voters from any ward. In the case of all other Council Members, the committee must
rnnsist of registered voters from the ward or wards in which the Council Member is elected. 

Recall FIRST, MIDDLE, LAST NAME

Committee
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The above-named committee intends to bring about a recall of DEAN

RESIDENCE ADDRESS

VE. 

STATEMENT OF EXPLANATION REGARDING ALLEGED MALFEASANCE OR NONFEASANCE IN OFFICE

m N1

DATE OF BIRTH

S ( j3' ji

On June 24, 2019, Council Member DEAN HOVE violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subds. 3 and 4 by discussing impennissible topics beyond the Closed Session notice for purchase of the
Bauer Built property. On July 22, 2019, Couricil Member HOVE again violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01, Subd. 4. On October 14, 2019, Council Member HOVE again violated the Open
Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01, Subd. 4. On February 8, 2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D. 04, Subd. 5, by meeting unlawfully without proper three days' notice; 
further, said Council Member voted to go into closed session without first identifying the employee or the allegations against the employee, in violation of Minn. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subd. 3. That on February 19, 

2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D. 05, Subd. 2( b) by voting unlawfully to deny an open City Council session for consideration of disciplinary action against Chief Roger
Pohlman, thus infringing upon the rights of the public and Chief Pohlman to hear allegations against Chief Pohlman and to hear the reasoning and deliberations of the City Council, which led to his termination. 
THIS CERTIFICATE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE CITY CLERK. THE COMMITTEE MUST FILE ANY COMPLETED PETITION WITH THE CITY CLERK WITHIN 30 DAYS
OF FILING THIS CERTIFICATE. '

r. 

Wit

2 Z,/ L Ty T

VE. 

STATEMENT OF EXPLANATION REGARDING ALLEGED MALFEASANCE OR NONFEASANCE IN OFFICE

m N1

DATE OF BIRTH

S ( j3' ji

On June 24, 2019, Council Member DEAN HOVE violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subds. 3 and 4 by discussing impennissible topics beyond the Closed Session notice for purchase of the
Bauer Built property. On July 22, 2019, Couricil Member HOVE again violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01, Subd. 4. On October 14, 2019, Council Member HOVE again violated the Open

Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01, Subd. 4. On February 8, 2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D. 04, Subd. 5, by meeting unlawfully without proper three days' notice; 
further, said Council Member voted to go into closed session without first identifying the employee or the allegations against the employee, in violation of Minn. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subd. 3. That on February 19, 

2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D. 05, Subd. 2( b) by voting unlawfully to deny an open City Council session for consideration of disciplinary action against Chief Roger
Pohlman, thus infringing upon the rights of the public and Chief Pohlman to hear allegations against Chief Pohlman and to hear the reasoning and deliberations of the City Council, which led to his termination. 

THIS CERTIFICATE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE CITY CLERK. THE COMMITTEE MUST FILE ANY COMPLETED PETITION WITH THE CITY CLERK WITHIN 30 DAYS
OF FILING THIS CERTIFICATE. '

r. 



PROPOSED RECALL PETITION

THE RECALL COMMITTEE CERTIFICATION ON FILE WITH THE CITY CLERK MUST BE ATTACHED TO EACH SIGNATURE PAGE. 

THIS PETITION FORM MUST COMPLY WITH MINNESOTA RULE 8205. 1010, SUBPART 2. 

We, the undersigned registered voters, request the recall of DEAN HOVE from the office of CITY COUNCIL WARDS ONE & TWO. 

SIGNER' S OATH

I solemnly swear (or affirm) that I am an eligible voter residing in the Ward where the officer serves or, in the case of the Mayor or at Large Councilmember, in the City of Red
Wing; I know the purpose and content of the petition; and I signed the petition only once and of my own free will." 

A RECALL ELECTION, IF CONDUCTED, WILL BE CONDUCTED AT PUBLIC EXPENSE; ALL INFORMATION ON THIS PETITION IS SUBJECT TO PUBLIC INSPECTION

ALL INFORMATION MUST BE FILLED IN BY PERSON( S) SIGNING THE PETITION UNLESS DISABILITY PREVENTS THE PERSON( S) FROM DOING SO.*** 

w

DATE PRINT FIRST, MIDDLE, AND LAST SIGNATURE RESIDENCE ADDRESS, CITY, COUNTY D. O. B. 

NAME number and street, not a P.O. Box) 
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CERTIFICATION OF RECALL COMMITTEE

This form must be filed with the City Clerk prior to the circulation of any petition. 

Pursuant to Section 6. 12 of the Red Wing City Charter, any five registered voters may form themselves into a committee for the purpose of bringing about the recall of any elected Council
Member or Mayor of the City for malfeasance or nonfeasance in office. 

In the case of the Mayor and Council Member At Large the committee may be composed of registered voters from any ward. In the case of all other Council Members, the committee must
F f_rPA vnfaro frnm flip xx, arrl nr wnniq in which the Council Member is elected. 
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The above- named committee intends to bring about a recall of DEAN IOVE. 

STATEMENT OF EXPLANATION REGARDING ALLEGED MALFEASANCE OR NONFEASANCE IN OFFICE

On June 24, 2019, Council Member DEAN HOVE violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subds. 3 and 4 by discussing impermissible topics beyond the Closed Session notice for purchase of the
il Member HOVE again violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01, Subd. 4. On October 14, 2019, Council Member HOVE again violate the pen

Bauer Built property. On July 22, 2019, Counc
Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01, Subd. 4. On February 8, 2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D.04, Subd. 5, by meeting unlawfully without proper three days' notice; 
further, said Council Member voted to go into closed session without first identifying the employee or the allegations against the employee, in violation of Minn. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subd. 3. That on Februaiy 19, 

2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D. 05, Subd. 2( b) by voting unlawfully to deny an open City Council session for consideration of disciplinary action against Chief Rogei- 
Pohlman, thus infringing upon the rights of the public and Chief Pohlman to hear allegations against Chief Pohlman and to hear the reasoning and deliberations of the City Council, which led to his termination. 

THIS CERTIFICATE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE CITY CLERK. THE COMMITTEE MUST FILE ANY COMPLETED PETITION WITH THE CITY CLERK WITHIN 30 DAYS
OF FILING THIS CERTIFICATE. 



PROPOSED RECALL PETITION

THE RECALL COMMITTEE CERTIFICATION ON FILE WITH THE CITY CLERK MUST BE ATTACHED TO EACH SIGNATURE PAGE. 
THIS PETITION FORM MUST COMPLY WITH MINNESOTA RULE 8205. 1010, SUBPART 2. 

We, the undersigned registered voters, request the recall of DEAN HOVE from the office of CITY COUNCIL WARDS ONE & TWO. 

SIGNER' S OATH

I solemnly swear ( or affirm) that I am an eligible voter residing in the Ward where the officer serves or, in the case of the Mayor or at Large Councilmember, in the City of Red
Wing; I know the purpose and content of the petition; and I signed the petition only once and of my own free will." 

A RECALL ELECTION, IF CONDUCTED, WILL BE CONDUCTED AT PUBLIC EXPENSE; ALL INFORMATION ON THIS PETITION IS SUBJECT TO PUBLIC INSPECTION

ALL INFORMATION MUST BE FILLED IN BY PERSON( S) SIGNING THE PETITION UNLESS DISABILITY PREVENTS THE PERSON( S) FROM DOING SO.*** 

DATE PRINT FIRST, MIDDLE, AND LAST

NAME

SIGNATURE RESIDENCE ADDRESS, CITY, COUNTY D. O. B. 
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CERTIFICATION OF RECALL COMMITTEE

This form must be filed with the City Clerk prior to the circulation of any petition. 

Pursuant to Section 6. 12 of the Red Wing City Charter, any five registered voters may form themselves into a committee for the purpose of bringing about the recall of any elected Council
Member or Mayor of the City for malfeasance or nonfeasance in office. 

In the case of the Mayor and Council Member At Large the committee may be composed of registered voters from any ward. In the case of all other Council Members, the committee must
consist of registered voters from the ward or warns rrr WHICH Lrro %-

UUIIIi. 1VLVx•, • - - 

RESIDENCE ADDRESS DATE OF BIRTH

RecallR FIRST, MIDDLE, LAST NAME
Committee
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The above- named committee intends to bring about a recall of DEAN VE. 

STATEMENT OF EXPLANATION REGARDING ALLEGED MALFEASANCE OR NONFEASANCE IN OFFICE

On June 24, 2019, Council Member DEAN HOVE violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subds. 3 and 4 by discussing impermissible topics beyond the Closed Session notice for purchase of the
Bauer Built property. On July 22, 2019, Council Member HOVE again violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01, Subd. 4. On October 14, 2019, Council Member HOVE again violated the Open
Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01, Subd. 4. On February 8, 2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D.04, Subd. 5, by meeting unlawfully without proper three days' notice; 
further, said Council Member voted to go into closed session without first identifying the employee or the allegations against the employee, in violation of Minn. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subd. 3. That on February 19, 

2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D. 05, Subd. 2( b) by voting unlawfully to deny an open City Council session for consideration of disciplinary action against Chief Roger
Pohlman, thus infringing upon the rights of the public and Chief Pohlman to hear allegations against Chief Pohlman and to hear the reasoning and deliberations of the City Council, which led to his termination. 
THIS CERTIFICATE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE CITY CLERK. THE COMMITTEE MUST FILE ANY COMPLETED PETITION WITH THE CITY CLERK WITHIN 30 DAYS
OF FILING THIS CERTIFICATE. 
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PROPOSED RECALL PETITION

THE RECALL COMMITTEE CERTIFICATION ON FILE WITH THE CITY CLERK MUST BE ATTACHED TO EACH SIGNATURE PAGE. 

THIS PETITION FORM MUST COMPLY WITH MINNESOTA RULE 8205. 1010, SUBPART 2. 

We, the undersigned registered voters, request the recall of DEAN HOVE from the office of CITY COUNCIL WARDS ONE & TWO. 

SIGNER' S OATH

I solemnly swear ( or affirm) that I am an eligible voter residing in the Ward where the officer serves or, in the case of the Mayor or at Large Councilmember, in the City of Red
Wing; I know the purpose and content of the petition; and I signed the petition only once and of my own free will." 

A RECALL ELECTION, IF CONDUCTED, WILL BE CONDUCTED AT PUBLIC EXPENSE; ALL INFORMATION ON THIS PETITION IS SUBJECT TO PUBLIC INSPECTION

x** ALL INFORMATION MUST BE FILLED IN BY PERSON( S) SIGNING THE PETITION UNLESS DISABILITY PREVENTS THE PERSON( S) FROM DOING SO.* 

DATE PRINT FIRST, MIDDLE, AND LAST

NAME

SIGNATURE RESIDENCE ADDRESS, CITY, COUNTY

number and street, not a P. O. Box) 
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CERTIFICATION OF RECALL COMMITTEE

This form must be filed with the City Clerk prior to the circulation of any petition. 

Pursuant to Section 6. 12 of the Red Wing City Charter, any five registered voters may form themselves into a committee for the purpose of bringing about the recall of any elected Council
Member or Mayor of the City for malfeasance or nonfeasance in office. 

In the case of the Mayor and Council Member At Large the committee may be composed of registered voters from any ward. In the case of all other Council Members, the committee must
consist of registered voters from the ward or wards in which the Council Member is elected. 

Recall FIRST, MIDDLE, LAST NAME RESIDENCE ADDRESS DATE OF BIRTH

Committee
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The above- named committee intends to bring about a recall of DEANj,1fb%jVE. 
STATEMENT OF EXPLANATION REGARDING ALLEGED MALFEASANCE OR NONFEASANCE IN OFFICE

On June 24, 2019, Council Member DEAN HOVE violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subds. 3 and 4 by discussing impermissible topics beyond the Closed Session notice for purchase of the
Bauer Built property. On July 22, 2019, Council Member HOVE again violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01, Subd. 4. On October 14, 2019, Council Member HOVE again violated the Open
Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01, Subd. 4. On February 8, 2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D. 04, Subd. 5, by meeting unlawfully without proper three days' notice; 
further, said Council Member voted to go into closed session without first identifying the employee or the allegations against the employee, in violation of Mimi. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subd. 3. That on Februaiy 19, 

2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D. 05, Subd. 2( b) by voting unlawfully to deny an open City Council session for consideration of disciplinary action against Chief Roger
Pohlman, thus infringing upon the rights of the public and Chief Pohlman to hear allegations against Chief Pohlman and to hear the reasoning and deliberations of the City Council, which led to his termination. 

THIS CERTIFICATE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE CITY CLERK. THE COMMITTEE MUST FILE ANY COMPLETED PETITION WITH THE CITY CLERK WITHIN 30 DAYS

OF FILING THIS CERTIFICATE. 



PROPOSED RECALL PETITION

THE RECALL COMMITTEE CERTIFICATION ON FILE WITH THE CITY CLERK MUST BE ATTACHED TO EACH SIGNATURE PAGE. 
THIS PETITION FORM MUST COMPLY WITH MINNESOTA RULE 8205.1010, SUBPART 2. 

We, the undersigned registered voters, request the recall of DEAN HOVE from the office of CITY COUNCIL WARDS ONE & TWO. 

SIGNER' S OATH

I solemnly swear ( or affirm) that I am an eligible voter residing in the Ward where the officer serves or, in the case of the Mayor or at Large Councilmember, in the City of Red
Wing; I know the purpose and content of the petition; and I signed the petition only once and of my own free will." 

A RECALL ELECTION, IF CONDUCTED, WILL BE CONDUCTED AT PUBLIC EXPENSE; ALL INFORMATION ON THIS PETITION IS SUBJECT TO PUBLIC INSPECTION

ALL INFORMATION MUST BE FILLED IN BY PERSON( S) SIGNING THE PETITION UNLESS DISABILITY PREVENTS THE PERSON( S) FROM DOING SO.* - X

DATE PRINT FIRST, MIDDLE, AND LAST
NAME

SIGNATURE RESIDENCE ADDRESS, CITY, COUNTY D. O. B. 
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CERTIFICATION OF RECALL COMMITTEE

This form must be filed with the City Clerk prior to the circulation of any petition. 

Pursuant to Section 6. 12 of the Red Wing City Charter, any five registered voters may form themselves into a committee for the purpose of bringing about the recall of any elected Council
Member or Mayor of the City for malfeasance or nonfeasance in office. 

In the case of the Mayor and Council Member At Large the committee may be composed of registered voters from any ward. In the case of all other Council Members, the committee must
fromciorPr vntarc Frnm tha . x, arrl nr wards in whirl, the Cnrnncil Member is elected. 
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The above- named committee intends to bring about a recall of DEAN VE. 

STATEMENT OF EXPLANATION REGARDING ALLEGED MALFEASANCE OR NONFEASANCE IN OFFICE

On June 24, 2019, Council Member DEAN HOVE violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subds. 3 and 4 by discussing impermissible topics beyond the Closed Session notice for purchase of the
Bauer Built property. On Jul 22 2019 Council Member HOVE again violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01 Subd. 4. On October 14 2019, Council Member HOVE again violated the Openp p tY• Y  g p g g P

Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01, Subd. 4. On February 8, 2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D. 04, Subd. 5, by meeting unlawfully without proper three days' notice; 
further, said Council Member voted to go into closed session without first identifying the employee or the allegations against the employee, in violation of Mimi. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subd. 3. That on February 19, 

2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D. 05, Subd. 2( b) by voting unlawfully to deny an open City Council session for consideration of disciplinary action against Chief Roger
Pohlman, thus infringing upon the rights of the public and Chief Pohlman to hear allegations against Chief Pohlman and to hear the reasoning and deliberations of the City Council, which led to his termination. 

THIS CERTIFICATE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE CITY CLERK. THE COMMITTEE MUST FILE ANY COMPLETED PETITION WITH THE CITY CLERK WITHIN 30 DAYS
OF FILING THIS CERTIFICATE. 



PROPOSED RECALL PETITION

THE RECALL COMMITTEE CERTIFICATION ON FILE WITH THE CITY CLERK MUST BE ATTACHED TO EACH SIGNATURE PAGE. 

THIS PETITION FORM MUST COMPLY WITH MINNESOTA RULE 8205. 1010, SUBPART 2. 

We, the undersigned registered voters, request the recall of DEAN HOVE from the office of CITY COUNCIL WARDS ONE & TWO. 

SIGNER' S OATH

I solemnly swear ( or affirm) that I am an eligible voter residing in the Ward where the officer serves or, in the case of the Mayor or at Large Councilmember, in the City of Red
Wing; I know the purpose and content of the petition; and I signed the petition only once and of my own free will." 

A RECALL ELECTION, IF CONDUCTED, WILL BE CONDUCTED AT PUBLIC EXPENSE; ALL INFORMATION ON THIS PETITION IS SUBJECT TO PUBLIC INSPECTION

ALL INFORMATION MUST BE FILLED IN BY PERSON( S) SIGNING THE PETITION UNLESS DISABILITY PREVENTS THE PERSON( S) FROM DOING SO.*** 
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SIGNATURE RESIDENCE ADDRESS, CITY, COUNTY

number and street, not a P. O. Box) 
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CERTIFICATION OF RECALL COMMITTEE

This form must be filed with the City Clerk prior to the circulation of any petition. 

Pursuant to Section 6. 12 of the Red Wing City Charter, any five registered voters may form themselves into a committee for the purpose of bringing about the recall of any elected Council
Member or Mayor of the City for malfeasance or nonfeasance in office. 

In the case of the Mayor and Council Member At Large the committee may be composed of registered voters from any ward. In the case of all other Council Members, the committee must
consist of registered voters from the ward or wards in which the Council Member is elected. 

Recall FIRST, MIDDLE, LAST NAME RESIDENCE ADDRESS DATE OF BIRTH
Committee
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The above- named committee intends to bring about a recall of DEAN VE. 

STATEMENT OF EXPLANATION REGARDING ALLEGED MALFEASANCE OR NONFEASANCE IN OFFICE

On June 24, 2019, Council Member DEAN HOVE violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subds. 3 and 4 by discussing impermissible topics beyond the Closed Session notice for purchase of the
Bauer Built property. On July 22, 2019, Council Member HOVE again violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01, Subd. 4. On October 14, 2019, Council Member HOVE again violated the Open
Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01, Subd. 4. On February 8, 2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D. 04, Subd. 5, by meeting unlawfully without proper three days' notice; 
further, said Council Member voted to go into closed session without first identifying the employee or the allegations against the employee, in violation of Minn. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subd. 3. That on Februaiy 19, 
2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D. 05, Subd. 2( b) by voting unlawfully to deny an open City Council session for consideration of disciplinary action against Chief Roger
Pohlman, thus infringing upon the rights of the public and Chief Pohlman to hear allegations against Chief Pohlman and to hear the reasoning and deliberations of the City Council, which led to his termination. 

THIS CERTIFICATE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE CITY CLERK. THE COMMITTEE MUST FILE ANY COMPLETED PETITION WITH THE CITY CLERK WITHIN 30 DAYS

OF FILING THIS CERTIFICATE. 
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PROPOSED RECALL PETITION

THE RECALL COMMITTEE CERTIFICATION ON FILE WITH THE CITY CLERK MUST BE ATTACHED TO EACH SIGNATURE PAGE. 

THIS PETITION FORM MUST COMPLY WITH MINNESOTA RULE 8205. 1010, SUBPART 2. 

We, the undersigned registered voters, request the recall of DEAN HOVE from the office of CITY COUNCIL WARDS ONE & TWO. 

SIGNER' S OATH

I solemnly swear ( or affirm) that I am an eligible voter residing in the Ward where the officer serves or, in the case of the Mayor or at Large Councilmember, in the City of Red
Wing; I know the purpose and content of the petition; and I signed the petition only once and of my own free will." 

A RECALL ELECTION, IF CONDUCTED, WILL BE CONDUCTED AT PUBLIC EXPENSE; ALL INFORMATION ON THIS PETITION IS SUBJECT TO PUBLIC INSPECTION

ALL INFORMATION MUST BE FILLED IN BY PERSON( S) SIGNING THE PETITION UNLESS DISABILITY PREVENTS THE PERSON( S) FROM DOING SO.*** 
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DATE PRINT FIRST, MIDDLE, AND LAST

NAME

SIGNATURE RESIDENCE ADDRESS, CITY, COUNTY

number and street, not a P. O. Box) 
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CERTIFICATION OF RECALL COMMITTEE

This form must be filed with the City Clerk prior to the circulation of any petition. 

Pursuant to Section 6. 12 of the Red Wing City Charter, any five registered voters may form themselves into a committee for the purpose of bringing about the recall of any elected Council
Member or Mayor of the City for malfeasance or nonfeasance in office. 

In the case of the Mayor and Council Member At Large the committee may be composed of registered voters from any ward. In the case of all other Council Members, the committee must
r•.nncict of registered voters from the ward or wards in which the Council Member is elected. 

Recall FIRST, MIDDLE, LAST NAME RESIDENCE ADDRESS DATE OF BIRTH

Committee
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The above- named committee intends to bring about a recall of DEANPOVE. 

STATEMENT OF EXPLANATION REGARDING ALLEGED MALFEASANCE OR NONFEASANCE IN OFFICE

On June 24, 2019, Council Member DEAN HOVE violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subds. 3 and 4 by discussing impermissible topics beyond the Closed Session notice for purchase of the
il Member HOVE again violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01, Subd. 4. On October 14, 2019, Council Member HOVE again violated the OpenBauer Built property. On July 22, 2019, Counc

Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01, Subd. 4. On February 8, 2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D. 04, Subd. 5, by meeting unlawfully without proper three days' notice; 
further, said Council Member voted to go into closed session without first identifying the employee or the allegations against the employee, in violation of Minn. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subd. 3. That on February 19, 

2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D. 05, Subd. 2( b) by voting unlawfully to deny an open City Council session for consideration of disciplinary action against Chief Roger
Pohlman, thus infringing upon the rights of the public and Chief Pohlnan to hear allegations against Chief Pohlman and to hear the reasoning and deliberations of the City Council, which led to his termination. 

THIS CERTIFICATE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE CITY CLERK. THE COMMITTEE MUST FILE ANY COMPLETED PETITION WITH THE CITY CLERK WITHIN 30 DAYS
OF FILING THIS CERTIFICATE. r. 



PROPOSED RECALL PETITION

THE RECALL COMMITTEE CERTIFICATION ON FILE WITH THE CITY CLERK MUST BE ATTACHED TO EACH SIGNATURE PAGE. 
THIS PETITION FORM MUST COMPLY WITH MINNESOTA RULE 8205. 1010, SUBPART 2. 

We, the undersigned registered voters, request the recall of DEAN HOVE from the office of CITY COUNCIL WARDS ONE & TWO. 

SIGNER' S OATH

I solemnly swear (or affirm) that I am an eligible voter residing in the Ward where the officer serves or, in the case of the Mayor or at Large Councilmember, in the City of Red
Wing; I know the purpose and content of the petition; and I signed the petition only once and of my own free will." 

A RECALL ELECTION, IF CONDUCTED, WILL BE CONDUCTED AT PUBLIC EXPENSE; ALL INFORMATION ON THIS PETITION IS SUBJECT TO PUBLIC INSPECTION

ALL INFORMATION MUST BE FILLED IN BY PERSON( S) SIGNING THE PETITION UNLESS DISABILITY PREVENTS THE PERSON( S) FROM DOING SO.*** 
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CERTIFICATION OF RECALL COMMITTEE

This form must be filed with the City Clerk prior to the circulation of any petition. 

Pursuant to Section 6. 12 of the Red Wing City Charter, any five registered voters may form themselves into a committee for the purpose of bringing about the recall of any elected Council
Member or Mayor of the City for malfeasance or nonfeasance in office. 

In the case of the Mayor and Council Member At Large the committee may be composed of registered voters from any ward. In the case of all other Council Members, the committee must
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The above-named committee intends to bring about a recall of DEAN VE. 

STATEMENT OF EXPLANATION REGARDING ALLEGED MALFEASANCE OR NONFEASANCE IN OFFICE

On June 24, 2019, Council Member DEAN HOVE violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subds. 3 and 4 by discussing impermissible topics beyond the Closed Session notice for purchase of the
Bauer Built property. On July 22, 2019, Couri'c l Member HOVE again violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01, Subd. 4. On October 14, 2019, Council Member HOVE again violate the pen

Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01, Subd. 4. On February 8, 2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D. 04, Subd. 5, by meeting unlawfully without proper three days' notice; 
further, said Council Member voted to go into closed session without first identifying the employee or the allegations against the employee, in violation of Minn. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subd. 3. That on February 19, 

2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D.05, Subd. 2( b) by voting unlawfully to deny an open City Council session for consideration of disciplinary action against Chief Roger
Pohlman, thus infringing upon the rights of the public and Chief Pohlman to hear allegations against Chief Pohlman and to hear the reasoning and deliberations of the City Council, which led to his termination. 
THIS CERTIFICATE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE CITY CLERK. THE COMMITTEE MUST FILE ANY COMPLETED PETITION WITH THE CITY CLERK WITHIN 30 DAYS
OF FILING THIS CERTIFICATE. 



PROPOSED RECALL PETITION

THE RECALL COMMITTEE CERTIFICATION ON FILE WITH THE CITY CLERK MUST BE ATTACHED TO EACH SIGNATURE PAGE. 
THIS PETITION FORM MUST COMPLY WITH MINNESOTA RULE 8205. 1010, SUBPART 2. 

We, the undersigned registered voters, request the recall of DEAN HOVE from the office of CITY COUNCIL WARDS ONE & TWO. 

SIGNER' S OATH

I solemnly swear ( or affirm) that I am an eligible voter residing in the Ward where the officer serves or, in the case of the Mayor or at Large Councilmember, in the City of Red
Wing; I know the purpose and content of the petition; and I signed the petition only once and of my own free will." 

A RECALL ELECTION, IF CONDUCTED, WILL BE CONDUCTED AT PUBLIC EXPENSE; ALL INFORMATION ON THIS PETITION IS SUBJECT TO PUBLIC INSPECTION

ALL INFORMATION MUST BE FILLED IN BY PERSON( S) SIGNING THE PETITION UNLESS DISABILITY PREVENTS THE PERSON( S) FROM DOING SO.*** 

DATE PRINT FIRST, MIDDLE, AND LAST

NAME

SIGNATURE RESIDENCE ADDRESS, CITY, COUNTY

number and street, not a P. O. Box) 

D. O. B. 
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CERTIFICATION OF RECALL COMMITTEE

This form must be filed with the City Clerk prior to the circulation of any petition. 

Pursuant to Section 6. 12 of the Red Wing City Charter, any five registered voters may form themselves into a committee for the purpose of bringing about the recall of any elected Council
Member or Mayor of the City for malfeasance or nonfeasance in office. 

In the case of the Mayor and Council Member At Large the committee may be composed of registered voters from any ward. In the case of all other Council Members, the committee must
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The above- named committee intends to bring about a recall of DEANVE. 

STATEMENT OF EXPLANATION REGARDING ALLEGED MALFEASANCE OR NONFEASANCE IN OFFICE

On June 24, 2019, Council Member DEAN HOVE violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subds. 3 and 4 by discussing impermissible topics beyond the Closed Session notice for purchase of the
Bauer Built property. On July 22, 2019, Cowin Member HOVE again violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01, Subd. 4. On October 14, 2019, Council Member HOVE again violated the Open
Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D.01, Subd. 4. On February 8, 2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law §13D.04, Subd. 5, by meeting unlawfully without proper three days' notice; 
further, said Council Member voted to go into closed session without first identifying the employee or the allegations against the employee, in violation of Minn. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subd. 3. That on February 19, 

2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D. 05, Subd. 2( b) by voting unlawfully to deny an open City Council session for consideration of disciplinary action against Chief Roger
Pohlman, thus infringing upon the rights of the public and Chief Pohlman to hear allegations against Chief Pohlman and to hear the reasoning and deliberations of the City Council, which led to his termination. 

THIS CERTIFICATE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE CITY CLERK. THE COMMITTEE MUST FILE ANY COMPLETED PETITION WITH THE CITY CLERK WITHIN 30 DAYS
OF FILING THIS CERTIFICATE. t. 
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PROPOSED RECALL PETITION

THE RECALL COMMITTEE CERTIFICATION ON FILE WITH THE CITY CLERK MUST BE ATTACHED TO EACH SIGNATURE PAGE. 
THIS PETITION FORM MUST COMPLY WITH MINNESOTA RULE 8205. 1010, SUBPART 2. 

We, the undersigned registered voters, request the recall of DEAN HOVE from the office of CITY COUNCIL WARDS ONE & TWO. 

SIGNER' S OATH

I solemnly swear ( or affirm) that I am an eligible voter residing in the Ward where the officer serves or, in the case of the Mayor or at Large Councilmember, in the City of Red
Wing; I know the purpose and content of the petition; and I signed the petition only once and of my own free will." 

A RECALL ELECTION, IF CONDUCTED, WILL BE CONDUCTED AT PUBLIC EXPENSE; ALL INFORMATION ON THIS PETITION IS SUBJECT TO PUBLIC INSPECTION

ALL INFORMATION MUST BE FILLED IN BY PERSON( S) SIGNING THE PETITION UNLESS DISABILITY PREVENTS THE PERSON( S) FROM DOING SO.*** 

M

DATE PRINT FIRST, MIDDLE, AND LAST

NAME

SIGNATURE RESIDENCE ADDRESS, CITY, COUNTY

number and street, not a P. O. Box) 
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CERTIFICATION OF RECALL COMMITTEE

This form must be filed with the City Clerk prior to the circulation of any petition. 

Pursuant to Section 6. 12 of the Red Wing City Charter, any five registered voters may form themselves into a committee for the purpose of bringing about the recall of any elected Council
Member or Mayor of the City for malfeasance or nonfeasance in office. 

In the case of the Mayor and Council Member At Large the committee may be composed of registered voters from any ward. In the case of all other Council Members, the committee must
consist of registered voters from the ward or wards in which the Council Member is elected. 

Recall FIRST, MIDDLE, LAST NAME RESIDENCE ADDRESS DATE OF BIRTH
Committee
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The above- named committee intends to bring about a recall of DEANPTATA VE. li

STATEMENT OF EXPLANATION REGARDING ALLEGED MALFEASANCE OR NONFEASANCE IN OFFICE

On June 24, 2019, Council Member DEAN HOVE violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subds. 3 and 4 by discussing impermissible topics beyond the Closed Session notice for purchase of the
Bauer Built property. On July 22, 2019, Council Member HOVE again violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D.01, Subd. 4. On October 14, 2019, Council Member HOVE again violated the Open
Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01, Subd. 4. On February 8, 2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D. 04, Subd. 5, by meeting unlawfully without proper three days' notice; 
further, said Council Member voted to go into closed session without first identifying the employee or the allegations against the employee, in violation of Minn. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subd. 3. That on February 19, 
2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D. 05, Subd. 2( b) by voting unlawfully to deny an open City Council session for consideration of disciplinary action against Chief Roger - 
Pohlman, thus infringing upon the rights of the public and Chief Pohlrnan to hear allegations against Chief Pohlman and to hear- the reasoning and deliberations of the City Council, which led to his termination. 

THIS CERTIFICATE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE CITY CLERK. THE COMMITTEE MUST FILE ANY COMPLETED PETITION WITH THE CITY CLERK WITHIN 30 DAYS
OF FILING THIS CERTIFICATE. 



PROPOSED RECALL PETITION

THE RECALL COMMITTEE CERTIFICATION ON FILE WITH THE CITY CLERK MUST BE ATTACHED TO EACH SIGNATURE PAGE. 

THIS PETITION FORM MUST COMPLY WITH MINNESOTA RULE 8205. 1010, SUBPART 2. 

We, the undersigned registered voters, request the recall of DEAN HOVE from the office of CITY COUNCIL WARDS ONE & TWO. 

SIGNER' S OATH

I solemnly swear (or affirm) that I am an eligible voter residing in the Ward where the officer serves or, in the case of the Mayor or at Large Councilmember, in the City of Red
Wing; I know the purpose and content of the petition; and I signed the petition only once and of my own free will." 

A RECALL ELECTION, IF CONDUCTED, WILL BE CONDUCTED AT PUBLIC EXPENSE; ALL INFORMATION ON THIS PETITION IS SUBJECT TO PUBLIC INSPECTION

ALL INFORMATION MUST BE FILLED IN BY PERSON( S) SIGNING THE PETITION UNLESS DISABILITY PREVENTS THE PERSON( S) FROM DOING SO.*** 

DATE PRINT FIRST, MIDDLE, AND LAST

NAME

SIGNATURE RESIDENCE ADDRESS, CITY, COUNTY

number and street, not a P. O. Box) 

D. O. B. 
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CERTIFICATION OF RECALL COMMITTEE

This form must be filed with the City Clerk prior to the circulation of any petition. 

Pursuant to Section 6. 12 of the Red Wing City Charter, any five registered voters may form themselves into a committee for the purpose of bringing about the recall of any elected Council
Member or Mayor of the City for malfeasance or nonfeasance in office. 

In the case of the Mayor and Council Member At Large the committee may be composed of registered voters from any ward. In the case of all other Council Members, the committee must
t)„ gigt nfreaktered voters from the ward or wards in which the Council Member is elected. 

Recall FIRST, MIDDLE, LAST NAME RESIDENCE ADDRESS DATE OF BIRTH

Committee
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The above-named committee intends to bring about a recall of DEANJIbVE. 

STATEMENT OF EXPLANATION REGARDING ALLEGED MALFEASANCE OR NONFEASANCE IN OFFICE

On June 24, 2019, Council Member DEAN HOVE violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subds. 3 and 4 by discussing impermissible topics beyond the Closed Session notice for purchase of the
Bauer Built property. On July 22, 2019, Council Member HOVE again violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01, Subd. 4. On October 14, 2019, Council Member HOVE again violated the Open
Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01, Subd. 4. On February 8, 2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D. 04, Subd. 5, by meeting unlawfully without proper three days' notice; 
further, said Council Member voted to go into closed session without first identifying the employee or the allegations against the employee, in violation of Minn. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subd. 3. That on February 19, 

2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D. 05, Subd. 2( b) by voting unlawfully to deny an open City Council session for consideration of disciplinary action against Chief Roger
Pohlman, thus infringing upon the rights of the public and Chief Pohlman to hear allegations against Chief Pohlman and to hear the reasoning and deliberations of the City Council, which led to his termination. 

THIS CERTIFICATE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE CITY CLERK. THE COMMITTEE MUST FILE ANY COMPLETED PETITION WITH THE CITY CLERK WITHIN 30 DAYS
OF FILING THIS CERTIFICATE. 



PROPOSED RECALL PETITION

THE RECALL COMMITTEE CERTIFICATION ON FILE WITH THE CITY CLERK MUST BE ATTACHED TO EACH SIGNATURE PAGE. 

THIS PETITION FORM MUST COMPLY WITH MINNESOTA RULE 8205. 1010, SUBPART 2. 

We, the undersigned registered voters, request the recall of DEAN HOVE from the office of CITY COUNCIL WARDS ONE & TWO. 

SIGNER' S OATH

I solemnly swear (or affirm) that I am an eligible voter residing in the Ward where the officer serves or, in the case of the Mayor or at Large Councilmember, in the City of Red
Wing; I know the purpose and content of the petition; and I signed the petition only once and of my own free will." 

A RECALL ELECTION, IF CONDUCTED, WILL BE CONDUCTED AT PUBLIC EXPENSE; ALL INFORMATION ON THIS PETITION IS SUBJECT TO PUBLIC INSPECTION

ALL INFORMATION MUST BE FILLED IN BY PERSON( S) SIGNING THE PETITION UNLESS DISABILITY PREVENTS THE PERSON( S) FROM DOING SO.*** 

DATE PRINT FIRST, MIDDLE, AND LAST SIGNATURE RESIDENCE ADDRESS, CITY, COUNTY D. O. B. 

NAME number and street, not a P. O. Box) 
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CERTIFICATION OF RECALL COMMITTEE

This form must be filed with the City Clerk prior to the circulation of any petition. 

Pursuant to Section 6. 12 of the Red Wing City Charter, any five registered voters may form themselves into a committee for the purpose of bringing about the recall of any elected Council
Member or Mayor of the City for malfeasance or nonfeasance in office. 

In the case of the Mayor and Council Member At Large the committee may be composed of registered voters from any ward. In the case of all other Council Members, the committee must
cnnsist of registered voters from the ward or wards in which the Council Member is elected. 

Recall FIRST, MIDDLE, LAST NAME RESIDENCE ADDRESS DATE OF BIRTH

Committee
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The above- named committee intends to bring about a recall of DEAN 4OVE. 

STATEMENT OF EXPLANATION REGARDING ALLEGED MALFEASANCE OR NONFEASANCE IN OFFICE

On June 24, 2019, Council Member DEAN HOVE violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subds. 3 and 4 by discussing impermissible topics beyond the Closed Session notice for purchase of the
Bauer Built property. On July 22, 2019, Council Member HOVE again violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01, Subd. 4. On October 14, 2019, Council Member HOVE again violated the Open
Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01, Subd. 4. On February 8, 2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D. 04, Subd. 5, by meeting unlawfully without proper three days' notice; 
further, said Council Member voted to go into closed session without first identifying the employee or the allegations against the employee, in violation of Mims. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subd. 3. That on February 19, 

2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law §13D.05, Subd. 2( b) by voting unlawfully to deny an open City Council session for consideration of disciplinary action against Chief Roger
Pohlman, thus infringing upon the rights of the public and Chief Pohlman to hear allegations against Chief Pohlman and to hear the reasoning and deliberations of the City Council, which led to his tennination. 

THIS CERTIFICATE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE CITY CLERK. THE COMMITTEE MUST FILE ANY COMPLETED PETITION WITH THE CITY CLERK WITHIN 30 DAYS
OF FILING THIS CERTIFICATE. 



PROPOSED RECALL PETITION

THE RECALL COMMITTEE CERTIFICATION ON FILE WITH THE CITY CLERK MUST BE ATTACHED TO EACH SIGNATURE PAGE. 

THIS PETITION FORM MUST COMPLY WITH MINNESOTA RULE 8205. 1010, SUBPART 2. 

We, the undersigned registered voters, request. the recall of DEAN HOVE from the office of CITY COUNCIL WARDS ONE & TWO. 

SIGNER' S OATH

I solemnly swear ( or affirm) that I am an eligible voter residing in the Ward where the officer serves or, in the case of the Mayor or at Large Councilmember, in the City of Red
Wing; I know the purpose and content of the petition; and I signed the petition only once and of my own free will." 

A RECALL ELECTION, IF CONDUCTED, WILL BE CONDUCTED AT PUBLIC EXPENSE; ALL INFORMATION ON THIS PETITION IS SUBJECT TO PUBLIC INSPECTION

ALL INFORMATION MUST BE FILLED IN BY PERSON( S) SIGNING THE PETITION UNLESS DISABILITY PREVENTS THE PERSON( S) FROM DOING SO.*** 
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CERTIFICATION OF RECALL COMMITTEE

This form must be filed with the City Clerk prior to the circulation of any petition. 

Pursuant to Section 6. 12 of the Red Wing City Charter, any five registered voters may form themselves into a committee for the purpose of bringing about the recall of any elected Council
Member or Mayor of the City for malfeasance or nonfeasance in office. 

In the case of the Mayor and Council Member At Large the committee may be composed of registered voters from any ward. In the case of all other Council Members, the committee must
consist of registered voters from the ward or wards in which the Council Member is elected. 

Recall FIRST, MIDDLE, LAST NAME RESIDENCE ADDRESS DATE OF BIRTH

Committee
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The above- named committee intends to bring about a recall of DEAN VE. 

STATEMENT OF EXPLANATION REGARDING ALLEGED MALFEASANCE OR NONFEASANCE IN OFFICE

On June 24, 2019, Council Member DEAN HOVE violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subds. 3 and 4 by discussing impermissible topics beyond the Closed Session notice for purchase of the
Bauer Built property. On July 22, 2019, Council Member HOVE again violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01, Subd. 4. On October 14, 2019, Council Member HOVE again violated the Open
Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01, Subd. 4. On February 8, 2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D. 04, Subd. 5, by meeting unlawfully without proper three days' notice; 
further, said Council Member voted to go into closed session without first identifying the employee or the allegations against the employee, in violation of Minn. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subd. 3. That on February 19, 

2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D.05, Subd. 2( b) by voting unlawfully to deny an open City Council session for consideration of disciplinary action against Chief Roger
Pohlman, thus infringing upon the rights of the public and Chief Pohlman to hear allegations against Chief Pohlman and to hear the reasoning and deliberations of the City Council, which led to his termination. 

THIS CERTIFICATE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE CITY CLERK. THE COMMITTEE MUST FILE ANY COMPLETED PETITION WITH THE CITY CLERK WITHIN 30 DAYS
OF FILING THIS CERTIFICATE. 



PROPOSED RECALL PETITION

VIP-) 
THE RECALL COMMITTEE CERTIFICATION ON FILE WITH THE CITY CLERK MUST BE ATTACHED TO EACH SIGNATURE PAGE. 

J THIS PETITION FORM MUST COMPLY WITH MINNESOTA RULE 8205. 1010, SUBPART 2. 

We, the undersigned registered voters, request the recall of DEAN HOVE from the office of CITY COUNCIL WARDS ONE & TWO. 

SIGNER' S OATH

I solemnly swear (or affirm) that I am an eligible voter residing in the Ward where the officer serves or, in the case of the Mayor or at Large Councilmember, in the City of Red
Wing; I know the purpose and content of the petition; and I signed the petition only once and of my own free will." 

A RECALL ELECTION, IF CONDUCTED, WILL BE CONDUCTED AT PUBLIC EXPENSE; ALL INFORMATION ON THIS PETITION IS SUBJECT TO PUBLIC INSPECTION

ALL INFORMATION MUST BE FILLED IN BY PERSON( S) SIGNING THE PETITION UNLESS DISABILITY PREVENTS THE PERSON( S) FROM DOING SO.*** 
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CERTIFICATION OF RECALL COMMITTEE

This form must be filed with the City Clerk prior to the circulation of any petition. 

Pursuant to Section 6. 12 of the Red Wing City Charter, any five registered voters may form themselves into a committee for the purpose of bringing about the recall of any elected Council
Member or Mayor of the City for malfeasance or nonfeasance in office. 

In the case of the Mayor and Council Member At Large the committee may be composed of registered voters from any ward. In the case of all other Council Members, the committee must
roncict of registered voters from the ward or wards in which the Council Member is elected. 

Recall FIRST, MIDDLE, LAST NAME RESIDENCE ADDRESS DATE OF BIRTH

Committee
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The above- named committee intends to bring about a recall of DEAN VE. 

STATEMENT OF EXPLANATION REGARDING ALLEGED MALFEASANCE OR NONFEASANCE IN OFFICE

M

On June 24, 2019, Council Member DEAN HOVE violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. § 13D.01, Subds. 3 and 4 by discussing impermissible topics beyond the Closed Session notice for purchase of the
Bauer Built property. On July 22, 2019, Council Member HOVE again violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01, Subd. 4. On October 14, 2019, Council Member HOVE again violated the Open
Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01, Subd. 4. On February 8, 2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D. 04, Subd. 5, by meeting unlawfully without proper three days' notice; 
further, said Council Member voted to go into closed session without first identifying the employee or the allegations against the employee, in violation of Minn. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subd. 3. That on February 19, 

2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D. 05, Subd. 2( b) by voting unlawfully to deny an open City Council session for consideration of disciplinary action against Chief Roger
Pohlman, thus infringing upon the rights of the public and Chief Pohlman to hear allegations against Chief Pohlman and to hear the reasoning and deliberations of the City Council, which led to his termination. 

THIS CERTIFICATE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE CITY CLERK. THE COMMITTEE MUST FILE ANY COMPLETED PETITION WITH THE CITY CLERK WITHIN 30 DAYS
OF FILING THIS CERTIFICATE. 



PROPOSED RECALL PETITION

THE RECALL COMMITTEE CERTIFICATION ON FILE WITH THE CITY CLERK MUST BE ATTACHED TO EACH SIGNATURE PAGE. 
THIS PETITION FORM MUST COMPLY WITH MINNESOTA RULE 8205. 1010, SUBPART 2. 

We, the undersigned registered voters, request the recall of DEAN HOVE from the office of CITY COUNCIL WARDS ONE & TWO. 

SIGNER' S OATH

I solemnly swear ( or affirm) that I am an eligible voter residing in the Ward where the officer serves or, in the case of the Mayor or at Large Councilmember, in the City of Red
Wing; I know the purpose and content of the petition; and I signed the petition only once and of my own free will." 

A RECALL ELECTION, IF CONDUCTED, WILL BE CONDUCTED AT PUBLIC EXPENSE; ALL INFORMATION ON THIS PETITION IS SUBJECT TO PUBLIC INSPECTION

ALL INFORMATION MUST BE FILLED IN BY PERSON( S) SIGNING THE PETITION UNLESS DISABILITY PREVENTS THE PERSON( S) FROM DOING SO.*** 
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CERTIFICATION OF RECALL COMMITTEE

This form must be filed with the City Clerk prior to the circulation of any petition. 

Pursuant to Section 6. 12 of the Red Wing City Charter, any five registered voters may form themselves into a committee for the purpose of bringing about the recall of any elected Council
Member or Mayor of the City for malfeasance or nonfeasance in office. 

In the case of the Mayor and Council Member At Large the committee may be composed of registered voters from any ward. In the case of all other Council Members, the committee must
rnncict nfrPO;, Jt- -. c1 vnters from the ward nr wards in which the Council Member is elected. 
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Recall FIRST, MIDDLE, LAST NAME RESIDENCE ADDRESS DATE OF BIRTH

Committee
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The above- named committee intends to bring about a recall of DEANXOVE. 

STATEMENT OF EXPLANATION REGARDING ALLEGED MALFEASANCE OR NONFEASANCE IN OFFICE

On June 24, 2019, Council Member DEAN HOVE violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subds. 3 and 4 by discussing impermissible topics beyond the Closed Session notice for purchase of the
Bauer Built property. On July 22, 2019, Council Member HOVE again violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01, Subd. 4. On October 14, 2019, Council Member HOVE again violated the Open
Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01, Subd. 4. On February 8, 2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D. 04, Subd. 5, by meeting unlawfully without proper three days' notice; 
further, said Council Member voted to go into closed session without first identifying the employee or the allegations against the employee, in violation of Minn. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subd. 3. That on February 19, 

2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D. 05, Subd. 2( b) by voting unlawfully to deny an open City Council session for consideration of disciplinary action against Chief Roger
Pohlman, thus infringing upon the rights of the public and Chief Pohlman to hear allegations against Chief Pohlman and to hear the reasoning and deliberations of the City Council, which led to his tennination. 

THIS CERTIFICATE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE CITY CLERK. THE COMMITTEE MUST FILE ANY COMPLETED PETITION WITH THE CITY CLERK WITHIN 30 DAYS
OF FILING THIS CERTIFICATE. 



PROPOSED RECALL PETITION

THE RECALL COMMITTEE CERTIFICATION ON FILE WITH THE CITY CLERK MUST BE ATTACHED TO EACH SIGNATURE PAGE. 

THIS PETITION FORM MUST COMPLY WITH MINNESOTA RULE 8205. 1010, SUBPART 2. 

We, the undersigned registered voters, request the recall of DEAN HOVE from the office of CITY COUNCIL WARDS ONE & TWO. 

SIGNER' S OATH

I solemnly swear ( or affirm) that I am an eligible voter residing in the Ward where the officer serves or, in the case of the Mayor or at Large Councilmember, in the City of Red
Wing; I know the purpose and content of the petition; and I signed the petition only once and of my own free will." 

A RECALL ELECTION, IF CONDUCTED, WILL BE CONDUCTED AT PUBLIC EXPENSE; ALL INFORMATION ON THIS PETITION IS SUBJECT TO PUBLIC INSPECTION

ALL INFORMATION MUST BE FILLED IN BY PERSON( S) SIGNING THE PETITION UNLESS DISABILITY PREVENTS THE PERSON( S) FROM DOING SO.*** 
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CERTIFICATION OF RECALL COMMITTEE

This form must be filed with the City Clerk prior to the circulation of any petition. 

Pursuant to Section 6. 12 of the Red Wing City Charter, any five registered voters may form themselves into a committee for the purpose of bringing about the recall of any elected Council
Member or Mayor of the City for malfeasance or nonfeasance in office. 

In the case of the Mayor and Council Member At Large the committee may be composed of registered voters from any ward. In the case of all other Council Members, the committee must
consist of registered voters from the ward or wards in which the Council Member is elected. 

Recall FIRST, MIDDLE, LAST NAME RESIDENCE ADDRESS DATE OF BIRTH

Committee
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The above- named committee intends to bring about a recall of DEANgOVE. 

STATEMENT OF EXPLANATION REGARDING ALLEGED MALFEASANCE OR NONFEASANCE IN OFFICE

On June 24, 2019, Council Member DEAN HOVE violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subds. 3 and 4 by discussing impermissible topics beyond the Closed Session notice for purchase of the
Bauer Built property. On July 22, 2019, Council Member HOVE again violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01, Subd. 4. On October 14, 2019, Council Member HOVE again violated the Open
Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01, Subd. 4. On February 8, 2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D. 04, Subd. 5, by meeting unlawfully without proper three days' notice; 
further, said Council Member voted to go into closed session without first identifying the employee or the allegations against the employee, in violation of Minn. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subd. 3. That on February 19, 

2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D. 05, Subd. 2( b) by voting unlawfully to deny an open City Council session for consideration of disciplinary action against Chief Roger
Pohlman, thus infringing upon the rights of the public and Chief Pohlman to hear allegations against Chief Pohlman and to hear the reasoning and deliberations of the City Council, which led to his termination. 

THIS CERTIFICATE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE CITY CLERK. THE COMMITTEE MUST FILE ANY COMPLETED PETITION WITH THE CITY CLERK WITHIN 30 DAYS
OF FILING THIS CERTIFICATE. 



PROPOSED RECALL PETITION

THE RECALL COMMITTEE CERTIFICATION ON FILE WITH THE CITY CLERK MUST BE ATTACHED TO EACH SIGNATURE PAGE. 
THIS PETITION FORM MUST COMPLY WITH MINNESOTA RULE 8205. 1010, SUBPART 2. 

We, the undersigned registered voters, request the recall of DEAN HOVE from the office of CITY COUNCIL WARDS ONE & TWO. 

SIGNER' S OATH

I solemnly swear ( or affirm) that I am an eligible voter residing in the Ward where the officer serves or, in the case of the Mayor or at Large Councilmember, in the City of Red
Wing; I know the purpose and content of the petition; and I signed the petition only once and of my own free will." 

A RECALL ELECTION, IF CONDUCTED, WILL BE CONDUCTED AT PUBLIC EXPENSE; ALL INFORMATION ON THIS PETITION IS SUBJECT TO PUBLIC INSPECTION

ALL INFORMATION MUST BE FILLED IN BY PERSON(S) SIGNING THE PETITION UNLESS DISABILITY PREVENTS THE PERSON(S) FROM DOING SO.*** 
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CERTIFICATION OF RECALL COMMITTEE

This form must be filed with the City Clerk prior to the circulation of any petition. 

Pursuant to Section 6. 12 of the Red Wing City Charter, any five registered voters may form themselves into a committee for the purpose of bringing about the recall of any elected Council
Member or Mayor of the City for malfeasance or nonfeasance in office. 

In the case of the Mayor and Council Member At Large the committee may be composed of registered voters from any ward. In the case of all other Council Members, the committee must
consist of registered voters from the ward or wards in which the Council Member is elected. 

RRESIDENCE
ADDRESS DATE OF BIRTH

Recall FIRST, MIDDLE, LAST NAME

Committee

1 '    - 1fVl' C.SC> Si . izrl 1" fNc , 1` n 55. 1   i • hAAw Lv 1 S 1N ( c , % v LU, c '' 

2 wAF-9
o; P 

3 ' JC' r6 , 

4 coca 1

5
y -- 1

The above- named committee intends to bring about a recall of DEAN VE. 
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STATEMENT OF EXPLANATION REGARDING ALLEGED MALFEASANCE OR NONFEASANCE IN OFFICE

On June 24, 2019, Council Member DEAN HOVE violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. § 13D.01, Subds. 3 and 4 by discussing impermissible topics beyond the Closed Session notice for purchase of the
Bauer Built property. On July 22, 2019, Council Member HOVE again violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01, Subd. 4. On October 14, 2019, Council Member HOVE again violated the Open
Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01, Subd. 4. On February 8, 2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D. 04, Subd. 5, by meeting unlawfully without proper three days' notice; 
further, said Council Member voted to go into closed session without first identifying the employee or the allegations against the employee, in violation of Minn. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subd. 3. That on February 19, 

2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D. 05, Subd. 2( b) by voting unlawfully to deny an open City Council session for consideration of disciplinary action against Chief Roger
Pohlman, thus infringing upon the rights of the public and Chief Pohlman to hear allegations against Chief Pohlman and to hear the reasoning and deliberations of the City Council, which led to his termination. 
THIS CERTIFICATE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE CITY CLERK, THE COMMITTEE MUST FILE ANY COMPLETED PETITION WITH THE CITY CLERK WITHIN 30 DAYS
OF FILING THIS CERTIFICATE. 



PROPOSED RECALL PETITION

THE RECALL COMMITTEE CERTIFICATION ON FILE WITH THE CITY CLERK MUST BE ATTACHED TO EACH SIGNATURE PAGE. 
THIS PETITION FORM MUST COMPLY WITH MINNESOTA RULE 8205. 1010, SUBPART 2. 

We, the undersigned registered voters, request the recall of DEAN HOVE from the office of CITY COUNCIL WARDS ONE & TWO. 

SIGNER' S OATH

I solemnly swear ( or affirm) that I am an eligible voter residing in the Ward where the officer serves or, in the case of the Mayor or at Large Councilmember, in the City of Red
Wing; I know the purpose and content of the petition; and I signed the petition only once and of my own free will." 

A RECALL ELECTION, IF CONDUCTED, WILL BE CONDUCTED AT PUBLIC EXPENSE; ALL INFORMATION ON THIS PETITION IS SUBJECT TO PUBLIC INSPECTION

ALL INFORMATION MUST BE FILLED IN BY PERSON( S) SIGNING THE PETITION UNLESS DISABILITY PREVENTS THE PERSON(S) FROM DOING SO.*** 
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CERTIFICATION OF RECALL COMMITTEE

This form must be filed with the City Clerk prior to the circulation of any petition. 

Pursuant to Section 6. 12 of the Red Wing City Charter, any five registered voters may form themselves into a committee for the purpose of bringing about the recall of any elected Council
Member or Mayor of the City for malfeasance or nonfeasance in office. 

In the case of the Mayor and Council Member At Large the committee may be composed of registered voters from any ward. In the case of all other Council Members, the committee must
consist of registered voters from the ward or wards in which the Council Member is elected. 

Recall FIRST, MIDDLE, LAST NAME RESIDENCE ADDRESS DATE OF BIRTH

Committee
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The above- named committee intends to bring about a recall of DEAN jfOVE. 

STATEMENT OF EXPLANATION REGARDING ALLEGED MALFEASANCE OR NONFEASANCE IN OFFICE

On June 24, 2019, Council Member DEAN HOVE violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subds. 3 and 4 by discussing impermissible topics beyond the Closed Session notice for purchase of the
Bauer Built property. On July 22, 2019, Council Member HOVE again violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01, Subd. 4. On October 14, 2019, Council Member HOVE again violated the Open
Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01, Subd. 4. On February 8, 2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D.04, Subd. 5, by meeting unlawfully without proper three days' notice; 
further, said Council Member voted to go into closed session without first identifying the employee or the allegations against the employee, in violation of Minn. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subd. 3. That on February 19, 
2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D. 05, Subd. 2( b) by voting unlawfully to deny an open City Council session for consideration of disciplinary action against Chief Roger
Pohlman, thus infringing upon the rights of the public and Chief Pohlman to hear allegations against Chief Pohlman and to hear the reasoning and deliberations of the City Council, which led to his termination. 

THIS CERTIFICATE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE CITY CLERK. THE COMMITTEE MUST FILE ANY COMPLETED PETITION WITH THE CITY CLERK WITHIN 30 DAYS

OF FILING THIS CERTIFICATE. 
r. 



PROPOSED RECALL PETITION

THE RECALL COMMITTEE CERTIFICATION ON FILE WITH THE CITY CLERK MUST BE ATTACHED TO EACH SIGNATURE PAGE. 
THIS PETITION FORM MUST COMPLY WITH MINNESOTA RULE 8205. 1010, SUBPART 2. 

We, the undersigned registered voters, request the recall of DEAN HOVE from the office of CITY COUNCIL WARDS ONE & TWO. 

SIGNER' S OATH

I solemnly sweat- (or affirm) that I am an eligible voter residing in the Ward where the officer serves or, in the case of the Mayor or at Large Councilmember, in the City of Red
Wing; I know the purpose and content of the petition; and I signed the petition only once and of my own free will." 

A RECALL ELECTION, IF CONDUCTED, WILL BE CONDUCTED AT PUBLIC EXPENSE; ALL INFORMATION ON THIS PETITION IS SUBJECT TO PUBLIC INSPECTION

ALL INFORMATION MUST BE FILLED IN BY PERSON( S) SIGNING THE PETITION UNLESS DISABILITY PREVENTS THE PERSON( S) FROM DOING SO.*** 
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CERTIFICATION OF RECALL COMMITTEE

This form must be filed with the City Clerk prior to the circulation of any petition. 

Pursuant to Section 6. 12 of the Red Wing City Charter, any five registered voters may form themselves into a committee for the purpose of bringing about the recall of any elected Council
Member or Mayor of the City for malfeasance or nonfeasance in office. 

In the case of the Mayor and Council Member At Large the committee may be composed of registered voters from any ward. In the case of all other Council Members, the committee must
consist of rep-istered voters from the ward or wards in which the Council Member is elected. 

Recall FIRST, MIDDLE, LAST NAME RESIDENCE ADDRESS DATE OF BIRTH

Committee
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The above- named committee intends to bring about a recall of DEAN MVE. 

STATEMENT OF EXPLANATION REGARDING ALLEGED MALFEASANCE OR NONFEASANCE IN OFFICE

On June 24, 2019, Council Member DEAN HOVE violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subds. 3 and 4 by discussing impermissible topics beyond the Closed Session notice for purchase of the
Bauer Built property. On July 22, 2019, Council Member HOVE again violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01, Subd. 4. On October 14, 2019, Council Member HOVE again violated the Open
Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01, Subd. 4. On February 8, 2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D. 04, Subd. 5, by meeting unlawfully without proper three days' notice; 
further, said Council Member voted to go into closed session without first identifying the employee or the allegations against the employee, in violation of Minn. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subd. 3. That on Februaiy 19, 

2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D. 05, Subd. 2( b) by voting unlawfully to deny an open City Council session for consideration of disciplinary action against Chief Roger
Pohlman, thus infringing upon the rights of the public and Chief Pohlman to hear allegations against Chief Pohlman and to hear the reasoning and deliberations of the City Council, which led to his termination. 

THIS CERTIFICATE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE CITY CLERK. THE COMMITTEE MUST FILEANY COMPLETED PETITION WITH THE CITY CLERK WITHIN 30 DAYS
OF FILING THIS CERTIFICATE. 
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PROPOSED RECALL PETITION

THE RECALL COMMITTEE CERTIFICATION ON FILE WITH THE CITY CLERK MUST BE ATTACHED TO EACH SIGNATURE PAGE. 
THIS PETITION FORM MUST COMPLY WITH MINNESOTA RULE 8205. 1010, SUBPART 2. 

We, the undersigned registered voters, request the recall of DEAN HOVE from the office of CITY COUNCIL WARDS ONE & TWO. 

SIGNER' S OATH

I solemnly swear ( or affirm) that I am an eligible voter residing in the Ward where the officer serves or, in the case of the Mayor or at Large Councilmember, in the City of Red
Wing; I know the purpose and content of the petition; and I signed the petition only once and of my own free will." 

A RECALL ELECTION, IF CONDUCTED, WILL BE CONDUCTED AT PUBLIC EXPENSE; ALL INFORMATION ON THIS PETITION IS SUBJECT TO PUBLIC INSPECTION

ALL INFORMATION MUST BE FILLED IN BY PERSON( S) SIGNING THE PETITION UNLESS DISABILITY PREVENTS THE PERSON( S) FROM DOING SO.*** 
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CERTIFICATION OF RECALL COMMITTEE

This form must be filed with the City Clerk prior to the circulation of any petition. 

Pursuant to Section 6. 12 of the Red Wing City Charter, any five registered voters may form themselves into a committee for the purpose of bringing about the recall of any elected Council
Member or Mayor of the City for malfeasance or nonfeasance in office. 

In the case of the Mayor and Council Member At Large the committee may be composed of registered voters from any ward. In the case of all other Council Members, the committee must
consist of registered voters from the ward or wards in which the Council Member is elected. 

Recall FIRST, MIDDLE, LAST NAME RESIDENCE ADDRESS DATE OF BIRTH

Committee
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The above- named committee intends to bring about a recall of DEAN ffbVE. 

STATEMENT OF EXPLANATION REGARDING ALLEGED MALFEASANCE OR NONFEASANCE IN OFFICE

On June 24, 2019, Council Member DEAN HOVE violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subds. 3 and 4 by discussing impermissible topics beyond the Closed Session notice for purchase of the
Bauer Built property. On July 22, 2019, Council Member HOVE again violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01, Subd. 4. On October 14, 2019, Council Member HOVE again violated the Open
Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01, Subd. 4. On February 8, 2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D. 04, Subd. 5, by meeting unlawfully without proper three days' notice; 
further, said Council Member voted to go into closed session without first identifying the employee or the allegations against the employee, in violation of Minn. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subd. 3. That on Februaiy 19, 
2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D. 05, Subd. 2( b) by voting unlawfully to deny an open City Council session for consideration of disciplinary action against Chief Roger
Pohlman, thus infringing upon the rights of the public and Chief Pohlman to hear allegations against Chief Pohlman and to hear the reasoning and deliberations of the City Council, which led to his termination. 

THIS CERTIFICATE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE CITY CLERK. THE COMMITTEE MUST FILEANY COMPLETED PETITION WITH THE CITY CLERK WITHIN 30 DAYS

OF FILING THIS CERTIFICATE. 
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PROPOSED RECALL PETITION

THE RECALL COMMITTEE CERTIFICATION ON FILE WITH THE CITY CLERK MUST BE ATTACHED TO EACH SIGNATURE PAGE. 

THIS PETITION FORM MUST COMPLY WITH MINNESOTA RULE 8205. 1010, SUBPART 2. 

We, the undersigned registered voters, request the recall of DEAN HOVE from the office of CITY COUNCIL WARDS ONE & TWO. 

SIGNER' S OATH

I solemnly swear ( or affirm) that I am an eligible voter residing in the Ward where the officer serves or, in the case of the Mayor or at Large Councilmember, in the City of Red
Wing; I know the purpose and content of the petition; and I signed the petition only once and of my own free will." 

A RECALL ELECTION, IF CONDUCTED, WILL BE CONDUCTED AT PUBLIC EXPENSE; ALL INFORMATION ON THIS PETITION IS SUBJECT TO PUBLIC INSPECTION

ALL INFORMATION MUST BE FILLED IN BY PERSON( S) SIGNING THE PETITION UNLESS DISABILITY PREVENTS THE PERSON( S) FROM DOING SO.*** 

NO

DATE PRINT FIRST, MIDDLE, AND LAST

NAME

SIGNATURE RESIDENCE ADDRESS, CITY, COUNTY

number and street, not a P. O. Box) 

D. O. B. 
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CERTIFICATION OF RECALL COMMITTEE

This form must be filed with the City Clerk prior to the circulation of any petition. 

Pursuant to Section 6. 12 of the Red Wing City Charter, any five registered voters may form themselves into a committee for the purpose of bringing about the recall of any elected Council
Member or Mayor of the City for malfeasance or nonfeasance in office. 

In the case of the Mayor and Council Member At Large the committee may be composed of registered voters from any ward. In the case of all other Council Members, the committee must
r.ongigt of registered voters from the ward or wards in which the Council Member is elected. 

Recall FIRST, MIDDLE, LAST NAME RESIDENCE ADDRESS DATE OF BIRTH

Committee
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The above- named committee intends to bring about a recall of DEANVE. 

STATEMENT OF EXPLANATION REGARDING ALLEGED MALFEASANCE OR NONFEASANCE IN OFFICE

M

On June 24, 2019, Council Member DEAN HOVE violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subds. 3 and 4 by discussing impermissible topics beyond the Closed Session notice for purchase of the
Bauer Built property. On July 22, 2019, Council Member HOVE again violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01, Subd. 4. On October 14, 2019, Council Member HOVE again violated the Open
Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01, Subd. 4. On February 8, 2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D.04, Subd. 5, by meeting unlawfully without proper three days' notice; 
further, said Council Member voted to go into closed session without first identifying the employee or the allegations against the employee, in violation of Minn. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subd. 3. That on Februaiy 19, 

2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D. 05, Subd. 2( b) by voting unlawfully to deny an open City Council session for consideration of disciplinary action against Chief Roger
Pohlman, thus infringing upon the rights of the public and Chief Pohlman to hear allegations against Chief Pohlman and to hear the reasoning and deliberations of the City Council, which led to his tennination. 

THIS CERTIFICATE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE CITY CLERK. THE COMMITTEE MUST FILE ANY COMPLETED PETITION WITH THE CITY CLERK WITHIN 30 DAYS
OF FILING THIS CERTIFICATE. 
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PROPOSED RECALL PETITION

THE RECALL COMMITTEE CERTIFICATION ON FILE WITH THE CITY CLERK MUST BE ATTACHED TO EACH SIGNATURE PAGE. 
THIS PETITION FORM MUST COMPLY WITH MINNESOTA RULE 8205. 1010, SUBPART 2. 

We, the undersigned registered voters, request the recall of DEAN HOVE from the office of CITY COUNCIL WARDS ONE & TWO. 

SIGNER' S OATH

I solemnly swear ( or affirm) that I am an eligible voter residing in the Ward where the officer serves or, in the case of the Mayor or at Large Councilmember, in the City of Red
Wing; I know the purpose and content of the petition; and I signed the petition only once and of my own free will." 

A RECALL ELECTION, IF CONDUCTED, WILL BE CONDUCTED AT PUBLIC EXPENSE; ALL INFORMATION ON THIS PETITION IS SUBJECT TO PUBLIC INSPECTION

ALL INFORMATION MUST BE FILLED IN BY PERSON( S) SIGNING THE PETITION UNLESS DISABILITY PREVENTS THE PERSON( S) FROM DOING SO.*** 
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DATE PRINT FIRST, MIDDLE, AND LAST

NAME

SIGNATURE RESIDENCE ADDRESS, CITY, COUNTY

number and street, not a P. O. Box) 
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CERTIFICATION OF RECALL COMMITTEE

This form must be filed with the City Clerk prior to the circulation of any petition. 

Pursuant to Section 6. 12 of the Red Wing City Charter, any five registered voters may form themselves into a committee for the purpose of bringing about the recall of any elected Council
Member or Mayor of the City for malfeasance or nonfeasance in office. 

In the case of the Mayor and Council Member At Large the committee may be composed of registered voters from any ward. In the case of all other Council Members, the committee must
rnncict of rPuictPrp. d vntP.rc frnm the warts nr wards in which the Council Member is elected. 

o------- 

Recall FIRST, MIDDLE, LAST NAME RESIDENCE ADDRESS DATE OF BIRTH

Committee
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The above-named committee intends to bring about a recall of DEAN VE. 

STATEMENT OF EXPLANATION REGARDING ALLEGED MALFEASANCE OR NONFEASANCE IN OFFICE

M

On June 24, 2019, Council Member DEAN HOVE violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subds. 3 and 4 by discussing impermissible topics beyond the Closed Session notice for purchase of the
Bauer Built property. On July 22, 2019, Couki-I Member HOVE again violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01, Subd. 4. On October 14, 2019, Council Member HOVE again violated the Open
Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01, Subd. 4. On February 8, 2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D. 04, Subd. 5, by meeting unlawfully without proper three days' notice; 
further, said Council Member voted to go into closed session without first identifying the employee or the allegations against the employee, in violation of Minn. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subd. 3. That on February 19, 

2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D. 05, Subd. 2( b) by voting unlawfully to deny an open City Council session for consideration of disciplinary action against Chief Roger
Pohlman, thus infringing upon the rights of the public and Chief Pohlman to hear allegations against Chief Pohlman and to hear the reasoning and deliberations of the City Council, which led to his termination. 

THIS CERTIFICATE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE CITY CLERK. THE COMMITTEE MUST FILE ANY COMPLETED PETITION WITH THE CITY CLERK WITHIN 30 DAYS
OF FILING THIS CERTIFICATE. 
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PROPOSED RECALL PETITION

THE RECALL COMMITTEE CERTIFICATION ON FILE WITH THE CITY CLERK MUST BE ATTACHED TO EACH SIGNATURE PAGE. 
THIS PETITION FORM MUST COMPLY WITH MINNESOTA RULE 8205. 1010, SUBPART 2. 

We, the undersigned registered voters, request the recall of DEAN HOVE from the office of CITY COUNCIL WARDS ONE & TWO. 

SIGNER' S OATH

I solemnly swear (or affirm) that I am an eligible voter residing in the Ward where the officer serves or, in the case of the Mayor or at Large Councilmember, in the City of Red
Wing; I know the purpose and content of the petition; and I signed the petition only once and of my own free will." 

A RECALL ELECTION, IF CONDUCTED, WILL BE CONDUCTED AT PUBLIC EXPENSE; ALL INFORMATION ON THIS PETITION IS SUBJECT TO PUBLIC INSPECTION

ALL INFORMATION MUST BE FILLED IN BY PERSON( S) SIGNING THE PETITION UNLESS DISABILITY PREVENTS THE PERSON( S) FROM DOING SO.*** 

DATE PRINT FIRST, MIDDLE, AND LAST

NAME

SIGNATURE RESIDENCE ADDRESS, CITY, COUNTY

number and street, not a P.O. Box) 

D. O. B. 
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CERTIFICATION OF RECALL COMMITTEE

This form must be filed with the City Clerk prior to the circulation of any petition. 

Pursuant to Section 6. 12 of the Red Wing City Charter, any five registered voters may form themselves into a committee for the purpose of bringing about the recall of any elected Council
Member or Mayor of the City for malfeasance or nonfeasance in office. 

In the case of the Mayor and Council Member At Large the committee may be composed of registered voters from any ward. In the case of all other Council Members, the committee must
o: af of roniofarpA vnf- re frnm tha . mni nr ward,, ; n which the Council Member is elected. 

Recall FIRST, MIDDLE, LAST NAME RESIDENCE ADDRESS DATE OF BIRTH

Committee
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The above- named committee intends to bring about a recall of DEANPDVE. 

STATEMENT OF EXPLANATION REGARDING ALLEGED MALFEASANCE OR NONFEASANCE IN OFFICE

On June 24, 2019, Council Member DEAN HOVE violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subds. 3 and 4 by discussing impermissible topics beyond the Closed Session notice for purchase of the
Bauer Built property. On July 22, 2019, Council Member HOVE again violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01, Subd. 4. On October 14, 2019, Council Member HOVE again violated the Open
Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01, Subd. 4. On February 8, 2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D. 04, Subd. 5, by meeting unlawfully without proper three days' notice; 
further, said Council Member voted to go into closed session without first identifying the employee or the allegations against the employee, in violation of Minn. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subd. 3. That on February 19, 

2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D. 05, Subd. 2( b) by voting unlawfully to deny an open City Council session for consideration of disciplinary action against Chief Roger
Pohlman, thus infringing upon the rights of the public and Chief Pohlman to hear allegations against Chief Pohlman and to hear the reasoning and deliberations of the City Council, which led to his termination. 

THIS CERTIFICATE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE CITY CLERK. THE COMMITTEE MUST FILE ANY COMPLETED PETITION WITH THE CITY CLERK WITHIN 30 DAYS
OF FILING THIS CERTIFICATE. r_ 
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PROPOSED RECALL PETITION

THE RECALL COMMITTEE CERTIFICATION ON FILE WITH THE CITY CLERK MUST BE ATTACHED TO EACH SIGNATURE PAGE. 

THIS PETITION FORM MUST COMPLY WITH MINNESOTA RULE 8205.1010, SUBPART 2. 

We, the undersigned registered voters, request the recall of DEAN HOVE from the office of CITY COUNCIL WARDS ONE & TWO. 

SIGNER' S OATH

I solemnly swear ( or affirm) that I am an eligible voter residing in the Ward where the officer serves or, in the case of the Mayor or at Large Councilmember, in the City of Red
Wing; I know the purpose and content of the petition; and I signed the petition only once and of my own free will." 

A RECALL ELECTION, IF CONDUCTED, WILL BE CONDUCTED AT PUBLIC EXPENSE; ALL INFORMATION ON THIS PETITION IS SUBJECT TO PUBLIC INSPECTION

ALL INFORMATION MUST BE FILLED IN BY PERSON( S) SIGNING THE PETITION UNLESS DISABILITY PREVENTS THE PERSON( S) FROM DOING SO. 

J

DATE PRINT FIRST, MIDDLE, AND LAST

NAME

SIGNATURE RESIDENCE ADDRESS, CITY, COUNTY

number and street, not a P. O. Box) 

D. O. B. 
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CERTIFICATION OF RECALL COMMITTEE

This form must be filed with the City Clerk prior to the circulation of any petition. 

Pursuant to Section 6. 12 of the Red Wing City Charter, any five registered voters may form themselves into a committee for the purpose of bringing about the recall of any elected Council
Member or Mayor of the City for malfeasance or nonfeasance in office. 

In the case of the Mayor and Council Member At Large the committee may be composed of registered voters from any ward. In the case of all other Council Members, the committee must
rnncict n' f rPQ1QtPTPd voters from the ward nr wards in which the Council Member is elected. 

Recall FIRST, MIDDLE, LAST NAME RESIDENCE ADDRESS DATE OF BIRTH

Committee

I WA :) 

U Jlc, ' 2& s, wr i ? • h

2 wA2P
oS/ ' Wes

Z/ A/ L Ty Si /,w%gyp / r ls S'Sv 66 11 2- 

J

The above- named committee intends to bring about a recall of DEANVE. 

STATEMENT OF EXPLANATION REGARDING ALLEGED MALFEASANCE OR NONFEASANCE IN OFFICE

On June 24, 2019, Council Member DEAN HOVE violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. § 13D.01, Subds. 3 and 4 by discussing impermissible topics beyond the Closed Session notice for purchase of the
Bauer Built property. On July 22, 2019, Council Member HOVE again violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01, Subd. 4. On October 14, 2019, Council Member HOVE again violated the Open
Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01, Subd. 4. On February 8, 2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D. 04, Subd. 5, by meeting unlawfully without proper three days' notice; 
further, said Council Member voted to go into closed session without first identifying the employee or the allegations against the employee, in violation of Minn. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subd. 3. That on February 19, 

2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D. 05, Subd. 2( b) by voting unlawfully to deny an open City Council session for consideration of disciplinary action against Chief Roger
Pohlman, thus infringing upon the rights of the public and Chief Pohlman to hear allegations against Chief Pohlman and to hear the reasoning and deliberations of the City Council, which led to his termination. 

THIS CERTIFICATE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE CITY CLERK. THE COMMITTEE MUST FILE ANY COMPLETED PETITION WITH THE CITY CLERK WITHIN 30 DAYS
OF FILING THIS CERTIFICATE. 



PROPOSED RECALL PETITION

THE RECALL COMMITTEE CERTIFICATION ON FILE WITH THE CITY CLERK MUST BE ATTACHED TO EACH SIGNATURE PAGE. 

THIS PETITION FORM MUST COMPLY WITH MINNESOTA RULE 8205. 1010, SUBPART 2. 

We, the undersigned registered voters, request the recall of DEAN HOVE from the office of CITY COUNCIL WARDS ONE & TWO. 

SIGNER' S OATH

I solemnly swear ( or affirm) that I am an eligible voter residing in the Ward where the officer serves or, in the case of the Mayor or at Large Councilmember, in the City of Red
Wing; I know the purpose and content of the petition; and I signed the petition only once and of my own free will." 

A RECALL ELECTION, IF CONDUCTED, WILL BE CONDUCTED AT PUBLIC EXPENSE; ALL INFORMATION ON THIS PETITION IS SUBJECT TO PUBLIC INSPECTION

ALL INFORMATION MUST BE FILLED IN BY PERSON( S) SIGNING THE PETITION UNLESS DISABILITY PREVENTS THE PERSON( S) FROM DOING SO.*** 
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CERTIFICATION OF RECALL COMMITTEE

This form must be filed with the City Clerk prior to the circulation of any petition. 

Pursuant to Section 6. 12 of the Red Wing City Charter, any five registered voters may form themselves into a committee for the purpose of bringing about the recall of any elected Council
Member or Mayor of the City for malfeasance or nonfeasance in office. 

In the case of the Mayor and Council Member At Large the committee may be composed of registered voters from any ward. In the case of all other Council Members, the committee must
YP( T1CtPl' P! 1 VniPYe frnm flip w5mi nr wards in which the Council Member is elected. 

Recall FIRST, MIDDLE, LAST NAME RESIDENCE ADDRESS DATE OF BIRTH

Committee

1 W/AA` > 

S-1, zE "' N- , t- n SSoG ro v i 70, 

2 wAi P
2 oS,°/ / ia/ S   Z`` L Tti T- /'' li lc C6 / ll 1112-91641

3 W, \ d

2/ry

The above- named committee intends to bring about a recall of DEAN _ VE. 

STATEMENT OF EXPLANATION REGARDING ALLEGED MALFEASANCE OR NONFEASANCE IN OFFICE

On June 24, 2019, Council Member DEAN HOVE violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subds. 3 and 4 by discussing impermissible topics beyond the Closed Session notice for purchase of the
Bauer Built property. On July 22, 2019, Council Member HOVE again violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01, Subd. 4. On October 14, 2019, Council Member HOVE again violated the Open
Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01, Subd. 4. On February 8, 2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D. 04, Subd. 5, by meeting unlawfully without proper three days' notice; 
further, said Council Member voted to go into closed session without first identifying the employee or the allegations against the employee, in violation of Minn. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subd. 3. That on February 19, 

2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D. 05, Subd. 2( b) by voting unlawfully to deny an open City Council session for consideration of disciplinary action against Chief Roger
Pohlman, thus infringing upon the rights of the public and Chief Pohlman to hear allegations against Chief Pohlman and to hear the reasoning and deliberations of the City Council, which led to his termination. 

THIS CERTIFICATE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE CITY CLERK. THE COMMITTEE MUST FILE ANY COMPLETED PETITION WITH THE CITY CLERK WITHIN 30 DAYS
OF FILING THIS CERTIFICATE. 



PROPOSED RECALL PETITION

THE RECALL COMMITTEE CERTIFICATION ON FILE WITH THE CITY CLERK MUST BE ATTACHED TO EACH SIGNATURE PAGE. 

THIS PETITION FORM MUST COMPLY WITH MINNESOTA RULE 8205. 1010, SUBPART 2. 

We, the undersigned registered voters, request the recall of DEAN HOVE from the office of CITY COUNCIL WARDS ONE & TWO. 

SIGNER' S OATH

I solemnly swear (or affirm) that I am an eligible voter residing in the Ward where the officer serves or, in the case of the Mayor or at Large Councilmember, in the City of Red
Wing; I know the purpose and content of the petition; and I signed the petition only once and of my own free will." 

A RECALL ELECTION, IF CONDUCTED, WILL BE CONDUCTED AT PUBLIC EXPENSE; ALL INFORMATION ON THIS PETITION IS SUBJECT TO PUBLIC INSPECTION

ALL INFORMATION MUST BE FILLED IN BY PERSON( S) SIGNING THE PETITION UNLESS DISABILITY PREVENTS THE PERSON( S) FROM DOING SO.*** 

DATE PRINT FIRST, MIDDLE, AND LAST

NAME

SIGNATURE RESIDENCE ADDRESS, CITY, COUNTY

number and street, not a P. O. Box) 

D. O. B. 
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CERTIFICATION OF RECALL COMMITTEE

This form must be filed with the City Clerk prior to the circulation of any petition. 

Pursuant to Section 6. 12 of the Red Wing City Charter, any five registered voters may form themselves into a committee for the purpose of bringing about the recall of any elected Council
Member or Mayor of the City for malfeasance or nonfeasance in office. 

In the case of the Mayor and Council Member At Large the committee may be composed of registered voters from any ward. In the case of all other Council Members, the committee must
consist of registered voters from the ward or wards in which the Council Member is elected. 

Recall FIRST, MIDDLE, LAST NAME RESIDENCE ADDRESS DATE OF BIRTH

Committee
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The above- named committee intends to bring about a recall of DEAN VE. 

STATEMENT OF EXPLANATION REGARDING ALLEGED MALFEASANCE OR NONFEASANCE IN OFFICE

On June 24, 2019, Council Member DEAN HOVE violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subds. 3 and 4 by discussing impermissible topics beyond the Closed Session notice for purchase of the
Bauer Built property. On July 22, 2019, Council Member HOVE again violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01, Subd. 4. On October 14, 2019, Council Member HOVE again violated the Open
Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01, Subd. 4. Oji February 8, 2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D.04, Subd. 5, by meeting unlawfully without proper three days' notice; 
further, said Council Member voted to go into closed session without first identifying the employee or the allegations against the employee, in violation of Minn. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subd. 3. That on February 19, 

2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D. 05, Subd. 2( b) by voting unlawfully to deny an open City Council session for consideration of disciplinary action against Chief Roger - 
Pohlman, thus infringing upon the rights of the public and Chief Pohlman to hear allegations against Chief Pohlman and to hear the reasoning and deliberations of the City Council, which led to his termination. 

THIS CERTIFICATE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE CITY CLERK. THE COMMITTEE MUST FILE ANY COMPLETED PETITION WITH THE CITY CLERK WITHIN 30 DAYS

OF FILING THIS CERTIFICATE. 
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PROPOSED RECALL PETITION

THE RECALL COMMITTEE CERTIFICATION ON FILE WITH THE CITY CLERK MUST BE ATTACHED TO EACH SIGNATURE PAGE. 
THIS PETITION FORM MUST COMPLY WITH MINNESOTA RULE 8205. 1010, SUBPART 2. 

We, the undersigned registered voters, request the recall of DEAN HOVE from the office of CITY COUNCIL WARDS ONE & TWO. 

SIGNER' S OATH

I solemnly swear ( or affirm) that I am an eligible voter residing in the Ward where the officer serves or, in the case of the Mayor or at Large Councilmember, in the City of Red
Wing; I know the purpose and content of the petition; and I signed the petition only once and of my own free will." 

A RECALL ELECTION, IF CONDUCTED, WILL BE CONDUCTED AT PUBLIC EXPENSE; ALL INFORMATION ON THIS PETITION IS SUBJECT TO PUBLIC INSPECTION

ALL INFORMATION MUST BE FILLED IN BY PERSON( S) SIGNING THE PETITION UNLESS DISABILITY PREVENTS THE PERSON( S) FROM DOING SO. -:
C* 

DATE PRINT FIRST, MIDDLE, AND LAST

NAME

SIGNATURE RESIDENCE ADDRESS, CITY, COUNTY .__ 
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CERTIFICATION OF RECALL COMMITTEE

This form must be filed with the City Clerk prior to the circulation of any petition. 

Pursuant to Section 6. 12 of the Red Wing City Charter, any five registered voters may form themselves into a committee for the purpose of bringing about the recall of any elected Council
Member or Mayor of the City for malfeasance or nonfeasance in office. 

In the case of the Mayor and Council Member At Large the committee may be composed of registered voters from any ward. In the case of all other Council Members, the committee must
consist of registered voters from the ward or wards in which the Council Member is elected. 

Recall FIRST, MIDDLE, LAST NAME RESIDENCE ADDRESS DATE OF BIRTH
Committee
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The above- named committee intends to bring about a recall of DEAN YOVE. 

STATEMENT OF EXPLANATION REGARDING ALLEGED MALFEASANCE OR NONFEASANCE IN OFFICE

On June 24, 2019, Council Member DEAN HOVE violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subds. 3 and 4 by discussing impermissible topics beyond the Closed Session notice for purchase of the
Bauer Built property. On July 22, 2019, Council Member HOVE again violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01, Subd. 4. On October 14, 2019, Council Member HOVE again violated the Open
Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01, Subd. 4. Oji February 8, 2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D. 04, Subd. 5, by meeting unlawfully without proper three days' notice; 
further, said Council Member voted to go into closed session without first identifying the employee or the allegations against the employee, in violation of Minn. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subd. 3. That on Februaiy 19, 
2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D. 05, Subd. 2( b) by voting unlawfully to deny an open City Council session for consideration of disciplinary action against Chief Roger
Pohlman, thus infringing upon the rights of the public and Chief Pohlman to hear allegations against Chief Pohlman and to hear- the reasoning and deliberations of the City Council, which led to his termination. 

THIS CERTIFICATE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE CITY CLERK. THE COMMITTEE MUST FILE ANY COMPLETED PETITION WITH THE CITY CLERK WITHIN 30 DAYS
OF FILING THIS CERTIFICATE. 



PROPOSED RECALL PETITION

THE RECALL COMMITTEE CERTIFICATION ON FILE WITH THE CITY CLERK MUST BE ATTACHED TO EACH SIGNATURE PAGE. 
THIS PETITION FORM MUST COMPLY WITH MINNESOTA RULE 8205. 1010, SUBPART 2. 

We, the undersigned registered voters, request the recall of DEAN HOVE from the office of CITY COUNCIL WARDS ONE & TWO. 

SIGNER' S OATH

I solemnly swear (or affirm) that I am an eligible voter residing in the Ward where the officer serves or, in the case of the Mayor or at Large Councilmember, in the City of Red
Wing; I know the purpose and content of the petition; and I signed the petition only once and of my own free will." 

A RECALL ELECTION, IF CONDUCTED, WILL BE CONDUCTED AT PUBLIC EXPENSE; ALL INFORMATION ON THIS PETITION IS SUBJECT TO PUBLIC INSPECTION

ALL INFORMATION MUST BE FILLED IN BY PERSON( S) SIGNING THE PETITION UNLESS DISABILITY PREVENTS THE PERSON( S) FROM DOING SO.*** 
DATE PRINT FIRST, MIDDLE, AND LAST

NAME

SIGNATURE RESIDENCE ADDRESS, CITY, COUNTY D. O. B. 
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CERTIFICATION OF RECALL COMMITTEE

This form must be filed with the City Clerk prior to the circulation of any petition. 

Pursuant to Section 6. 12 of the Red Wing City Charter, any five registered voters may form themselves into a committee for the purpose of bringing about the recall of any elected Council
Member or Mayor of the City for malfeasance or nonfeasance in office. 

In the case of the Mayor and Council Member At Large the committee may be composed of registered voters from any ward. In the case of all other Council Members, the committee must
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The above-named committee intends to bring about a recall of DEAN IOVE. 

STATEMENT OF EXPLANATION REGARDING ALLEGED MALFEASANCE OR NONFEASANCE IN OFFICE

On June 24, 2019, Council Member DEAN HOVE violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. § 13D.01, Subds. 3 and 4 by discussing impermissible topics beyond the Closed Session notice for purchase of the
Bauer Built property. On July 22, 2019, Council Member HOVE again violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01, Subd. 4. On October 14, 2019, Council Member HOVE again violated the Open
Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01, Subd. 4. On February 8, 2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D. 04, Subd. 5, by meeting unlawfully without proper three days' notice; 
further, said Council Member voted to go into closed session without first identifying the employee or the allegations against the employee, in violation of Mimi. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subd. 3. That on Februaiy 19, 

2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D.05, Subd. 2( b) by voting unlawfully to deny an open City Council session for consideration of disciplinary action against Chief Roger
Pohlman, thus infringing upon the rights of the public and Chief Pohlman to hear allegations against Chief Pohlman and to hear the reasoning and deliberations of the City Council, which led to his termination. 
THIS CERTIFICATE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE CITY CLERK. THE COMMITTEE MUST FILE ANY COMPLETED PETITION WITH THE CITY CLERK WITHIN 30 DAYS
OF FILING THIS CERTIFICATE. 



PROPOSED RECALL PETITION f

THE RECALL COMMITTEE CERTIFICATION ON FILE WITH THE CITY CLERK MUST BE ATTACHED TO EACH SIGNATURE PAGE. 

THIS PETITION FORM MUST COMPLY WITH MINNESOTA RULE 8205. 1010, SUBPART 2. 

We, the undersigned registered voters, request the recall of DEAN HOVE from the office of CITY COUNCIL WARDS ONE & TWO. 

SIGNER' S OATH

I solemnly swear ( or affirm) that I am an eligible voter residing in the Ward where the officer serves or, in the case of the Mayor or at Large Councilmember, in the City of Red
Wing; I know the purpose and content of the petition; and I signed the petition only once and of my own free will." 

A RECALL ELECTION, IF CONDUCTED, WILL BE CONDUCTED AT PUBLIC EXPENSE; ALL INFORMATION ON THIS PETITION IS SUBJECT TO PUBLIC INSPECTION

x** ALL INFORMATION MUST BE FILLED IN BY PERSON( S) SIGNING THE PETITION UNLESS DISABILITY PREVENTS THE PERSON( S) FROM DOING SO.*-* 

DATE PRINT FIRST, MIDDLE, AND LAST

NAME

SIGNATURE RESIDENCE ADDRESS, CITY, COUNTY
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CERTIFICATION OF RECALL COMMITTEE

This form must be filed with the City Clerk prior to the circulation of any petition. 

Pursuant to Section 6. 12 of the Red Wing City Charter, any five registered voters may form themselves into a committee for the purpose of bringing about the recall of any elected Council
Member or Mayor of the City for malfeasance or nonfeasance in office. 

In the case of the Mayor and Council Member At Large the committee may be composed of registered voters from any ward. In the case of all other Council Members, the committee must
consist of registered voters from the ward or wards in which the Council Member is elected. 

Recall FIRST, MIDDLE, LAST NAME RESIDENCE ADDRESS DATE OF BIRTH

Committee
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The above- named committee intends to bring about a recall of DEAN VE. 

STATEMENT OF EXPLANATION REGARDING ALLEGED MALFEASANCE OR NONFEASANCE IN OFFICE

On June 24, 2019, Council Member DEAN HOVE violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. § 13D.01, Subds. 3 and 4 by discussing impermissible topics beyond the Closed Session notice for purchase of the
Bauer Built property. On July 22 2019 Council Member HOVE again violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01 Subd. 4. On October 14 2019 Council Member HOVE again violated the Open
Meeting 'Law at Minn. Stat. 13D.01, Subd. 4. On February 8, 2021, Council Member HOVE'violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law §13D.04, Subd. 5, by meeting unlawfully without proper three days' notice; 
further, said Council Member voted to go into closed session without first identifying the employee or the allegations against the employee, in violation of Minn. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subd. 3. That on Febi-uaiy 19, 

2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D.05, Subd. 2( b) by voting unlawfully to deny an open City Council session for consideration of disciplinary action against Chief Roger
Pohlman, thus infringing upon the rights of the public and Chief Pohlman to hear allegations against Chief Pohlman and to hear the reasoning and deliberations of the City Council, which led to his termination. 

THIS CERTIFICATE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE CITY CLERK. THE COMMITTEE MUST FILE ANY COMPLETED PETITION WITH THE CITY CLERK WITHIN 30 DAYS

OF FILING THIS CERTIFICATE. 
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PROPOSED RECALL PETITION

THE RECALL COMMITTEE CERTIFICATION ON FILE WITH THE CITY CLERK MUST BE ATTACHED TO EACH SIGNATURE PAGE. 
THIS PETITION FORM MUST COMPLY WITH MINNESOTA RULE 8205. 1010, SUBPART 2. 

We, the undersigned registered voters, request the recall of DEAN HOVE from the office of CITY COUNCIL WARDS ONE & TWO. 

SIGNER' S OATH

I solemnly swear (or affirm) that I am an eligible voter residing in the Ward where the officer serves or, in the case of the Mayor or at Large Councilmember, in the City of Red
Wing; I know the purpose and content of the petition; and I signed the petition only once and of my own free will." 

A RECALL ELECTION, IF CONDUCTED, WILL BE CONDUCTED AT PUBLIC EXPENSE; ALL INFORMATION ON THIS PETITION IS SUBJECT TO PUBLIC INSPECTION

ALL INFORMATION MUST BE FILLED IN BY PERSON(S) SIGNING THE PETITION UNLESS DISABILITY PREVENTS THE PERSON(S) FROM DOING SO.*** 
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CERTIFICATION OF RECALL COMMITTEE

This form must be filed with the City Clerk prior to the circulation of any petition. 

Pursuant to Section 6. 12 of the Red Wing City Charter, any five registered voters may form themselves into a committee for the purpose of bringing about the recall of any elected Council
Member or Mayor of the City for malfeasance or nonfeasance in office. 

In the case of the Mayor and Council Member At Large the committee may be composed of registered voters from any ward. In the case of all other Council Members, the committee must
consist of registered voters from the ward or wards in which the Council Member is elected. 
RRESIDENCE

ADDRESS DATE OF BIRTH
Recall FIRST, MIDDLE, LAST NAME

Committee
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STATEMENT OF EXPLANATION REGARDING ALLEGED MALFEASANCE OR NONFEASANCE IN OFFICE
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On June 24, 2019, Council Member DEAN HOVE violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subds. 3 and 4 by discussing impermissible topics beyond the Closed Session notice for purchase of the

Bauer Built property. On July 22, 2019, Couriul Member HOVE again violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D.01, Subd. 4. On October 14, 2019, Council Member HOVE again violated the Open
Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D.01, Subd. 4. On February8, 2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D. 04, Subd. 5, by meeting unlawfully without proper three days' notice; 
further, said Council Member voted to go into closed session without first identifying the employee or the allegations against the employee, in violation of Minn. Stat. § 13D.01, Subd. 3. That on February 19, 

2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D. 05, Subd. 2( b) by voting unlawfully to deny an open City Council session for consideration of disciplinary action against Chief Roger
Pohlman, thus infringing upon the rights of the public and Chief Pohlman to hear allegations against Chief Pohlman and to hear the reasoning and deliberations of the City Council, which led to his termination. 
THIS CERTIFICA TE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE CITY CLERK. THE COMMITTEE MUST FILE ANY COMPLETED PETITION WITH THE CITY CLERK WITHIN 30 DAYS
OF FILING THIS CERTIFICATE. *• tk



PROPOSED RECALL PETITION

THE RECALL COMMITTEE CERTIFICATION ON FILE WITH THE CITY CLERK MUST BE ATTACHED TO EACH SIGNATURE PAGE. 

THIS PETITION FORM MUST COMPLY WITH MINNESOTA RULE 8205. 1010, SUBPART 2. 

We, the undersigned registered voters, request the recall of DEAN HOVE from the office of CITY COUNCIL WARDS ONE & TWO. 

SIGNER' S OATH

I solemnly swear ( or affirm) that I am an eligible voter residing in the Ward where the officer serves or, in the case of the Mayor or at Large Councilmember, in the City of Red
Wing; I know the purpose and content of the petition; and I signed the petition only once and of my own free will." 

A RECALL ELECTION, IF CONDUCTED, WILL BE CONDUCTED AT PUBLIC EXPENSE; ALL INFORMATION ON THIS PETITION IS SUBJECT TO PUBLIC INSPECTION

ALL INFORMATION MUST BE FILLED IN BY PERSON( S) SIGNING THE PETITION UNLESS DISABILITY PREVENTS THE PERSON( S) FROM DOING SO.*** 
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CERTIFICATION OF RECALL COMMITTEE

This form must be filed with the City Clerk prior to the circulation of any petition. 

Pursuant to Section 6. 12 of the Red Wing City Charter, any five registered voters may form themselves into a committee for the purpose of bringing about the recall of any elected Council
Member or Mayor of the City for malfeasance or nonfeasance in office. 

In the case of the Mayor and Council Member At Large the committee may be composed of registered voters from any ward. In the case of all other Council Members, the committee must
cnnsict of re¢ istered voters from the ward or wards in which the Council Member is elected. 

Recall FIRST, MIDDLE, LAST NAME RESIDENCE ADDRESS DATE OF BIRTH

Coinmittee
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The above- named committee intends to bring about a recall of DEANXOVE. 

STATEMENT OF EXPLANATION REGARDING ALLEGED MALFEASANCE OR NONFEASANCE IN OFFICE

On June 24, 2019, Council Member DEAN HOVE violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subds. 3 and 4 by discussing impermissible topics beyond the Closed Session notice for purchase of the
Bauer Built property. On July 22, 2019, Council Member HOVE again violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01, Subd. 4. On October 14, 2019, Council Member HOVE again violated the Open
Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01, Subd. 4. On February 8, 2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D. 04, Subd. 5, by meeting unlawfully without proper three days' notice; 
further, said Council Member voted to go into closed session without first identifying the employee or the allegations against the employee, in violation of Minn. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subd. 3. That on February 19, 

2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D. 05, Subd. 2( b) by voting unlawfully to deny an open City Council session for consideration of disciplinary action against Chief Roger
Pohlman, thus infringing upon the rights of the public and Chief Pohlman to hear allegations against Chief Pohlman and to hear the reasoning and deliberations of the City Council, which led to his termination. 

THIS CERTIFICATE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE CITY CLERK. THE COMMITTEE MUST FILE ANY COMPLETED PETITION WITH THE CITY CLERK WITHIN 30 DAYS
OF FILING THIS CERTIFICATE. 



PROPOSED RECALL PETITION

THE RECALL COMMITTEE CERTIFICATION ON FILE WITH THE CITY CLERK MUST BE ATTACHED TO EACH SIGNATURE PAGE. 
THIS PETITION FORM MUST COMPLY WITH MINNESOTA RULE 8205. 1010, SUBPART 2. 

We, the undersigned registered voters, request the recall of DEAN HOVE from the office of CITY COUNCIL WARDS ONE & TWO. 

SIGNER' S OATH

I solemnly swear ( or affirm) that I am an eligible voter residing in the Ward where the officer serves or, in the case of the Mayor or at Large Councilmember, in the City of Red
Wing; I know the purpose and content of the petition; and I signed the petition only once and of my own free will." 

A RECALL ELECTION, IF CONDUCTED, WILL BE CONDUCTED AT PUBLIC EXPENSE; ALL INFORMATION ON THIS PETITION IS SUBJECT TO PUBLIC INSPECTION

ALL INFORMATION MUST BE FILLED IN BY PERSON(S) SIGNING THE PETITION UNLESS DISABILITY PREVENTS THE PERSON(S) FROM DOING SO.*** 
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NAME
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CERTIFICATION OF RECALL COMMITTEE

This form must be filed with the City Cleric prior to the circulation of any petition. 

Pursuant to Section 6. 12 of the Red Wing City Charter, any five registered voters may form themselves into a committee for the purpose of bringing about the recall of any elected Council
Member or Mayor of the City for malfeasance or nonfeasance in office. 

In the case of the Mayor and Council Member At Large the committee may be composed of registered voters from any ward. In the case of all other Council Members, the committee must
consist of registered voters from the ward or wards in which the Council Member is elected. 

Recall FIRST, MIDDLE, LAST NAME RESIDENCE ADDRESS DATE OF BIRTH

Committee

1 WA A'.> 

z iCvU,u. Lu iS W' Ic,c t 2t ( SLU, ' '  1 11 i' C- > S; i E '' Nc  n 5 SU 2) i • h

2 wA 
i DS{ // ia GlS G S 2  % T ItI/l %UC6 I l Z

r. C( 

4

The above- named committee intends to bring about a recall of DEANgOVE. 

STATEMENT OF EXPLANATION REGARDING ALLEGED MALFEASANCE OR NONFEASANCE IN OFFICE

M

On June 24, 2019, Council Member DEAN HOVE violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. § 13D.01, Subds. 3 and 4 by discussing impermissible topics beyond the Closed Session notice for purchase of the
Bauer Built property. On July 22, 2019, Couri'cil Member HOVE again violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01, Subd. 4. On October 14, 2019, Council Member HOVE again violated the Open
Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01, Subd. 4. On February 8, 2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D. 04, Subd. 5, by meeting unlawfully without proper three days' notice; 
further, said Council Member voted to go into closed session without first identifying the employee or the allegations against the employee, in violation of Minn. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subd. 3. That on Februaiy 19, 

2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D.05, Subd. 2( b) by voting unlawfully to deny an open City Council session for consideration of disciplinary action against Chief Roger
Pohlman, thus infringing upon the rights of the public and Chief Pohlman to hear allegations against Chief Pohlman and to hear the reasoning and deliberations of the City Council, which led to his termination. 

THIS CERTIFICATE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE CITY CLERK. THE COMMITTEE MUST FILE ANY COMPLETED PETITION WITH THE CITY CLERK WITHIN 30 DAYS
OF FILING THIS CERTIFICATE. t, 





PROPOSED RECALL PETITION

THE RECALL COMMITTEE CERTIFICATION ON FILE WITH THE CITY CLERK MUST BE ATTACHED TO EACH SIGNATURE PAGE. 

THIS PETITION FORM MUST COMPLY WITH MINNESOTA RULE 8205. 1010, SUBPART 2. 

We, the undersigned registered voters, request the recall of DEAN HOVE from the office of CITY COUNCIL WARDS ONE & TWO. 

SIGNER' S OATH

I solemnly swear ( or affirm) that I am an eligible voter residing in the Ward where the officer serves or, in the case of the Mayor or at Large Councilmember, in the City of Red
Wing; I know the purpose and content of the petition; and I signed the petition only once and of my own free will." 

A RECALL ELECTION, IF CONDUCTED, WILL BE CONDUCTED AT PUBLIC EXPENSE; ALL INFORMATION ON THIS PETITION IS SUBJECT TO PUBLIC INSPECTION

ALL INFORMATION MUST BE FILLED IN BY PERSON( S) SIGNING THE PETITION UNLESS DISABILITY PREVENTS THE PERSON( S) FROM DOING SO.'"', 
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CERTIFICATION OF RECALL COMMITTEE

This form must be filed with the City Clerk prior to the circulation of any petition. 

Pursuant to Section 6. 12 of the Red Wing City Charter, any five registered voters may form themselves into a committee for the purpose of bringing about the recall of any elected Council
Member or Mayor of the City for malfeasance or nonfeasance in office. 

In the case of the Mayor and Council Member At Large the committee may be composed of registered voters from any ward. In the case of all other Council Members, the committee must
consist of registered voters from the ward or wards in which the Council Member is elected. 

Recall FIRST, MIDDLE, LAST NAME RESIDENCE ADDRESS DATE OF BIRTH

Committee
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The above- named committee intends to bring about a recall of DEAN, 

STATEMENT OF EXPLANATION REGARDING ALLEGED MALFEASANCE OR NONFEASANCE IN OFFICE

On June 24, 2019, Council Member DEAN HOVE violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subds. 3 and 4 by discussing impermissible topics beyond the Closed Session notice for purchase of the
Bauer Built property. On July 22, 2019, Council Member HOVE again violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01, Subd. 4. On October 14, 2019, Council Member HOVE again violated the Open
Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01, Subd. 4. On February 8, 2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D. 04, Subd. 5, by meeting unlawfully without proper three days' notice; 
further, said Council Member voted to go into closed session without first identifying the employee or the allegations against the employee, in violation of Minn. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subd. 3. That on February 19, 

2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D.05, Subd. 2( b) by voting unlawfully to deny an open City Council session for consideration of disciplinary action against Chief Roger
Pohlman, thus infringing upon the rights of the public and Chief Pohlman to hear allegations against Chief Pohlman and to hear the reasoning and deliberations of the City Council, which led to his termination. 

THIS CERTIFICATE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE CITY CLERK. THE COMMITTEE MUST FILE ANY COMPLETED PETITION WITH THE CITY CLERK WITHIN 30 DAYS

OF FILING THIS CERTIFICATE. 



PROPOSED RECALL PETITION

THE RECALL COMMITTEE CERTIFICATION ON FILE WITH THE CITY CLERK MUST BE ATTACHED TO EACH SIGNATURE PAGE. 
THIS PETITION FORM MUST COMPLY WITH MINNESOTA RULE 8205. 1010, SUBPART 2. 

We, the undersigned registered voters, request the recall of DEAN HOVE from the office of CITY COUNCIL WARDS ONE & TWO. 

SIGNER' S OATH

I solemnly swear (or affirm) that I am an eligible voter residing in the Ward where the officer serves or, in the case of the Mayor or at Large Councilmember, in the City of Red
Wing; I know the purpose and content of the petition; and I signed the petition only once and of my own free will." 

A RECALL ELECTION, IF CONDUCTED, WILL BE CONDUCTED AT PUBLIC EXPENSE; ALL INFORMATION ON THIS PETITION IS SUBJECT TO PUBLIC INSPECTION

ALL INFORMATION MUST BE FILLED IN BY PERSON( S) SIGNING THE PETITION UNLESS DISABILITY PREVENTS THE PERSON( S) FROM DOING SO.*** 

DATE PRINT FIRST, MIDDLE, AND LAST

NAME

SIGNATURE RESIDENCE ADDRESS, CITY, COUNTY

number and street, not a P. O. Box) 
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CERTIFICATION OF RECALL COMMITTEE

This form must be filed with the City Clerk prior to the circulation of any petition. 

Pursuant to Section 6. 12 of the Red Wing City Charter, any five registered voters may form themselves into a committee for the purpose of bringing about the recall of any elected Council
Member or Mayor of the City for malfeasance or nonfeasance in office. 

In the case of the Mayor and Council Member At Large the committee may be composed of registered voters from any ward. In the case of all other Council Members, the committee must
consist of registered voters from the ward or wards in which the Council Member is elected. 

Recall FIRST, MIDDLE, LAST NAME RESIDENCE ADDRESS DATE OF BIRTH
Committee
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the above- named committee intends to bring about a recall of DEANPOVE. 

STATEMENT OF EXPLANATION REGARDING ALLEGED MALFEASANCE OR NONFEASANCE IN OFFICE

On June 24, 2019, Council Member DEAN HOVE violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subds. 3 and 4 by discussing impermissible topics beyond the Closed Session notice for purchase of the
Bauer Built property. On July 22, 2019, Council Member HOVE again violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01, Subd. 4. On October 14, 2019, Council Member HOVE again violated the Open
Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01, Subd. 4. On February 8, 2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D. 04, Subd. 5, by meeting unlawfully without proper three days' notice; 
further, said Council Member voted to go into closed session without first identifying the employee or the allegations against the employee, in violation of Minn. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subd. 3. That on February 19, 
2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D. 05, Subd. 2( b) by voting unlawfully to deny an open City Council session for consideration of disciplinary action against Chief Roger
Pohlman, thus infringing upon the rights of the public and Chief Pohlman to hear allegations against Chief Pohlman and to hear the reasoning and deliberations of the City Council, which led to his termination. 

THIS CERTIFICATE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE CITY CLERK. THE COMMITTEE MUST FILE ANY COMPLETED PETITION WITH THE CITY CLERK WITHIN 30 DAYS
OF FILING THIS CERTIFICATE. 



PROPOSED RECALL PETITION

THE RECALL COMMITTEE CERTIFICATION ON FILE WITH THE CITY CLERK MUST BE ATTACHED TO EACH SIGNATURE PAGE. 

THIS PETITION FORM MUST COMPLY WITH MINNESOTA RULE 8205. 1010, SUBPART 2. 

We, the undersigned registered voters, request the recall of DEAN HOVE from the office of CITY COUNCIL WARDS ONE & TWO. 

SIGNER' S OATH

I solemnly swear ( or affirm) that I am an eligible voter residing in the Ward where the officer serves or, in the case of the Mayor or at Large Councilmember, in the City of Red
Wing; I know the purpose and content of the petition; and I signed the petition only once and of my own free will." 

A RECALL ELECTION, IF CONDUCTED, WILL BE CONDUCTED AT PUBLIC EXPENSE; ALL INFORMATION ON THIS PETITION IS SUBJECT TO PUBLIC INSPECTION

ALL INFORMATION MUST BE FILLED IN BY PERSON( S) SIGNING THE PETITION UNLESS DISABILITY PREVENTS THE PERSON( S) FROM DOING SO.** 
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CERTIFICATION OF RECALL COMMITTEE

This form must be filed with the City Clerk prior to the circulation of any petition. 

Pursuant to Section 6. 12 of the Red Wing City Charter, any five registered voters may form themselves into a committee for the purpose of bringing about the recall of any elected Council
Member or Mayor of the City for malfeasance or nonfeasance in office. 

In the case of the Mayor and Council Member At Large the committee may be composed of registered voters from any ward. In the case of all other Council Members, the committee must
consist of registered voters from the ward or wards in which the Council Member is elected. 

Recall FIRST, MIDDLE, LAST NAME RESIDENCE ADDRESS DATE OF BIRTH

Committee
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The above- named committee intends to bring about a recall of DEANgOVE. 

STATEMENT OF EXPLANATION REGARDING ALLEGED MALFEASANCE OR NONFEASANCE IN OFFICE

On June 24, 2019, Council Member DEAN HOVE violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subds. 3 and 4 by discussing impermissible topics beyond the Closed Session notice for purchase of the
Bauer Built property. On July 22, 2019, Council Member HOVE again violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D.01, Subd. 4. On October 14, 2019, Council Member HOVE again violated the Open
Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01, Subd. 4. On February 8, 2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D. 04, Subd. 5, by meeting unlawfully without proper three days' notice; 
further, said Council Member voted to go into closed session without first identifying the employee or the allegations against the employee, in violation of Minn. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subd. 3. That on February 19, 

2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D. 05, Subd. 2( b) by voting unlawfully to deny an open City Council session for consideration of disciplinary action against Chief Roger - 
Pohlman, thus infringing upon the rights of the public and Chief Pohlman to hear allegations against Chief Pohlman and to hear the reasoning and deliberations of the City Council, which led to his tei-inination. 

THIS CERTIFICATE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE CITY CLERK. THE COMMITTEE MUST FILE ANY COMPLETED PETITION WITH THE CITY CLERK WITHIN 30 DAYS

OF FILING THIS CERTIFICATE. 



PROPOSED RECALL PETITION

THE RECALL COMMITTEE CERTIFICATION ON FILE WITH THE CITY CLERK MUST BE ATTACHED TO EACH SIGNATURE PAGE. 
THIS PETITION FORM MUST COMPLY WITH MINNESOTA RULE 8205. 1010, SUBPART 2. 

We, the undersigned registered voters, request the recall of DEAN HOVE from the office of CITY COUNCIL WARDS ONE & TWO. 

SIGNER' S OATH

I solemnly swear (or affirm) that I am an eligible voter residing in the Ward where the officer serves or, in the case of the Mayor or at Large Councilmember, in the City of Red
Wing; I know the purpose and content of the petition; and I signed the petition only once and of my own free will." 

A RECALL ELECTION, IF CONDUCTED, WILL BE CONDUCTED AT PUBLIC EXPENSE; ALL INFORMATION ON THIS PETITION IS SUBJECT TO PUBLIC INSPECTION

ALL INFORMATION MUST BE FILLED IN BY PERSON( S) SIGNING THE PETITION UNLESS DISABILITY PREVENTS THE PERSON( S) FROM DOING SO.*** / 
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CERTIFICATION OF RECALL COMMITTEE

This form must be filed with the City Clerk prior to the circulation of any petition. 

Pursuant to Section 6. 12 of the Red Wing City Charter, any five registered voters may form themselves into a committee for the purpose of bringing about the recall of any elected Council
Member or Mayor of the City for malfeasance or nonfeasance in office. 

In the case of the Mayor and Council Member At Large the committee may be composed of registered voters from any ward. In the case of all other Council Members, the committee must
consist of registered voters from the ward or wards in which the Council Member is elected. 

Recall FIRST, MIDDLE, LAST NAME RESIDENCE ADDRESS DATE OF BIRTH

Committee
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The above- named committee intends to bring about a recall of DEANgbVE. 

STATEMENT OF EXPLANATION REGARDING ALLEGED MALFEASANCE OR NONFEASANCE IN OFFICE

M

On June 24, 2019, Council Member DEAN HOVE violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. § 13D.01, Subds. 3 and 4 by discussing impermissible topics beyond the Closed Session notice for purchase of the
Bauer Built property. On July 22, 2019, Council Member HOVE again violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01, Subd. 4. On October 14, 2019, Council Member HOVE again violated the Open
Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01, Subd. 4. On February 8, 2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D. 04, Subd. 5, by meeting unlawfully without proper three days' notice; 
further, said Council Member voted to go into closed session without first identifying the employee or the allegations against the employee, in violation of Minn. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subd. 3. That on February 19, 
2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § I3D.05, Subd. 2( b) by voting unlawfully to deny an open City Council session for consideration of disciplinary action against Chief Roger• 
Pohlman, thus infringing upon the rights of the public and Chief Pohlman to hear allegations against Chief Pohlman and to hear the reasoning and deliberations of the City Council, which led to his termination. 

THIS CERTIFICATE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE CITY CLERK. THE COMMITTEE MUST FILE ANY COMPLETED PETITION WITH THE CITY CLERK WITHIN 30 DAYS

OF FILING THIS CERTIFICATE. 



PROPOSED RECALL PETITION

THE RECALL COMMITTEE CERTIFICATION ON FILE WITH THE CITY CLERK MUST BE ATTACHED TO EACH SIGNATURE PAGE. 
THIS PETITION FORM MUST COMPLY WITH MINNESOTA RULE 8205. 1010, SUBPART 2. 

We, the undersigned registered voters, request the recall of DEAN HOVE from the office of CITY COUNCIL WARDS ONE & TWO. 

SIGNER' S OATH

I solemnly swear (or affirm) that I am an eligible voter residing in the Ward where the officer serves or, in the case of the Mayor or at Large Councilmember, in the City of Red
Wing; I know the purpose and content of the petition; and I signed the petition only once and of my own free will." 

A RECALL ELECTION, IF CONDUCTED, WILL BE CONDUCTED AT PUBLIC EXPENSE; ALL INFORMATION ON THIS PETITION IS SUBJECT TO PUBLIC INSPECTION

ALL INFORMATION MUST BE FILLED IN BY PERSON( S) SIGNING THE PETITION UNLESS DISABILITY PREVENTS THE PERSON( S) FROM DOING SO.*** 
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CERTIFICATION OF RECALL COMMITTEE

This form must be filed with the City Clerk prior to the circulation of any petition. 

Pursuant to Section 6. 12 of the Red Wing City Charter, any five registered voters may form themselves into a committee for the purpose of bringing about the recall of any elected Council
Member or Mayor of the City for malfeasance or nonfeasance in office. 

In the case of the Mayor and Council Member At Large the committee may be composed of registered voters from any ward. In the case of all other Council Members, the committee must
consist of registered voters from the ward or wards in which the Council Member is elected. 

Recall FIRST, MIDDLE, LAST NAME RESIDENCE ADDRESS DATE OF BIRTH

Committee
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The above- named committee intends to bring about a recall of DEANjfOVE. 

STATEMENT OF EXPLANATION REGARDING ALLEGED MALFEASANCE OR NONFEASANCE IN OFFICE

On June 24, 2019, Council Member DEAN HOVE violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subds. 3 and 4 by discussing impermissible topics beyond the Closed Session notice for purchase of the
Bauer Built property. On July 22, 2019, Council Member HOVE again violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01, Subd. 4. On October 14, 2019, Council Member HOVE again violated the Open
Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D.01, Subd. 4. On February 8, 2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D.04, Subd. 5, by meeting unlawfully without proper three days' notice; 
further, said Council Member voted to go into closed session without first identifying the employee or the allegations against the employee, in violation of Minn. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subd. 3. That on Februaiy 19, 
2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D. 05, Subd. 2( b) by voting unlawfully to deny an open City Council session for consideration of disciplinary action against Chief Roger
Pohlman, thus infringing upon the rights of the public and Chief Pohlman to hear allegations against Chief Pohlman and to hear the reasoning and deliberations of the City Council, which led to his termination. 

THIS CERTIFICATE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE CITY CLERK. THE COMMITTEE MUST FILE ANY COMPLETED PETITION WITH THE CITY CLERK WITHIN 30 DAYS

OF FILING THIS CERTIFICATE. 
t. ti_ 



PROPOSED RECALL PETITION

THE RECALL COMMITTEE CERTIFICATION ON FILE WITH THE CITY CLERK MUST BE ATTACHED TO EACH SIGNATURE PAGE. 

THIS PETITION FORM MUST COMPLY WITH MINNESOTA RULE 8205. 1010, SUBPART 2. 

We, the undersigned registered voters, request the recall of DEAN HOVE from the office of CITY COUNCIL WARDS ONE & TWO. 

SIGNER' S OATH

I solemnly swear ( or affirm) that I am an eligible voter residing in the Ward where the officer serves or, in the case of the Mayor or at Large Councilmember, in the City of Red
Wing; I know the purpose and content of the petition; and I signed the petition only once and of my own free will." 

A RECALL ELECTION, IF CONDUCTED, WILL BE CONDUCTED AT PUBLIC EXPENSE; ALL INFORMATION ON THIS PETITION IS SUBJECT TO PUBLIC INSPECTION

ALL INFORMATION MUST BE FILLED IN BY PERSON( S) SIGNING THE PETITION UNLESS DISABILITY PREVENTS THE PERSON( S) FROM DOING SO.**-, 
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NAME
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CERTIFICATION OF RECALL COMMITTEE

This form must be filed with the City Clerk prior to the circulation of any petition. 

Pursuant to Section 6. 12 of the Red Wing City Charter, any five registered voters may form themselves into a committee for the purpose of bringing about the recall of any elected Council
Member or Mayor of the City for malfeasance or nonfeasance in office. 

In the case of the Mayor and Council Member At Large the committee may be composed of registered voters from any ward. In the case of all other Council Members, the committee must
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The above- named committee intends to bring about a recall of DEANpu V E. 

STATEMENT OF EXPLANATION REGARDING ALLEGED MALFEASANCE OR NONFEASANCE IN OFFICE

On June 24, 2019, Council Member DEAN HOVE violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subds. 3 and 4 by discussing impermissible topics beyond the Closed Session notice for purchase of the
Bauer Built property. On July 22, 2019, Council Member HOVE again violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01, Subd. 4. On October 14, 2019, Council Member HOVE again violated the Open
Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01, Subd. 4. On February 8, 2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D. 04, Subd. 5, by meeting unlawfully without proper three days' notice; 
further, said Council Member voted to go into closed session without first identifying the employee or the allegations against the employee, in violation of Minn. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subd. 3. That on February 19, 

2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D.05, Subd. 2( b) by voting unlawfully to deny an open City Council session for consideration of disciplinary action against Chief Roger - 
Pohlman, thus infringing upon the rights of the public and Chief Pohlman to hear allegations against Chief Pohlman and to hear- the reasoning and deliberations of the City Council, which led to his termination. 

THIS CERTIFICATE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE CITY CLERK. THE COMMITTEE MUST FILE ANY COMPLETED PETITION WITH THE CITY CLERK WITHIN 30 DAYS
OF FILING THIS CERTIFICATE. 



PROPOSED RECALL PETITION

THE RECALL COMMITTEE CERTIFICATION ON FILE WITH THE CITY CLERK MUST BE ATTACHED TO EACH SIGNATURE PAGE. 
THIS PETITION FORM MUST COMPLY WITH MINNESOTA RULE 8205. 1010, SUBPART 2. 

We, the undersigned registered voters, request the recall of DEAN HOVE from the office of CITY COUNCIL WARDS ONE & TWO. 

SIGNER' S OATH

I solemnly swear (or affirm) that I am an eligible voter residing in the Ward where the officer serves or, in the case of the Mayor or at Large Councilmember, in the City of Red
Wing; I know the purpose and content of the petition; and I signed the petition only once and of my own free will." 

A RECALL ELECTION, IF CONDUCTED, WILL BE CONDUCTED AT PUBLIC EXPENSE; ALL INFORMATION ON THIS PETITION IS SUBJECT TO PUBLIC INSPECTION

ALL INFORMATION MUST BE FILLED IN BY PERSON( S) SIGNING THE PETITION UNLESS DISABILITY PREVENTS THE PERSON( S) FROM DOING SO.*** 

DATE PRINT FIRST, MIDDLE, AND LAST SIGNATURE RESIDENCE ADDRESS, CITY, COUNTY D. O. B. 
NAME number and street, not a P. O. Box) 
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CERTIFICATION OF RECALL COMMITTEE

This form must be filed with the City Clerk prior to the circulation of any petition. 

Pursuant to Section 6. 12 of the Red Wing City Charter, any five registered voters may form themselves into a committee for the purpose of bringing about the recall of any elected Council
Member or Mayor of the City for malfeasance or nonfeasance in office. 

In the case of the Mayor and Council Member At Large the committee may be composed of registered voters from any ward. In the case of all other Council Members, the committee must
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The above- named committee intends to bring about a recall of DEAN VE. 

STATEMENT OF EXPLANATION REGARDING ALLEGED MALFEASANCE OR NONFEASANCE IN OFFICE

On June 24, 2019, Council Member DEAN HAVE violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subds. 3 and 4 by discussing impermissible topics beyond the Closed Session notice for purchase of the

Bauer Built property. On July 22, 2019, Council Member HOVE again violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01, Subd. 4. On October 14, 2019, Council Member HOVE again violated the Open
Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01, Subd. 4. On February 8, 2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D. 04, Subd. 5, by meeting unlawfully without proper three days' notice; 
further, said Council Member voted to go into closed session without first identifying the employee or the allegations against the employee, in violation of Minn. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subd. 3. That on February 19, 

2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D. 05, Subd. 2( b) by voting unlawfully to deny an open City Council session for consideration of disciplinary action against Chief Roger
Pohlman, thus infringing upon the rights of the public and Chief Pohlman to hear allegations against Chief Pohlman and to hear the reasoning and deliberations of the City Council, which led to his termination. 
THIS CERTIFICATE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE CITY CLERK. THE COMMITTEE MUST FILE ANY COMPLETED PETITION WITH THE CITY CLERK WITHIN 30 DAYS
OF FILING THIS CERTIFICATE. I - 
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PROPOSED RECALL PETITION

THE RECALL COMMITTEE CERTIFICATION ON FILE WITH THE CITY CLERK MUST BE ATTACHED TO EACH SIGNATURE PAGE. 

THIS PETITION FORM MUST COMPLY WITH MINNESOTA RULE 8205. 1010, SUBPART 2. 

We, the undersigned registered voters, request the recall of DEAN HOVE from the office of CITY COUNCIL WARDS ONE & TWO. 

SIGNER' S OATH

I solemnly swear (or affirm) that I am an eligible voter residing in the Ward where the officer serves or, in the case of the Mayor or at Large Councilmember, in the City of Red
Wing; I know the purpose and content of the petition; and I signed the petition only once and of my own free will." 

A RECALL ELECTION, IF CONDUCTED, WILL BE CONDUCTED AT PUBLIC EXPENSE; ALL INFORMATION ON THIS PETITION IS SUBJECT TO PUBLIC INSPECTION

ALL INFORMATION MUST BE FILLED IN BY PERSON( S) SIGNING THE PETITION UNLESS DISABILITY PREVENTS THE PERSON( S) FROM DOING SO.*** 

PRINT FIRST, MIDDLE, AND LAST

NAME
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uwm Mu M
0 0 1 "O' sD IP 1111 All

W

AgErm

NMI WwlOr — M-i

i

l

Mt_ . a L/1/ i i i. i_/-Al
I



CERTIFICATION OF RECALL COMMITTEE

This form must be filed with the City Clerk prior to the circulation of any petition. 

Pursuant to Section 6. 12 of the Red Wing City Charter, any five registered voters may form themselves into a committee for the purpose of bringing about the recall of any elected Council
Member or Mayor of the City for malfeasance or nonfeasance in office. 

In the case of the Mayor and Council Member At Large the committee may be composed of registered voters from any ward. In the case of all other Council Members, the committee must
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The above- named committee intends to bring about a recall of DEAN , ' VE. 

STATEMENT OF EXPLANATION REGARDING ALLEGED MALFEASANCE OR NONFEASANCE IN OFFICE

On June 24, 2019, Council Member DEAN HOVE violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subds. 3 and 4 by discussing impermissible topics beyond the Closed Session notice for purchase of the
r.; 

Bauer Built property. On July 22, 2019, Council Member HOVE again violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D.01, Subd. 4. On October 14, 2019, Council Member HOVE again violate the Open
Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01, Subd. 4. On February 8, 2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 1 3D. 04, Subd. 5, by meeting unlawfully without proper three days' notice; 
further, said Council Member voted to go into closed session without first identifying the employee or the allegations against the employee, in violation of Minn. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subd. 3. That on February 19, 

2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D. 05, Subd. 2( b) by voting unlawfully to deny an open City Council session for consideration of disciplinary action against Chief Roger
Pohlman, thus infringing upon the rights of the public and Chief Pohlman to hear allegations against Chief Pohlman and to hear the reasoning and deliberations of the City Council, which led to his termination. 
THIS CERTIFICATE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE CITY CLERK. THE COMMITTEE MUST FILE ANY COMPLETED PETITION WITH THE CITY CLERK WITHIN 30 DAYS
OF FILING THIS CERTIFICATE. 
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PROPOSED RECALL PETITION

THE RECALL COMMITTEE CERTIFICATION ON FILE WITH THE CITY CLERK MUST BE ATTACHED TO EACH SIGNATURE PAGE. 
THIS PETITION FORM MUST COMPLY WITH MINNESOTA RULE 8205. 1010, SUBPART 2. 

We, the undersigned registered voters, request the recall of DEAN HOVE from the office of CITY COUNCIL WARDS ONE & TWO. 

SIGNER' S OATH

I solemnly swear ( or affirm) that I am an eligible voter residing in the Ward where the officer serves or, in the case of the Mayor or at Large Councilmember, in the City of Red
Wing; I know the purpose and content of the petition; and I signed the petition only once and of my own free will." 

A RECALL ELECTION, IF CONDUCTED, WILL BE CONDUCTED AT PUBLIC EXPENSE; ALL INFORMATION ON THIS PETITION IS SUBJECT TO PUBLIC INSPECTION

ALL INFORMATION MUST BE FILLED IN BY PERSON( S) SIGNING THE PETITION UNLESS DISABILITY PREVENTS THE PERSON( S) FROM DOING SO.*** 

DATE PRINT FIRST, MIDDLE, AND LAST

NAME

SIGNATURE RESIDENCE ADDRESS, CITY, COUNTY

number and street, not a P. O. Box) 
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CERTIFICATION OF RECALL COMMITTEE

This form must be filed with the City Clerk prior to the circulation of any petition. 

Pursuant to Section 6. 12 of the Red Wing City Charter, any five registered voters may form themselves into a committee for the purpose of bringing about the recall of any elected Council
Member or Mayor of the City for malfeasance or nonfeasance in office. 

In the case of the Mayor and Council Member At Large the committee may be composed of registered voters from any ward. In the case of all other Council Members, the committee must
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The above- named committee intends to bring about a recall of DEAN HDVE. 

STATEMENT OF EXPLANATION REGARDING ALLEGED MALFEASANCE OR NONFEASANCE IN OFFICE

On June 24, 2019, Council Member DEAN HOVE violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subds. 3 and 4 by discussing impermissible topics beyond the Closed Session notice for purchase of the
Bauer Built property. On July 22, 2019, Council Member HOVE again violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01, Subd. 4. On October 14, 2019, Council Member HOVE again violated the Open
Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01, Subd. 4. On February 8, 2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D. 04, Subd. 5, by meeting unlawfully without proper three days' notice; 
further, said Council Member voted to go into closed session without first identifying the employee or the allegations against the employee, in violation of Minn. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subd. 3. That on February 19, 

2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law §I3D.05, Subd. 2( b) by voting unlawfully to deny an open City Council session for consideration of disciplinary action against Chief Roger
Pohlman, thus infringing upon the rights of the public and Chief Pohlman to hear allegations against Chief Pohlman and to hear the reasoning and deliberations of the City Council, which led to his termination. 
THIS CERTIFICATE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE CITY CLERK. THE COMMITTEE MUST FILE ANY COMPLETED PETITION WITH THE CITY CLERK WITHIN 30 DAYS
OF FILING THIS CERTIFICATE. 1





PROPOSED RECALL PETITION

THE RECALL COMMITTEE CERTIFICATION ON FILE WITH THE CITY CLERK MUST BE ATTACHED TO EACH SIGNATURE PAGE. 
THIS PETITION FORM MUST COMPLY WITH MINNESOTA RULE 8205. 1010, SUBPART 2. 

We, the undersigned registered voters, request the recall of DEAN HOVE from the office of CITY COUNCIL WARDS ONE & TWO. 

SIGNER' S OATH

I solemnly swear ( or affirm) that I am an eligible voter residing in the Ward where the officer serves or, in the case of the Mayor or at Large Councilmember, in the City of Red
Wing; I know the purpose and content of the petition; and I signed the petition only once and of my own free will." 

A RECALL ELECTION, IF CONDUCTED, WILL BE CONDUCTED AT PUBLIC EXPENSE; ALL INFORMATION ON THIS PETITION IS SUBJECT TO PUBLIC INSPECTION

ALL INFORMATION MUST BE FILLED IN BY PERSON( S) SIGNING THE PETITION UNLESS DISABILITY PREVENTS THE PERSON( S) FROM DOING SO.*** 

DATE PRINT FIRST, MIDDLE, AND LAST SIGNATURE
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3

4

de &- an a ti -i

9

ZL a , 

I0 _ 2J 10

RESIDENCE ADDRESS, CITY, COUNTY
number and street, not a P. O. Box) 

N Red wtll

CEJ fJ Wer

D. O. B. 

31\ 5a

g y) Zu2 bpVvCj AAA n
9

ZL a , 

I0 _ 2J 10

RESIDENCE ADDRESS, CITY, COUNTY
number and street, not a P. O. Box) 

N Red wtll

CEJ fJ Wer

D. O. B. 

31\ 5a



CERTIFICATION OF RECALL COMMITTEE

This form must be filed with the City Clerk prior to the circulation of any petition. 

Pursuant to Section 6. 12 of the Red Wing City Charter, any five registered voters may form themselves into a committee for the purpose of bringing about the recall of any elected Council
Member or Mayor of the City for malfeasance or nonfeasance in office. 

In the case of the Mayor and Council Member At Large the committee may be composed of registered voters from any ward. In the case of all other Council Members, the committee must
consist of registered voters from the ward or wards in which the Council Member is elected - 

Recall

Committee

FIRST, MIDDLE, LAST NAME RESIDENCE ADDRESS DATE OF BIRTH
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STATEMENT OF EXPLANATION REGARDING ALLEGED MALFEASANCE OR NONFEASANCE IN OFFICE

On June 24, 2019, Council Member DEAN HOVE violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. § 13D.01, Subds. 3 and 4 by discussing impermissible topics beyond the Closed Session notice for purchase of the
Bauer Built property. On July 22, 2019, Council Member HOVE again violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01, Subd. 4. On October 14, 2019, Council Member HOVE again violated the Open
Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01, Subd. 4. On February 8, 2021, Council Member- HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D. 04, Subd. 5, by meeting unlawfully without proper three days' notice; 
further, said Council Member voted to go into closed session without first identifying the employee or the allegations against the employee, in violation of Minn. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subd. 3. That on February 19, 
2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D.05, Subd. 2( b) by voting unlawfully to deny an open City Council session for consideration of disciplinary action against Chief Roger
Pohlman, thus infringing upon the rights of the public and Chief Pohlman to hear allegations against Chief Pohlman and to hear the reasoning and deliberations of the City Council, which led to his termination. 
THIS CERTIFICATE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE CITY CLERK. THE COMMITTEE MUST FILE ANY COMPLETED PETITION WITH THE CITY CLERK WITHIN 30 DAYS
OF FILING THIS CERTIFICATE. 



PROPOSED RECALL PETITION

THE RECALL COMMITTEE CERTIFICATION ON FILE WITH THE CITY CLERK MUST BE ATTACHED TO EACH SIGNATURE PAGE. 
THIS PETITION FORM MUST COMPLY WITH MINNESOTA RULE 8205. 1010, SUBPART 2. 

We, the undersigned registered voters, request the recall of DEAN HOVE from the office of CITY COUNCIL WARDS ONE & TWO. 

SIGNER' S OATH

I solemnly swear ( or affirm) that I am an eligible voter residing in the Ward where the officer serves or, in the case of the Mayor or at Large Councilmember, in the City of Red
Wing; I know the purpose and content of the petition; and I signed the petition only once and of my own free will." 

A RECALL ELECTION, IF CONDUCTED, WILL BE CONDUCTED AT PUBLIC EXPENSE; ALL INFORMATION ON THIS PETITION IS SUBJECT TO PUBLIC INSPECTION

ALL INFORMATION MUST BE FILLED IN BY PERSON( S) SIGNING THE PETITION UNLESS DISABILITY PREVENTS THE PERSON( S) FROM DOING SO.*** 

DATE PRINT FIRST, MIDDLE, AND LAST SIGNATURE RESIDENCE ADDRESS, CITY, COUNTY D. O. B. 

NAME (
number and street, not a P. O. Box) 
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CERTIFICATION OF RECALL COMMITTEE

This form must be filed with the City Clerk prior to the circulation of any petition. 

Pursuant to Section 6. 12 of the Red Wing City Charter, any five registered voters may form themselves into a committee for the purpose of bringing about the recall of any elected Council
Member or Mayor of the City for malfeasance or nonfeasance in office. 

In the case of the Mayor and Council Member At Large the committee may be composed of registered voters from any ward. In the case of all other Council Members, the committee must
consist of registered voters from the ward or wards in which the Council Memher is elected

Recall

Committee

FIRST, MIDDLE, LAST NAME RESIDENCE ADDRESS DATE OF BIRTH
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STATEMENT OF EXPLANATION REGARDING ALLEGED MALFEASANCE OR NONFEASANCE IN OFFICE

On June 24, 2019, Council Member DEAN HOVE violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subds. 3 and 4 by discussing impermissible topics beyond the Closed Session notice for purchase of the
Bauer Built property. On July 22, 2019, Council Member HOVE again violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01, Subd. 4. On October 14, 2019, Council Member HOVE again violated the Open
Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01, Subd. 4. On February 8, 2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D. 04, Subd. 5, by meeting unlawfully without proper three days' notice; 
further, said Council Member voted to go into closed session without first identifying the employee or the allegations against the employee, in violation of Minn. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subd. 3. That on February 19, 
2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D. 05, Subd. 2( b) by voting unlawfully to deny an open City Council session for consideration of disciplinary action against Chief Roger
Pohlman, thus infringing upon the rights of the public and Chief Pohlman to hear allegations against Chief Pohlman and to hear the reasoning and deliberations of the City Council, which led to his termination. 
THIS CERTIFICATE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE CITY CLERK. THE COMMITTEE MUST FILE ANY COMPLETED PETITION WITH THE CITY CLERK WITHIN 30 DAYS
OF FILING THIS CERTIFICATE. 



PROPOSED RECALL PETITION

THE RECALL COMMITTEE CERTIFICATION ON FILE WITH THE CITY CLERK MUST BE ATTACHED TO EACH SIGNATURE PAGE. 

THIS PETITION FORM MUST COMPLY WITH MINNESOTA RULE 8205. 1010, SUBPART 2. 

We, the undersigned registered voters, request the recall of DEAN HOVE from the office of CITY COUNCIL WARDS ONE & TWO. 

SIGNER' S OATH

I solemnly swear ( or affirm) that I am an eligible voter residing in the Ward where the officer serves or, in the case of the Mayor or at Large Councilmember, in the City of Red
Wing; I know the purpose and content of the petition; and I signed the petition only once and of my own free will." 

A RECALL ELECTION, IF CONDUCTED, WILL BE CONDUCTED AT PUBLIC EXPENSE; ALL INFORMATION ON THIS PETITION IS SUBJECT TO PUBLIC INSPECTION

ALL INFORMATION MUST BE FILLED IN BY PERSON( S) SIGNING THE PETITION UNLESS DISABILITY PREVENTS THE PERSON( S) FROM DOING SO.*** 

DATE PRINT FIRST, MIDDLE, AND LAST

NAME

SIGNATURE RESIDENCE ADDRESS, CITY, COUNTY
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CERTIFICATION OF RECALL COMMITTEE

This form must be filed with the City Clerk prior to the circulation of any petition. 

Pursuant to Section 6. 12 of the Red Wing City Charter, any five registered voters may form themselves into a committee for the purpose of bringing about the recall of any elected Council
Member or Mayor of the City for malfeasance or nonfeasance in office. 

In the case of the Mayor and Council Member At Large the committee may be composed of registered voters from any ward. In the case of all other Council Members, the committee must
consist of registered voters from the ward or wards in which the Council Member is elected. 

Recall FIRST, MIDDLE, LAST NAME RESIDENCE ADDRESS DATE OF BIRTH
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The above- named committee intends to bring about a recall of DEANVE. 

STATEMENT OF EXPLANATION REGARDING ALLEGED MALFEASANCE OR NONFEASANCE IN OFFICE

On June 24, 2019, Council Member DEAN HOVE violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subds. 3 and 4 by discussing impermissible topics beyond the Closed Session notice for purchase of the
Bauer Built property. On July 22, 2019, Council Member HOVE again violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01, Subd. 4. On October 14, 2019, Council Member HOVE again violated the Open
Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01, Subd. 4. On February 8, 2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D. 04, Subd. 5, by meeting unlawfully without proper three days' notice; 
further, said Council Member voted to go into closed session without first identifying the employee or the allegations against the employee, in violation of Munn. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subd. 3. That on February 19, 
2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D. 05, Subd. 2( b) by voting unlawfully to deny an open City Council session for consideration of disciplinary action against Chief Roger
Pohlman, thus infringing upon the rights of the public and Chief Pohlman to hear allegations against Chief Pohlman and to hear the reasoning and deliberations of the City Council, which led to his termination. 

THIS CERTIFICATE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE CITY CLERK. THE COMMITTEE MUST FILE ANY COMPLETED PETITION WITH THE CITY CLERK WITHIN 30 DAYS

OF FILING THIS CERTIFICATE. 



PROPOSED RECALL PETITION

THE RECALL COMMITTEE CERTIFICATION ON FILE WITH THE CITY CLERK MUST BE ATTACHED TO EACH SIGNATURE PAGE. 
THIS PETITION FORM MUST COMPLY WITH MINNESOTA RULE 8205. 1010, SUBPART 2. 

We, the undersigned registered voters, request the recall of DEAN HOVE from the office of CITY COUNCIL WARDS ONE & TWO. 

SIGNER' S OATH

I solemnly swear ( or affirm) that I am an eligible voter residing in the Ward where the officer serves or, in the case of the Mayor or at Large Councilmember, in the City of Red
Wing; I know the purpose and content of the petition; and I signed the petition only once and of my own free will." 

A RECALL ELECTION, IF CONDUCTED, WILL BE CONDUCTED AT PUBLIC EXPENSE; ALL INFORMATION ON THIS PETITION IS SUBJECT TO PUBLIC INSPECTION

ALL INFORMATION MUST BE FILLED IN BY PERSON( S) SIGNING THE PETITION UNLESS DISABILITY PREVENTS THE PERSON( S) FROM DOING SO.*** 

SIGNATURE
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CERTIFICATION OF RECALL COMMITTEE

This form must be filed with the City Clerk prior to the circulation of any petition. 

Pursuant to Section 6. 12 of the Red Wing City Charter, any five registered voters may form themselves into a committee for the purpose of bringing about the recall of any elected Council
Member or Mayor of the City for malfeasance or nonfeasance in office. 

In the case of the Mayor and Council Member At Large the committee may be composed of registered voters from any ward. In the case of all other Council Members, the committee must
consist of registered voters from the ward or wards in which the Council Member is elected. 

Recall

Committee
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STATEMENT OF EXPLANATION REGARDING ALLEGED MALFEASANCE OR NONFEASANCE IN OFFICE

On June 24, 2019, Council Member DEAN HOVE violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subds. 3 and 4 by discussing impermissible topics beyond the Closed Session notice for purchase of the
Bauer Built property. On July 22, 2019, Council Member HOVE again violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01, Subd. 4. On October 14, 2019, Council Member HOVE again violated the Open
Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01, Subd. 4. Ori February 8, 2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D. 04, Subd. 5, by meeting unlawfully without proper three days' notice; 
further, said Council Member voted to go into closed session without first identifying the employee or the allegations against the employee, in violation of Minn. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subd. 3. That on February 19, 
2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D. 05, Subd. 2( b) by voting unlawfully to deny an open City Council session for consideration of disciplinary action against Chief Roger
Pohlman, thus infringing upon the rights of the public and Chief Pohlman to hear allegations against Chief Pohlman and to hear the reasoning and deliberations of the City Council, which led to his termination. 
THIS CERTIFICATE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE CITY CLERK. THE COMMITTEE MUST FILE ANY COMPLETED PETITION WITH THE CITY CLERK WITHIN 30 DAYS
OF FILING THIS CERTIFICATE. 



PROPOSED RECALL PETITION

THE RECALL COMMITTEE CERTIFICATION ON FILE WITH THE CITY CLERK MUST BE ATTACHED TO EACH SIGNATURE PAGE. 
THIS PETITION FORM MUST COMPLY WITH MINNESOTA RULE 8205. 1010, SUBPART 2. 

We, the undersigned registered voters, request the recall of DEAN HOVE from the office of CITY COUNCIL WARDS ONE & TWO. 

SIGNER' S OATH

I solemnly swear ( or affirm) that I am an eligible voter residing in the Ward where the officer serves or, in the case of the Mayor or at Large Councilmember, in the City of Red
Wing; I know the purpose and content of the petition; and I signed the petition only once and of my own free will." 

A RECALL ELECTION, IF CONDUCTED, WILL BE CONDUCTED AT PUBLIC EXPENSE; ALL INFORMATION ON THIS PETITION IS SUBJECT TO PUBLIC INSPECTION

ALL INFORMATION MUST BE FILLED IN BY PERSON(S) SIGNING THE PETITION UNLESS DISABILITY PREVENTS THE PERSON( S) FROM DOING SO.*** 
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CERTIFICATION OF RECALL COMMITTEE

This form must be filed with the City Cleric prior to the circulation of any petition. 

Pursuant to Section 6. 12 of the Red Wing City Charter, any five registered voters may form themselves into a committee for the purpose of bringing about the recall of any elected Council
Member or Mayor of the City for malfeasance or nonfeasance in office. 

In the case of the Mayor and Council Member At Large the committee may be composed of registered voters from any ward. In the case of all other Council Members, the committee must
consist of registered voters from the ward or wards in which the Council Member is elected. 

Recall FIRST, MIDDLE, LAST NAME RESIDENCE ADDRESS DATE OF BIRTH
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The above- named committee intends to bring about a recall of DEAN VE. 

STATEMENT OF EXPLANATION REGARDING ALLEGED MALFEASANCE OR NONFEASANCE IN OFFICE

On June 24, 2019, Council Member DEAN HOVE violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. § 13D.01, Subds. 3 and 4 by discussing impermissible topics beyond the Closed Session notice for purchase of theJ: 

Bauer Built property. On July 22, 2019, Council Member HOVE again violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01, Subd. 4. On October 14, 2019, Council Member HOVE again violated the Open
Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01, Subd. 4. On February 8, 2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D. 04, Subd. 5, by meeting unlawfully without proper three days' notice; 
further, said Council Member voted to go into closed session without first identifying the employee or the allegations against the employee, in violation of Minn. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subd. 3. That on February 19, 
2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D. 05, Subd. 2( b) by voting unlawfully to deny an open City Council session for consideration of disciplinary action against Chief Roger
Pohlman, thus infringing upon the rights of the public and Chief Pohlman to hear allegations against Chief Pohlman and to hear the reasoning and deliberations of the City Council, which led to his termination. 

THIS CERTIFICATE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE CITY CLERK. THE COMMITTEE MUST FILEANY COMPLETED PETITION WITH THE CITY CLERK WITHIN 30 DAYS
OF FILING THIS CERTIFICATE. 
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PROPOSED RECALL PETITION

THE RECALL COMMITTEE CERTIFICATION ON FILE WITH THE CITY CLERK MUST BE ATTACHED TO EACH SIGNATURE PAGE. 

THIS PETITION FORM MUST COMPLY WITH MINNESOTA RULE 8205. 1010, SUBPART 2. 

We, the undersigned registered voters, request the recall of DEAN HOVE from the office of CITY COUNCIL WARDS ONE & TWO. 

SIGNER' S OATH

I solemnly swear ( or affirm) that I am an eligible voter residing in the Ward where the officer serves or, in the case of the Mayor or at Large Councilmember, in the City of Red
Wing; I know the purpose and content of the petition; and I signed the petition only once and of my own free will." 

A RECALL ELECTION, IF CONDUCTED, WILL BE CONDUCTED AT PUBLIC EXPENSE; ALL INFORMATION ON THIS PETITION IS SUBJECT TO PUBLIC INSPECTION

ALL INFORMATION MUST BE FILLED IN BY PERSON( S) SIGNING THE PETITION UNLESS DISABILITY PREVENTS THE PERSON( S) FROM DOING SO.*** 

DATE PRINT FIRST, MIDDLE, AND LAST

NAME

SIGNATURE RESIDENCE ADDRESS, CITY, COUNTY

number and street, not a P.O. Box) 

D. O. B. 
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CERTIFICATION OF RECALL COMMITTEE

This form must be filed with the City Clerk prior to the circulation of any petition. 

Pursuant to Section 6. 12 of the Red Wing City Charter, any five registered voters may form themselves into a committee for the purpose of bringing about the recall of any elected Council
Member or Mayor of the City for malfeasance or nonfeasance in office. 

In the case of the Mayor and Council Member At Large the committee may be composed of registered voters from any ward. In the case of all other Council Members, the committee must
consist of registered voters from the ward or wards in which the Council Member is elected. 

Recall FIRST, MIDDLE, LAST NAME RESIDENCE ADDRESS DATE OF BIRTH

Committee
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The above- named committee intends to bring about a recall of DEANXOVE. 

STATEMENT OF EXPLANATION REGARDING ALLEGED MALFEASANCE OR NONFEASANCE IN OFFICE

On June 24, 2019, Council Member DEAN HOVE violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subds. 3 and 4 by discussing impermissible topics beyond the Closed Session notice for purchase of the
Bauer Built property. On July 22, 2019, Council Member HOVE again violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01, Subd. 4. On October 14, 2019, Council Member HOVE again violated the Open
Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01, Subd. 4. On February 8, 2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D. 04, Subd. 5, by meeting unlawfully without proper three days' notice; 
further, said Council Member voted to go into closed session without first identifying the employee or the allegations against the employee, in violation of Minn. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subd. 3. That on Februaiy 19, 

2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D. 05, Subd. 2( b) by voting unlawfully to deny an open City Council session for consideration of disciplinary action against Chief Roger
Pohlman, thus infringing upon the rights of the public and Chief Pohlman to hear allegations against Chief Pohlman and to hear the reasoning and deliberations of the City Council, which led to his termination. 

THIS CERTIFICATE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE CITY CLERK. THE COMMITTEE MUST FILEANY COMPLETED PETITION WITH THE CITY CLERK WITHIN 30 DAYS
OF FILING THIS CERTIFICATE. 
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PROPOSED RECALL PETITION

THE RECALL COMMITTEE CERTIFICATION ON FILE WITH THE CITY CLERK MUST BE ATTACHED TO EACH SIGNATURE PAGE. 

THIS PETITION FORM MUST COMPLY WITH MINNESOTA RULE 8205. 1010, SUBPART 2. 

We, the undersigned registered voters, request the recall of DEAN HOVE from the office of CITY COUNCIL WARDS ONE & TWO. 

SIGNER' S OATH X

I solemnly swear (or affirm) that I am an eligible voter residing in the Ward where the officer serves or, in the case of the Mayor or at Large Councilmember, in the City of Red
Wing; I know the purpose and content of the petition; and I signed the petition only once and of my own free will." 

A RECALL ELECTION, IF CONDUCTED, WILL BE CONDUCTED AT PUBLIC EXPENSE; ALL INFORMATION ON THIS PETITION IS SUBJECT TO PUBLIC INSPECTION

ALL INFORMATION MUST BE FILLED IN BY PERSON( S) SIGNING THE PETITION UNLESS DISABILITY PREVENTS THE PERSON( S) FROM DOING SO.*** 
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DATE PRINT FIRST, MIDDLE, AND LAST

NAME

SIGNATURE RESIDENCE ADDRESS, CITY, COUNTY

number and street, not a P. O. Box) 
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CERTIFICATION OF RECALL COMMITTEE

This form must be filed with the City Clerk prior to the circulation of any petition. 

Pursuant to Section 6. 12 of the Red Wing City Charter, any five registered voters may form themselves into a committee for the purpose of bringing about the recall of any elected Council
Member or Mayor of the City for malfeasance or nonfeasance in office. 

In the case of the Mayor and Council Member At Large the committee may be composed of registered voters from any ward. In the case of all other Council Members, the committee must
consist of registered voters from the ward or wards in which the Council Member is elected. 

Recall FIRST, MIDDLE, LAST NAME RESIDENCE ADDRESS DATE OF BIRTH

Committee
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The above- named committee intends to bring about a recall of DEANgOVE. 

STATEMENT OF EXPLANATION REGARDING ALLEGED MALFEASANCE OR NONFEASANCE IN OFFICE

On June 24, 2019, Council Member DEAN HOVE violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subds. 3 and 4 by discussing impermissible topics beyond the Closed Session notice for purchase of the
Bauer Built property. On July 22, 2019, Council Member HOVE again violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01, Subd. 4. On October 14, 2019, Council Member HOVE again violated the Open
Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01, Subd. 4. On February 8, 2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D. 04, Subd. 5, by meeting unlawfully without proper three days' notice; 
further, said Council Member voted to go into closed session without first identifying the employee or the allegations against the employee, in violation of Minn. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subd. 3. That on February 19, 

2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D. 05, Subd. 2( b) by voting unlawfully to deny an open City Council session for consideration of disciplinary action against Chief Roger
Pohlman, thus infringing upon the rights of the public and Chief Pohlman to hear allegations against Chief Pohlman and to hear the reasoning and deliberations of the City Council, which led to his tennination. 

THIS CERTIFICATE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE CITY CLERK. THE COMMITTEE MUST FILE ANY COMPLETED PETITION WITH THE CITY CLERK WITHIN 30 DAYS

OF FILING THIS CERTIFICATE. 



PROPOSED RECALL PETITION

THE RECALL COMMITTEE CERTIFICATION ON FILE WITH THE CITY CLERK MUST BE ATTACHED TO EACH SIGNATURE PAGE. 

THIS PETITION FORM MUST COMPLY WITH MINNESOTA RULE 8205. 1010, SUBPART 2. 

We, the undersigned registered voters, request the recall of DEAN HOVE from the office of CITY COUNCIL WARDS ONE & TWO. 

SIGNER' S OATH X' 

I solemnly swear ( or affirm) that I am an eligible voter residing in the Ward where the officer serves or, in the case of the Mayor or at Large Councilmember, in the City of Red
Wing; I know the purpose and content of the petition; and I signed the petition only once and of my own free will." 

A RECALL ELECTION, IF CONDUCTED, WILL BE CONDUCTED AT PUBLIC EXPENSE; ALL INFORMATION ON THIS PETITION IS SUBJECT TO PUBLIC INSPECTION

ALL INFORMATION MUST BE FILLED IN BY PERSON( S) SIGNING THE PETITION UNLESS DISABILITY PREVENTS THE PERSON( S) FROM DOING SO.*** 

DATE PRINT FIRST, MIDDLE, AND LAST

NAME

SIGNATURE RESIDENCE ADDRESS, CITY, COUNTY

number and street, P. O. Box) 

D. O. B. 
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CERTIFICATION OF RECALL COMMITTEE

This form must be filed with the City Clerk prior to the circulation of any petition. 

Pursuant to Section 6. 12 of the Red Wing City Charter, any five registered voters may form themselves into a committee for the purpose of bringing about the recall of any elected Council
Member or Mayor of the City for malfeasance or nonfeasance in office. 

In the case of the Mayor and Council Member At Large the committee may be composed of registered voters from any ward. In the case of all other Council Members, the committee must
consist of registered voters from the ward or wards in which the Council Member is elected. 

Recall FIRST, MIDDLE, LAST NAME RESIDENCE ADDRESS DATE OF BIRTH
Committee
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The above- named committee intends to bring about a recall of DEAN TOVE. 

STATEMENT OF EXPLANATION REGARDING ALLEGED MALFEASANCE OR NONFEASANCE IN OFFICE

On June 24, 2019, Council Member DEAN HOVE violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subds. 3 and 4 by discussing impermissible topics beyond the Closed Session notice for purchase of the
Bauer- Built property. On July 22, 2019, Council Member HOVE again violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01, Subd. 4. On October 14, 2019, Council Member HOVE again violated the Open
Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01, Subd. 4. On February 8, 2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D. 04, Subd. 5, by meeting unlawfully without proper three days' notice; 
further, said Council Member voted to go into closed session without first identifying the employee or the allegations against the employee, in violation of Mimi. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subd. 3. That on February 19, 
2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D. 05, Subd. 2( b) by voting unlawfully to deny an open City Council session for consideration of disciplinary action against Chief Roger - 
Pohlman, thus infringing upon the rights of the public and Chief Pohlman to hear allegations against Chief Pohlman and to hear the reasoning and deliberations of the City Council, which led to his tennination. 

THIS CERTIFICATE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE CITY CLERK. THE COMMITTEE MUST FILE ANY COMPLETED PETITION WITH THE CITY CLERK WITHIN 30 DAYS

OF FILING THIS CERTIFICATE. 



PROPOSED RECALL PETITION

THE RECALL COMMITTEE CERTIFICATION ON FILE WITH THE CITY CLERK MUST BE ATTACHED TO EACH SIGNATURE PAGE. 
THIS PETITION FORM MUST COMPLY WITH MINNESOTA RULE 8205. 1010, SUBPART 2. 

We, the undersigned registered voters, request the recall of DEAN HOVE from the office of CITY COUNCIL WARDS ONE & TWO. 

SIGNER' S OATH

I solemnly swear ( or affirm) that I am an eligible voter residing in the Ward where the officer serves or, in the case of the Mayor or at Large Councilmember, in the City of Red
Wing; I know the purpose and content of the petition; and I signed the petition only once and of my own free will." 

A RECALL ELECTION, IF CONDUCTED, WILL BE CONDUCTED AT PUBLIC EXPENSE; ALL INFORMATION ON THIS PETITION IS SUBJECT TO PUBLIC INSPECTION

ALL INFORMATION MUST BE FILLED IN BY PERSON( S) SIGNING THE PETITION UNLESS DISABILITY PREVENTS THE PERSON( S) FROM DOING SO.*** 

DATE PRINT FIRST, MIDDLE, AND LAST

NAME

SIGNATURE RESIDENCE ADDRESS, CITY, COUNTY

number and street, not a P. O. Box) 

D. O. B. 
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CERTIFICATION OF RECALL COMMITTEE

This form must be filed with the City Clerk prior to the circulation of any petition. 

Pursuant to Section 6. 12 of the Red Wing City Charter, any five registered voters may form themselves into a committee for the purpose of bringing about the recall of any elected Council
Member or Mayor of the City for malfeasance or nonfeasance in office. 

In the case of the Mayor and Council Member At Large the committee may be composed of registered voters from any ward. In the case of all other Council Members, the committee must
n o; o4 of rarliota1- ar1 vntare from tha tunrij nr wards in which the Council Member is elected. 

Recall FIRST, MIDDLE, LAST NAME RESIDENCE ADDRESS DATE OF BIRTH

Committee
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The above- named committee intends to bring about a recall of DEAN VE. 

STATEMENT OF EXPLANATION REGARDING ALLEGED MALFEASANCE OR NONFEASANCE IN OFFICE

M

On June 24, 2019, Council Member DEAN HOVE violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subds. 3 and 4 by discussing impennissible topics beyond the Closed Session notice for purchase of the
Bauer Built property. On July 22, 2019, Council Member HOVE again violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01, Subd. 4. On October 14, 2019, Council Member HOVE again violated the Open
Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01, Subd. 4. On February 8, 2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D. 04, Subd. 5, by meeting unlawfully without proper three days' notice; 
further, said Council Member voted to go into closed session without first identifying the employee or the allegations against the employee, in violation of Minn. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subd. 3. That on Februaiy 19, 

2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D. 05, Subd. 2( b) by voting unlawfully to deny an open City Council session for consideration of disciplinary action against Chief Roger
Pohlman, thus infringing upon the rights of the public and Chief Pohlman to hear allegations against Chief Pohlman and to hear the reasoning and deliberations of the City Council, which led to his termination. 

THIS CERTIFICATE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE CITY CLERK. THE COMMITTEE MUST FILE ANY COMPLETED PETITION WITH THE CITY CLERK WITHIN 30 DAYS
OF FILING THIS CERTIFICATE. t, 
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PROPOSED RECALL PETITION

THE RECALL COMMITTEE CERTIFICATION ON FILE WITH THE CITY CLERK MUST BE ATTACHED TO EACH SIGNATURE PAGE. 

THIS PETITION FORM MUST COMPLY WITH MINNESOTA RULE 8205. 1010, SUBPART 2. 

We, the undersigned registered voters, request the recall of DEAN HOVE from the office of CITY COUNCIL WARDS ONE & TWO. 

SIGNER' S OATH

I solemnly swear ( or affirm) that I am an eligible voter residing in the Ward where the officer serves or, in the case of the Mayor or at Large Councilmember, in the City of Red
Wing; I know the purpose and content of the petition; and I signed the petition only once and of my own free will." 

A RECALL ELECTION, IF CONDUCTED, WILL BE CONDUCTED AT PUBLIC EXPENSE; ALL INFORMATION ON THIS PETITION IS SUBJECT TO PUBLIC INSPECTION

ALL INFORMATION MUST BE FILLED IN BY PERSON( S) SIGNING THE PETITION UNLESS DISABILITY PREVENTS THE PERSON( S) FROM DOING SO.*** 
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CERTIFICATION OF RECALL COMMITTEE

This form must be filed with the City Clerk prior to the circulation of any petition. 

Pursuant to Section 6. 12 of the Red Wing City Charter, any five registered voters may form themselves into a committee for the purpose of bringing about the recall of any elected Council
Member or Mayor of the City for malfeasance or nonfeasance in office. 

In the case of the Mayor and Council Member At Large the committee may be composed of registered voters from any ward. In the case of all other Council Members, the committee must
consist of registered voters from the ward or wards in which the Council Member is elected. 

Recall FIRST, MIDDLE, LAST NAME RESIDENCE ADDRESS DATE OF BIRTH

Committee
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The above- named committee intends to bring about a recall of DEANgOVE. 

STATEMENT OF EXPLANATION REGARDING ALLEGED MALFEASANCE OR NONFEASANCE IN OFFICE

On June 24, 2019, Council Member DEAN HOVE violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subds. 3 and 4 by discussing impennissible topics beyond the Closed Session notice for purchase of the
Bauer Built property. On July 22, 2019, Couricil Member HOVE again violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01, Subd. 4. On October 14, 2019, Council Member HOVE again violated the Open
Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01, Subd. 4. On February 8, 2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D. 04, Subd. 5, by meeting unlawfully without proper three days' notice; 
further, said Council Member voted to go into closed session without first identifying the employee or the allegations against the employee, in violation of Minn. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subd. 3. That on Februaiy 19, 
2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D. 05, Subd. 2( b) by voting unlawfully to deny an open City Council session for consideration of disciplinary action against Chief Roger
Pohlman, thus infringing upon the rights of the public and Chief Pohlman to hear allegations against Chief Pohlman and to hear the reasoning and deliberations of the City Council, which led to his termination. 

THIS CERTIFICATE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE CITY CLERK. THE COMMITTEE MUST FILE ANY COMPLETED PETITION WITH THE CITY CLERK WITHIN 30 DAYS

OF FILING THIS CERTIFICATE. 



PROPOSED RECALL PETITION

THE RECALL COMMITTEE CERTIFICATION ON FILE WITH THE CITY CLERK MUST BE ATTACHED TO EACH SIGNATURE PAGE. 
THIS PETITION FORM MUST COMPLY WITH MINNESOTA RULE 8205. 1010, SUBPART 2. 

We, the undersigned registered voters, request the recall of DEAN HOVE from the office of CITY COUNCIL WARDS ONE & TWO. 

SIGNER' S OATH

I solemnly swear ( or affirm) that I am an eligible voter residing in the Ward where the officer serves or, in the case of the Mayor or at Large Councilmember, in the City of Red
Wing; I know the purpose and content of the petition; and I signed the petition only once and of my own free will." 

A RECALL ELECTION, IF CONDUCTED, WILL BE CONDUCTED AT PUBLIC EXPENSE; ALL INFORMATION ON THIS PETITION IS SUBJECT TO PUBLIC INSPECTION

ALL INFORMATION MUST BE FILLED IN BY PERSON( S) SIGNING THE PETITION UNLESS DISABILITY PREVENTS THE PERSON( S) FROM DOING SO.--- 
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CERTIFICATION OF RECALL COMMITTEE

This form must be filed with the City Clerk prior to the circulation of any petition. 

Pursuant to Section 6. 12 of the Red Wing City Charter, any five registered voters may form themselves into a committee for the purpose of bringing about the recall of any elected Council
Member or Mayor of the City for malfeasance or nonfeasance in office. 

In the case of the Mayor and Council Member At Large the committee may be composed of registered voters from any ward. In the case of all other Council Members, the committee must
consist of registered voters from the ward or wards in which the Council Member is elected. 

Recall FIRST, MIDDLE, LAST NAME

Committee
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4
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The above- named committee intends to bring about a recall of DEAN , ' VE. 

STATEMENT OF EXPLANATION REGARDING ALLEGED MALFEASANCE OR NONFEASANCE IN OFFICE
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DATE OF BIRTH

02 

On June 24, 2019, Council Member DEAN HOVE violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subds. 3 and 4 by discussing impermissible topics beyond the Closed Session notice for purchase of the
Bauer Built property. On July 22, 2019, Council Member HOVE again violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01, Subd. 4. On October 14, 2019, Council Member HOVE again violated, the Open
Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01, Subd. 4. Ori February 8, 2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D. 04, Subd. 5, by meeting unlawfully without proper three days' notice; 
further, said Council Member voted to go into closed session without first identifying the employee or the allegations against the employee, in violation of Minn. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subd. 3. That on Februaiy 19, 

2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D. 05, Subd. 2( b) by voting unlawfully to deny an open City Council session for consideration of disciplinary action against Chief Roger
Pohlman, thus infringing upon the rights of the public and Chief Pohlman to hear allegations against Chief Pohlman and to hear the reasoning and deliberations of the City Council, which led to his termination. 

THIS CERTIFICATE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE CITY CLERK. THE COMMITTEE MUST FILE ANY COMPLETED PETITION WITH THE CITY CLERK WITHIN 30 DAYS
OF FILING THIS CERTIFICATE. 
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The above- named committee intends to bring about a recall of DEAN , ' VE. 

STATEMENT OF EXPLANATION REGARDING ALLEGED MALFEASANCE OR NONFEASANCE IN OFFICE
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DATE OF BIRTH

02 

On June 24, 2019, Council Member DEAN HOVE violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subds. 3 and 4 by discussing impermissible topics beyond the Closed Session notice for purchase of the
Bauer Built property. On July 22, 2019, Council Member HOVE again violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01, Subd. 4. On October 14, 2019, Council Member HOVE again violated, the Open

Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01, Subd. 4. Ori February 8, 2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D. 04, Subd. 5, by meeting unlawfully without proper three days' notice; 
further, said Council Member voted to go into closed session without first identifying the employee or the allegations against the employee, in violation of Minn. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subd. 3. That on Februaiy 19, 

2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D. 05, Subd. 2( b) by voting unlawfully to deny an open City Council session for consideration of disciplinary action against Chief Roger
Pohlman, thus infringing upon the rights of the public and Chief Pohlman to hear allegations against Chief Pohlman and to hear the reasoning and deliberations of the City Council, which led to his termination. 

THIS CERTIFICATE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE CITY CLERK. THE COMMITTEE MUST FILE ANY COMPLETED PETITION WITH THE CITY CLERK WITHIN 30 DAYS
OF FILING THIS CERTIFICATE. 



PROPOSED RECALL PETITION

TIIE RECALL COMMITTEE CERTIFICATION ON FILE WITH THE CITY CLERK MUST BE ATTACHED TO EACH SIGNATURE PAGE. 

THIS PETITION FORM MUST COMPLY WITH MINNESOTA RULE 8205. 1010, SUBPART 2. 

We, the undersigned registered voters, request the recall of DEAN HOVE from the office of CITY COUNCIL WARDS ONE & TWO. 

SIGNER' S OATH

I solemnly swear ( or affirm) that I am an eligible voter residing in the Ward where the officer serves or, in the case of the Mayor or at Large Councilmember, in the City of Red
Wing; I know the purpose and content of the petition; and I signed the petition only once and of my own free will." 

A RECALL ELECTION, IF CONDUCTED, WILL BE CONDUCTED AT PUBLIC EXPENSE; ALL INFORMATION ON THIS PETITION IS SUBJECT TO PUBLIC INSPECTION

ALL INFORMATION MUST BE FILLED IN BY PERSON( S) SIGNING THE PETITION UNLESS DISABILITY PREVENTS THE PERSON( S) FROM DOING SO.*,; 

DATE PRINT FIRST, MIDDLE, AND LAST

NAME

SIGNATURE RESIDENCE ADDRESS, CITY, COUNTY

number and street, not a P.O. Box) 

D. O. B. 
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CERTIFICATION OF RECALL COMMITTEE

This form must be riled with the City Clerk prior to the circulation of any petition. 

Pursuant to Section 6. 12 of the Red Wing City Charter, any five registered voters may form themselves into a committee for the purpose of bringing about the recall of any elected Council
Member or Mayor of the City for malfeasance or nonfeasance in office. 

In the case of the Mayor and Council Member At Large the committee may be composed of registered voters from any ward. In the case of all other Council Members, the committee must
rnncict of registered voters ftnm the ward or wards in which the Council Member is elected. 

Recall FIRST, MIDDLE, LAST NAME RESIDENCE ADDRESS DATE OF BIRTH

Committee
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The above- named committee intends to bring about a recall of DEAN MVE. 

STATEMENT OF EXPLANATION REGARDING ALLEGED MALFEASANCE OR NONFEASANCE IN OFFICE

On June 24, 2019, Council Member DEAN HOVE violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. § 13D.01, Subds. 3 and 4 by discussing impermissible topics beyond the Closed Session notice for purchase of the
Bauer Built property. On July 22, 2019, Council Member HOVE again violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01, Subd. 4. On October 14, 2019, Council Member HOVE again violated the Open
Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01, Subd. 4. Ori February 8, 2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D. 04, Subd. 5, by meeting unlawfully without proper three days' notice; 
further, said Council Member voted to go into closed session without first identifying the employee or the allegations against the employee, in violation of Minn. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subd. 3. That on February 19, 

2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D. 05, Subd. 2( b) by voting unlawfully to deny an open City Council session for consideration of disciplinary action against Chief Roger
Pohlman, thus infringing upon the rights of the public and Chief Pohlman to hear allegations against Chief Pohlrnan and to hear- the reasoning and deliberations of the City Council, which led to his termination. 

THIS CERTIFICATE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE CITY CLERK. THE COMMITTEE MUST FILE ANY COMPLETED PETITION WITH THE CITY CLERK WITHIN 30 DAYS
OF FILING THIS CERTIFICATE. 



PROPOSED RECALL PETITION

THE RECALL COMMITTEE CERTIFICATION ON FILE WITH THE CITY CLERK MUST BE ATTACHED TO EACH SIGNATURE PAGE. 

THIS PETITION FORM MUST COMPLY WITH MINNESOTA RULE 8205. 1010, SUBPART 2. 

We, the undersigned registered voters, request the recall of DEAN HOVE from the office of CITY COUNCIL WARDS ONE & TWO. 

SIGNER' S OATH

I solemnly swear ( or affirm) that I am an eligible voter residing in the Ward where the officer serves or, in the case of the Mayor or at Large Councilmember, in the City of Red
Wing; I know the purpose and content of the petition; and I signed the petition only once and of my own free will." 

A RECALL ELECTION, IF CONDUCTED, WILL BE CONDUCTED AT PUBLIC EXPENSE; ALL INFORMATION ON THIS PETITION IS SUBJECT TO PUBLIC INSPECTION

ALL INFORMATION MUST BE FILLED IN BY PERSON( S) SIGNING THE PETITION UNLESS DISABILITY PREVENTS THE PERSON( S) FROM DOING SO.*** 

DATE PRINT FIRST, MIDDLE, AND LAST

NAME

SIGNATURE RESIDENCE ADDRESS, CITY, COUNTY

number and street, not a P. O. Box) 

D. O. B. 
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CERTIFICATION OF RECALL COMMITTEE

This form must be filed with the City Clerk prior to the circulation of any petition. 

Pursuant to Section 6. 12 of the Red Wing City Charter, any five registered voters may form themselves into a committee for the purpose of bringing about the recall of any elected Council
Member or Mayor of the City for malfeasance or nonfeasance in office. 

In the case of the Mayor and Council Member At Large the committee may be composed of registered voters from any ward. In the case of all other Council Members, the committee must
consist of registered voters from the ward or wards in which the Council Member is elected. 

Recall FIRST, MIDDLE, LAST NAME RESIDENCE ADDRESS DATE OF BIRTH

Committee
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The above- named committee intends to bring about a recall of DEANJIOVE. 

STATEMENT OF EXPLANATION REGARDING ALLEGED MALFEASANCE OR NONFEASANCE IN OFFICE

On June 24, 2019, Council Member DEAN HOVE violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subds. 3 and 4 by discussing impermissible topics beyond the Closed Session notice for purchase of the
Bauer Built property. h• On July 22 2019, Council Member HOVE again violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01 Subd. 4. On October 14 2019 Council Member HOVE again violated the Open
Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01, Subd. 4. On February 8, 2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D. 04, Subd. 5, by meeting unlawfully without proper three days' notice; 
further, said Council Member voted to go into closed session without first identifying the employee or the allegations against the employee, in violation of Minn. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subd. 3. That on February 19, 

2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D. 05, Subd. 2( b) by voting unlawfully to deny an open City Council session for consideration of disciplinary action against Chief Roger
Pohlman, thus infringing upon the rights of the public and Chief Pohlman to hear allegations against Chief Pohlman and to hear the reasoning and deliberations of the City Council, which led to his termination. 

THIS CERTIFICATE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE CITY CLERK. THE COMMITTEE MUST FILE ANY COMPLETED PETITION WITH THE CITY CLERK WITHIN 30 DAYS
OF FILING THIS CERTIFICATE. 
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PROPOSED RECALL PETITION

THE RECALL COMMITTEE CERTIFICATION ON FILE WITH THE CITY CLERK MUST BE ATTACHED TO EACH SIGNATURE PAGE. 
THIS PETITION FORM MUST COMPLY WITH MINNESOTA RULE 8205. 1010, SUBPART 2. 

We, the undersigned registered voters, request the recall of DEAN HOVE from the office of CITY COUNCIL WARDS ONE & TWO. 

SIGNER' S OATH

I solemnly swear (or affirm) that I am an eligible voter residing in the Ward where the officer serves or, in the case of the Mayor or at Large Councilmember, in the City of Red
Wing; I know the purpose and content of the petition; and I signed the petition only once and of my own free will." 

A RECALL ELECTION, IF CONDUCTED, WILL BE CONDUCTED AT PUBLIC EXPENSE; ALL INFORMATION ON THIS PETITION IS SUBJECT TO PUBLIC INSPECTION

ALL INFORMATION MUST BE FILLED IN BY PERSON( S) SIGNING THE PETITION UNLESS DISABILITY PREVENTS THE PERSON( S) FROM DOING SO.*** 

DATE PRINT FIRST, MIDDLE, AND LAST
NAME

SIGNATURE RESIDENCE ADDRESS, CITY, COUNTY

number and street, not a P. O. Box) 
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CERTIFICATION OF RECALL COMMITTEE

This form must be filed with the City Clerk prior to the circulation of any petition. 

Pursuant to Section 6. 12 of the Red Wing City Charter, any five registered voters may form themselves into a committee for the purpose of bringing about the recall of any elected Council
Member or Mayor of the City for malfeasance or nonfeasance in office. 

In the case of the Mayor and Council Member At Large the committee may be composed of registered voters from any ward. In the case of all other Council Members, the committee must
rune; ct of rPO11ztPrPf1 vntPrc frnm the ward nr wards in which the Council Member is elected. 

Recall FIRST, MIDDLE, LAST NAME RESIDENCE ADDRESS DATE OF BIRTH

Committee
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The above- named committee intends to bring about a recall of DEANJI-OVE. 

STATEMENT OF EXPLANATION REGARDING ALLEGED MALFEASANCE OR NONFEASANCE IN OFFICE

On June 24, 2019, Council Member DEAN HOVE violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subds. 3 and 4 by discussing impermissible topics beyond the Closed Session notice for purchase of the
Bauer Built property. On July 22, 2019, Cour'ic l Member HOVE again violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01, Subd. 4. On October 14, 2019, Council Member HOVE again violated the Open
Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01, Subd. 4. On February 8, 2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D. 04, Subd. 5, by meeting unlawfully without proper three days' notice; 
further, said Council Member voted to go into closed session without first identifying the employee or the allegations against the employee, in violation of Minn. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subd. 3. That on February 19, 

2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D.05, Subd. 2( b) by voting unlawfully to deny an open City Council session for consideration of disciplinary action against Chief Roger
Pohlman, thus infringing upon the rights of the public and Chief Pohlman to hear allegations against Chief Pohlman and to hear the reasoning and deliberations of the City Council, which led to his termination. 

THIS CERTIFICATE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE CITY CLERK. THE COMMITTEE MUST FILEANY COMPLETED PETITION WITH THE CITY CLERK WITHIN 30 DAYS
OF FILING THIS CERTIFICATE. 



PROPOSED RECALL PETITION

THE RECALL COMMITTEE CERTIFICATION ON FILE WITH THE CITY CLERK MUST BE ATTACHED TO EACH SIGNATURE PAGE. 
THIS PETITION FORM MUST COMPLY WITH MINNESOTA RULE 8205. 1010, SUBPART 2. 

We, the undersigned registered voters, request the recall of DEAN HOVE from the office of CITY COUNCIL WARDS ONE & TWO. 

SIGNER' S OATH

I solemnly swear (or affirm) that I am an eligible voter residing in the Ward where the officer serves or, in the case of the Mayor or at Large Councilmember, in the City of Red
Wing; I know the purpose and content of the petition; and I signed the petition only once and of my own free will." 

A RECALL ELECTION, IF CONDUCTED, WILL BE CONDUCTED AT PUBLIC EXPENSE; ALL INFORMATION ON THIS PETITION IS SUBJECT TO PUBLIC INSPECTION

ALL INFORMATION MUST BE FILLED IN BY PERSON( S) SIGNING THE PETITION UNLESS DISABILITY PREVENTS THE PERSON( S) FROM DOING SO.*** 

DATE PRINT FIRST, MIDDLE, AND LAST
NAME

SIGNATURE RESIDENCE ADDRESS, CITY, COUNTY

number and street, not a P. O. Box) 

D. O. B. 
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CERTIFICATION OF RECALL COMMITTEE

This form must be filed with the City Clerk prior to the circulation of any petition. 

Pursuant to Section 6. 12 of the Red Wing City Charter, any five registered voters may form themselves into a committee for the purpose of bringing about the recall of any elected Council
Member or Mayor of the City for malfeasance or nonfeasance in office. 

In the case of the Mayor and Council Member At Large the committee may be composed of registered voters from any ward. In the case of all other Council Members, the committee must
consist of registered voters from the ward or wards in which the Council Member is elected. 

Recall FIRST, MIDDLE, LAST NAME RESIDENCE ADDRESS DATE OF BIRTH

Committee
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The above- named committee intends to bring about a recall of DEAN jfOVE. 

STATEMENT OF EXPLANATION REGARDING ALLEGED MALFEASANCE OR NONFEASANCE IN OFFICE

M

On June 24, 2019, Council Member DEAN HOVE violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subds. 3 and 4 by discussing impermissible topics beyond the Closed Session notice for purchase of the
Bauer Built property. On July 22, 2019, Couri'cil Member HOVE again violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01, Subd. 4. On October 14, 2019, Council Member HOVE again violated the Open
Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01, Subd. 4. On February 8, 2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D. 04, Subd. 5, by meeting unlawfully without proper three days' notice; 
further, said Council Member voted to go into closed session without first identifying the employee or the allegations against the employee, in violation of Minn. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subd. 3. That on February 19, 

2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D. 05, Subd. 2( b) by voting unlawfully to deny an open City Council session for consideration of disciplinary action against Chief Roger - 
Pohlman, thus infringing upon the rights of the public and Chief Pohlman to hear allegations against Chief Pohlman and to hear the reasoning and deliberations of the City Council, which led to his termination. 

THIS CERTIFICATE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE CITY CLERK. THE COMMITTEE MUST FILE ANY COMPLETED PETITION WITH THE CITY CLERK WITHIN 30 DAYS
OF FILING THIS CERTIFICATE. 
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PROPOSED RECALL PETITION

THE RECALL COMMITTEE CERTIFICATION ON FILE WITH THE CITY CLERK MUST BE ATTACHED TO EACH SIGNATURE PAGE. 
THIS PETITION FORM MUST COMPLY WITH MINNESOTA RULE 8205.1010, SUBPART 2. 

We, the undersigned registered voters, request the recall of DEAN HOVE from the office of CITY COUNCIL WARDS ONE & TWO. 

SIGNER' S OATH

I solemnly swear ( or affirm) that I am an eligible voter residing in the Ward where the officer serves or, in the case of the Mayor or at Large Councilmember, in the City of Red
Wing; I know the purpose and content of the petition; and I signed the petition only once and of my own free will." 

A RECALL ELECTION, IF CONDUCTED, WILL BE CONDUCTED AT PUBLIC EXPENSE; ALL INFORMATION ON THIS PETITION IS SUBJECT TO PUBLIC INSPECTION

ALL INFORMATION MUST BE FILLED IN BY PERSON( S) SIGNING THE PETITION UNLESS DISABILITY PREVENTS THE PERSON( S) FROM DOING SO.*** 

DATE PRINT FIRST, MIDDLE, AND LAST

NAME

SIGNATURE RESIDENCE ADDRESS, CITY, COUNTY D. O. B. 
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CERTIFICATION OF RECALL COMMITTEE

This form must be filed with the City Cleric prior to the circulation of any petition. 

Pursuant to Section 6. 12 of the Red Wing City Charter, any five registered voters may form themselves into a committee for the purpose of bringing about the recall of any elected Council
Member or Mayor of the City for malfeasance or nonfeasance in office. 

In the case of the Mayor and Council Member At Large the committee may be composed of registered voters from any ward. In the case of all other Council Members, the committee must
fd t f fl, e ward or wards in which the Council Member is elected. consist o reg

Recall
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The above- named committee intends to bring about a recall of DEAN , ' VE. 

STATEMENT OF EXPLANATION REGARDING ALLEGED MALFEASANCE OR NONFEASANCE IN OFFICE

On June 24, 2019, Council Member DEAN HOVE violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subds. 3 and 4 by discussing impermissible topics beyond the Closed Session notice for purchase of the
Bauer Built property. On July 22, 2019, Couricil Member HOVE again violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01, Subd. 4. On October 14, 2019, Council Member HOVE again violated the Open
Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01, Subd. 4. On February 8, 2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D. 04, Subd. 5, by meeting unlawfully without proper three days' notice; 
further, said Council Member voted to go into closed session without first identifying the employee or the allegations against the employee, in violation of Minn. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subd. 3. That on February 19, 

2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D. 05, Subd. 2( b) by voting unlawfully to deny an open City Council session for consideration of disciplinary action against Chief Roger
Pohlman, thus infringing upon the rights of the public and Chief Pohlman to hear allegations against Chief Pohlman and to hear the reasoning and deliberations of the City Council, which led to his ter# ination. 

THIS CERTIFICATE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE CITY CLERK. THE COMMITTEE MUST FILE ANY COMPLETED PETITION WITH THE CITY CLERK WITHIN 30 DAYS
OF FILING THIS CERTIFICATE. 



PROPOSED RECALL PETITION

THE RECALL COMMITTEE CERTIFICATION ON FILE WITH THE CITY CLERK MUST BE ATTACHED TO EACH SIGNATURE PAGE. 

THIS PETITION FORM MUST COMPLY WITH MINNESOTA RULE 8205. 1010, SUBPART 2. 

We, the undersigned registered voters, request the recall of DEAN HOVE from the office of CITY COUNCIL WARDS ONE & TWO. 

SIGNER' S OATH

I solemnly swear ( or affirm) that I am an eligible voter residing in the Ward where the officer serves or, in the case of the Mayor or at Large Councilmember, in the City of Red
Wing; I know the purpose and content of the petition; and I signed the petition only once and of my own free will." 

A RECALL ELECTION, IF CONDUCTED, WILL BE CONDUCTED AT PUBLIC EXPENSE; ALL INFORMATION ON THIS PETITION IS SUBJECT TO PUBLIC INSPECTION

ALL INFORMATION MUST BE FILLED IN BY PERSON( S) SIGNING THE PETITION UNLESS DISABILITY PREVENTS THE PERSON( S) FROM DOING SO.*** 

DATE PRINT FIRST, MIDDLE, AND LAST

NAME

SIGNATURE RESIDENCE ADDRESS, CITY, COUNTY

number and street, not a P. O. Box) 
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CERTIFICATION OF RECALL COMMITTEE

This form must be filed with the City Clerk prior to the circulation of any petition. 

Pursuant to Section 6. 12 of the Red Wing City Charter, any five registered voters may form themselves into a committee for the purpose of bringing about the recall of any elected Council
Member or Mayor of the City for malfeasance or nonfeasance in office. 

In the case of the Mayor and Council Member At Large the committee may be composed of registered voters from any ward. In the case of all other Council Members, the committee must
d . 1, h +1, C nil Member is electedconsist of registered voters from nthe ward or war s iw tic e our
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RecallR
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The above- named committee intends to bring about a recall of DEAN pU V t. 

STATEMENT OF EXPLANATION REGARDING ALLEGED MALFEASANCE OR NONFEASANCE IN OFFICE

On June 24, 2019, Council Member DEAN HOVE violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subds. 3 and 4 by discussing impermissible topics beyond the Closed Session notice for purchase of the
r, 

Bauer Built property. On July 22, 2019, Council Member HOVE again violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01, Subd. 4. On October 14, 2019, Council Member HOVE again violate the pen

Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01, Subd. 4. On February 8, 2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D. 04, Subd. 5, by meeting unlawfully without proper three days' notice; 
further, said Council Member voted to go into closed session without first identifying the employee or the allegations against the employee, in violation of Minn. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subd. 3. That on Februaiy 19, 

2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D. 05, Subd. 2( b) by voting unlawfully to deny an open City Council session for consideration of disciplinary action against Chief Roger
Pohlman, thus infringing upon the rights of the public and Chief Pohlman to hear allegations against Chief Pohlman and to hear the reasoning and deliberations of the City Council, which led to his ten-nination. 
THIS CERTIFICATE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE CITY CLERK. THE COMMITTEE MUST FILEANY COMPLETED PETITION WITH THE CITY CLERK WITHIN 30 DAYS
OF FILING THIS CERTIFICATE. 



PROPOSED RECALL PETITION

THE RECALL COMMITTEE CERTIFICATION ON FILE WITH THE CITY CLERK MUST BE ATTACHED TO EACH SIGNATURE PAGE. 

THIS PETITION FORM MUST COMPLY WITH MINNESOTA RULE 8205. 1010, SUBPART 2. 

We, the undersigned registered voters, request the recall of DEAN HOVE from the office of CITY COUNCIL WARDS ONE & TWO. 

SIGNER' S OATH

I solemnly swear ( or affirm) that I am an eligible voter residing in the Ward where the officer serves or, in the case of the Mayor or at Large Councilmember, in the City of Red
Wing; I know the purpose and content of the petition; and I signed the petition only once and of my own free will." 

A RECALL ELECTION, IF CONDUCTED, WILL BE CONDUCTED AT PUBLIC EXPENSE; ALL INFORMATION ON THIS PETITION IS SUBJECT TO PUBLIC INSPECTION

ALL INFORMATION MUST BE FILLED IN BY PERSON( S) SIGNING THE PETITION UNLESS DISABILITY PREVENTS THE PERSON( S) FROM DOING SO.*** 
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CERTIFICATION OF RECALL COMMITTEE

This form must be filed with the City Clerk prior to the circulation of any petition. 

Pursuant to Section 6. 12 of the Red Wing City Charter, any five registered voters may form themselves into a committee for the purpose of bringing about the recall of any elected Council
Member or Mayor of the City for malfeasance or nonfeasance in office. 

In the case of the Mayor and Council Member At Large the committee may be composed of registered voters from any ward. In the case of all other Council Members, the committee must
A dwhich the Council Member is elected. consist of registered voters from the war or war sin

RESIDENCE ADDRESS DATE OF BIRTH
RecallR FIRST, MIDDLE, LAST NAME

Committee
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The above- named committee intends to bring about a recall of' DEAN pU v t;. 

STATEMENT OF EXPLANATION REGARDING ALLEGED MALFEASANCE OR NONFEASANCE IN OFFICE

On June 24, 2019, Council Member DEAN HOVE violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. § 13D.01, Subds. 3 and 4 by discussing impermissible topics beyond the Closed Session notice for purchase of the
Bauer Built property. On July 22, 2019, Council Member HOVE again violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01, Subd. 4. On October 14, 2019, Council Member HOVE again violated the Open
Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01, Subd. 4. On February 8, 2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D. 04, Subd. 5, by meeting unlawfully without proper three days' notice; 
further, said Council Member voted to go into closed session without first identifying the employee or the allegations against the employee, in violation of Minn. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subd. 3. That on Februaiy 19, 

2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D. 05, Subd. 2( b) by voting unlawfully to deny an open City Council session for consideration of disciplinary action against Chief Roger
Pohlman, thus infringing upon the rights of the public and Chief Pohlman to hear allegations against Chief Pohlman and to hear the reasoning and deliberations of the City Council, which led to his termination. 
THIS CERTIFICATE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE CITY CLERK. THE COMMITTEE MUST FILE ANY COMPLETED PETITION WITH THE CITY CLERK WITHIN 30 DAYS
OF FILING THIS CERTIFICATE. 
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PROPOSED RECALL PETITION

THE RECALL COMMITTEE CERTIFICATION ON FILE WITH THE CITY CLERK MUST BE ATTACHED TO EACH SIGNATURE PAGE. 
THIS PETITION FORM MUST COMPLY WITH MINNESOTA RULE 8205. 1010, SUBPART 2. 

We, the undersigned registered voters, request the recall of DEAN HOVE from the office of CITY COUNCIL WARDS ONE & TWO. 

SIGNER' S OATH

I solemnly swear ( or affirm) that I am an eligible voter residing in the Ward where the officer serves or, in the case of the Mayor or at Large Councilinember, in the City of Red
Wing; I know the purpose and content of the petition; and I signed the petition only once and of my own free will." 

A RECALL ELECTION, IF CONDUCTED, WILL BE CONDUCTED AT PUBLIC EXPENSE; ALL INFORMATION ON THIS PETITION IS SUBJECT TO PUBLIC INSPECTION

ALL INFORMATION MUST BE FILLED IN BY PERSON( S) SIGNING THE PETITION UNLESS DISABILITY PREVENTS THE PERSON( S) FROM DOING SO.*** 

J

DATE PRINT FIRST, MIDDLE, AND LAST

NAME

SIGNATURE RESIDENCE ADDRESS, CITY, COUNTY
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CERTIFICATION OF RECALL COMMITTEE

This form must be filed with the City Clerk prior to the circulation of any petition. 

Pursuant to Section 6. 12 of the Red Wing City Charter, any five registered voters may form themselves into a committee for the purpose of bringing about the recall of any elected Council
Member or Mayor of the City for malfeasance or nonfeasance in office. 

In the case of the Mayor and Council Member At Large the committee may be composed of registered voters from any ward. In the case of all other Council Members, the committee must
consist of registered voters from the ward or wards in which the Council Member is elected. 

Recall FIRST, MIDDLE, LAST NAME RESIDENCE ADDRESS DATE OF BIRTH

Committee
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The above- named committee intends to bring about a recall of DEANjf0VE. 

STATEMENT OF EXPLANATION REGARDING ALLEGED MALFEASANCE OR NONFEASANCE IN OFFICE

On June 24, 2019, Council Member DEAN HOVE violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. § 13D.01, Subds. 3 and 4 by discussing impermissible topics beyond the Closed Session notice for purchase of the
Bauer Built property. On July 22, 2019, Council Member HOVE again violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01, Subd. 4. On October 14, 2019, Council Member HOVE again violated the Open
Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01, Subd. 4. On February 8, 2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D. 04, Subd. 5, by meeting unlawfully without proper three days' notice; 
further, said Council Member voted to go into closed session without first identifying the employee or the allegations against the employee, in violation of Minn. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subd. 3. That on Februaiy 19, 

2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D. 05, Subd. 2( b) by voting unlawfully to deny an open City Council session for consideration of disciplinary action against Chief Roger
Pohlman, thus infringing upon the rights of the public and Chief Pohlman to hear allegations against Chief Pohlman and to hear the reasoning and deliberations of the City Council, which led to his termination. 

THIS CERTIFICATE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE CITY CLERK. THE COMMITTEE MUST FILE ANY COMPLETED PETITION WITH THE CITY CLERK WITHIN 30 DAYS
OF FILING THIS CERTIFICATE. 



PROPOSED RECALL PETITION

THE RECALL COMMITTEE CERTIFICATION ON FILE WITH THE CITY CLERK MUST BE ATTACHED TO EACH SIGNATURE PAGE. 
THIS PETITION FORM MUST COMPLY WITH MINNESOTA RULE 8205. 1010, SUBPART 2. 

We, the undersigned registered voters, request the recall of DEAN HOVE from the office of CITY COUNCIL WARDS ONE & TWO. 

SIGNER' S OATH

I solemnly swear ( or affirm) that I am an eligible voter residing in the Ward where the officer serves or, in the case of the Mayor or at Large Councilmember, in the City of Red
Wing; I know the purpose and content of the petition; and I signed the petition only once and of my own free will." 

A RECALL ELECTION, IF CONDUCTED, WILL BE CONDUCTED AT PUBLIC EXPENSE; ALL INFORMATION ON THIS PETITION IS SUBJECT TO PUBLIC INSPECTION

ALL INFORMATION MUST BE FILLED IN BY PERSON( S) SIGNING THE PETITION UNLESS DISABILITY PREVENTS THE PERSON( S) FROM DOING SO.*** 

DATE PRINT FIRST, MIDDLE, AND LAST

NAME

SIGNATURE RESIDENCE ADDRESS, CITY, COUNTY

number and street, not a P. O. Box) 

D. O. B. 
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CERTIFICATION OF RECALL COMMITTEE

This form must be filed with the City Clerk prior to the circulation of any petition. 

Pursuant to Section 6. 12 of the Red Wing City Charter, any five registered voters may form themselves into a committee for the purpose of bringing about the recall of any elected Council
Member or Mayor of the City for malfeasance or nonfeasance in office. 

In the case of the Mayor and Council Member At Large the committee may be composed of registered voters from any ward. In the case of all other Council Members, the committee must
consist of registered voters from the ward or wards in which the Council Member is elected. 
RRESIDENCE

ADDRESS DATE OF BIRTH
Recall FIRST, MIDDLE, LAST NAME

Committee
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The above- named committee intends to bring about a recall of DEANJIME. 
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PROPOSED RECALL PETITION

THE RECALL COMMITTEE CERTIFICATION ON FILE WITH THE CITY CLERK MUST BE ATTACHED TO EACH SIGNATURE PAGE. 
THIS PETITION FORM MUST COMPLY WITH MINNESOTA RULE 8205. 1010, SUBPART 2. 

We, the undersigned registered voters, request the recall of DEAN HOVE from the office of CITY COUNCIL WARDS ONE & TWO. 

SIGNER' S OATH

I solemnly swear (or affirm) that I am an eligible voter residing in the Ward where the officer serves or, in the case of the Mayor or at Large Councilmember, in the City of Red
Wing; I know the purpose and content of the petition; and I signed the petition only once and of my own free will." 

A RECALL ELECTION, IF CONDUCTED, WILL BE CONDUCTED AT PUBLIC EXPENSE; ALL INFORMATION ON THIS PETITION IS SUBJECT TO PUBLIC INSPECTION

ALL INFORMATION MUST BE FILLED IN BY PERSON( S) SIGNING THE PETITION UNLESS DISABILITY PREVENTS THE PERSON( S) FROM DOING SO.*** 
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CERTIFICATION OF RECALL COMMITTEE

This form must be filed with the City Clerk prior to the circulation of any petition. 

Pursuant to Section 6. 12 of the Red Wing City Charter, any five registered voters may form themselves into a committee for the purpose of bringing about the recall of any elected Council
Member or Mayor of the City for malfeasance or nonfeasance in office. 

In the case of the Mayor and Council Member At Large the committee may be composed of registered voters from any ward. In the case of all other Council Members, the committee must
consist of registered voters from the ward or wards in which the Counci em er rs e ec e . 

RESIDENCE ADDRESS DATE OF BIRTH

RecallR FIRST, MIDDLE, LAST NAME

Committee
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The above- named committee intends to bring about a recall of DEAN pv v tJ. 

STATEMENT OF EXPLANATION REGARDING ALLEGED MALFEASANCE OR NONFEASANCE IN OFFICE

On June 24, 2019, Council Member DEAN HOVE violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subds. 3 and 4 by discussing impermissible topics beyond the Closed Session notice for purchase of the
Bauer Built property. On July 22, 2019, Council Member HOVE again violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01, Subd. 4. On October 14, 2019, Council Member HOVE again violated the Open
Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01, Subd. 4. On February 8, 2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D. 04, Subd. 5, by meeting unlawfully without proper three days' notice; 
further, said Council Member voted to go into closed session without first identifying the employee or the allegations against the employee, in violation of Minn. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subd. 3. That on Februaiy 19, 

2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law §13D. 05, Subd. 2( b) by voting unlawfully to deny an open City Council session for consideration of disciplinary action against Chief Roger
Pohlman, thus infringing upon the rights of the public and Chief Pohlman to hear allegations against Chief Pohlman and to hear the reasoning and deliberations of the City Council, which led to his termination. 
THIS CERTIFICATE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE CITY CLERK. THE COMMITTEE MUST FILE ANY COMPLETED PETITION WITH THE CITY CLERK WITHIN 30 DAYS
OF FILING THIS CERTIFICATE. 



PROPOSED RECALL PETITION

THE RECALL COMMITTEE CERTIFICATION ON FILE WITH THE CITY CLERK MUST BE ATTACHED TO EACH SIGNATURE PAGE. I, -- 
THIS PETITION FORM MUST COMPLY WITH MINNESOTA RULE 8205. 1010, SUBPART 2. 

We, the undersigned registered voters, request the recall of DEAN HOVE from the office of CITY COUNCIL WARDS ONE & TWO. 

SIGNER' S OATH

I solemnly swear ( or affirm) that I am an eligible voter residing in the Ward where the officer serves or, in the case of the Mayor or at Large Councilmember, in the City of Red
Wing; I know the purpose and content of the petition; and I signed the petition only once and of my own free will." 

A RECALL ELECTION, IF CONDUCTED, WILL BE CONDUCTED AT PUBLIC EXPENSE; ALL INFORMATION ON THIS PETITION IS SUBJECT TO PUBLIC INSPECTION

ALL INFORMATION MUST BE FILLED IN BY PERSON( S) SIGNING THE PETITION UNLESS DISABILITY PREVENTS THE PERSON( S) FROM DOING SO.*** 

DATE PRINT FIRST, MIDDLE, AND LAST
NAME

SIGNATURE RESIDENCE ADDRESS, CITY, COUNTY D. O. B. 
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CERTIFICATION OF RECALL COMMITTEE

This form must be filed with the City Clerk prior to the circulation of any petition. 

Pursuant to Section 6. 12 of the Red Wing City Charter, any five registered voters may form themselves into a committee for the purpose of bringing about the recall of any elected Council
Member or Mayor of the City for malfeasance or nonfeasance in office. 

In the case of the Mayor and Council Member At Large the committee may be composed of registered voters from any ward. In the case of all other Council Members, the committee must
consist of registered voters from the ward or wards in which the Council Member is elected. 

RRESIDENCE
ADDRESS

DATE OF BIRTH

Recall FIRST, MIDDLE, LAST NAME

Committee
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The above- named committee intends to bring about a recall of DEAN
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STATEMENT OF EXPLANATION REGARDING ALLEGED MALFEASANCE OR NONFEASANCE IN OFFICE
On June 24, 2019, Council Member DEAN HOVE violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subds. 3 and 4 by discussing impermissible topics beyond the Closed Session notice for purchase of the
Bauer Built property. On July 22, 2019, Couric1l Member HOVE again violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01, Subd. 4. On October 14, 2019, Council Member HOVE again violated the OpenMeeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01, Subd. 4. On February 8, 2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D. 04, Subd. 5, by meeting unlawfully without proper three days' notice; 
further, said Council Member voted to go into closed session without first identifying the employee or the allegations against the employee, in violation of Minn. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subd. 3. That on February 19, 

2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law §13D. 05, Subd. 2( b) by voting unlawfully to deny an open City Council session for consideration of disciplinary action against Chief Roger
Pohlman, thus infringing upon the rights of the public and Chief Pohlman to hear allegations against Chief Pohlman and to hear the reasoning and deliberations of the City Council, which led to his tennination. 
THIS CERTIFICATE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE CITY CLERK. THE COMMITTEE MUST FILE ANY COMPLETED PETITION WITH THE CITY CLERK WITHIN 30 DAYS
OF FILING THIS CERTIFICATE. 



PROPOSED RECALL PETITION

THE RECALL COMMITTEE CERTIFICATION ON FILE WITH THE CITY CLERK MUST BE ATTACHED TO EACH SIGNATURE PAGE. 
THIS PETITION FORM MUST COMPLY WITH MINNESOTA RULE 8205. 1010, SUBPART 2. 

We, the undersigned registered voters, request the recall of DEAN HOVE from the office of CITY COUNCIL WARDS ONE & TWO. 

SIGNER' S OATH

I solemnly swear ( or affirm) that I am an eligible voter residing in the Ward where the officer serves or, in the case of the Mayor or at Large Councilmember, in the City of Red
Wing; I know the purpose and content of the petition; and I signed the petition only once and of my own free will." 

A RECALL ELECTION, IF CONDUCTED, WILL BE CONDUCTED AT PUBLIC EXPENSE; ALL INFORMATION ON THIS PETITION IS SUBJECT TO PUBLIC INSPECTION

ALL INFORMATION MUST BE FILLED IN BY PERSON( S) SIGNING THE PETITION UNLESS DISABILITY PREVENTS THE PERSON( S) FROM DOING SO.*** 
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CERTIFICATION OF RECALL COMMITTEE

This form must be filed with the City Clerk prior to the circulation of any petition. 

Pursuant to Section 6. 12 of the Red Wing City Charter, any five registered voters may form themselves into a committee for the purpose of bringing about the recall of any elected Council
Member or Mayor of the City for malfeasance or nonfeasance in office. 

In the case of the Mayor and Council Member At Large the committee may be composed of registered voters from any ward. In the case of all other Council Members, the committee must
consist of registered voters from the ward or wards in which the Council Member is elected. 

Recall FIRST, MIDDLE, LAST NAME RESIDENCE ADDRESS DATE OF BIRTH

Committee
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The above- named committee intends to bring about a recall of DEANJfOVE. 

STATEMENT OF EXPLANATION REGARDING ALLEGED MALFEASANCE OR NONFEASANCE IN OFFICE

On June 24, 2019, Council Member DEAN HOVE violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subds. 3 and 4 by discussing impermissible topics beyond the Closed Session notice for purchase of the
Bauer Built property. On July 22, 2019, Council Member HOVE again violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01, Subd. 4. On October 14, 2019, Council Member HOVE again violated the Open
Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01, Subd. 4. On February 8, 2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D. 04, Subd. 5, by meeting unlawfully without proper three days' notice; 
further, said Council Member voted to go into closed session without first identifying the employee or the allegations against the employee, in violation of Minn. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subd. 3. That on February 19, 
2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D.05, Subd. 2( b) by voting unlawfully to deny an open City Council session for consideration of disciplinary action against Chief Roger
Pohlman, thus infringing upon the rights of the public and Chief Pohlman to hear allegations against Chief Pohlman and to hear the reasoning and deliberations of the City Council, which led to his termination. 

THIS CERTIFICATE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE CITY CLERK. THE COMMITTEE MUST FILE ANY COMPLETED PETITION WITH THE CITY CLERK WITHIN 30 DAYS

OF FILING THIS CERTIFICATE. 
F



PROPOSED RECALL PETITION

THE RECALL COMMITTEE CERTIFICATION ON FILE WITH THE CITY CLERK MUST BE ATTACHED TO EACH SIGNATURE PAGE. 

THIS PETITION FORM MUST COMPLY WITH MINNESOTA RULE 8205. 1010, SUBPART 2. 

We, the undersigned registered voters, request the recall of DEAN HOVE from the office of CITY COUNCIL WARDS ONE & TWO. 

SIGNER' S OATH

I solemnly swear ( or affirm) that I am an eligible voter residing in the Ward where the officer serves or, in the case of the Mayor or at Large Councilmember, in the City of Red
Wing; I know the purpose and content of the petition; and I signed the petition only once and of my own free will." 

A RECALL ELECTION, IF CONDUCTED, WILL BE CONDUCTED AT PUBLIC EXPENSE; ALL INFORMATION ON THIS PETITION IS SUBJECT TO PUBLIC INSPECTION

ALL INFORMATION MUST BE FILLED IN BY PERSON( S) SIGNING THE PETITION UNLESS DISABILITY PREVENTS THE PERSON( S) FROM DOING SO.*** 
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DATE PRINT FIRST, MIDDLE, AND LAST

NAME

SIGNATURE RESIDENCE ADDRESS, CITY, COUNTY

number and street, not P. O. Box) 

D. O. B. 

11M1(Y lG,lr eiJ I 1r, 
G' ' l

a

15 J t Dr, RCA W, I
p N 550 (P q - 8 `" f1

zSew[.e i 00 l U
3r

Z " V/ f J , 1' C -/  i C

1

5l// G i /^ /%: 

G

1  J (, C C 
U 31 y7

a2j e r1* 4 Alkv loo, A o, 6 d 1.12 6at-2662
s

6
7j  z; c   2 vo J   b f - 5 -4E

C\' A -` ! S  4. ev e V( u \ V, Rw-,-VL x 0 ` 0 i L'L ' 1; 4 l t I H
sAin,,ucf

9

jo n 1 Ccc 
c 

il%b (. rrQu yi CJ' c luec•
w 

rt- - Zu'. oci

V. v



CERTIFICATION OF RECALL COMMITTEE

This form must be filed with the City Clerk prior to the circulation of any petition. 

Pursuant to Section 6. 12 of the Red Wing City Charter, any five registered voters may form themselves into a committee for the purpose of bringing about the recall of any elected Council
Member or Mayor of the City for malfeasance or nonfeasance in office. 

In the case of the Mayor and Council Member At Large the committee may be composed of registered voters from any ward. In the case of all other Council Members, the committee must
consist of registered voters from the ward or wards in which the Council Member is elected. 

Recall FIRST, MIDDLE, LAST NAME RESIDENCE ADDRESS DATE OF BIRTH

Committee
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The above- named committee intends to bring about a recall of DEANYOVE. 

STATEMENT OF EXPLANATION REGARDING ALLEGED MALFEASANCE OR NONFEASANCE IN OFFICE

On June 24, 2019, Council Member DEAN HOVE violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subds. 3 and 4 by discussing impermissible topics beyond the Closed Session notice for purchase of the
Bauer Built property. On July 22, 2019, Council Member HOVE again violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01, Subd. 4. On October 14, 2019, Council Member HOVE again violated the Open
Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01, Subd. 4. On February 8, 2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law §13D.04, Subd. 5, by meeting unlawfully without proper three days' notice; 
further, said Council Member voted to go into closed session without first identifying the employee or the allegations against the employee, in violation of Minn. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subd. 3. That on Februaiy 19, 

2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D. 05, Subd. 2( b) by voting unlawfully to deny an open City Council session for consideration of disciplinary action against Chief Roger
Pohlman, thus infringing upon the rights of the public and Chief Pohlman to hear allegations against Chief Pohlman and to hear the reasoning and deliberations of the City Council, which led to his termination. 

THIS CERTIFICATE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE CITY CLERK. THE COMMITTEE MUST FILE ANY COMPLETED PETITION WITH THE CITY CLERK WITHIN 30 DAYS

OF FILING THIS CERTIFICATE. 



PROPOSED RECALL PETITION

THE RECALL COMMITTEE CERTIFICATION ON FILE WITH THE CITY CLERK MUST BE ATTACHED TO EACH SIGNATURE PAGE. 

THIS PETITION FORM MUST COMPLY WITH MINNESOTA RULE 8205. 1010, SUBPART 2. 

We, the undersigned registered voters, request the recall of DEAN HOVE from the office of CITY COUNCIL WARDS ONE & TWO. 

SIGNER' S OATH

I solemnly swear ( or affirm) that I am an eligible voter residing in the Ward where the officer serves or, in the case of the Mayor or at Large Councilmember, in the City of Recd
Wing; I know the purpose and content of the petition; and I signed the petition only once and of my own free will." 

A RECALL ELECTION, IF CONDUCTED, WILL BE CONDUCTED AT PUBLIC EXPENSE; ALL INFORMATION ON THIS PETITION IS SUBJECT TO PUBLIC INSPECTION

ALL INFORMATION MUST BE FILLED IN BY PERSON( S) SIGNING THE PETITION UNLESS DISABILITY PREVENTS THE PERSON( S) FROM DOING SO.*** 
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CERTIFICATION OF RECALL COMMITTEE

This form must be filed with the City Clerk prior to the circulation of any petition. 

Pursuant to Section 6. 12 of the Red Wing City Charter, any five registered voters may form themselves into a committee for the purpose of bringing about the recall of any elected Council
Member or Mayor of the City for malfeasance or nonfeasance in office. 

In the case of the Mayor and Council Member At Large the committee may be composed of registered voters from any ward. In the case of all other Council Members, the committee must
consist of registered voters from the ward or wards in which the Council Member is elected. 

Recall FIRST, MIDDLE, LAST NAME RESIDENCE ADDRESS DATE OF BIRTH
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The above- named committee intends to bring about a recall of DEANgOVE. 

STATEMENT OF EXPLANATION REGARDING ALLEGED MALFEASANCE OR NONFEASANCE IN OFFICE

On June 24, 2019, Council Member DEAN HOVE violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. § 13D.01, Subds. 3 and 4 by discussing impermissible topics beyond the Closed Session notice for purchase of the
Bauer Built property. On July 22, 2019, Council Member HOVE again violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01, Subd. 4. On October 14, 2019, Council Member HOVE again violated the Open
Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01, Subd. 4. On February 8, 2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D. 04, Subd. 5, by meeting unlawfully without proper three days' notice; 
further, said Council Member voted to go into closed session without first identifying the employee or the allegations against the employee, in violation of Minn. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subd. 3. That on February 19, 

2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D. 05, Subd. 2( b) by voting unlawfully to deny an open City Council session for consideration of disciplinary action against Chief Roger
Pohlman, thus infringing upon the rights of the public and Chief Pohlman to hear allegations against Chief Pohlman and to hear the reasoning and deliberations of the City Council, which led to his termination. 

THIS CERTIFICATE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE CITY CLERK. THE COMMITTEE MUST FILE ANY COMPLETED PETITION WITH THE CITY CLERK WITHIN 30 DAYS
OF FILING THIS CERTIFICATE. 





PROPOSED RECALL PETITION

THE RECALL COMMITTEE CERTIFICATION ON FILE WITH THE CITY CLERK MUST BE ATTACHED TO EACH SIGNATURE PAGE. 
THIS PETITION FORM MUST COMPLY WITH MINNESOTA RULE 8205.1010, SUBPART 2. 

We, the undersigned registered voters, request the recall of DEAN HOVE from the office of CITY COUNCIL WARDS ONE & TWO. 

SIGNER' S OATH

I solemnly swear (or affirm) that I am an eligible voter residing in the Ward where the officer serves or, in the case of the Mayor or at Large Councilmember, in the City of Red
Wing; I know the purpose and content of the petition; and I signed the petition only once and of my own free will." 

A RECALL ELECTION, IF CONDUCTED, WILL BE CONDUCTED AT PUBLIC EXPENSE; ALL INFORMATION ON THIS PETITION IS SUBJECT TO PUBLIC INSPECTION

ALL INFORMATION MUST BE FILLED IN BY PERSON( S) SIGNING THE PETITION UNLESS DISABILITY PREVENTS THE PERSON( S) FROM DOING SO.*** 

DATE PRINT FIRST, MIDDLE, AND LAST
NAME

SIGNATURE RESIDENCE ADDRESS, CITY, COUNTY

number and street, not a P. O. Box) 

D. O. B. 
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CERTIFICATION OF RECALL COMMITTEE

This form must be filed with the City Clerk prior to the circulation of any petition. 

Pursuant to Section 6. 12 of the Red Wing City Charter, any five registered voters may form themselves into a committee for the purpose of bringing about the recall of any elected Council
Member or Mayor of the City for malfeasance or nonfeasance in office. 

In the case of the Mayor and Council Member At Large the committee may be composed of registered voters from any ward. In the case of.all other Council Members, the committee must
consist of registered voters from the ward or wards in which the Council Member is elected. 

RRESIDENCE
ADDRESS DATE OF BIRTH
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STATEMENT OF EXPLANATION REGARDING ALLEGED MALFEASANCE OR NONFEASANCE IN OFFICE

On June 24, 2019, Council Member DEAN HOVE violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. § 13D.01, Subds. 3 and 4 by discussing impermissible topics beyond the Closed Session notice for purchase of the
Bauer Built property. On July 22, 2019, Couri` I Member HOVE again violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01, Subd. ., On October - l4, 201 , Council Member HOVE again thre da

the Open

Meeting Law at Minn. Stat; 13D.01, Subd. 4. On' February 8, 2024, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law §) 31). 04, Subd. 5; by meeting unlawfully without proper three days' notice; 

further, said Council Member voted to go into closed session without first identifying the employee or the allegations against the employee, in violation of Minn. Stat. § 131).01, Subd. 3. That on February l9, 

2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D. 05, Subd. 2( b) by voting unlawfully to deny an open City Council session for consideration of disciplinary action against Chief At ger

Pohlman, thus infringing upon the rights of the public acid Chief Pohlman to hear allegations against Chief Pohlman and to hear the reasoning and deliberations of the City Council, which led to his termination. 
THIS CERTIFICATE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE CITY CLERK. THE COMMITTEE MUST FILEANY COMPLETED PETITION WITH THE CITY CLERK WITHIN 30 DAYS
OF FILING THIS CERTIFICATE. 



PROPOSED RECALL PETITION

THE RECALL COMMI' T' TEE CERTIFICATIONION ON ]FILE WITH THE CITy CLERK I41UST BE ATTACHED TO EACH SIGNATURE PAGE. 
THIS PETITION FORM MUST COMPLY WITH, MINNIESOTA RULE 9205, 1010, SUBPART 2. 

We, the undersigned registered voters, irequest the recall of DEAN HOVE l'pob, the offlee of CIYY COUNCIL WARDS ONE & TWO. 

SIGNER' S OATH

6617 sole nRy swear (®r af r -M) that I am an eligible voter rresidling in the Ward where the officer serves or, in the case of the Mayor or at Large Counc.ilme mberr, in gibe City of RedIl

Wing; I know the purpose and content of the petition; and I signed the petition only once and of my own free will." 

A RECALL ELECTION, IF CONDUCTED, WILL BE CONDUCTED AT PUBLIC }EXPENSE; ALL INFORMATION ON THIS PETI'T' ION IS SUBJECT TO PUBLIC INSPECTION

ALL D14FORMATION MUST BE FILLED IN BY PERSON(S) SIGNING THE PETITION UNLESS DISABILITY PREVENTS THE PERSON(S) FROM DOING SO.*** 

TDATE PRINT FIRST, MIDDLE, AND LAST
NAME

SIGNATURE RESIDENCE ADDRESS, CITY, COUNTY
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CERTIFICATION OF RECALL COhIMITT EE

Phis forma must be filed with the City CDerk prior to the circulation of any petition. 

Pursuant to Section 6. 12 of the Iced Wing City Charter, any five registered voters may form themselves into a committee for the purpose of bringing about the recall of any elected Council
Member or Mayor of the City for malfeasance or nonfeasance in office. 

In the case of the Mayor and Council Member At Large the committee may be composed of registered voters from any ward. In the case of all other Council Members, the committee must
consist of registered voters from the ward or wards in which the Council Member is elected. 

Recall FIRST, MIDDLEL:A:ST:NAME
RESIDENCE ADDRESS DATE OF BIRTH

Committee
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The above- named committee intends to bring about a recall of DEAN VE. 

I aa, l CD • 6
161- 

CA W1

mm 5,_-> 0( 040

Iv - 5 50U

IS, 

74?—;?, P- 

STATEMENT OF EXPLANATION REGARDING ALLEGED MALFEASANCE OR NONFEASANCE IN OFFICE
On June 24, 2019, Council Member DEAN HOVE violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subds. 3 and 4 by discussing impermissible topics beyond the Closed Session notice for purchase of the

Bauer Built property. On July 22, 20191, Cour I Member HOVE again violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01, Subd. 4. On October 14, 2019, Council Member HOVE again violated the Open
Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01, Subd. 4. On February 8, 2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D. 04, Subd. 5, by meeting unlawfully without proper three days' notice; 
further, said Council Member voted to go into closed session without first identifying the employee or the allegations against the employee, in violation of Minn. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subd. 3. That on February 19, 

2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D. 05, Subd. 2( b) by voting unlawfully to deny an open City Council session for consideration of disciplinary action against Chief RogerPohlman, thus infringing upon the rights of the public and Chief Pohlman to hear allegations against Chief Pohhnan and to hear the reasoning and deliberations of the City Council, which led to his termination. 
THIS CERTIFICATE SHALL BE PILED WITH THE CIT CLERK. THE CONMrTTEE MIST FILEA] Vy COAIPLFI° FD PETITION WITH THE CITY CLERK WITHIN 30 DA YS
OFF7LIIVG THIS CERTIFICATE - '' 
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STATEMENT OF EXPLANATION REGARDING ALLEGED MALFEASANCE OR NONFEASANCE IN OFFICE
On June 24, 2019, Council Member DEAN HOVE violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subds. 3 and 4 by discussing impermissible topics beyond the Closed Session notice for purchase of the

Bauer Built property. On July 22, 20191, Cour I Member HOVE again violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01, Subd. 4. On October 14, 2019, Council Member HOVE again violated the Open
Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01, Subd. 4. On February 8, 2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D. 04, Subd. 5, by meeting unlawfully without proper three days' notice; 

further, said Council Member voted to go into closed session without first identifying the employee or the allegations against the employee, in violation of Minn. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subd. 3. That on February 19, 

2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D. 05, Subd. 2( b) by voting unlawfully to deny an open City Council session for consideration of disciplinary action against Chief RogerPohlman, thus infringing upon the rights of the public and Chief Pohlman to hear allegations against Chief Pohhnan and to hear the reasoning and deliberations of the City Council, which led to his termination. 
THIS CERTIFICATE SHALL BE PILED WITH THE CIT CLERK. THE CONMrTTEE MIST FILEA] Vy COAIPLFI° FD PETITION WITH THE CITY CLERK WITHIN 30 DA YS

OFF7LIIVG THIS CERTIFICATE - '' 



PROPOSED RECALL PETITION

THE RECALL COMMITTEE CERTIFICATION ON FILE WITH THE CITY CLERK MUST BE ATTACHED TO EACH SIGNATURE PAGE. 

THIS PETITION FORM MUST COMPLY WITH MINNESOTA RULE 8205. 1010, SUBPART 2. 

We, the undersigned registered voters, request the recall of DEAN HOVE from the office of CITY COUNCIL WARDS ONE & TWO. 

SIGNER' S OATH

I solemnly swear ( or affirm) that I am an eligible voter residing in the Ward where the officer serves or, in the case of the Mayor or at Large Councilmember, in the City of Red
Wing; I know the purpose and content of the petition; and I signed the petition only once and of my own free will." 

A RECALL ELECTION, IF CONDUCTED, WILL BE CONDUCTED AT PUBLIC EXPENSE; ALL INFORMATION ON THIS PETITION IS SUBJECT TO PUBLIC INSPECTION

ALL INFORMATION MUST BE FILLED IN BY PERSON( S) SIGNING THE PETITION UNLESS DISABILITY PREVENTS THE PERSON( S) FROM DOING SO.*** 

DATE PRINT FIRST, MIDDLE, AND LAST SIGNATURE RESIDENCE ADDRESS, CITY, COUNTY

number and street, not a P.O. Box) 

D. O. B. 
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CERTIFICATION OF RECALL COMMITTEE

rhis form must be tiled with the City fCIlerk prior to the circulation- of any petition. 

Pursuant to Section 6. 12 of the Red Vying City Charter, any five registered voters may form themselves into a committee for the purpose of brijaging about the recall ofany elected Council
Member or Mayor of the City for malfeasance or nonfeasance in office. 

d of registered voters from ward, In the case of all other Council Members, the committee must

In the case of the Mayor and Council Member At Large the committee may be compose
consist of registered voters from the ward or wards in which the Council Member is elected. 
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DATE OF BIRTH
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PROPOSED RECALL PETITION

THE RECALL COMMITTEE CERTIFICATION ON FILE WITH THE CITY CLERK MUST BE ATTACHED TO EACH SIGNATURE PAGE. 
THIS PETITION FORM MUST COMPLY WITH MINNESOTA RULE 8205. 1010, SUBPART 2. 

We, the undersigned registered voters, request the recall of DEAN HOVE from the office of CITY COUNCIL WARDS ONE & TWO. 

SIGNER' S OATH

I solemnly swear ( or affirm) that I am an eligible voter residing in the Ward where the officer serves or, in the case of the Mayor or at Large Councilmember, in the City of Red
Wing; I know the purpose and content of the petition; and I signed the petition only once and of my own free will." 

A RECALL ELECTION, IF CONDUCTED, WILL BE CONDUCTED AT PUBLIC EXPENSE; ALL INFORMATION ON THIS PETITION IS SUBJECT TO PUBLIC INSPECTION

ALL INFORMATION MUST BE FILLED IN BY PERSON(S) SIGNING THE PETITION UNLESS DISABILITY PREVENTS THE PERSON(S) FROM DOING SO.*** 
DATE PRINT FIRST, MIDDLE, AND LAST

NAME

SIGNATURE RESIDENCE ADDRESS, CITY, ( 
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CERTIFICATION OF RECALL COMMITTEE

This form must be filed with the City Clerk prior to the circulation of any petition. 

Pursuant to Section 6. 12 of the Red Wing City Charter, any five registered voters may form themselves into a committee for the purpose of bringing about the recall of any elected Council
Member or Mayor of the City for malfeasance or nonfeasance in office. 

In the case of the Mayor and Council Member At Large the committee may be composed of registered voters from any ward. In the case of all other Council Members, the committee must
F v + 1. 0 -- 1 !. r c%7arrlc ; n w1-iir1-i flip C' niinril MP.Tr ber is elected. 
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Recall FIRST, MIDDLE, LAST NAME RESIDENCE ADDRESS DATE OF BIRTH

Committee

LuiS WIck ^ 

J0 6px( / ia ciS  

i U, - r "' • - ,  

n( 

2 Z/ V L Ty  moi % / r s SSv  

t. .  . 1   ,, -, . 

I 1 2

0'1 a 

7
1

v. 

iAlzP2

Z

3 ') CVar`— 

3a) lDSSO Q

tZ crr c:' L tg-f wlr•. a"  • •
t 1sf=. 

n G G f

I

s •r' s  G` - i: c l.. V
r/i' l r : G rJ

r! ' /. 5 CV̀ :  •_-{.. 

The above- named committee intends to bring about a recall of DEANPDVE. 

STATEMENT OF EXPLANATION REGARDING ALLEGED MALFEASANCE OR NONFEASANCE IN OFFICE

On June 24, 2019, Council Member DEAN HOVE violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subds. 3 and 4 by discussing impermissible topics beyond the Closed Session notice for purchase of the
Bauer Built property. On July 22, 2019, Council Member HOVE again violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D.01, Subd. 4. On October 14, 2019, Council Member HOVE again violated the Open
Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01, Subd. 4. On February 8, 2021, Council Member- HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D. 04, Subd. 5, by meeting unlawfully without proper three days' notice; 
further, said Council Mernber voted to go into closed session without first identifying the employee or the allegations against the employee, in violation of Minn. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subd. 3. That on February 19, 

2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D. 05, Subd. 2( b) by voting unlawfully to deny an open City Council session for consideration of disciplinary action against Chief Roger
Pohlman, thus infringing upon the rights of the public and Chief Pohlman to hear allegations against Chief Pohlman and to hear the reasoning and deliberations of the City Council, which led to his tennination. 
THIS CERTIFICATE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE CITY CLERK. THE COMMITTEE MUST FILE ANY COMPLETED PETITION WITH THE CITY CLERK WITHIN 30 DAYS
OF FILING THIS CERTIFICATE. 



PROPOSED RECALL PETITION

THE RECALL COMMITTEE CERTIFICATION ON FILE WITH THE CITY CLERK MUST BE ATTACHED TO EACH SIGNATURE PAGE. 
THIS PETITION FORM MUST COMPLY WITH MINNESOTA RULE 8205. 1010, SUBPART 2. 

We, the undersigned registered voters, request the recall of DEAN HOVE from the office of CITY COUNCIL WARDS ONE & TWO. 

SIGNER' S OATH

I solemnly swear (or affirm) that I am an eligible voter residing in the Ward where the officer serves or, in the case of the Mayor or at Large Councilmember, in the City of Red
Wing; I know the purpose and content of the petition; and I signed the petition only once and of my own free will." 

A RECALL ELECTION, IF CONDUCTED, WILL BE CONDUCTED AT PUBLIC EXPENSE; ALL INFORMATION ON THIS PETITION IS SUBJECT TO PUBLIC INSPECTION

Y -* ALL INFORMATION MUST BE FILLED IN BY PERSON(S) SIGNING THE PETITION UNLESS DISABILITY PREVENTS THE PERSON(S) FROM DOING SO.*** 

DATE PRINT FIRST, MIDDLE, AND LAST SIGNATURE RESIDENCE ADDRESS, CITY, COUNTY D. O. B. 

NAME number and street, not a P. O. Box) 
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CERTIFICATION OF RECALL COMMITTEE

This form must be filed with the City Clerk prior to the circulation of any petition. 

Pursuant to Section 6. 12 of the Red Wing City Charter, any five registered voters may form themselves into a committee for the purpose of bringing about the recall of any elected Council
Member or Mayor of the City for malfeasance or nonfeasance in office. 

In the case of the Mayor and Council Member At Large the committee may be composed of registered voters from any ward. In the case of all other Council Members, the committee must
consist of registered voters from the ward or wards in which the Council Member is elected. 

Recall FIRST, MIDDLE, LAST NAME RESIDENCE ADDRESS DATE OF BIRTH
Committee

1 ate

z ANA!, L0Lt(k Vi 01C. C( ; 
v 1 h

2 WAF- 
Z oS/ / ia G/ S   2 ZJ„/. • L /` IA r SSv  I 1 2 o

4
CILIA C-?) 

GZ cir 1 c  + r:.>r " . i„• Y--' Y" fs!'. T -•` ' G C J S 'T,^ , , t/ -  ; c L (f' i!l̀ r :- G-{C( 
y! " `` '.' -

7

the above- named committee intends to bring about a recall of DEAN,,HOVE. 

STATEMENT OF EXPLANATION REGARDING ALLEGED MALFEASANCE OR NONFEASANCE IN OFFICE

On June 24, 2019, Council Member DEAN HOVE violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subds. 3 and 4 by discussing impermissible topics beyond the Closed Session notice for purchase of the
Bauer Built property. On July 22, 2019, Council Member HOVE again violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01, Subd. 4. On October 14, 2019, Council Member HOVE again violated the Open
Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01, Subd. 4. On February 8, 2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D. 04, Subd. 5, by meeting unlawfully without proper three days' notice; 
further, said Council Member voted to go into closed session without first identifying the employee or the allegations against the employee, in violation of Minn. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subd. 3. That on Februaiy 19, 
2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D. 05, Subd. 2( b) by voting unlawfully to deny an open City Council session for consideration of disciplinary action against Chief Rogei- 
Pohlman, thus infringing upon the rights of the public and Chief Pohlman to hear allegations against Chief Pohlman and to hear the reasoning and deliberations of the City Council, which led to his termination. 

THIS CERTIFICATE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE CITY CLERK. THE COMMITTEE MUST FILE ANY COMPLETED PETITION WITH THE CITY CLERK WITHIN 30 DAYS
OF FILING THIS CERTIFICATE. 





r1/ PROPOSED RECALL PETITION

THE RECALL COMMITTEE CERTIFICATION ON FILE WITH THE CITY CLERK MUST BE ATTACHED TO EACH SIGNATURE PAGE. 
THIS PETITION FORM MUST COMPLY WITH MINNESOTA RULE 8205. 1010, SUBPART 2. 

We, the undersigned registered voters, request the recall of DEAN HOVE from the office of CITY COUNCIL WARDS ONE & TWO. 

SIGNER' S OATH

I solemnly swear ( or affirm) that I am an eligible voter residing in the Ward where the officer serves or, in the case of the Mayor or at Large Councilmember, in the City of Red
Wing; I know the purpose and content of the petition; and I signed the petition only once and of my own free will." 

A RECALL ELECTION, IF CONDUCTED, WILL BE CONDUCTED AT PUBLIC EXPENSE; ALL INFORMATION ON THIS PETITION IS SUBJECT TO PUBLIC INSPECTION

ALL INFORMATION MUST BE FILLED IN BY PERSON( S) SIGNING THE PETITION UNLESS DISABILITY PREVENTS THE PERSON( S) FROM DOING SO.*** 

DATE PRINT FIRST, MIDDLE, AND LAST

NAME

SIGNATURE RESIDENCE ADDRESS, CITY, COUNTY

number and street, not a P. O. Box) 
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CERTIFICATION OF RECALL COMMITTEE

This form must be filed with the City Clerk prior to the circulation of any petition. 

Pursuant to Section 6. 12 of the Red Wing City Charter, any five registered voters may form themselves into a committee for the purpose of bringing about the recall of any elected Council
Member or Mayor of the City for malfeasance or nonfeasance in office. 

In the case of the Mayor and Council Member At Large the committee may be composed of registered voters from any ward. In the case of all other Council Members, the committee must
consist of registered voters from the ward or wards in which the Council Member is elected. 

Recall FIRST, MIDDLE, LAST NAME RESIDENCE ADDRESS DATE OF BIRTH

Committee
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The above- named committee intends to bring about a recall of DEAN , ' VE. 

STATEMENT OF EXPLANATION REGARDING ALLEGED MALFEASANCE OR NONFEASANCE IN OFFICE

On June 24, 2019, Council Member DEAN HOVE violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subds. 3 and 4 by discussing impermissible topics beyond the Closed Session notice for purchase of the
Bauer Built property. On July 22, 2019, Council Member HOVE again violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01, Subd. 4. On October 14, 2019, Council Member HOVE again violated the Open
Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01, Subd. 4. On February 8, 2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D. 04, Subd. 5, by meeting unlawfully without proper three days' notice; 
further, said Council Member voted to go into closed session without first identifying the employee or the allegations against the employee, in violation of Minn. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subd. 3. That on February 19, 

2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D. 05-, Subd. 2( b) by voting unlawfully to deny an open City Council session for consideration of disciplinary action against Chief Roger
Pohlman, thus infringing upon the rights of the public and Chief Pohlman to hear allegations against Chief Pohlman and to hear the reasoning and deliberations of the City Council, which led to his termination.. 

THIS CERTIFICATE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE CITY CLERK. THE COMMITTEE MUST FILEANY COMPLETED PETITION WITH THE CITY CLERK WITHIN 30 DAYS
OF FILING THIS CERTIFICATE. 

t- 



PROPOSED RECALL PETITION

THE RECALL COMMITTEE CERTIFICATION ON FILE WITH THE CITY CLERK MUST BE ATTACHED TO EACH SIGNATURE PAGE. 

THIS PETITION FORM MUST COMPLY WITH MINNESOTA RULE 8205. 1010, SUBPART 2. 

We, the undersigned registered voters, request the recall of DEAN HOVE from the office of CITY COUNCIL WARDS ONE & TWO. 

SIGNER' S OATH

I solemnly swear ( or affirm) that I am an eligible voter residing in the Ward where the officer serves or, in the case of the Mayor or at Large Councilmember, in the City of Red
Wing; I know the purpose and content of the petition; and I signed the petition only once and of my own free will." 

A RECALL ELECTION, IF CONDUCTED, WILL BE CONDUCTED AT PUBLIC EXPENSE; ALL INFORMATION ON THIS PETITION IS SUBJECT TO PUBLIC INSPECTION

ALL INFORMATION MUST BE FILLED IN BY PERSON( S) SIGNING THE PETITION UNLESS DISABILITY PREVENTS THE PERSON( S) FROM DOING SO.*** 

DATE PRINT FIRST, MIDDLE, AND LAST

NAME

SIGNATURE RESIDENCE - ADDRESS, CITY, COUNTY

number and street, not a P. O. Box) 

D. O. B. 
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CERTIFICATION OF RECALL COMMITTEE

This form must be filed with the City Clerk prior to the circulation of any petition. 

Pursuant to Section 6. 12 of the Red Wing City Charter, any five registered voters may form themselves into a committee for the purpose of bringing about the recall of any elected Council
Member or Mayor of the City for malfeasance or nonfeasance in office. 

In the case of the Mayor and Council Member At Large the committee may be composed of registered voters from any ward. In the case of all other Council Members, the committee must
consist of registered voters from the ward or wards in which the Council Member is elected. 

Recall FIRST, MIDDLE, LAST NAME RESIDENCE ADDRESS DATE OF BIRTH

Committee
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The above- named committee intends to bring about a recall of DEAN . VE. 

STATEMENT OF EXPLANATION REGARDING ALLEGED MALFEASANCE OR NONFEASANCE IN OFFICE

On June 24, 2019, Council Member DEAN HOVE violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subds. 3 and 4 by discussing impermissible topics beyond the Closed Session notice for purchase of the
Bauer Built property. On July 22, 2019, Council Member HOVE again violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D.01, Subd. 4. On October 14, 2019, Council Member HOVE again violated the Open
Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01, Subd. 4. On February 8, 2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D. 04, Subd. 5, by meeting unlawfully without proper three days' notice; 
further, said Council Member voted to go into closed session without first identifying the employee or the allegations against the employee, in violation of Minn. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subd. 3. That on February 19, 

2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D. 05, Subd. 2( b) by voting unlawfully to deny an open City Council session for consideration of disciplinary action against Chief Roger
Pohlman, thus infringing upon the rights of the public and Chief Pohlman to hear allegations against Chief Pohlman and to hear the reasoning and deliberations of the City Council, which led to his tennination. 

THIS CERTIFICATE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE CITY CLERK. THE COMMITTEE MUST FILE ANY COMPLETED PETITION WITH THE CITY CLERK WITHIN 30 DAYS

OF FILING THIS CERTIFICATE. 



PROPOSED RECALL PETITION

THE RECALL COMMITTEE CERTIFICATION ON FILE WITH THE CITY CLERK MUST BE ATTACHED TO EACH SIGNATURE PAGE. 

THIS PETITION FORM MUST COMPLY WITH MINNESOTA RULE 8205. 1010, SUBPART 2. 

We, the undersigned registered voters, request the recall of DEAN HOVE from the office of CITY COUNCIL WARDS ONE & TWO. 

SIGNER' S OATH

I solemnly swear ( or affirm) that I am an eligible voter residing in the Ward where the officer serves or, in the case of the Mayor or at Large Councilmember, in the City of Red
Wing; I know the purpose and content of the petition; and I signed the petition only once and of my own free will." 

A RECALL ELECTION, IF CONDUCTED, WILL BE CONDUCTED AT PUBLIC EXPENSE; ALL INFORMATION ON THIS PETITION IS SUBJECT TO PUBLIC INSPECTION

ALL INFORMATION MUST BE FILLED IN BY PERSON(S) SIGNING THE PETITION UNLESS DISABILITY PREVENTS THE PERSON( S) FROM DOING SO.*** 

DATE PRINT FIRST, MIDDLE, AND LAST

NAME

SIGNATURE RESIDENCE ADDRESS, CITY, COUNTY

number and street, not a P. O. Box) 

D. O. B. 
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CERTIFICATION OF RECALL COMMITTEE

This form must be filed with the City Cleric prior to the circulation of any petition. 

Pursuant to Section 6. 12 of the Red Wing City Charter, any five registered voters may form themselves into a committee for the purpose of bringing about the recall of any elected Council
Member or Mayor of the City for malfeasance or nonfeasance in office. 

In the case of the Mayor and Council Member At Large the committee may be composed of registered voters from any ward. In the case of all other Council Members, the committee must
consist of registered voters from the ward or wards in which the Council Member is elected. 

Recall FIRST, MIDDLE, LAST NAME RESIDENCE ADDRESS DATE OF BIRTH

Committee
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The above- named committee intends to bring about a recall of DEANPVE. 

STATEMENT OF EXPLANATION REGARDING ALLEGED MALFEASANCE OR NONFEASANCE IN OFFICE

On June 24, 2019, Council Member DEAN HOVE violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subds. 3 and 4 by discussing impermissible topics beyond the Closed Session notice for purchase of the
Bauer Built property. On July 22, 2019, Council Member HOVE again violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01, Subd. 4. On October 14, 2019, Council Member HOVE again violated the Open
Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01, Subd. 4. On February 8, 2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D. 04, Subd. 5, by meeting unlawfully without proper three days' notice; 
further, said Council Member voted to go into closed session without first identifying the employee or the allegations against the employee, in violation of Minn. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subd. 3. That on February 19, 

2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D. 05, Subd. 2( b) by voting unlawfully to deny an open City Council session for consideration of disciplinary action against Chief Roger
Pohlman, thus infringing upon the rights of the public and Chief Pohlman to hear allegations against Chief Pohlman and to hear the reasoning and deliberations of the City Council, which led to his termination. 

THIS CERTIFICATE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE CITY CLERK. THE COMMITTEE MUST FILE ANY COMPLETED PETITION WITH THE CITY CLERK WITHIN 30 DAYS
OF FILING THIS CERTIFICATE. 



PROPOSED RECALL PETITION

THE RECALL COMMITTEE CERTIFICATION ON FILE WITH THE CITY CLERK MUST BE ATTACHED TO EACH SIGNATURE PAGE. 

THIS PETITION FORM MUST COMPLY WITH MINNESOTA RULE 8205. 1010, SUBPART 2. 

We, the undersigned registered voters, request the recall of DEAN HOVE from the office of CITY COUNCIL WARDS ONE & TWO. 

SIGNER' S OATH

I solemnly swear ( or affirm) that I am an eligible voter residing in the Ward where the officer serves or, in the case of the Mayor or at Large Councilmember, in the City of Red
Wing; I know the purpose and content of the petition; and I signed the petition only once and of my gwn free will." 

A RECALL ELECTION, IF CONDUCTED, WILL BE CONDUCTED AT PUBLIC EXPENSE; ALL INFORMATION ON THIS PETITION IS SUBJECT TO PUBLIC INSPECTION

ALL INFORMATION MUST BE FILLED IN BY PERSON( S) SIGNING THE PETITION UNLESS DISABILITY PREVENTS THE PERSON( S) FROM DOING SO.*** 
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CERTIFICATION OF RECALL COMMITTEE

This form must be filed with the City Clerk prior to the circulation of any petition. 

Pursuant to Section 6. 12 of the Red Wing City Charter, any five registered voters may form themselves into a committee for the purpose of bringing about the recall of any elected Council
Member or Mayor of the City for malfeasance or nonfeasance in office. 

In the case of the Mayor and Council Member At Large the committee may be composed of registered voters from any ward. In the case of all other Council Members, the committee must
consist of registered voters from the ward or wards in which the Council Member is elected. 

Recall FIRST, MIDDLE, LAST NAME RESIDENCE ADDRESS DATE OF BIRTH

Committee

I WAA` 

0, 

2  p

os:< ia C/ S   2 `  L Ty  14- W %  / s SSc G I I Z 9/ 6 V
3 wc,, Orr nQ a 3

4

5 J. y 
y

GZ

errs
c -/' i"i. ,,.::'% Y! e</ 

1

S .' G`/ '?./ T ., 
l '.. 7̀ .'.- /" 7

Gf s c l. V :- G 

The above- named committee intends to bring about a recall of DEAN VE. 

STATEMENT OF EXPLANATION REGARDING ALLEGED MALFEASANCE OR NONFEASANCE IN OFFICE

On June 24, 2019, Council Member DEAN HOVE violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subds. 3 and 4 by discussing impermissible topics beyond the Closed Session notice for purchase of the
Bauer- Built property. On July 22, 2019, Council Member HOVE again violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D.01, Subd. 4. On October 14, 2019, Council Member HOVE again violated the Open
Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01, Subd. 4. On February 8, 2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D. 04, Subd. 5, by meeting unlawfully without proper three days' notice; 
further, said Council Member voted to go into closed session without first identifying the employee or the allegations against the employee, in violation of Minn. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subd. 3. That on February 19, 

2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D. 05, Subd. 2( b) by voting unlawfully to deny an open City Council session for consideration of disciplinary action against Chief Roger
Pohlman, thus infringing upon the rights of the public and Chief Pohlman to hear allegations against Chief Pohlman and to hear the reasoning and deliberations of the City Council, which led to his termination. 

THIS CERTIFICATE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE CITY CLERK. THE COMMITTEE MUST FILE ANY COMPLETED PETITION WITH THE CITY CLERK WITHIN 30 DAYS

OF FILING THIS CERTIFICATE. 



PROPOSED RECALL PETITION

THE RECALL COMMITTEE CERTIFICATION ON FILE WITH THE CITY CLERK MUST BE ATTACHED TO EACH SIGNATURE PAGE. 

THIS PETITION FORM MUST COMPLY WITH MINNESOTA RULE 8205. 1010, SUBPART 2. 

We, the undersigned registered voters, request the recall of DEAN HOVE from the office of CITY COUNCIL WARDS ONE & TWO

SIGNER' S OATH

I solemnly swear (or affirm) that I am an eligible voter residing in the Ward where the officer serves or, in the case of the Mayor or at Large Councilmember, in the City of Red
Wing; I know the purpose and content of the petition; and I signed the petition only once and of my own free will." 

A RECALL ELECTION, IF CONDUCTED, WILL BE CONDUCTED AT PUBLIC EXPENSE; ALL INFORMATION ON THIS PETITION IS SUBJECT TO PUBLIC INSPECTION

Y** ALL INFORMATION MUST BE FILLED IN BY PERSON( S) SIGNING THE PETITION UNLESS DISABILITY PREVENTS THE PERSON( S) FROM DOING SO.*** 

DATE PRINT FIRST, MIDDLE, AND LAST SIGNATURE RESIDENCE ADDRESS, CITY, COUNTY D. O. B. 

NAME number and street, not a P. O. Box) 
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CERTIFICATION OF RECALL COMMITTEE

This form must be filed with the City Clerk prior to the circulation of any petition. 

Pursuant to Section 6. 12 of the Red Wing City Charter, any five registered voters may form themselves into a committee for the purpose of bringing about the recall of any elected Council

Member or Mayor of the City for malfeasance or nonfeasance in office. 

In the case of the Mayor and Council Member At Large the committee may be composed of registered voters from any ward. In the case of all other Council Members, the committee must
consist of registered voters from the ward or wards in which the Council Member is elected. 

Recall FIRST, MIDDLE, LAST NAME RESIDENCE ADDRESS DATE OF BIRTH

Committee
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The above- named committee intends to bring about a recall of DEANPOVE. 

STATEMENT OF EXPLANATION REGARDING ALLEGED MALFEASANCE OR NONFEASANCE IN OFFICE

On June 24, 2019, Council Member DEAN HOVE violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subds. 3 and 4 by discussing impermissible topics beyond the Closed Session notice for purchase of the
Bauer Built property. On July 22, 2019, Council Member HOVE again violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01, Subd. 4. On October 14, 2019, Council Member HOVE again violated the Open

Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01, Subd. 4. On February 8, 2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D. 04, Subd. 5, by meeting unlawfully without proper three days' notice; 
further, said Council Member voted to go into closed session without first identifying the employee or the allegations against the employee, in violation of Minn. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subd. 3. That on February 19, 
2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D. 05, Subd. 2( b) by voting unlawfully to deny an open City Council session for consideration of disciplinary action against Chief Roger
Pohlman, thus infringing upon the rights of the public and Chief Pohlman to hear allegations against Chief Pohlrnan and to hear the reasoning and deliberations of the City Council, which led to his termination. 

THIS CERTIFICATE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE CITY CLERK. THE COMMITTEE MUST FILE ANY COMPLETED PETITION WITH THE CITY CLERK WITHIN 30 DAYS

OF FILING THIS CERTIFICATE. 
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PROPOSED RECALL PETITION

THE RECALL COMMITTEE CERTIFICATION ON FILE WITH THE CITY CLERK MUST BE ATTACHED TO EACH SIGNATURE PAGE. 
THIS PETITION FORM MUST COMPLY WITH MINNESOTA RULE 8205. 1010, SUBPART 2. 

We, the undersigned registered voters, request the recall of DEAN HOVE from the office of CITY COUNCIL WARDS ONE & TWO. 

SIGNER' S OATH

I solemnly swear ( or affirm) that I am an eligible voter residing in the Ward where the officer serves or, in the case of the Mayor or at Large Councilmember, in the City of Red
Wing; I know the purpose and content of the petition; and I signed the petition only once and of my own free will." 

A RECALL ELECTION, IF CONDUCTED, WILL BE CONDUCTED AT PUBLIC EXPENSE; ALL INFORMATION ON THIS PETITION IS SUBJECT TO PUBLIC INSPECTION

ALL INFORMATION MUST BE FILLED IN BY PERSON(S) SIGNING THE PETITION UNLESS DISABILITY PREVENTS THE PERSON(S) FROM DOING SO.*** 
DATE PRINT FIRST, MIDDLE, AND LAST

NAME

SIGNATURE RESIDENCE ADDRESS, CITY, COUNTY D. O. B. 
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CERTIFICATION OF RECALL COMMITTEE

This form must be filed with the City Clerk prior to the circulation of any petition. 

Pursuant to Section 6. 12 of the Red Wing City Charter, any five registered voters may form themselves into a committee for the purpose of bringing about the recall of any elected Council
Member or Mayor of the City for malfeasance or nonfeasance in office. 

In the case of the Mayor and Council Member At Large the committee may be composed of registered voters from any ward. In the case of all other Council Members, the committee must
consist of registered voters from the ward or wards in which the Council Member is elected. 

Recall FIRST, MIDDLE, LAST NAME
RESIDENCE ADDRESS T6ATE OF BIRTH

Committee
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The above- named committee intends to bring about a recall of DEAN VE. 
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STATEMENT OF EXPLANATION REGARDING ALLEGED MALFEASANCE OR NONFEASANCE IN OFFICE
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On June 24, 2019, Council Member DEAN HOVE violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subds. 3 and 4 by discussing impermissible topics beyond the Closed Session notice for purchase of the
Bauer Built property. On July 22, 2019, Council Member HOVE again violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01, Subd. 4. On October 14, 2019, Council Member HOVE again violated the Open
Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D.01, Subd. 4. On February 8, 2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law §13D.04, Subd. 5, by meeting unlawfully without proper three days' notice; 
further, said Council Member voted to go into closed session without first identifying the employee or the allegations against the employee, in violation of Minn. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subd. 3. That on February 19, 

2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D. 05, Subd. 2( b) by voting unlawfully to deny an open City Council session for consideration of disciplinary action against Chief Roger
Pohlman, thus infringing upon the rights of the public and Chief Pohlman to hear allegations against Chief Pohlman and to hear the reasoning and deliberations of the City Council, which led to his ternination. 
THIS CERTIFICATE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE CITY CLERK. THE COMMITTEE MUST FILE ANY COMPLETED PETITION WITH THE CITY CLERK WITHIN 30 DAYS
OF FILING THIS CERTIFICATE. 



PROPOSED RECALL PETITION

THE RECALL COMMITTEE CERTIFICATION ON FILE WITH THE CITY CLERK MUST BE ATTACHED TO EACH SIGNATURE PAGE. 
THIS PETITION FORM MUST COMPLY WITH MINNESOTA RULE 8205.1010, SUBPART 2. 

We, the undersigned registered voters, request the recall of DEAN HOVE from the office of CITY COUNCIL WARDS ONE & TWO. 

SIGNER' S OATH

I solemnly swear (or affirm) that I am an eligible voter residing in the Ward where the officer serves or, in the case of the Mayor or at Large Councilmember, in the City of Red
Wing; I know the purpose and content of the petition; and I signed the petition only once and of my own free will." 

A RECALL ELECTION, IF CONDUCTED, WILL BE CONDUCTED AT PUBLIC EXPENSE; ALL INFORMATION ON THIS PETITION IS SUBJECT TO PUBLIC INSPECTION

ALL INFORMATION MUST BE FILLED IN BY PERSON( S) SIGNING THE PETITION UNLESS DISABILITY PREVENTS THE PERSON( S) FROM DOING SO.*** 

DATE PRINT FIRST, MIDDLE, AND LAST

NAME

SIGNATURE RESIDENCE ADDRESS, CITY, COUNTY D. O. B. 
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CERTIFICATION OF RECALL COMMITTEE

This form must be filed with the City Clerk prior to the circulation of any petition. 

Pursuant to Section 6. 12 of the Red Wing City Charter, any five registered voters may form themselves into a committee for the purpose of bringing about the recall of any elected Council
Member or Mayor of the City for malfeasance or nonfeasance in office. 

In the case of the Mayor and Council Member At Large the committee may be composed of registered voters from any ward. In the case of all other Council Members, the committee must
ter. of f of r,- T; ctPr" vntPrc fi•nm the Waal nr wards in which the Council Member is elected. 

Recall FIRST, MIDDLE, LAST NAME RESIDENCE ADDRESS DATE OF BIRTH

Committee
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The above- named committee intends to bring about a recall of DEAN( IOVE. 

STATEMENT OF EXPLANATION REGARDING ALLEGED MALFEASANCE OR NONFEASANCE IN OFFICE

On June 24, 2019, Council Member DEAN HOVE violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subds. 3 and 4 by discussing impermissible topics beyond the Closed Session notice for purchase of the
Bauer Built property. On July 22, 2019, Council Member HOVE again violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01, Subd. 4. On October 14, 2019, Council Member HOVE again violated the Open
Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01, Subd. 4. On February 8, 2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D. 04, Subd. 5, by meeting unlawfully without proper three days' notice; 
further, said Council Member voted to go into closed session without first identifying the employee or the allegations against the employee, in violation of Minn. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subd. 3. That on February 19, 

2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D. 05, Subd. 2( b) by voting unlawfully to deny an open City Council session for consideration of disciplinary action against Chief Rogei- 
Pohlman, thus infringing upon the rights of the public and Chief Pohlman to hear allegations against Chief Pohlman and to hear the reasoning and deliberations of the City Council, which led to his tennination. 

THIS CERTIFICATE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE CITY CLERK. THE COMMITTEE MUST FILE ANY COMPLETED PETITION WITH THE CITY CLERK WITHIN 30 DAYS
OF FILING THIS CERTIFICATE. 
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PROPOSED RECALL PETITION

THE RECALL COMMITTEE CERTIFICATION ON FILE WITH THE CITY CLERK MUST BE ATTACHED TO EACH SIGNATURE PAGE. 
THIS PETITION FORM MUST COMPLY WITH MINNESOTA RULE 8205. 1010, SUBPART 2. 

We, the undersigned registered voters, request the recall of DEAN HOVE from the office of CITY COUNCIL WARDS ONE & TWO. 

SIGNER' S OATH

I solemnly swear ( or affirm) that I am an eligible voter residing in the Ward where the officer serves or, in the case of the Mayor or at Large Councilmember, in the City of Red
Wing; I know the purpose and content of the petition; and I signed the petition only once and of my own free will." 

A RECALL ELECTION, IF CONDUCTED, WILL BE CONDUCTED AT PUBLIC EXPENSE; ALL INFORMATION ON THIS PETITION IS SUBJECT TO PUBLIC INSPECTION

ALL INFORMATION MUST BE FILLED IN BY PERSON( S) SIGNING THE PETITION UNLESS DISABILITY PREVENTS THE PERSON(S) FROM DOING SO.*** 

i

DATE PRINT FIRST, MIDDLE, AND LAST

NAME

SIGNATURE RESIDENCE ADDRESS, CITY, COUNTY D. O. B. 
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CERTIFICATION OF RECALL COMMITTEE

This form must be filed with the City Clerk prior to the circulation of any petition. 

Pursuant to Section 6. 12 of the Red Wing City Charter, any five registered voters may form themselves into a committee for the purpose of bringing about the recall of any elected Council
Member or Mayor of the City for malfeasance or nonfeasance in office. 

In the case of the Mayor and Council Member At Large the committee may be composed of registered voters from any ward. In the case of all other Council Members, the committee must
rn+Ara Prn, + hP IlMir. l nr xaiarrlc in wbinh the C' nuncil Member is elected. 
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The above- named committee intends to bring about a recall of DEAN HOVE. 

STATEMENT OF EXPLANATION REGARDING ALLEGED MALFEASANCE OR NONFEASANCE IN OFFICE

On June 24, 2019, Council Member DEAN HOVE violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subds. 3 and 4 by discussing impermissible topics beyond the Closed Session notice for purchase of the
Bauer Built property. On July 22, 2019, Council Member HOVE again violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01, Subd. 4. On October 14, 2019, Council Member HOVE again violated the Open
Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01, Subd. 4. On February 8, 2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D. 04, Subd. 5, by meeting unlawfully without proper three days' notice; 
further, said Council Member voted to go into closed session without first identifying the employee or the allegations against the employee, in violation of Minn. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subd. 3. That on Februaiy 19, 

2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D.05, Subd. 2( b) by voting unlawfully to deny an open City Council session for consideration of disciplinary action against Chief Roger
Pohlman, thus infringing upon the rights of the public and Chief Pohlman to hear allegations against Chief Pohlman and to hear the reasoning and deliberations of the City Council, which led to his termination. 

THIS CERTIFICATE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE CITY CLERK. THE COMMITTEE MUST FILE ANY COMPLETED PETITION WITH THE CITY CLERK WITHIN 30 DAYS
OF FILING THIS CERTIFICATE. 
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PROPOSED RECALL PETITION

THE RECALL COMMITTEE CERTIFICATION ON FILE WITH THE CITY CLERK MUST BE ATTACHED TO EACH SIGNATURE PAGE. 

THIS PETITION FORM MUST COMPLY WITH MINNESOTA RULE 8205. 1010, SUBPART 2. 

We, the undersigned registered voters, request the recall of DEAN HOVE from the office of CITY COUNCIL WARDS ONE & TWO. 

SIGNER' S OATH

I solemnly swear ( or affirm) that I am an eligible voter residing in the Ward where the officer serves or, in the case of the Mayor or at Large Councilmember, in the City of Red
Wing; I know the purpose and content of the petition; and I signed the petition only once and of my own free will." 

A RECALL ELECTION, IF CONDUCTED, WILL BE CONDUCTED AT PUBLIC EXPENSE; ALL INFORMATION ON THIS PETITION IS SUBJECT TO PUBLIC INSPECTION

ALL INFORMATION MUST BE FILLED IN BY PERSON( S) SIGNING THE PETITION UNLESS DISABILITY PREVENTS THE PERSON( S) FROM DOING SO.*** 

DATE PRINT FIRST, MIDDLE, AND LAST

NAME

SIGNATURE RESIDENCE ADDRESS, CITY, COUNTY

number and street, not a P. O. Box) 

D. O. B. 
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CERTIFICATION OF RECALL COMMITTEE

This form must be filed with the City Clerk prior to the circulation of any petition. 

Pursuant to Section 6. 12 of the Red Wing City Charter, any five registered voters may form themselves into a committee for the purpose of bringing about the recall of any elected Council
Member or Mayor of the City for malfeasance or nonfeasance in office. 

In the case of the Mayor and Council Member At Large the committee may be composed of registered voters from any ward. In the case of all other Council Members, the committee must
A d which the Council Member is electedconsist of registered
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The above- named committee intends to bring about a recall of DEAN VE. 

STATEMENT OF EXPLANATION REGARDING ALLEGED MALFEASANCE OR NONFEASANCE IN OFFICE

On June 24, 2019, Council Member DEAN HOVE violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subds. 3 and 4 by discussing impermissible topics beyond the Closed Session notice for purchase of the
Bauer Built property. On July 22, 2019, Council Member HOVE again violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01, Subd. 4. On October 14, 2019, Council Member HOVE again violated the Open
Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01, Subd. 4. On February 8, 2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D. 04, Subd. 5, by meeting unlawfully without proper three days' notice; 
further, said Council Member voted to go into closed session without first identifying the employee or the allegations against the employee, in violation of Minn. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subd. 3. That on Februaiy 19, 

2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D. 05, Subd. 2( b) by voting unlawfully to deny an open City Council session for consideration of disciplinary action against Chief Roger
Pohlman, thus infringing upon the rights of the public and Chief Pohlman to hear allegations against Chief Pohlman and to hear the reasoning and deliberations of the City Council, which led to his termination. 
THIS CERTIFICATE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE CITY CLERK. THE COMMITTEE MUST FILE ANY COMPLETED PETITION WITH THE CITY CLERK WITHIN 30 DAYS
OF FILING THIS CERTIFICATE. r- 



PROPOSED RECALL PETITION

THE RECALL COMMITTEE CERTIFICATION ON FILE WITH THE CITY CLERK MUST BE ATTACHED TO EACH SIGNATURE PAGE. 

THIS PETITION FORM MUST COMPLY WITH MINNESOTA RULE 8205. 1010, SUBPART 2. 

We, the undersigned registered voters, request the recall of DEAN HOVE from the office of CITY COUNCIL WARDS ONE & TWO. 

SIGNER' S OATH

I solemnly swear ( or affirm) that I am an eligible voter residing in the Ward where the officer serves or, in the case of the Mayor or at Large Councilmember, in the City of Red
Wing; I know the purpose and content of the petition; and I signed the petition only once and of my own free will." 

A RECALL ELECTION, IF CONDUCTED, WILL BE CONDUCTED AT PUBLIC EXPENSE; ALL INFORMATION ON THIS PETITION IS SUBJECT TO PUBLIC INSPECTION

ALL INFORMATION MUST BE FILLED IN BY PERSON( S) SIGNING THE PETITION UNLESS DISABILITY PREVENTS THE PERSON( S) FROM DOING SO.*** 

DATE PRINT FIRST, MIDDLE, AND LAST

NAME

SIGNATURE RESIDENCE ADDRESS, CITY, COUNTY

number and street, not a P. O. Box) 

D. O. B. 
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CERTIFICATION OF RECALL COMMITTEE

This form must be filed with the City Clerk prior to the circulation of any petition. 

Pursuant to Section 6. 12 of the Red Wing City Charter, any five registered voters may form themselves into a committee for the purpose of bringing about the recall of any elected Council
Member or Mayor of the City for malfeasance or nonfeasance in office. 

In the case of the Mayor and Council Member At Large the committee may be composed of registered voters from any ward. In the case of all other Council Members, the committee must
d ' 1 ' h th Ccil Member is elected

consist of registered
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The above- named committee intends to bring about a recall of DEAN. H.OVE. 

STATEMENT OF EXPLANATION REGARDING ALLEGED MALFEASANCE OR NONFEASANCE IN OFFICE

On June 24, 2019, Council Member DEAN HOVE violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subds. 3 and 4 by discussing impermissible topics beyond the Closed Session notice for purchase of the
Bauer Built property. On July 22, 2019, Council Member HOVE again violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01, Subd. 4. On October 14, 2019, Council Member HOVE again violate the pen

Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01, Subd. 4. On February 8, 2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D. 04, Subd. 5, by meeting unlawfully without proper three days' notice; 
further, said Council Member voted to go into closed session without first identifying the employee or the allegations against the employee, in violation of Minn. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subd. 3. That on February 19, 

2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D. 05, Subd. 2( b) by voting unlawfully to deny an open City Council session for consideration of disciplinary action against Chief Roger
Pohlman, thus infringing upon the rights of the public and Chief Pohlman to hear allegations against Chief Pohlman and to hear the reasoning and deliberations of the City Council, which led to his tei-rmination. 
THIS CERTIFICATE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE CITY CLERK. THE COMMITTEE MUST FILE ANY COMPLETED PETITION WITH THE CITY CLERK WITHIN 30 DAYS
OF FILING THIS CERTIFICATE. b' 





PROPOSED RECALL PETITION

THE RECALL COMMITTEE CERTIFICATION ON FILE WITH THE CITY CLERK MUST BE ATTACHED TO EACH SIGNATURE PAGE. 

THIS PETITION FORM MUST COMPLY WITH MINNESOTA RULE 8205. 1010, SUBPART 2. 

We, the undersigned registered voters, request the recall of DEAN HOVE from the office of CITY COUNCIL WARDS ONE & TWO. 

SIGNER' S OATH

I solemnly swear ( or affirm) that I am an eligible voter residing in the Ward where the officer serves or, in the case of the Mayor or at Large Councilmember, in the City of Red
Wing; I know the purpose and content of the petition; and I signed the petition only once and of my own free will." 

A RECALL ELECTION, IF CONDUCTED, WILL BE CONDUCTED AT PUBLIC EXPENSE; ALL INFORMATION ON THIS PETITION IS SUBJECT TO PUBLIC INSPECTION

ALL INFORMATION MUST BE FILLED IN BY PERSON( S) SIGNING THE PETITION UNLESS DISABILITY PREVENTS THE PERSON( S) FROM DOING SO.*** 

DATE PRINT FIRST, MIDDLE, AND LAST

NAME

SIGNATURE RESIDENCE ADDRESS, CITY, COUNTY

number and street, not a P. O. Box) 

D. O. B. 
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CERTIFICATION OF RECALL COMMITTEE

This form must be filed with the City Clerk prior to the circulation of any petition. 

Pursuant to Section 6. 12 of the Red Wing City Charter, any five registered voters may form themselves into a committee for the purpose of bringing about the recall of any elected Council
Member or Mayor of the City for malfeasance or nonfeasance in office. 

In the case of the Mayor and Council Member At Large the committee may be composed of registered voters from any ward. In the case of all other Council Members, the committee must
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The above- named committee intends to bring about a recall of DEANJH-OVE. 

STATEMENT OF EXPLANATION REGARDING ALLEGED MALFEASANCE OR NONFEASANCE IN OFFICE

On June 24, 2019, Council Member DEAN HOVE violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subds. 3 and 4 by discussing impermissible topics beyond the Closed Session notice for purchase of the
Bauer Built property. On July 22, 2019, Courin Member HOVE again violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01, Subd. 4. On October 14, 2019, Council Member HOVE again violated the Open
Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01, Subd. 4. On February8, 2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D. 04, Subd. 5, by meeting unlawfully without proper three days' notice; 
further, said Council Member voted to go into closed session without first identifying the employee or the allegations against the employee, in violation of Minn. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subd. 3. That on February 19, 

2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D. 05, Subd. 2( b) by voting unlawfully to deny an open City Council session for consideration of disciplinary action against Chief Roger
Pohlman, thus infringing upon the rights of the public and Chief Pohlman to hear allegations against Chief Pohlman and to hear the reasoning and deliberations of the City Council, which led to his termination. 

THIS CERTIFICATE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE CITY CLERK. THE COMMITTEE MUST FILE ANY COMPLETED PETITION WITH THE CITY CLERK WITHIN 30 DAYS
OF FILING THIS CERTIFICATE. 



PROPOSED RECALL PETITION

THE RECALL COMMITTEE CERTIFICATION ON FILE WITH THE CITY CLERK MUST BE ATTACHED TO EACH SIGNATURE PAGE. 
THIS PETITION FORM MUST COMPLY WITH MINNESOTA RULE 8205. 1010, SUBPART 2. 

We, the undersigned registered voters, request the recall of DEAN HOVE from the office of CITY COUNCIL WARDS ONE & TWO. 

SIGNER' S OATH

I solemnly swear ( or affirm) that I am an eligible voter residing in the Ward where the officer serves or, in the case of the Mayor or at Large Councilmember, in the City of Red
Wing; I know the purpose and content of the petition; and I signed the petition only once and of my own free will." 

A RECALL ELECTION, IF CONDUCTED, WILL BE CONDUCTED AT PUBLIC EXPENSE; ALL INFORMATION ON THIS PETITION IS SUBJECT TO PUBLIC INSPECTION

ALL INFORMATION MUST BE FILLED IN BY PERSON( S) SIGNING THE PETITION UNLESS DISABILITY PREVENTS THE PERSON( S) FROM DOING SO.*** 

DATE PRINT FIRST, MIDDLE, AND LAST

NAME

SIGNATURE RESIDENCE ADDRESS, CITY, COUNTY D. O. B. 
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CERTIFICATION OF RECALL COMMITTEE

This form must be filed with the City Clerk prior to the circulation of any petition. 

Pursuant to Section 6. 12 of the Red Wing City Charter, any five registered voters may form themselves into a committee for the purpose of bringing about the recall of any elected Council
Member or Mayor of the City for malfeasance or nonfeasance in office. 

In the case of the Mayor and Council Member At Large the committee may be composed of registered voters from any ward. In the case of all other Council Members, the committee must
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The above-named committee intends to bring about a recall of DEAN Pv v h. 

STATEMENT OF EXPLANATION REGARDING ALLEGED MALFEASANCE OR NONFEASANCE IN OFFICE

On June 24, 2019, Council Member DEAN HOVE violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subds. 3 and 4 by discussing impermissible topics beyond the Closed Session notice for purchase of the
Bauer Built property. On July 22, 2019, Council Member HOVE again violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D.01, Subd. 4. On October 14, 2019, Council Member HOVE again violated the Open
Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01, Subd. 4. On February 8, 2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D.04, Subd. 5, by meeting unlawfully without proper three days' notice; 
further,. said Council Member voted to go into closed session without first identifying the employee or the allegations against the employee, in violation of Minn. Stat. § 13D.01, Subd. 3. That on February 19, 

2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D. 05, Subd. 2( b) by voting unlawfully to deny an open City Council session for consideration of disciplinary action against Chief Roger
Pohlman, thus infringing upon the rights of the public and Chief Pohlman to hear allegations against Chief Pohlman and to hear the reasoning and deliberations of the City Council, which led to his termination. 
THIS CERTIFICATE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE CITY CLERK. THE COMMITTEE MUST FILEANY COMPLETED PETITION WITH THE CITY CLERK WITHIN 30 DAYS
OF FILING THIS CERTIFICATE. 
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PROPOSED RECALL PETITION

THE RECALL COMMITTEE CERTIFICATION ON FILE WITH THE CITY CLERK MUST BE ATTACHED TO EACH SIGNATURE PAGE. 
THIS PETITION FORM MUST COMPLY WITH MINNESOTA RULE 8205. 1010, SUBPART 2. 

We, the undersigned registered voters, request the recall of DEAN HOVE from the office of CITY COUNCIL WARDS ONE & TWO. 

SIGNER' S OATH

I solemnly swear ( or affirm) that I am an eligible voter residing in the Ward where the officer serves or, in the case of the Mayor or at Large Councilmember, in the City of Red
Wing; I know the purpose and content of the petition; and I signed the petition only once and of my own free will." 

A RECALL ELECTION, IF CONDUCTED, WILL BE CONDUCTED AT PUBLIC EXPENSE; ALL INFORMATION ON THIS PETITION IS SUBJECT TO PUBLIC INSPECTION

ALL INFORMATION MUST BE FILLED IN BY PERSON( S) SIGNING THE PETITION UNLESS DISABILITY PREVENTS THE PERSON( S) FROM DOING SO.*** 

DATE PRINT FIRST, MIDDLE, AND LAST

NAME

SIGNATURE RESIDENCE ADDRESS, CITY, COUNTY D. O. B. 

number and street, not a P. O. Box) 
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CERTIFICATION OF RECALL COMMITTEE

This form must be riled with the City Clerk prior to the circulation of any petition. 

Pursuant to Section 6. 12 of the Red Wing City Charter, any five registered voters may form themselves into a committee for the purpose of bringing about the recall of any elected Council
Member or Mayor of the City for malfeasance or nonfeasance in office. 

In the case of the Mayor and Council Member At Large the committee may be composed of registered voters from any ward. In the case of all other Council Members, the committee must
t - . 1 L, T_ W L.. „ r. 1.+ A

consist of registered voters from the ward or wards in which the Council rviemnueis c1ev. L%xt. 
RESIDENCE ADDRESS DATE OF BIRTH

RecallR FIRST, MIDDLE, LAST NAME
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The above- named committee intends to bring about a recall of llEAN pv v h. 

STATEMENT OF EXPLANATION REGARDING ALLEGED MALFEASANCE OR NONFEASANCE IN OFFICE

On June 24, 2019, Council Member DEAN HOVE violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subds. 3 and 4 by discussing impermissible topics beyond the Closed Session notice for purchase of the
Bauer Built property. On July 22, 2019, Council Member HOVE again violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01, Subd. 4. On October 14, 2019, Council Member HOVE again violated the Open
Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01, Subd. 4. On February 8, 2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § I3D. 04, Subd. 5, by meeting unlawfully without proper three days' notice; 
further, said Council Member voted to go into closed session without first identifying the employee or the allegations against the employee, in violation of Minn. Stat. § 13D.01, Subd. 3. That on February 19, 

2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D. 05, Subd. 2( b) by voting unlawfully to deny an open City Council session for consideration of disciplinary action against Chief Roger
Pohlman, thus infringing upon the rights of the public and Chief Pohlman to hear allegations against Chief Pohlman and to hear the reasoning and deliberations of the City Council, which led to his termination. 
THIS CERTIFICATE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE CITY CLERK. THE COMMITTEE MUST FILE ANY COMPLETED PETITION WITH THE CITY CLERK WITHIN 30 DAYS
OF FILING THIS CERTIFICATE. 
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PROPOSED RECALL PETITION

THE RECALL COMMITTEE CERTIFICATION ON FILE WITH THE CITY CLERK MUST BE ATTACHED TO EACH SIGNATURE PAGE. 

THIS PETITION FORM MUST COMPLY WITH MINNESOTA RULE 8205. 1010, SUBPART 2. 

We, the undersigned registered voters, request the recall of DEAN HOVE from the office of CITY COUNCIL WARDS ONE & TWO. 

SIGNER' S OATH

I solemnly swear ( or affirm) that I am an eligible voter residing in the Ward where the officer serves or, in the case of the Mayor or at Large Councilmember, in the City of Red
Wing; I know the purpose and content of the petition; and I signed the petition only once and of my own free will." 

A RECALL ELECTION, IF CONDUCTED, WILL BE CONDUCTED AT PUBLIC EXPENSE; ALL INFORMATION ON THIS PETITION IS SUBJECT TO PUBLIC INSPECTION

ALL INFORMATION MUST BE FILLED IN BY PERSON( S) SIGNING THE PETITION UNLESS DISABILITY PREVENTS THE PERSON( S) FROM DOING SO.*** 

DATE PRINT FIRST, MIDDLE, AND LAST

NAME

SIGNATURE RESIDENCE ADDRESS, CITY, COUNTY D. O. B. 
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CERTIFICATION OF RECALL COMMITTEE

This form must be filed with the City Clerk prior to the circulation of any petition. 

Pursuant to Section 6. 12 of the Red Wing City Charter, any five registered voters may form themselves into a committee for the purpose of bringing about the recall of any elected Council
Member or Mayor of the City for malfeasance or nonfeasance in office. 

In the case of the Mayor and Council Member At Large the committee may be composed of registered voters from any ward. In the case of all other Council Members, the committee must
rnneic4 nfrPaktP]' Pd vntex.R from the ward nr wards in which the Council Member is elected. 

a-------- 

Recall FIRST, MIDDLE, LAST NAME RESIDENCE ADDRESS DATE OF BIRTH

Committee

1 WA

LOU (l t Vii Ic Ch 1 ' c V,% '  ! 11r C.> I I S, , i' CD V" 1"Ac, 70, h

2 ;,
IAiz 

Z oS£>° I f/ ia C/ S 5 2 ` G/ L r1/ /'- W %' / s SSv  I I Z 9/ 6

3

21 iy M) r
c I

4 Y CA I Y

J

v (! 

r' 5..: 'T ,. ` C_ - - ('' d  < rte. 

The above- named committee intends to bring about a recall of DEANeOVE. 

STATEMENT OF EXPLANATION REGARDING ALLEGED MALFEASANCE OR NONFEASANCE IN OFFICE

On June 24, 2019, Council Member DEAN HOVE violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subds. 3 and 4 by discussing impermissible topics beyond the Closed Session notice for purchase of the
Bauer Built property. On July 22, 2019, Council Member HOVE again violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01, Subd. 4. On October 14, 2019, Council Member HOVE again violated the Open
Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01, Subd. 4. On February 8, 2 02 1, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D. 04, Subd. 5, by meeting unlawfully without proper three days' notice; 
further, said Council Member voted to go into closed session without first identifying the employee or the allegations against the employee, in violation of Minn. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subd. 3. That on February 19, 

2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D. 05, Subd. 2( b) by voting unlawfully to deny an open City Council session for consideration of disciplinary action against Chief Roger
Pohlman, thus infringing upon the rights of the public and Chief Pohlman to hear allegations against Chief Pohlman and to hear the reasoning and deliberations of the City Council, which led to his termination. 

THIS CERTIFICATE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE CITY CLERK. THE COMMITTEE MUST FILE ANY COMPLETED PETITION WITH THE CITY CLERK WITHIN 30 DAYS
OF FILING THIS CERTIFICATE. 



PROPOSED RECALL PETITION

THE RECALL COMMITTEE CERTIFICATION ON FILE WITH THE CITY CLERK MUST BE ATTACHED TO EACH SIGNATURE PAGE. 

THIS PETITION FORM MUST COMPLY WITH MINNESOTA RULE 8205. 1010, SUBPART 2. 

We, the undersigned registered voters, request the recall of DEAN HOVE from the office of CITY COUNCIL WARDS ONE & TWO. 

SIGNER' S OATH

I solemnly swear ( or affirm) that I am an eligible voter residing in the Ward where the officer serves or, in the case of the Mayor or at Large Councilmember, in the City of Red
Wing; I know the purpose and content of the petition; and I signed the petition only once and of my own free will." 

A RECALL ELECTION, IF CONDUCTED, WILL BE CONDUCTED AT PUBLIC EXPENSE; ALL INFORMATION ON THIS PETITION IS SUBJECT TO PUBLIC INSPECTION

ALL INFORMATION MUST BE FILLED IN BY PERSON( S) SIGNING THE PETITION UNLESS DISABILITY PREVENTS THE PERSON( S) FROM DOING SO.-,- 
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CERTIFICATION OF RECALL COMMITTEE

This form must be filed with the City Clerk prior to the circulation of any petition. 

Pursuant to Section 6. 12 of the Red Wing City Charter, any five registered voters may form themselves into a committee for the purpose of bringing about the recall of any elected Council
Member or Mayor of the City for malfeasance or nonfeasance in office. 

In the case of the Mayor and Council Member At Large the committee may be composed of registered voters from any ward. In the case of all other Council Members, the committee must
consist of registered voters from the ward or wards in which the Council Member is elected. 

Recall FIRST, MIDDLE, LAST NAME RESIDENCE ADDRESS DATE OF BIRTH

Committee
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The above- named committee intends to bring about a recall of DEAN VE. 

STATEMENT OF EXPLANATION REGARDING ALLEGED MALFEASANCE OR NONFEASANCE IN OFFICE

On June 24, 2019, Council Member DEAN HOVE violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subds. 3 and 4 by discussing impermissible topics beyond the Closed Session notice for purchase of the
Bauer Built property. On July 22, 2019, Council Member HOVE again violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01, Subd. 4. On October 14, 2019, Council Member HOVE again violated the Open
Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D.01, Subd. 4. On February 8, 2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D.04, Subd. 5, by meeting unlawfully without proper three days' notice; 
further, said Council Member voted to go into closed session without first identifying the employee or the allegations against the employee, in violation of Mimi. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subd. 3. That on February 19, 

2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D.05, Subd. 2( b) by voting unlawfully to deny an open City Council session for consideration of disciplinary action against Chief Roger - 
Pohlman, thus infringing upon the rights of the public and Chief Pohlman to hear allegations against Chief Pohlman and to hear the reasoning and deliberations of the City Council, which led to his termination. 

THIS CERTIFICATE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE CITY CLERK. THE COMMITTEE MUST FILE ANY COMPLETED PETITION WITH THE CITY CLERK WITHIN 30 DAYS

OF FILING THIS CER TIFICA TE. 



PROPOSED RECALL PETITION

THE RECALL COMMITTEE CERTIFICATION ON FILE WITH THE CITY CLERK MUST BE ATTACHED TO EACH SIGNATURE PAGE. 
THIS PETITION FORM MUST COMPLY WITH MINNESOTA RULE 8205. 1010, SUBPART 2. 

We, the undersigned registered voters, request the recall of DEAN HOVE from the office of CITY COUNCIL WARDS ONE & TWO. 

SIGNER' S OATH

I solemnly swear ( or affirm) that I am an eligible voter residing in the Ward where the officer serves or, in the case of the Mayor or at Large Councilmember, in the City of Red
Wing; I know the purpose and content of the petition; and I signed the petition only once and of my own free will." 

A RECALL ELECTION, IF CONDUCTED, WILL BE CONDUCTED AT PUBLIC EXPENSE; ALL INFORMATION ON THIS PETITION IS SUBJECT TO PUBLIC INSPECTION

ALL INFORMATION MUST BE FILLED IN BY PERSON( S) SIGNING THE PETITION UNLESS DISABILITY PREVENTS THE PERSON( S) FROM DOING SO.*** 
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CERTIFICATION OF RECALL COMMITTEE

This form must be filed with the City Clerk prior to the circulation of any petition. 

Pursuant to Section 6. 12 of the Red Wing City Charter, any five registered voters may form themselves into a committee for the purpose of bringing about the recall of any elected Council
Member or Mayor of the City for malfeasance or nonfeasance in office. 

In the case of the Mayor and Council Member At Large the committee may be composed of registered voters from any ward. In the case of all other Council Members, the committee must
t ' ed voters from the ward or wards in which the Council Member is elected. consist fo regia

Recall

ei

FIRST, MIDDLE, LAST NAME RESIDENCE ADDRESS DATE OF BIRTH
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The above- named committee intends to bring about a recall of DEAN VE. 

STATEMENT OF EXPLANATION REGARDING ALLEGED MALFEASANCE OR NONFEASANCE IN OFFICE

On June 24, 2019, Council Member DEAN HOVE violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subds. 3 and 4 by discussing impermissible topics beyond the Closed Session notice for purchase of the
Bauer Built property. On July 22, 2019, Council Member HOVE again violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01, Subd. 4. On October 14, 2019, Council Member HOVE again violated the Open
Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01, Subd. 4. On February 8, 2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D.04, Subd. 5, by meeting unlawfully without proper three days' notice; 
further, said Council Member voted to go into closed session without first identifying the employee or the allegations against the employee, in violation of Minn. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subd. 3. That on February 19, 

2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D. 05, Subd. 2( b) by voting unlawfully to deny an open City Council session for consideration of disciplinary action against Chief Roger
Pohlman, thus infringing upon the rights of the public and Chief Pohlman to hear allegations against Chief Pohlman and to hear the reasoning and deliberations of the City Council, which led to his termination. 

THIS CERTIFICATE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE CITY CLERK. THE COMMITTEE MUST FILE ANY COMPLETED PETITION WITH THE CITY CLERK WITHIN 30 DAYS
OF FILING THIS CERTIFICATE. 



PROPOSED RECALL PETITION

THE RECALL COMMITTEE CERTIFICATION ON FILE WITH THE CITY CLERK MUST BE ATTACHED TO EACH SIGNATURE PAGE. 

THIS PETITION FORM MUST COMPLY WITH MINNESOTA RULE 8205. 1010, SUBPART 2. 

We, the undersigned registered voters, request the recall of DEAN HOVE from the office of CITY COUNCIL WARDS ONE & TWO. 

SIGNER' S OATH

I solemnly swear ( or affirm) that I am an eligible voter residing in the Ward where the officer serves or, in the case of the Mayor or at Large Councilmember, in the City of Red
Wing; I know the purpose and content of the petition; and I signed the petition only once and of my own free will." 

A RECALL ELECTION, IF CONDUCTED, WILL BE CONDUCTED AT PUBLIC EXPENSE; ALL INFORMATION ON THIS PETITION IS SUBJECT TO PUBLIC INSPECTION

ALL INFORMATION MUST BE FILLED IN BY PERSON( S) SIGNING THE PETITION UNLESS DISABILITY PREVENTS THE PERSON( S) FROM DOING SO.*** 

o
V

DATE PRINT FIRST, MIDDLE, AND LAST SIGNATURE RESIDENCE ADDRESS, CITY, COUNTY D. O. B. 
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CERTIFICATION OF RECALL COMMITTEE

This form must be filed with the City Clerk prior to the circulation of any petition. 

Pursuant to Section 6. 12 of the Red Wing City Charter, any five registered voters may form themselves into a committee for the purpose of bringing about the recall of any elected Council
Member or Mayor of the City for malfeasance or nonfeasance in office. 

In the case of the Mayor and Council Member At Large the committee may be composed of registered voters from any ward. In the case of all other Council Members, the committee must
consist of registered voters from the ward or wards in which the Council Member is elected. 

Recall FIRST, MIDDLE, LAST NAME RESIDENCE ADDRESS DATE OF BIRTH

Committee
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The above-named committee intends to bring about a recall of DEAN VE. 

STATEMENT OF EXPLANATION REGARDING ALLEGED MALFEASANCE OR NONFEASANCE IN OFFICE

zf

On June 24, 2019, Council Member DEAN HOVE violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subds. 3 and 4 by discussing impermissible topics beyond the Closed Session notice for purchase of the
Bauer Built property. On July 22, 2019, CouAil Member HOVE again violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01, Subd. 4. On October 14, 2019, Council Member HOVE again violated the Open
Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D.01, Subd. 4. On February 8, 2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D.04, Subd. 5, by meeting unlawfully without proper three days' notice; 
further, said Council Member voted to go into closed session without first identifying the employee or the allegations against the employee, in violation of Mimi. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subd. 3. That on February 19, 

2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D. 05, Subd. 2( b) by voting unlawfully to deny an open City Council session for consideration of disciplinary action against Chief Roger
Pohlman, thus infringing upon the rights of the public and Chief Pohlman to hear allegations against Chief Pohlman and to hear the reasoning and deliberations of the City Council, which led to his tennination. 

THIS CERTIFICATE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE CITY CLERK. THE COMMITTEE MUST FILE ANY COMPLETED PETITION WITH THE CITY CLERK WITHIN 30 DAYS

OF FILING THIS CERTIFICATE. 
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PROPOSED RECALL PETITION

THE RECALL COMMITTEE CERTIFICATION ON FILE WITH THE CITY CLERK MUST BE ATTACHED TO EACH SIGNATURE PAGE. 

THIS PETITION FORM MUST COMPLY WITH MINNESOTA RULE 8205. 1010, SUBPART 2. 

We, the undersigned registered voters, request the recall of DEAN HOVE from the office of CITY COUNCIL WARDS ONE & TWO. 

SIGNER' S OATH

I solemnly swear ( or affirm) that I am an eligible voter residing in the Ward where the officer serves or, in the case of the Mayor or at Large Councilmember, in the City of Red
Wing; I know the purpose and content of the petition; and I signed the petition only once and of my own free will." 

A RECALL ELECTION, IF CONDUCTED, WILL BE CONDUCTED AT PUBLIC EXPENSE; ALL INFORMATION ON THIS PETITION IS SUBJECT TO PUBLIC INSPECTION

ALL INFORMATION MUST BE FILLED IN BY PERSON( S) SIGNING THE PETITION UNLESS DISABILITY PREVENTS THE PERSON(S) FROM DOING SO.*** 
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CERTIFICATION OF RECALL COMMITTEE

This form must be filed with the City Clerk prior to the circulation of any petition. 

Pursuant to Section 6. 12 of the Red Wing City Charter, any five registered voters may form themselves into a committee for the purpose of bringing about the recall of any elected Council
Member or Mayor of the City for malfeasance or nonfeasance in office. 

In the case of the Mayor and Council Member At Large the committee may be composed of registered voters from any ward. In the case of all other Council Members, the committee must
r _ 
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The above- named committee intends to bring about a recall of DEANpOVE. 

STATEMENT OF EXPLANATION REGARDING ALLEGED MALFEASANCE OR NONFEASANCE IN OFFICE

On June 24, 2019, Council Member DEAN HOVE violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subds. 3 and 4 by discussing impermissible topics beyond the Closed Session notice for purchase of the
Bauer Built property. On July 22, 2019, Council Member HOVE again violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01, Subd. 4. On October 14, 2019, Council Member HOVE again violated the Open
Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01, Subd. 4. On February 8, 2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D. 04, Subd. 5, by meeting unlawfully without proper three days' notice; 
further, said Council Member voted to go into closed session without first identifying the employee or the allegations against the employee, in violation of Minn. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subd. 3. That on February 19, 

2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D. 05, Subd. 2( b) by voting unlawfully to deny an open City Council session for consideration of disciplinary action against Chief Roger
Pohlman, thus infringing upon the rights of the public and Chief Pohlman to hear allegations against Chief Pohlman and to hear the reasoning and deliberations of the City Council, which led to his termination. 
THIS CERTIFICATE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE CITY CLERK. THE COMMITTEE MUST FILE ANY COMPLETED PETITION WITH THE CITY CLERK WITHIN 30 DAYS
OF FILING THIS CERTIFICATE. 1. 



PROPOSED RECALL PETITION

THE RECALL COMMITTEE CERTIFICATION ON FILE WITH THE CITY CLERK MUST BE ATTACHED TO EACH SIGNATURE PAGE. 

THIS PETITION FORM MUST COMPLY WITH MINNESOTA RULE 8205. 1010, SUBPART 2. 

We, the undersigned registered voters, request the recall of DEAN HOVE from the office of CITY COUNCIL WARDS ONE & TWO. 

SIGNER' S OATH

I solemnly swear ( or affirm) that I am an eligible voter residing in the Ward where the officer serves or, in the case of the Mayor or at Large Councilmember, in the City of Red
Wing; I know the purpose and content of the petition; and I signed the petition only once and of my own free will." 

A RECALL ELECTION, IF CONDUCTED, WILL BE CONDUCTED AT PUBLIC EXPENSE; ALL INFORMATION ON THIS PETITION IS SUBJECT TO PUBLIC INSPECTION

ALL INFORMATION MUST BE FILLED IN BY PERSON( S) SIGNING THE PETITION UNLESS DISABILITY PREVENTS THE PERSON( S) FROM DOING SO.*** 
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CERTIFICATION OF RECALL COMMITTEE

This form must be filed with the City Clerk prior to the circulation of any petition. 

Pursuant to Section 6. 12 of the Red Wing City Charter, any five registered voters may form themselves into a committee for the purpose of bringing about the recall of any elected Council
Member or Mayor of the City for malfeasance or nonfeasance in office. 

In the case of the Mayor and Council Member At Large the committee may be composed of registered voters from any ward. In the case of all other Council Members, the committee must
r_ : + ,. A . + o.  ,,, + i,- ,,, i nr irnrric ; n . uhinh the Council Member is elected. 
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FIRST, MIDDLE, LAST NAME RESIDENCE ADDRESS DATE OF BIRTH
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The above- named committee intends to bring about a recall of DEANJI'UVE. 

STATEMENT OF EXPLANATION REGARDING ALLEGED MALFEASANCE OR NONFEASANCE IN OFFICE

On June 24, 2019, Council Member DEAN HOVE violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subds. 3 and 4 by discussing impermissible topics beyond the Closed Session notice for purchase of the
Bauer Built property. On July 22, 2019, Council Member HOVE again violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01, Subd. 4. On October 14, 2019, Council Member HOVE again violated the Open
Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01, Subd. 4. On February 8, 2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D. 04, Subd. 5, by meeting unlawfully without proper three days' notice; 
further, said Council Member voted to go into closed session without first identifying the employee or the allegations against the employee, in violation of Minn. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subd. 3. That on Februaiy 19, 

2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D.05, Subd. 2( b) by voting unlawfully to deny an open City Council session for consideration of disciplinary action against Chief Roger• 
Pohlman, thus infringing upon the rights of the public and Chief Pohlman to hear allegations against Chief Pohlman and to hear the reasoning and deliberations of the City Council, which led to his termination. 
THIS CERTIFICATE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE CITY CLERK. THE COMMITTEE MUST FILE ANY COMPLETED PETITION WITH THE CITY CLERK WITHIN 30 DAYS
OF FILING THIS CERTIFICATE. . 
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PROPOSED RECALL PETITION

THE RECALL COMMITTEE CERTIFICATION ON FILE WITH THE CITY CLERK MUST BE ATTACHED TO EACH SIGNATURE PAGE. 
THIS PETITION FORM MUST COMPLY WITH MINNESOTA RULE 8205. 1010, SUBPART 2. 

We, the undersigned registered voters, request the recall of DEAN HOVE from the office of CITY COUNCIL WARDS ONE & TWO. 

SIGNER' S OATH

I solemnly swear ( or affirm) that I am an eligible voter residing in the Ward where the officer serves or, in the case of the Mayor or at Large Councilmember, in the City of Red
Wing; I know the purpose and content of the petition; and I signed the petition only once and of my own free will." 

A RECALL ELECTION, IF CONDUCTED, WILL BE CONDUCTED AT PUBLIC EXPENSE; ALL INFORMATION ON THIS PETITION IS SUBJECT TO PUBLIC INSPECTION

ALL INFORMATION MUST BE FILLED IN BY PERSON( S) SIGNING THE PETITION UNLESS DISABILITY PREVENTS THE PERSON( S) FROM DOING SO.*** 
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CERTIFICATION OF RECALL COMMITTEE

This form must be filed with the City Clerk prior to the circulation of any petition. 

Pursuant to Section 6. 12 of the Red Wing City Charter, any five registered voters may form themselves into a committee for the purpose of bringing about the recall of any elected Council
Member or Mayor of the City for malfeasance or nonfeasance in office. 

In the case of the Mayor and Council Member At Large the committee may be composed of registered voters from any ward. In the case of all other Council Members, the committee must
consist of registered voters from the ward or wards in which the Council Member is elected. 

Recall FIRST, MIDDLE, LAST NAME RESIDENCE ADDRESS DATE OF BIRTH
Committee
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The above- named committee intends to bring about a recall of DEANPOVE. 

STATEMENT OF EXPLANATION REGARDING ALLEGED MALFEASANCE OR NONFEASANCE IN OFFICE

On June 24, 2019, Council Member DEAN HOVE violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subds. 3 and 4 by discussing impennissible topics beyond the Closed Session notice for purchase of the
Bauer Built property. On July 22, 2019, Council Member HOVE again violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01, Subd. 4. On October 14, 2019, Council Member HOVE again violated the Open
Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01, Subd. 4. On February 8, 2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D. 04, Subd. 5, by meeting unlawfully without proper three days' notice; 
further, said Council Member voted to go into closed session without first identifying the employee or the allegations against the employee, in violation of Minn. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subd. 3. That on February 19, 
2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D. 05, Subd. 2( b) by voting unlawfully to deny an open City Council session for consideration of disciplinary action against Chief Rogei- 
Pohlman, thus infringing upon the rights of the public and Chief Pohlman to hear allegations against Chief Pohlman and to hear the reasoning and deliberations of the City Council, which led to his termination. 

THIS CERTIFICATE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE CITY CLERK. THE COMMITTEE MUST FILE ANY COMPLETED PETITION WITH THE CITY CLERK WITHIN 30 DAYS
OF FILING THIS CERTIFICATE. 



PROPOSED RECALL PETITION

THE RECALL COMMITTEE CERTIFICATION ON FILE WITH THE CITY CLERK MUST BE ATTACHED TO EACH SIGNATURE PAGE. 

THIS PETITION FORM MUST COMPLY WITH MINNESOTA RULE 8205. 1010, SUBPART 2. 

We, the undersigned registered voters, request the recall of DEAN HOVE from the office of CITY COUNCIL WARDS ONE & TWO. 

SIGNER' S OATH

I solemnly swear ( or affirm) that I am an eligible voter residing in the Ward where the officer serves or, in the case of the Mayor or at Large Councilmember, in the City of Red
Wing; I know the purpose and content of the petition; and I signed the petition only once and of my own free will." 

A RECALL ELECTION, IF CONDUCTED, WILL BE CONDUCTED AT PUBLIC EXPENSE; ALL INFORMATION ON THIS PETITION IS SUBJECT TO PUBLIC INSPECTION

r" --'ALL INFORMATION MUST BE FILLED IN BY PERSON( S) SIGNING THE PETITION UNLESS DISABILITY PREVENTS THE PERSON( S) FROM DOING SO.* x
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CERTIFICATION OF RECALL COMMITTEE

This form must be filed with the City Clerk prior to the circulation of any petition. 

Pursuant to Section 6. 12 of the Red Wing City Charter, any five registered voters may form themselves into a committee for the purpose of bringing about the recall of any elected Council
Member or Mayor of the City for malfeasance or nonfeasance in office. 

In the case of the Mayor and Council Member At Large the committee may be composed of registered voters from any ward. In the case of all other Council Members, the committee must
of ran; etarM vntarc from the ward or wards in which the Council Member is elected. 
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The above- named committee intends to bring about a recall of DEAN JIOVE. 

STATEMENT OF EXPLANATION REGARDING ALLEGED MALFEASANCE OR NONFEASANCE IN OFFICE

On June 24, 2019, Council Member DEAN HOVE violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subds. 3 and 4 by discussing impermissible topics beyond the Closed Session notice for purchase of the
Bauer Built property. On July 22, 2019, Council Member HOVE again violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01, Subd. 4. On October 14, 2019, Council Member HOVE again violated the Open
Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01, Subd. 4. On February 8, 2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law §13D.04, Subd. 5, by meeting unlawfully without proper three days' notice; 
further, said Council Member voted to go into closed session without first identifying the employee or the allegations against the employee, in violation of Minn. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subd. 3. That on Februaiy 19, 

2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D. 05, Subd. 2( b) by voting unlawfully to deny an open City Council session for consideration of disciplinary action against Chief Roger
Pohlman, thus infringing upon the rights of the public and Chief Pohlman to hear allegations against Chief Pohlman and to hear the reasoning and deliberations of the City Council, which led to his termination. 

THIS CERTIFICATE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE CITY CLERK. THE COMMITTEE MUST FILE ANY COMPLETED PETITION WITH THE CITY CLERK WITHIN 30 DAYS
OF FILING THIS CERTIFICATE. t, 



PROPOSED RECALL PETITION

THE RECALL COMMITTEE CERTIFICATION ON FILE WITH THE CITY CLERK MUST BE ATTACHED TO EACH SIGNATURE PAGE. 

THIS PETITION FORM MUST COMPLY WITH MINNESOTA RULE 8205. 1010, SUBPART 2. 

We, the undersigned registered voters, request the recall of DEAN HOVE from the office of CITY COUNCIL WARDS ONE & TWO. 

SIGNER' S OATH

I solemnly swear (or affirm) that I am an eligible voter residing in the Ward where the officer serves or, in the case of the Mayor or at Large Councilmember, in the City of Red
Wing; I know the purpose and content of the petition; and I signed the petition only once and of my own free will." 

A RECALL ELECTION, IF CONDUCTED, WILL BE CONDUCTED AT PUBLIC EXPENSE; ALL INFORMATION ON THIS PETITION IS SUBJECT TO PUBLIC INSPECTION

ALL INFORMATION MUST BE FILLED IN BY PERSON( S) SIGNING THE PETITION UNLESS DISABILITY PREVENTS THE PERSON( S) FROM DOING SO.*** 
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CERTIFICATION OF RECALL COMMITTEE

This form must be filed with the City Clerk prior to the circulation of any petition. 

Pursuant to Section 6. 12 of the Red Wing City Charter, any five registered voters may form themselves into a committee for the purpose of bringing about the recall of any elected Council
Member or Mayor of the City for malfeasance or nonfeasance in office. 

In the case of the Mayor and Council Member At Large the committee may be composed of registered voters from any ward. In the case of all other Council Members, the committee must
nsist of re istered voters from the ward or wards in which the Council Member is elected. co g
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The above- named committee intends to bring about a recall of DEANP-OVE. 

STATEMENT OF EXPLANATION REGARDING ALLEGED MALFEASANCE OR NONFEASANCE IN OFFICE

On June 24, 2019, Council Member DEAN HOVE violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. § 13D.01, Subds. 3 and 4 by discussing impermissible topics beyond the Closed Session notice for purchase of the
Bauer Built property. On July 22, 2019, Council Member HOVE again violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01, Subd. 4. On October 14, 2019, Council Member HOVE again violate the Open
Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01, Subd. 4. On February 8, 2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D.04, Subd. 5, by meeting unlawfully without proper three days' notice; 
further, said Council Member voted to go into closed session without first identifying the employee or the allegations against the employee, in violation of Minn. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subd. 3. That on February 19, 

2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D. 05, Subd. 2( b) by voting unlawfully to deny an open City Council session for consideration of disciplinary action against Chief Roger
Pohlman, thus infringing upon the rights of the public and Chief Pohlman to hear allegations against Chief Pohlman and to hear the reasoning and deliberations of the City Council, which led to his termination. 

THIS CERTIFICATE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE CITY CLERK. THE COMMITTEE MUST FILE ANY COMPLETED PETITION WITH THE CITY CLERK WITHIN 30 DAYS
OF FILING THIS CERTIFICATE. 



PROPOSED RECALL PETITION

THE RECALL COMMITTEE CERTIFICATION ON FILE WITH THE CITY CLERK MUST BE ATTACHED TO EACH SIGNATURE PAGE. 
THIS PETITION FORM MUST COMPLY WITH MINNESOTA RULE 8205. 1010, SUBPART 2. 

We, the undersigned registered voters, request the recall of DEAN HOVE from the office of CITY COUNCIL WARDS ONE & TWO. 

SIGNER' S OATH

I solemnly swear ( or affirm) that I am an eligible voter residing in the Ward where the officer serves or, in the case of the Mayor or at Large Councilmember, in the City of Red
Wing; I know the purpose and content of the petition; and I signed the petition only once and of my own free will." 

A RECALL ELECTION, IF CONDUCTED, WILL BE CONDUCTED AT PUBLIC EXPENSE; ALL INFORMATION ON THIS PETITION IS SUBJECT TO PUBLIC INSPECTION

ALL INFORMATION MUST BE FILLED IN BY PERSON( S) SIGNING THE PETITION UNLESS DISABILITY PREVENTS THE PERSON( S) FROM DOING SO.*** 
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CERTIFICATION OF RECALL COMMITTEE

This form must be filed with the City Clerk prior to the circulation of any petition. 

Pursuant to Section 6. 12 of the Red Wing City Charter, any five registered voters may form themselves into a committee for the purpose of bringing about the recall of any elected Council
Member or Mayor of the City for malfeasance or nonfeasance in office. 

In the case of the Mayor and Council Member At Large the committee may be composed of registered voters from any ward. In the case of all other Council Members, the committee must
consist of registered voters from the ward or wards in which the Council Member is elected. 

Recall FIRST, MIDDLE, LAST NAME RESIDENCE ADDRESS DATE OF BIRTH
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The above- named committee intends to bring about a recall of DEANJTbVE. 

STATEMENT OF EXPLANATION REGARDING ALLEGED MALFEASANCE OR NONFEASANCE IN OFFICE

V

On June 24, 2019, Council Member DEAN HOVE violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. § 13D.01, Subds. 3 and 4 by discussing impermissible topics beyond the Closed Session notice for purchase of the
Bauer Built property. On July 22, 2019, Council Member HOVE again violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01, Subd. 4. On October 14, 2019, Council Member HOVE again violated the Open
Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01. Subd. 4. On February 8, 2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D. 04, Subd. 5, by meeting unlawfully without proper three days' notice; 
further, said Council Member voted to go into closed session without first identifying the employee or the allegations against the employee, in violation of Minn. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subd. 3. That on February 19, 

2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D. 05, Subd. 2( b) by voting unlawfully to deny an open City Council session for consideration of disciplinary action against Chief Roger
Pohlman, thus infringing upon the rights of the public and Chief Pohlman to hear allegations against Chief Pohlman and to hear the reasoning and deliberations of the City Council, which led to his termination. 

THIS CERTIFICATE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE CITY CLERK. THE COMMITTEE MUST FILE ANY COMPLETED PETITION WITH THE CITY CLERK WITHIN 30 DAYS
OF FILING THIS CERTIFICATE. 



PROPOSED RECALL PETITION

THE RECALL COMMITTEE CERTIFICATION ON FILE WITH THE CITY CLERK MUST BE ATTACHED TO EACH SIGNATURE PAGE. 

THIS PETITION FORM MUST COMPLY WITH MINNESOTA RULE 8205. 1010, SUBPART 2. 

We, the undersigned registered voters, request the recall of DEAN HOVE from the office of CITY COUNCIL WARDS ONE & TWO. 

SIGNER' S OATH

I solemnly swear (or affirm) that I am an eligible voter residing in the Ward where the officer serves or, in the case of the Mayor or at Large Councilmember, in the City of Red
Wing; I know the purpose and content of the petition; and I signed the petition only once and of my own free will." 

A RECALL ELECTION, IF CONDUCTED, WILL BE CONDUCTED AT PUBLIC EXPENSE; ALL INFORMATION ON THIS PETITION IS SUBJECT TO PUBLIC INSPECTION

ALL INFORMATION MUST BE FILLED IN BY PERSON( S) SIGNING THE PETITION UNLESS DISABILITY PREVENTS THE PERSON( S) FROM DOING SO.*** 
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CERTIFICATION OF RECALL COMMITTEE

This form must be filed with the City Clerk prior to the circulation of any petition. 

Pursuant to Section 6. 12 of the Red Wing City Charter, any five registered voters may form themselves into a committee for the purpose of bringing about the recall of any elected Council
Member or Mayor of the City for malfeasance or nonfeasance in office. 

In the case of the Mayor and Council Member At Large the committee may be composed of registered voters from any ward. In the case of all other Council Members, the committee must
n+ ^- rP ; eiPrPA vntare Frnm the xx, ard nr wards in which the Council Member is elected. 

1. V11313L vl

Recall

1- 1— i•v .— rru v_ .. ..._».. ___ .. ______ 

FIRST, MIDDLE, LAST NAME RESIDENCE ADDRESS DATE OF BIRTH

Committee

1  
z iCV w(. Lv iS W' Ic y

u{ e ' SLU, "''   1( UI CSC> QSTWIA(, VINI SSo Io v i • 

2 WA ìzl<7
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The above- named committee intends to bring about a recall of DEAN JIOVE. 

STATEMENT OF EXPLANATION REGARDING ALLEGED MALFEASANCE OR NONFEASANCE IN OFFICE

On June 24, 2019, Council Member DEAN HOVE violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subds. 3 and 4 by discussing impermissible topics beyond the Closed Session notice for purchase of the
Bauer Built property. On July 22, 2019, Council Member HOVE again violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01, Subd. 4. On October 14, 2019, Council Member HOVE again violated the Open
Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01, Subd. 4. On February 8, 2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D. 04, Subd. 5, by meeting unlawfully without proper three days' notice; 
further, said Council Member voted to go into closed session without first identifying the employee or the allegations against the employee, in violation of Minn. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subd. 3. That on February 19, 

2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D. 05, Subd. 2( b) by voting unlawfully to deny an open City Council session for consideration of disciplinary action against Chief Roger
Pohlman, thus infringing upon the rights of the public and Chief Pohlman to hear allegations against Chief Pohlman and to hear the reasoning and deliberations of the City Council, which led to his termination. 

THIS CERTIFICATE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE CITY CLERK. THE COMMITTEE MUST FILE ANY COMPLETED PETITION WITH THE CITY CLERK WITHIN 30 DAYS
OF FILING THIS CERTIFICATE. 



PROPOSED RECALL PETITION

THE RECALL COMMITTEE CERTIFICATION ON FILE WITH THE CITY CLERK MUST BE ATTACHED TO EACH SIGNATURE PAGE. 
THIS PETITION FORM MUST COMPLY WITH MINNESOTA RULE 8205. 1010, SUBPART 2. 

We, the undersigned registered voters, request the recall of DEAN HOVE from the office of CITY COUNCIL WARDS ONE & TWO. 

SIGNER' S OATH

I solemnly swear ( or affirm) that I am an eligible voter residing in the Ward where the officer serves or, in the case of the Mayor or at Large Councilmember, in the City of Red
Wing; I know the purpose and content of the petition; and I signed the petition only once and of my own free will." 

A RECALL ELECTION, IF CONDUCTED, WILL BE CONDUCTED AT PUBLIC EXPENSE; ALL INFORMATION ON THIS PETITION IS SUBJECT TO PUBLIC INSPECTION

YY * ALL INFORMATION MUST BE FILLED IN BY PERSON( S) SIGNING THE PETITION UNLESS DISABILITY PREVENTS THE PERSON( S) FROM DOING SO.*** 
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CERTIFICATION OF RECALL COMMITTEE

This form must be filed with the City Clerk prior to the circulation of any petition. 

Pursuant to Section 6. 12 of the Red Wing City Charter, any five registered voters may form themselves into a committee for the purpose of bringing about the recall of any elected Council
Member or Mayor of the City for malfeasance or nonfeasance in office. 

In the case of the Mayor and Council Member At Large the committee may be composed of registered voters from any ward. In the case of all other Council Members, the committee must
nncict of reai0exed vnte.rc from the ward nr wards in which the Council Member is elected. 
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The above-named committee intends to bring about a recall of DEAN,,HOVE. 

STATEMENT OF EXPLANATION REGARDING ALLEGED MALFEASANCE OR NONFEASANCE IN OFFICE

On June 24, 2019, Council Member DEAN HOVE violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subds. 3 and 4 by discussing impermissible topics beyond the Closed Session notice for purchase of the
Bauer Built property. On July 22, 2019, Council Member HOVE again violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01, Subd. 4. On October 14, 2019, Council Member HOVE again violated the Open
Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01, Subd. 4. On February 8, 2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D.04, Subd. 5, by meeting unlawfully without proper three days' notice; 
further, said Council Member voted to go into closed session without first identifying the employee or the allegations against the employee, in violation of Minn. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subd. 3. That on February 19, 

2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D. 05, Subd. 2( b) by voting unlawfully to deny an open City Council session for consideration of disciplinary action against Chief Roger
Pohlman, thus infringing upon the rights of the public and Chief Pohlman to hear allegations against Chief Pohlman and to hear the reasoning and deliberations of the City Council, which led to his termination. 

THIS CERTIFICATE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE CITY CLERK. THE COMMITTEE MUST FILE ANY COMPLETED PETITION WITH THE CITY CLERK WITHIN 30 DAYS
OF FILING THIS CERTIFICATE. 



PROPOSED RECALL PETITION

THE RECALL COMMITTEE CERTIFICATION ON FILE WITH THE CITY CLERK MUST BE ATTACHED TO EACH SIGNATURE PAGE. 

THIS PETITION FORM MUST COMPLY WITH MINNESOTA RULE 8205. 1010, SUBPART 2. 

We, the undersigned registered voters, request the recall of DEAN HOVE from the office of CITY COUNCIL WARDS ONE & TWO. 

SIGNER' S OATH

I solemnly swear ( or affirm) that I am an eligible voter residing in the Ward where the officer serves or, in the case of the Mayor or at Large Councilmember, in the City of Red
Wing; I know the purpose and content of the petition; and I signed the petition only once and of my own free will." 

A RECALL ELECTION, IF CONDUCTED, WILL BE CONDUCTED AT PUBLIC EXPENSE; ALL INFORMATION ON THIS PETITION IS SUBJECT TO PUBLIC INSPECTION

ALL INFORMATION MUST BE FILLED IN BY PERSON( S) SIGNING THE PETITION UNLESS DISABILITY PREVENTS THE PERSON( S) FROM DOING SO.*** 
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CERTIFICATION OF RECALL COMMITTEE

This form must be filed with the City Clerk prior to the circulation of any petition. 

Pursuant to Section 6. 12 of the Red Wing City Charter, any five registered voters may form themselves into a committee for the purpose of bringing about the recall of any elected Council
Member or Mayor of the City for malfeasance or nonfeasance in office. 

In the case of the Mayor and Council Member At Large the committee may be composed of registered voters from any ward. In the case of all other Council Members, the committee must
vn+arc frnm +hP xxmrd nr wards in which the Council Member is elected. 
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The above- named committee intends to bring about a recall of DEANPOVE. 

STATEMENT OF EXPLANATION REGARDING ALLEGED MALFEASANCE OR NONFEASANCE IN OFFICE

On June 24, 2019, Council Member DEAN HOVE violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subds. 3 and 4 by discussing impermissible topics beyond the Closed Session notice for purchase of the
Bauer Built property. On July 22, 2019, Council Member HOVE again violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01, Subd. 4. On October 14, 2019, Council Member HOVE again violated the Open
Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01, Subd. 4. On February 8, 2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D. 04, Subd. 5, by meeting unlawfully without proper three days' notice; 
further, said Council Member voted to go into closed session without first identifying the employee or the allegations against the employee, in violation of Minn. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subd. 3. That on February 19, 

2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D. 05, Subd. 2( b) by voting unlawfully to deny an open City Council session for consideration of disciplinary action against Chief Roger
Pohlman, thus infringing upon the rights of the public and Chief Pohlman to hear allegations against Chief Pohlman and to hear the reasoning and deliberations of the City Council, which led to his termination. 

THIS CERTIFICATE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE CITY CLERK. THE COMMITTEE MUST FILE ANY COMPLETED PETITION WITH THE CITY CLERK WITHIN 30 DAYS
OF FILING THIS CERTIFICATE. r- 



PROPOSED RECALL PETITION

THE RECALL COMMITTEE CERTIFICATION ON FILE WITH THE CITY CLERK MUST BE ATTACHED TO EACH SIGNATURE PAGE. 
THIS PETITION FORM MUST COMPLY WITH MINNESOTA RULE 8205. 1010, SUBPART 2. 

We, the undersigned registered voters, request the recall of DEAN HOVE from the office of CITY COUNCIL WARDS ONE & TWO. 

SIGNER' S OATH

I solemnly swear (or affirm) that I am an eligible voter residing in the Ward where the officer serves or, in the case of the Mayor or at Large Councilmember, in the City of Red
Wing; I know the purpose and content of the petition; and I signed the petition only once and of my own free will." 

A RECALL ELECTION, IF CONDUCTED, WILL BE CONDUCTED AT PUBLIC EXPENSE; ALL INFORMATION ON THIS PETITION IS SUBJECT TO PUBLIC INSPECTION

ALL INFORMATION MUST BE FILLED IN BY PERSON( S) SIGNING THE PETITION UNLESS DISABILITY PREVENTS THE PERSON( S) FROM DOING SO.*** 
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CERTIFICATION OF RECALL COMMITTEE

This form must be filed with the City Clerk prior to the circulation of any petition. 

Pursuant to Section 6. 12 of the Red Wing City Charter, any five registered voters may form themselves into a committee for the purpose of bringing about the recall of any elected Council
Member or Mayor of the City for malfeasance or nonfeasance in office. 

In the case of the Mayor and Council Member At Large the committee may be composed of registered voters from any ward. In the case of all other Council Members, the committee must
consist of registered voters from the ward or wards in which the Council Member is elected. 

RRESIDENCE
ADDRESS DATE OF BIRTH
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The above- named committee intends to bring about a recall of DEAN
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STATEMENT OF EXPLANATION REGARDING ALLEGED MALFEASANCE OR NONFEASANCE IN OFFICE
On June 24, 2019, Council Member DEAN HOVE violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subds. 3 and 4 by discussing impermissible topics beyond the Closed Session notice for purchase of the
Bauer Built property. On July 22, 2019, Council Member HOVE again violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01, Subd. 4. On October 14, 2019, Council Member HOVE again violated the Open
Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D.01, Subd. 4. On February 8, 2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law §13D.04, Subd. 5, by meeting unlawfully without proper three days' notice; 
further, said Council Member voted to go into closed session without first identifying the employee or the allegations against the employee, in violation of Minn. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subd. 3. That on February 19, 

2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D.05, Subd. 2( b) by voting unlawfully to deny an open City Council session for consideration of disciplinary action against Chief Roger
Pohlman, thus infringing upon the rights of the public and Chief Pohlman to hear allegations against Chief Pohlman and to hear the reasoning and deliberations of the City Council, which led to his termination. 
THIS CERTIFICATE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE CITY CLERK. THE COMMITTEE MUST FILE ANY COMPLETED PETITION WITH THE CITY CLERK WITHIN 30 DAYS
OF FILING THIS CERTIFICATE. 
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PROPOSED RECALL PETITION

THE RECALL COMMITTEE CERTIFICATION ON FILE WITH THE CITY CLERK MUST BE ATTACHED TO EACH SIGNATURE PAGE. 

THIS PETITION FORM MUST COMPLY WITH MINNESOTA RULE 8205. 1010, SUBPART 2. 

We, the undersigned registered voters, request the recall of DEAN HOVE from the office of CITY COUNCIL WARDS ONE & TWO. 

SIGNER' S OATH

I solemnly swear ( or affirm) that I am an eligible voter residing in the Ward where the officer serves or, in the case of the Mayor or at Large Councilmember, in the City of Red
Wing; I know the purpose and content of the petition; and I signed the petition only once and of my own free will." 

A RECALL ELECTION, IF CONDUCTED, WILL BE CONDUCTED AT PUBLIC EXPENSE; ALL INFORMATION ON THIS PETITION IS SUBJECT TO PUBLIC INSPECTION

ALL INFORMATION MUST BE FILLED IN BY PERSON( S) SIGNING THE PETITION UNLESS DISABILITY PREVENTS THE PERSON( S) FROM DOING SO. * Y* 
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CERTIFICATION OF RECALL COMMITTEE

This form must be riled with the City Clerk prior to the circulation of any petition. 

Pursuant to Section 6. 12 of the Red Wing City Charter, any five registered voters may form themselves into a committee for the purpose of bringing about the recall of any elected Council
Member or Mayor of the City for malfeasance or nonfeasance in office. 

In the case of the Mayor and Council Member At Large the committee may be composed of registered voters from any ward. In the case of all other Council Members, the committee must
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FIRST, MIDDLE, LAST NAME RESIDENCE ADDRESS DATE OF BIRTH
Recall
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The above- named committee intends to bring about a recall of DEAN . , VE. 

STATEMENT OF EXPLANATION REGARDING ALLEGED MALFEASANCE OR NONFEASANCE IN OFFICE

On June 24, 2019, Council Member DEAN HOVE violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. § 13D.01, Subds. 3 and 4 by discussing impennissible topics beyond the Closed Session notice for purchase of the
Bauer Built properly. On July 22, 2019, Council Member HOVE again violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01, Subd. 4. On October 14, 2019, Council Member HOVE again violated the Open
Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D. 01, Subd. 4. On February 8, 2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D. 04, Subd. 5, by meeting unlawfully without proper three days' notice; 
further, said Council Member voted to go into closed session without first identifying the employee or the allegations against the employee, in violation of Minn. Stat. § 13D. 01, Subd. 3. That on February 19, 

2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law § 13D. 05, Subd. 2( b) by voting unlawfully to deny an open City Council session for consideration of disciplinary action against ChiefRoger
Pohlman, thus infringing upon the rights of the public and Chief Pohlman to hear allegations against Chief Pohlman and to hear the reasoning and deliberations of the City Council, which led to his termination. 
THIS CERTIFICATE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE CITY CLERK. THE COMMITTEE MUST FILE ANY COMPLETED PETITION WITH THE CITY CLERK WITHIN 30 DAYS
OF FILING THIS CERTIFICATE. L., : 
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